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UNITED STATES
SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549
_________________________________________________

FORM 10-Q
_________________________________________________

☒ QUARTERLY REPORT PURSUANT TO SECTION 13 OR 15(d) OF THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934

For the quarterly period ended September 30, 2025

OR

☐ TRANSITION REPORT PURSUANT TO SECTION 13 OR 15(d) OF THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934

For the Transition Period from to

Commission File Number 033-44202
_________________________________________________________________

Fortitude Life Insurance & Annuity Company
(Exact Name of Registrant as Specified in its Charter)

Arizona 06-1241288

(State or Other Jurisdiction of

Incorporation or Organization)

(I.R.S. Employer Identification Number)

Ten Exchange Place
Suite 2210

Jersey City, NJ 07302
(615) 981-8801

(Address and Telephone Number of Registrant’s Principal Executive Offices)

SECURITIES REGISTERED PURSUANT TO SECTION 12(b) OF THE ACT:

Title of Each Class Trading Symbol(s) Name of Each Exchange on Which Registered

Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable
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Indicate by check mark whether the registrant (1) has filed all reports required to be filed by Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities
Exchange Act of 1934 during the preceding 12 months (or for such shorter period that the registrant was required to file such reports),
and (2) has been subject to such filing requirements for the past 90 days. Yes ☒ No ☐

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant has submitted electronically every Interactive Data File required to be submitted pursuant
to Rule 405 of the Regulation S-T (§232.405 of this chapter) during the preceding 12 months (or for such shorter period that the registrant
was required to submit such files). Yes ☒ No ☐

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is a large accelerated filer, an accelerated filer, a non-accelerated filer, a smaller reporting
company, or an emerging growth company. See definitions of “large accelerated filer", "accelerated filer", "smaller reporting company”
and "emerging growth company" in Rule 12b-2 of the Exchange Act.

Large Accelerated Filer ☐ Accelerated Filer ☐

Non-accelerated Filer ☒ Smaller Reporting Company ☐

Emerging Growth Company ☐

If an emerging growth company, indicate by check mark if the registrant has elected not to use the extended transition period for
complying with any new or revised financial accounting standards provided pursuant to Section 13(a) of the Exchange Act. ☐

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is a shell company (as defined in Rule 12b-2 of the Exchange Act). Yes ☐ No ☒

As of November 13, 2025, 25,000 shares of the registrant’s Common Stock (par value $100) consisting of 100 voting shares and 24,900
non-voting shares were outstanding. As of such date, Fortitude Group Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, owned all
of the registrant’s Common Stock.
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FORWARD-LOOKING STATEMENTS

Certain of the statements included in this Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q constitute forward-looking statements within the meaning
of the U.S. Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. Words such as “expects,” “believes,” “anticipates,” “includes,” “plans,”
“assumes,” “estimates,” “projects,” “intends,” “should,” “will,” “shall” or variations of such words are generally part of forward-
looking statements. Forward-looking statements are made based on management’s current expectations and beliefs concerning future
developments and their potential effects upon Fortitude Life Insurance & Annuity Company (FLIAC). There can be no assurance that
future developments affecting FLIAC will be those anticipated by management. These forward-looking statements are not a guarantee
of future performance and involve risks and uncertainties, and there are certain important factors that could cause actual results to
differ, possibly materially, from expectations or estimates reflected in such forward-looking statements, including, among others: (1)
the ongoing impact of the uncertain and evolving economic environment on the global economy, financial markets and our business;
(2) losses on investments or financial contracts due to deterioration in credit quality or value, or counterparty default; (3) losses on
insurance products due to mortality experience or policyholder behavior experience that differs significantly from our expectations when
we price our products; (4) changes in interest rates and equity prices that may (a) adversely impact the profitability of our products,
the value of separate accounts supporting these products or the value of assets we manage, (b) result in losses on derivatives we use to
hedge risk or increase collateral posting requirements and (c) limit opportunities to invest at appropriate returns; (5) guarantees within
certain of our products which are market sensitive and may decrease our earnings or increase the volatility of our results of operations
or financial position; (6) liquidity needs resulting from (a) derivative collateral market exposure, (b) asset/liability mismatches, (c) the
lack of available funding in the financial markets or (d) unexpected cash demands due to severe mortality calamity or lapse events; (7)
financial or customer losses, or regulatory and legal actions, due to inadequate or failed processes or systems, external events, human
error or misconduct, and the use of generative artificial intelligence by either us or third-parties such as (a) disruption of our systems and
data, (b) an information security breach, (c) a failure to protect the privacy of sensitive data, (d) reliance on third-parties or (e) labor and
employment matters; (8) changes in the regulatory landscape, including related to (a) financial sector regulatory reform, (b) changes in
tax laws, (c) fiduciary rules and other standards of care, (d) state insurance laws and developments regarding group-wide supervision,
capital and reserves, or (e) privacy and cybersecurity regulation; (9) technological changes which may adversely impact companies in our
investment portfolio or cause insurance experience to deviate from our assumptions; (10) ratings downgrades; (11) market conditions that
may adversely affect the sales or persistency of our products; (12) competition; and (13) reputational damage. FLIAC does not intend,
and is under no obligation, to update any particular forward-looking statement included in this document. See “Risk Factors” included in
the Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2024 for discussion of certain risks relating to our business.
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PART I - FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Item 1. Financial Statements

Fortitude Life Insurance & Annuity Company
Unaudited Interim Consolidated Statements of Financial Position

(in millions, except share data)
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September 30, 2025 December 31, 2024

ASSETS

Fixed maturity securities, at fair value $ 5,216 $ 5,022

Mortgage loans, at fair value 344 364

Short-term investments — 8

Other invested assets (includes $489 and $354 of assets measured at fair value at
September 30, 2025 and December 31, 2024, respectively) 503 395

Total investments 6,063 5,789

Cash and cash equivalents 652 563

Accrued investment income 58 58

Reinsurance recoverables, at fair value 159 163

Deposit asset, at fair value 314 364

Income taxes 96 76

Other assets (Receivables from parent and affiliates: September 30, 2025 - $50;
December 31, 2024 - $10) 100 69

Separate account assets, at fair value 22,740 22,857

TOTAL ASSETS $ 30,182 $ 29,939

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

LIABILITIES

Insurance liabilities, at fair value $ 4,447 $ 4,380

Net modified coinsurance payable, at fair value 144 145

Liabilities associated with secured borrowing arrangements 1,451 1,200

Other liabilities (Payables to parent and affiliates: September 30, 2025 - $5;
December 31, 2024 - $4) 262 208

Separate account liabilities, at fair value 22,740 22,857

TOTAL LIABILITIES 29,044 28,790

COMMITMENTS AND CONTINGENT LIABILITIES (See Note 9)

EQUITY

Common stock, $100 par value; 25,000 shares authorized, issued and outstanding 3 3

Additional paid-in capital 1,714 1,714

Retained deficit (492) (518)

Accumulated other comprehensive loss (87) (50)

TOTAL EQUITY 1,138 1,149

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY $ 30,182 $ 29,939
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See Notes to Unaudited Interim Consolidated Financial Statements
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Fortitude Life Insurance & Annuity Company
Unaudited Interim Consolidated Statements of Operations and Comprehensive Income (Loss)

(in millions)

September 30

Three Months Ended Nine Months Ended

2025 2024 2025 2024

REVENUES

Premiums $ 5 $ 6 $ 22 $ 24

Policy charges and fee income 106 116 316 341

Net investment income 74 76 210 221

Asset management and service fees 22 24 65 70

Other income (loss) 1 3 (1) 5

Investment gains (losses), net (56) 234 (119) (234)

TOTAL REVENUES 152 459 493 427

BENEFITS AND EXPENSES

Policyholder benefits and changes in fair value of insurance
liabilities 32 440 358 188

Commission expense 22 22 64 68

General, administrative and other expenses 16 21 48 59

TOTAL BENEFITS AND EXPENSES 70 483 470 315

INCOME (LOSS) FROM OPERATIONS BEFORE
INCOME TAXES 82 (24) 23 112

Less: Income tax expense (benefit) 63 (1) (3) 20

NET INCOME (LOSS) $ 19 $ (23) $ 26 $ 92

Other comprehensive income (loss), before tax:

Changes in own-credit risk related to insurance liabilities (87) (4) (47) 44

Less: Income tax expense (benefit) related to other
comprehensive income (loss) (18) (1) (10) 9

Other comprehensive income (loss), net of taxes (69) (3) (37) 35

COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (LOSS) $ (50) $ (26) $ (11) $ 127
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See Notes to Unaudited Interim Consolidated Financial Statements

6

Copyright © 2025 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

https://www.secdatabase.com


Fortitude Life Insurance & Annuity Company
Unaudited Interim Consolidated Statements of Equity

(in millions)

Common
Stock

Additional
Paid-in
Capital

Retained
Deficit

Accumulated
Other

Comprehensive Loss Total Equity

Balance, December 31, 2024 $ 3 $ 1,714 $ (518) $ (50) $ 1,149

Comprehensive income (loss):

Net loss — — (24) — (24)

Other comprehensive income, net of tax — — — 38 38

Total comprehensive income 14

Balance, March 31, 2025 $ 3 $ 1,714 $ (542) $ (12) $ 1,163

Comprehensive income (loss):

Net income — — 31 — 31

Other comprehensive loss, net of tax — — — (6) (6)

Total comprehensive income 25

Balance, June 30, 2025 $ 3 $ 1,714 $ (511) $ (18) $ 1,188

Comprehensive income (loss):

Net income — — 19 — 19

Other comprehensive loss, net of tax — — — (69) (69)

Total comprehensive loss (50)

Balance, September 30, 2025 $ 3 $ 1,714 $ (492) $ (87) $ 1,138
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Common
Stock

Additional
Paid-in
Capital

Retained
Deficit

Accumulated
Other

Comprehensive Loss Total Equity

Balance, December 31, 2023 $ 3 $ 1,714 $ (290) $ (65) $ 1,362

Dividend to parent — — (75) — (75)

Comprehensive income (loss):

Net income — — 145 — 145

Other comprehensive loss, net of tax — — — (10) (10)

Total comprehensive income 135

Balance, March 31, 2024 $ 3 $ 1,714 $ (220) $ (75) $ 1,422

Dividend to parent — — (75) — (75)

Comprehensive income (loss):

Net loss — — (30) — (30)

Other comprehensive income, net of tax — — — 48 48

Total comprehensive income 18

Balance, June 30, 2024 $ 3 $ 1,714 $ (325) $ (27) $ 1,365

Comprehensive loss:

Net loss — — (23) — (23)

Other comprehensive loss, net of tax — — — (3) (3)

Total comprehensive loss (26)

Balance, September 30, 2024 $ 3 $ 1,714 $ (348) $ (30) $ 1,339

See Notes to Unaudited Interim Consolidated Financial Statements
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Fortitude Life Insurance & Annuity Company
Unaudited Interim Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows

(in millions)

Copyright © 2025 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

https://www.secdatabase.com


Nine Months Ended September 30

2025 2024

CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES:

Net income $ 26 $ 92

Adjustments to reconcile net income to net cash from (used in) operating activities:

Investment losses, net 119 234

Other, net (24) (14)

Change in:

Insurance liabilities, at fair value 179 (45)

Deposit asset, at fair value 50 48

Net modified coinsurance payable, at fair value (1) 42

Accrued investment income — (3)

Income taxes (6) 9

Reinsurance recoverables, net 4 27

Derivatives, net (293) (489)

Other, net 45 11

Cash flows from (used in) operating activities 99 (88)

CASH FLOWS FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES:

Proceeds from the sale/maturity/prepayment of:

Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 855 320

Mortgage loans 55 86

Other invested assets 6 4

Short-term investments 8 46

Payments for the purchase/origination of:

Fixed maturity securities, at fair value (916) (720)

Mortgage loans (37) (9)

Other invested assets — (4)

Short-term investments — (37)

Other, net — 1

Short-term loan to parent (50) —

Cash flows used in investing activities (79) (313)

CASH FLOWS FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES:

Net policyholder's account withdrawals (158) (161)

Drafts outstanding (3) (22)

Secured borrowing arrangements:

Net repayments related to repurchase agreements with maturities three months or less (66) (93)

Gross proceeds related to repurchase agreements with maturities greater than three months 294 501

Gross repayments related to repurchase agreements with maturities greater than three months — (200)

Net proceeds related to securities lending with maturities three months or less 2 6

Dividend to parent — (150)

Cash flows from (used) in financing activities 69 (119)

NET CHANGE IN CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS 89 (520)

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS, BEGINNING OF PERIOD 563 940

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS, END OF PERIOD $ 652 $ 420
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See Note 5 for non-cash disclosures regarding collateral transferred under repurchase agreements.

See Notes to Unaudited Interim Consolidated Financial Statements
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Table of Contents
Fortitude Life Insurance & Annuity Company

Notes to Unaudited Interim Consolidated Financial Statements

1. BUSINESS AND BASIS OF PRESENTATION

Fortitude Life Insurance & Annuity Company and its wholly-owned subsidiary (collectively, “FLIAC” or the “Company”), with its
principal offices in Jersey City, New Jersey, is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Fortitude Group Holdings, LLC (“FGH”).

Basis of Presentation

The Unaudited Interim Consolidated Financial Statements have been prepared in accordance with generally accepted accounting
principles in the United States of America (“U.S. GAAP”) on a basis consistent with reporting interim financial information in
accordance with instructions to Form 10-Q and Article 10 of Regulation S-X of the Securities and Exchange Commission (“SEC”). The
accompanying Unaudited Consolidated Financial Statements present the consolidated results of operations, financial condition, and cash
flows of FLIAC. All intercompany transactions have been eliminated in consolidation.

In the opinion of management, all adjustments necessary for a fair statement of the financial position and results of operations have been
made. All such adjustments are of a normal, recurring nature. Interim results are not necessarily indicative of the results that may be
expected for the full year. These financial statements should be read in conjunction with the Company’s Financial Statements included in
the Company’s Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2024.

Use of Estimates

The preparation of financial statements in conformity with U.S. GAAP requires management to make estimates and assumptions that
affect the reported amounts of assets and liabilities and disclosure of contingent assets and liabilities as of the date of the financial
statements and the reported amounts of revenues and expenses during the reporting period. Actual results could differ from those
estimates.

Funding Agreements and Funding Agreement Backed Notes

In September 2025, the Company established a funding agreement backed notes (FABN) program that allows Fortitude Global Funding
(FGF), a special-purpose unaffiliated trust, to offer FABNs to institutional investors. In October 2025, FGF purchased $500 million of
funding agreements from FLIAC using the net proceeds from notes issued under the FABN program. The funding agreements issued
by FLIAC have matching interest and maturity payment terms with the associated notes issued under the FABN program. The board-
authorized capacity under the FABN program is $3 billion. See “New Reinsurance Transactions” below for further information regarding
the funding agreements.

New Reinsurance Transactions

In October 2025, FLIAC closed on a reinsurance agreement to cede, on a modified coinsurance basis, at least 85% of the funding
agreement liabilities associated with the FABN program to a Bermuda-domiciled affiliate of the Company.

In October 2025, FLIAC closed on a flow reinsurance agreement with an unaffiliated subsidiary of a U.S. based life insurance company
to assume, on a coinsurance basis, certain newly-written fixed annuity policies.

Fair Value of Insurance Liabilities - Actuarial Assumption Updates
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In the third quarter of both 2025 and 2024, the Company completed its annual review of actuarial assumptions related to its fair value of
insurance liabilities. Based on those reviews, the Company updated certain assumptions associated with its variable annuity contracts
with guaranteed benefits and certain other insurance contracts, which resulted in an increase (decrease) in its fair value of insurance
liabilities of $11 million and $(3) million during the third quarters of 2025 and 2024, respectively.

The impact of the respective assumption updates on the Consolidated Statement of Operations was included within "Policyholder
benefits and changes in fair value of insurance liabilities".
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Table of Contents
Fortitude Life Insurance & Annuity Company

Notes to Unaudited Interim Consolidated Financial Statements

The assumptions used in establishing our insurance liabilities are generally based on the Company’s experience, industry experience,
market observable data, and/or other factors, as applicable. The Company evaluates its actuarial assumptions at least annually and
updates them as appropriate, unless a material change that the Company feels is indicative of a long-term trend is observed in an interim
period. Generally, the Company does not expect trends to change significantly in the short-term and, to the extent these trends may
change, the Company expects such changes to be gradual over the long-term. See Note 7 in the Company's Annual Report on Form
10-K for the year ended December 31, 2024 for further discussion regarding significant assumptions related to our fair value of
insurance liabilities.

Revision to Previously Issued Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows

In 2024, we identified an error that impacted our previously issued consolidated statements of cash flows for the nine months ended
September 30, 2024. It was determined that the gross proceeds and gross repayments related to repurchase agreements with original
maturity dates greater than three months were overstated by $101 million and $99 million, respectively. The net repayments related to
repurchase agreements with original maturities of three months or less were overstated by $2 million. These revisions resulted in overall
offsetting changes that were contained within “Cash Flows from Financing Activities”.

We assessed the materiality of the error on our prior period consolidated financial statements in accordance with SEC Staff Accounting
Bulletin No. 99, Materiality, codified in Accounting Standards Codification (“ASC”) 250-10, Accounting Changes and Error
Corrections, and concluded that this error was not material to the prior period. However, we determined it was appropriate to correctly
present and revise the consolidated statements of cash flows for the impacted prior period.

2. SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES AND PRONOUNCEMENTS

Accounting Policy Election

Fair Value Option

We have elected to apply the fair value option to certain financial instruments and insurance and reinsurance contracts that give rise
to assets and liabilities. We have made this election as it improves our operational efficiency and better aligns the recognition and
measurement of our investments, insurance contracts, and associated reinsurance activity with how we expect to manage the business.
See Note 4 herein and Notes 2 and 4 in the Company's Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2024 for further
information

Recent Accounting Pronouncements

Changes to U.S. GAAP are established by the Financial Accounting Standards Board (“FASB”) in the form of an Accounting Standards
Update (“ASU”) to the ASC. We consider the applicability and impact of all ASUs in our preparation of the financial statements. ASUs
listed below include those that have been adopted during the current fiscal year and/or those that have been issued but not yet adopted as
of the date of this filing. ASUs not listed below were assessed and determined to be either not applicable or not material.
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Table of Contents
Fortitude Life Insurance & Annuity Company

Notes to Unaudited Interim Consolidated Financial Statements

ASUs adopted in 2025:

Standard Description
Effective date and method

of adoption

Effect on the financial
statements or other
significant matters

ASU 2023-07,
Segment Reporting
(Topic 280):
Improvements to
Reportable Segment
Disclosures

This ASU improved reportable segment disclosures,
primarily through enhanced disclosures regarding a
company’s significant segment expenses and certain
other items. The update also required expanded
disclosures regarding the chief operating decision
maker (“CODM”) and the information they are
provided when assessing segment performance and
allocating resources.

The Company adopted the
update for interim
reporting periods
beginning January 1, 2025
using the retrospective
method.

The Company adopted
this update for annual
disclosures on January 1,
2024 using the
retrospective method.

This adoption of the update
for both interim and annual
periods expanded the
Company’s disclosures but
did not have an impact on its
financial position or results of
operations.

See Note 3 herein for further
information regarding the
expanded interim disclosures.

See Note 3 within the
Company's Annual Report on
Form 10-K for the year ended
December 31, 2024 for
further information regarding
the expanded annual
disclosures.

ASUs issued but not yet adopted as of September 30, 2025:
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Standard Description
Effective date and

method of adoption

Effect on the financial
statements or other
significant matters

ASU 2023-09, Income
Taxes (Topic 740):
Improvements to
Income Tax
Disclosures

This ASU improves income tax disclosure requirements by
requiring 1. the use of consistent categories and greater
disaggregation of information in the rate reconciliation and 2.
income taxes paid disaggregated by jurisdiction.

Effective for annual
reporting periods
beginning January 1,
2025, and is required to
be applied prospectively
with the option of
retrospective application.
Early adoption is
permitted.

The update is expected to
expand the Company’s
disclosures but will not
have an impact on the
Company’s financial
position or results of
operations.

ASU 2024-03, Income
Statement - Reporting
Comprehensive
Income (Topic 220):
Expense
Disaggregation
Disclosures

This ASU requires additional disclosures regarding certain expense
types included in the income statement. The requirements include
disclosure of the amounts associated with 1. purchases of
inventory, 2. employee compensation, 3. depreciation and 4.
intangible asset amortization. These disclosures should be included
in each relevant expense caption. Furthermore, entities must
disclose specific expenses, gains, or losses already required under
US GAAP, offer a qualitative description of amounts not separately
quantified, and present the total amount of selling expenses along
with a definition of these expenses in their annual reports.

Effective for annual
reporting periods
beginning January 1,
2027, and interim
reporting periods
beginning January 1,
2028, using either the
prospective or
retrospective method.
Early adoption is
permitted

The Company is currently
evaluating the potential
impact of this update on
its financial position,
results of operations, and
disclosures.
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Table of Contents
Fortitude Life Insurance & Annuity Company

Notes to Unaudited Interim Consolidated Financial Statements

3. SEGMENT INFORMATION

FLIAC has two reportable segments, which we refer to as the “Retained Business” and the “Ceded Business”.

The Retained Business consists of variable annuity products with guaranteed lifetime withdrawal benefit features as well as smaller
blocks of variable annuity products with certain other living benefit and death benefit features. The Retained Business also includes
variable universal life and fixed payout annuity products. The Retained Business is actively managed by FLIAC management and we
retain the full economic benefits and risks.

The Ceded Business represents certain business (primarily registered index-linked annuities and fixed annuities, which includes fixed
indexed and fixed deferred annuities, and other variable annuities) where 100 percent of the assets and liabilities have been fully ceded
to The Prudential Insurance Company of America (“Prudential Insurance”) and Pruco Life Insurance Company (“Pruco Life”) under
existing coinsurance and modified coinsurance agreements. At September 30, 2025 and December 31, 2024, we had a gross modified
coinsurance payable of $1,888 million and $1,757 million, respectively, equal to the assets held in the Ceded Business, which are included
in the net modified coinsurance payable on the consolidated statements of financial position.

The following are the consolidated statements of financial position by segment:
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September 30, 2025 December 31, 2024

Retained
Business

Ceded
Business Total

Retained
Business

Ceded
Business Total

(in millions)

ASSETS

Total investments $ 4,279 $ 1,784 $ 6,063 $ 4,062 $ 1,727 $ 5,789

Cash and cash equivalents 502 150 652 498 65 563

Accrued investment income 49 9 58 46 12 58

Reinsurance recoverables — 159 159 — 163 163

Deposit asset — 314 314 — 364 364

Income taxes 96 — 96 76 — 76

Other assets 100 — 100 69 — 69

Separate account assets 20,710 2,030 22,740 20,842 2,015 22,857

TOTAL ASSETS $ 25,736 $ 4,446 $ 30,182 $ 25,593 $ 4,346 $ 29,939

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

LIABILITIES

Insurance liabilities $ 2,199 $ 2,248 $ 4,447 $ 2,196 $ 2,184 $ 4,380

Net modified coinsurance payable — 144 144 — 145 145

Liabilities associated with secured borrowing
arrangements 1,449 2 1,451 1,200 — 1,200

Other liabilities 240 22 262 206 2 208

Separate account liabilities 20,710 2,030 22,740 20,842 2,015 22,857

TOTAL LIABILITIES $ 24,598 $ 4,446 $ 29,044 $ 24,444 $ 4,346 $ 28,790

TOTAL EQUITY 1,138 — 1,138 1,149 — 1,149

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY $ 25,736 $ 4,446 $ 30,182 $ 25,593 $ 4,346 $ 29,939
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The following is comprehensive income (loss) by segment:

Three Months Ended September 30

2025 2024

Retained
Business

Ceded
Business Total

Retained
Business

Ceded
Business Total

(in millions)

REVENUES

Premiums $ 5 $ — $ 5 $ 6 $ — $ 6

Policy charges and fee income 106 — 106 116 — 116

Net investment income (1) 59 15 74 60 16 76

Asset management and service fees 22 — 22 24 — 24

Other income — 1 1 3 — 3

Investment gains (losses), net (151) 95 (56) 155 79 234

TOTAL REVENUES 41 111 152 364 95 459

BENEFITS AND EXPENSES

Policyholder benefits and changes in fair value of
insurance liabilities (79) 111 32 345 95 440

Commission expense 22 — 22 22 — 22

General, administrative and other expenses (2) 16 — 16 21 — 21

TOTAL BENEFITS AND EXPENSES (41) 111 70 388 95 483

INCOME(LOSS) FROM OPERATIONS
BEFORE INCOME TAXES 82 — 82 (24) — (24)

Less: Income tax expense (benefit) 63 — 63 (1) — (1)

NET INCOME (LOSS) $ 19 $ — $ 19 $ (23) $ — $ (23)

Other comprehensive loss, before tax:

Changes in own-credit risk related to insurance
liabilities (87) — (87) (4) — (4)

Less: Income tax benefit (18) — (18) (1) — (1)

Other comprehensive loss, net of taxes (69) — (69) (3) — (3)

COMPREHENSIVE LOSS $ (50) $ — $ (50) $ (26) $ — $ (26)

(1) For the three months ended September 30, 2025 and 2024, investment expenses within the Retained Business include $16 million and $18 million,
respectively, of expense related to liabilities associated with repurchase agreements.

(2) Represents “other segment items,” which include expense charges and allocations from FGH, reinsurer expense allowances, professional service
fees, and certain other miscellaneous expenses.
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Nine Months Ended September 30

2025 2024

Retained
Business

Ceded
Business Total

Retained
Business

Ceded
Business Total

(in millions)

REVENUES

Premiums $ 22 $ — $ 22 $ 24 $ — $ 24

Policy charges and fee income 316 — 316 341 — 341

Net investment income (1) 163 47 210 175 46 221

Asset management and service fees 65 — 65 70 — 70

Other income (loss) (2) 1 (1) 5 — 5

Investment gains (losses), net (277) 158 (119) (449) 215 (234)

TOTAL REVENUES 287 206 493 166 261 427

BENEFITS AND EXPENSES

Policyholder benefits and changes in fair value of
insurance liabilities 152 206 358 (73) 261 188

Commission expense 64 — 64 68 — 68

General, administrative and other expenses (2) 48 — 48 59 — 59

TOTAL BENEFITS AND EXPENSES 264 206 470 54 261 315

INCOME FROM OPERATIONS BEFORE
INCOME TAXES 23 — 23 112 — 112

Less: Income tax expense (benefit) (3) — (3) 20 — 20

NET INCOME $ 26 $ — $ 26 $ 92 $ — $ 92

Other comprehensive income (loss), before tax:

Changes in own-credit risk related to insurance
liabilities (47) — (47) 44 — 44

Less: Income tax expense (benefit) (10) — (10) 9 — 9

Other comprehensive income (loss), net of taxes (37) — (37) 35 — 35

COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (LOSS) $ (11) $ — $ (11) $ 127 $ — $ 127

(1) For the nine months ended September 30, 2025 and 2024, investment expenses within the Retained Business include $47 million and $51 million,
respectively, of expense related to liabilities associated with repurchase agreements.

(2) Represents “other segment items,” which include expense charges and allocations from FGH, reinsurer expense allowances, professional service
fees, and certain other miscellaneous expenses.
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4. FAIR VALUE OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES

Fair Value Measurement – Fair value represents the price that would be received to sell an asset or paid to transfer a liability in an
orderly transaction between market participants at the measurement date. The authoritative fair value guidance establishes a framework
for measuring fair value that includes a hierarchy used to classify the inputs used in measuring fair value. The level in the fair value
hierarchy within which the fair value measurement falls is determined based on the lowest level input that is significant to the fair value
measurement. The levels of the fair value hierarchy are as follows:

Level 1 - Fair value is based on unadjusted quoted prices in active markets that are accessible to the Company for identical assets or
liabilities.

Level 2 - Fair value is based on significant inputs, other than quoted prices included in Level 1, that are observable for the asset or
liability, either directly or indirectly, for substantially the full term of the asset or liability through corroboration with observable market
data. Level 2 inputs include quoted market prices in active markets for similar assets and liabilities, quoted market prices in markets that
are not active for identical or similar assets or liabilities, and other market observable inputs.

Level 3 - Fair value is based on at least one significant unobservable input for the asset or liability. The assets and liabilities in this
category may require significant judgment or estimation in determining the fair value.

For a discussion of the Company's valuation methodologies for assets and liabilities measured at fair value and the fair value hierarchy,
see Note 4 to the Financial Statements included in the Company's Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2024.

Fair Value Option Election

We have elected to apply the fair value option to certain financial instruments and insurance and reinsurance contracts that give rise to
assets and liabilities. With respect to our insurance contracts, as a result of this election, we do not separately disclose on our consolidated
balance sheets, or provide any associated disclosures, regarding liabilities for future policyholder benefits, market risk benefits, or
deferred acquisition costs as required under ASC 944. See Note 11 for certain disclosures regarding our separate account assets and
liabilities.

The following are the financial assets and liabilities for which we have elected the fair value option. See Notes 2 and 4 to the Financial
Statements included in the Company's Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2024 for further information.

• Fixed maturity securities
• Mortgage loans
• Reinsurance recoverables
• Separate account assets and liabilities
• Net modified coinsurance receivable/payable
• Deposit asset
• Insurance liabilities
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Assets and Liabilities by Hierarchy Level – The tables below present the balances of assets and liabilities reported at fair value on a
recurring basis, as of the dates indicated.

September 30, 2025

Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Netting (1) Total

(in millions)

Total Business

Assets

Fixed maturity securities

U.S Treasury securities and obligations of U.S.
government authorities and agencies $ — $ 515 $ — $ — $ 515

Foreign government bonds — 1 — — 1

U.S. corporate public securities — 2,652 — — 2,652

U.S. corporate private securities — 143 224 — 367

Foreign corporate public securities — 276 — — 276

Foreign corporate private securities — 30 69 — 99

Asset-backed securities (2) — 1,060 103 — 1,163

Commercial mortgage-backed securities — 29 — — 29

Residential mortgage-backed securities — 114 — — 114

Total fixed maturity securities — 4,820 396 — 5,216

Mortgage loans (3) — — 344 — 344

Cash and cash equivalents 652 — — — 652

Other invested assets - derivatives 1 1,133 — (668) 466

Deposit asset — — 314 — 314

Reinsurance recoverables — — 159 — 159

Subtotal excluding separate account assets 653 5,953 1,213 (668) 7,151

Separate account assets — 22,740 — — 22,740

Total assets $ 653 $ 28,693 $ 1,213 $ (668) $ 29,891

Liabilities

Insurance liabilities $ — $ — $ 4,447 $ — $ 4,447

Other liabilities - derivatives 12 1,384 — (1,288) 108

Net modified coinsurance payable — — 144 — 144

Separate account liabilities — 22,740 — — 22,740

Total liabilities $ 12 $ 24,124 $ 4,591 $ (1,288) $ 27,439

(1) “Netting” amounts represent offsetting considerations as disclosed in Note 6.
(2) Includes credit-tranched securities collateralized by syndicated bank loans, sub-prime mortgages, auto loans, credit cards, education loans and other

asset types.
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(3) As of September 30, 2025, the aggregate fair value of mortgage loans exceeded the aggregate unpaid principal by $6 million.

Excluded from the above chart are private equity funds, for which fair value is measured at NAV per share (or its equivalent) as a practical
expedient. At September 30, 2025, the fair value of these private equity funds was $23 million.
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September 30, 2025

Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Netting (1) Total

(in millions)

Retained Business

Assets

Fixed maturity securities

U.S Treasury securities and obligations of U.S.
government authorities and agencies $ — $ 436 $ — $ — $ 436

U.S. corporate public securities — 1,907 — — 1,907

U.S. corporate private securities — — 223 — 223

Foreign corporate public securities — 115 — — 115

Foreign corporate private securities — — 67 — 67

Asset-backed securities (2) — 1,019 82 — 1,101

Commercial mortgage-backed securities — 29 — — 29

Residential mortgage-backed securities — 6 — — 6

Total fixed maturity securities — 3,512 372 — 3,884

Mortgage loans (3) — — 344 — 344

Cash and cash equivalents 502 — — — 502

Other invested assets - derivatives 1 652 — (635) 18

Subtotal excluding separate account assets 503 4,164 716 (635) 4,748

Separate account assets — 20,710 — — 20,710

Total assets $ 503 $ 24,874 $ 716 $ (635) $ 25,458

Liabilities

Insurance liabilities $ — $ 2,199 $ 2,199

Other liabilities - derivatives 12 1,345 — (1,255) 102

Separate account liabilities — 20,710 — — 20,710

Total liabilities $ 12 $ 22,055 $ 2,199 $ (1,255) $ 23,011

(1) “Netting” amounts represent offsetting considerations as disclosed in Note 6.
(2) Includes credit-tranched securities collateralized by syndicated bank loans, sub-prime mortgages, auto loans, credit cards, education loans and other

asset types.
(3) As of September 30, 2025, the aggregate fair value of mortgage loans exceeded the aggregate unpaid principal by $6 million.

Excluded from the above chart are private equity funds, for which fair value is measured at NAV per share (or its equivalent) as a practical
expedient. At September 30, 2025 the fair values of these private equity funds was $23 million.
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September 30, 2025

Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Netting (1) Total

(in millions)

Ceded Business

Assets

Fixed maturity securities

U.S Treasury securities and obligations of U.S.
government authorities and agencies $ — $ 79 $ — $ — $ 79

Foreign government bonds — 1 — — 1

U.S. corporate public securities — 745 — — 745

U.S. corporate private securities — 143 1 — 144

Foreign corporate public securities — 161 — — 161

Foreign corporate private securities — 30 2 — 32

Asset-backed securities (2) — 41 21 — 62

Residential mortgage-backed securities — 108 — — 108

Total fixed maturity securities — 1,308 24 — 1,332

Cash and cash equivalents 150 — — — 150

Other invested assets - derivatives — 481 — (33) 448

Deposit asset — — 314 — 314

Reinsurance recoverables — — 159 — 159

Subtotal excluding separate account assets 150 1,789 497 (33) 2,403

Separate account assets — 2,030 — — 2,030

Total assets $ 150 $ 3,819 $ 497 $ (33) $ 4,433

Liabilities

Insurance liabilities $ — $ — $ 2,248 $ — $ 2,248

Other liabilities - derivatives — 39 — (33) 6

Net modified coinsurance payable — — 144 — 144

Separate account liabilities — 2,030 — — 2,030

Total liabilities $ — $ 2,069 $ 2,392 $ (33) $ 4,428

(1) “Netting” amounts represent offsetting considerations as disclosed in Note 6.
(2) Includes credit-tranched securities collateralized by syndicated bank loans, sub-prime mortgages, auto loans, credit cards, education loans and other

asset types.
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December 31, 2024

Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Netting (1) Total

(in millions)

Total Business

Assets

Fixed maturity securities

U.S Treasury securities and obligations of U.S.
government authorities and agencies $ — $ 479 $ — $ — $ 479

Obligations of U.S. states and their political
subdivisions — 112 — — 112

Foreign government bonds — 1 — — 1

U.S. corporate public securities — 2,775 — — 2,775

U.S. corporate private securities — 148 272 — 420

Foreign corporate public securities — 270 — — 270

Foreign corporate private securities — 29 68 — 97

Asset-backed securities (2) — 618 81 — 699

Commercial mortgage-backed securities — 34 — — 34

Residential mortgage-backed securities — 119 3 — 122

Total fixed maturity securities — 4,585 424 — 5,009

Mortgage loans (3) — — 364 — 364

Short-term investments — 8 — — 8

Cash and cash equivalents 563 — — — 563

Other invested assets - derivatives 36 940 — (649) 327

Deposit asset — — 364 — 364

Reinsurance recoverables — — 163 — 163

Subtotal excluding separate account assets 599 5,533 1,315 (649) 6,798

Separate account assets — 22,857 — — 22,857

Total assets $ 599 $ 28,390 $ 1,315 $ (649) $ 29,655

Liabilities

Insurance liabilities — — 4,380 — 4,380

Other liabilities - derivatives 9 1,112 — (1,035) 86

Net modified coinsurance payable — — 145 — 145

Separate account liabilities — 22,857 — — 22,857

Total liabilities $ 9 $ 23,969 $ 4,525 $ (1,035) $ 27,468

(1) “Netting” amounts represent offsetting considerations as disclosed in Note 6.
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(2) Includes credit-tranched securities collateralized by syndicated bank loans, sub-prime mortgages, auto loans, credit cards, education loans and other
asset types.

(3) As of December 31, 2024, the aggregate fair value of mortgage loans exceeded the aggregate unpaid principal by $10 million.

Excluded from the above chart are certain private equity funds, which are classified as other invested assets on the consolidated statements
of financial position. Also excluded from the above chart are beneficial interests held through private equity funds that are classified as
fixed maturity securities, for which fair value is measured at NAV per share (or its equivalent) as a practical expedient. At December 31,
2024 the fair values of these private equity funds and beneficial interests were $27 million and $13 million, respectively.
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December 31, 2024

Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Netting (1) Total

(in millions)

Retained Business

Assets

Fixed maturity securities

U.S Treasury securities and obligations of
U.S. government authorities and agencies $ — $ 402 $ — $ — $ 402

Obligations of U.S. states and their political
subdivisions — 112 — — 112

U.S. corporate public securities — 1,969 — — 1,969

U.S. corporate private securities — — 271 — 271

Foreign corporate public securities — 107 — — 107

Foreign corporate private securities — — 64 — 64

Asset-backed securities (2) — 568 70 — 638

Commercial mortgage-backed securities — 34 — — 34

Residential mortgage-backed securities — 8 3 — 11

Total fixed maturity securities $ — $ 3,200 $ 408 $ — $ 3,608

Mortgage loans (3) — — 364 — 364

Cash and cash equivalents 498 — — — 498

Other invested assets - derivatives 36 593 — (615) 14

Subtotal excluding separate account assets 534 3,793 772 (615) 4,484

Separate account assets — 20,842 — — 20,842

Total assets $ 534 $ 24,635 $ 772 $ (615) $ 25,326

Liabilities

Insurance liabilities — — 2,196 — 2,196

Other liabilities - derivatives 9 1,078 — (1,001) 86

Separate account liabilities — 20,842 — — 20,842

Total liabilities $ 9 $ 21,920 $ 2,196 $ (1,001) $ 23,124

(1) “Netting” amounts represent offsetting considerations as disclosed in Note 6.
(2) Includes credit-tranched securities collateralized by syndicated bank loans, sub-prime mortgages, auto loans, credit cards, education loans and

other asset types.
(3) As of December 31, 2024, the aggregate fair value of mortgage loans exceeded the aggregate unpaid principal by $10 million.

Excluded from the above chart are certain private equity funds, which are classified as other invested assets on the consolidated statements
of financial position. Also excluded from the above chart are beneficial interests held through private equity funds that are classified as
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fixed maturity securities, for which fair value is measured at NAV per share (or its equivalent) as a practical expedient. At December 31,
2024, the fair values of these private equity funds and beneficial interests were $27 million and $13 million, respectively.
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December 31, 2024

Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Netting (1) Total

(in millions)

Ceded Business

Assets

Fixed maturity securities

U.S Treasury securities and obligations of U.S.
government authorities and agencies $ — $ 77 $ — $ — $ 77

Foreign government bonds — 1 — — 1

U.S. corporate public securities — 806 — — 806

U.S. corporate private securities — 148 1 — 149

Foreign corporate public securities — 163 — — 163

Foreign corporate private securities — 29 4 — 33

Asset-backed securities (2) — 50 11 — 61

Residential mortgage-backed securities — 111 — — 111

Total fixed maturity securities $ — $ 1,385 $ 16 $ — $ 1,401

Short-term investments — 8 — — 8

Cash and cash equivalents 65 — — — 65

Other invested assets - derivatives — 347 — (34) 313

Deposit asset — — 364 — 364

Reinsurance recoverables — — 163 — 163

Subtotal excluding separate account assets 65 1,740 543 (34) 2,314

Separate account assets — 2,015 — — 2,015

Total assets $ 65 $ 3,755 $ 543 $ (34) $ 4,329

Liabilities

Insurance liabilities — — 2,184 — 2,184

Other liabilities - derivatives — 34 — (34) —

Net modified coinsurance payable — — 145 — 145

Separate account liabilities — 2,015 — 2,015

Total liabilities $ — $ 2,049 $ 2,329 $ (34) $ 4,344

(1) “Netting” amounts represent offsetting considerations as disclosed in Note 6.
(2) Includes credit-tranched securities collateralized by syndicated bank loans, sub-prime mortgages, auto loans, credit cards, education loans and

other asset types.
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Quantitative Information Regarding Internally Priced Level 3 Assets and Liabilities – The tables below present information about
the significant unobservable inputs used for recurring fair value measurements regarding certain Level 3 assets and liabilities.
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September 30, 2025

Fair Value Valuation Techniques

Unobservable

Inputs Minimum Maximum

Weighted

Average

Impact of

Increase in

Input on Fair

Value (1)

(in millions)

Assets:

Retained business

Fixed maturity securities

U.S. corporate private securities $ 179 Discounted cash flow Discount rate 4.70 % 8.63 % 6.57 % Decrease

Foreign corporate private securities 46 Discounted cash flow Discount rate 4.91 % 7.01 % 6.03 % Decrease

Asset-backed securities 25 Discounted cash flow Discount rate 5.20 % 10.94 % 7.99 % Decrease

Mortgage loans

Residential mortgage loans 266 Discounted cash flow Discount rate 4.75 % 10.82 % 6.65 % Decrease

Commercial mortgage loans 78 Discounted cash flow Discount rate 5.94 % 6.61 % 6.35 % Decrease

Total Mortgage loans 344

Ceded business

Asset-backed securities 15 Discounted cash flow Discount rate 1.99 % 1.99 % 1.99 % Decrease

Foreign corporate private securities 2 Discounted cash flow Discount rate 11.26 % 20.00 % 12.86 % Decrease

Deposit asset 314 Fair values are determined using the same unobservable inputs as insurance liabilities.

Reinsurance recoverables 159 Fair values are determined using the same unobservable inputs as insurance liabilities.

Liabilities:

Insurance liabilities

Retained business $ 2,199 Discounted cash flow

Equity volatility curve

(2) 15 % 26 % Increase

Lapse rate (3) 0.55 % 13 % Decrease

Spread over risk free (4) 0.00 % 1.91 % Decrease

Utilization rate (5) 87.5 % 100 % Increase

Withdrawal rate (6) See table footnote (6) below.

Mortality rate (7) 0 % 16 % Decrease

Ceded business 2,248 Discounted cash flow

Equity volatility curve

(2) 15 % 26 % Increase

Lapse rate (3) 0.55 % 13 % Decrease

Spread over risk free (4) 0.50 % 0.50 % Decrease

Utilization rate (5) 87.5 % 100 % Increase

Withdrawal rate (6) See table footnote (6) below.

Mortality rate (7) 0 % 16 % Decrease

Net modified coinsurance payable 144 Fair values are determined using the same unobservable inputs as insurance liabilities.
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Excluded from the above chart are certain level 3 assets that were valued by an external vendor and for which the unobservable inputs
were not readily available. As of September 30, 2025, fixed maturity securities of $122 million and $7 million were excluded from the
Retained business and Ceded business, respectively, under this criteria.
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December 31, 2024

Fair Value

Valuation

Techniques

Unobservable

Inputs Minimum Maximum

Weighted

Average

Impact of

Increase in

Input on Fair Value

(1)

(in millions)

Assets:

Retained business

Fixed maturity securities

U.S. corporate private securities $ 228 Discounted cash flow Discount rate 4.96 % 8.92 % 6.78 % Decrease

Foreign corporate private

securities 42 Discounted cash flow Discount rate 4.80 % 7.76 % 6.07 % Decrease

Asset-backed securities 45 Discounted cash flow Discount rate 6.68 % 12.29 % 8.33 % Decrease

Mortgage loans

Residential mortgage loans 286 Discounted cash flow Discount rate 3.77 % 9.94 % 6.41 % Decrease

Commercial mortgage loans 78 Discounted cash flow Discount rate 6.04 % 7.32 % 6.92 % Decrease

Total Mortgage loans 364

Ceded business

Foreign corporate private

securities 4 Discounted cash flow Discount rate 12.00 % 20.00 % 13.00 % Decrease

Deposit asset 364 Fair values are determined using the same unobservable inputs as insurance liabilities.

Reinsurance recoverables 163 Fair values are determined using the same unobservable inputs as insurance liabilities.

Liabilities:

Retained business

Insurance liabilities $ 2,196 Discounted cash flow Equity volatility curve (2) 16 % 26 % Increase

Lapse rate (3) 0.65 % 13 % Decrease

Spread over risk free (4) 0.46 % 2.10 % Decrease

Utilization rate (5) 87.5 % 100 % Increase

Withdrawal rate (6) See table footnote (6) below.

Mortality rate (7) 0 % 16 % Decrease

Ceded business

Insurance liabilities $ 2,184 Discounted cash flow Equity volatility curve (2) 16 % 26 % Increase

Lapse rate (3) 0.65 % 13 % Decrease

Spread over risk free (4) 0.50 % 0.50 % Decrease

Utilization rate (5) 87.5 % 100 % Increase

Withdrawal rate (6) See table footnote (6) below.

Mortality rate (7) 0 % 16 % Decrease

Net modified coinsurance

payable 145 Fair values are determined using the same unobservable inputs as insurance liabilities.
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Excluded from the above chart are certain level 3 assets that were valued by an external vendor and for which the unobservable inputs were not readily
available. As of December 31, 2024, fixed maturity securities of $93 million and $12 million were excluded from the Retained business and Ceded
business, respectively, under this criteria.

(1) Conversely, the impact of a decrease in input would have the opposite impact on fair value as that presented in the table.

(2) The equity volatility curve assumption is based on 1 year and 2 year index-specific at-the-money implied volatilities grading to 10 year total variance. Increased

volatility increases the fair value of the liability.

(3) Lapse rate assumptions for contracts with living benefit guarantees are adjusted at the contract level based on the in-the-moneyness of the living benefit and reflect

other factors, such as the applicability of any surrender charges. Lapse rate assumptions are reduced when contracts are more in-the-money. Lapse rate assumptions

for contracts with index-linked crediting guarantees may be adjusted at the contract level based on the applicability of any surrender charges, product type, and market

related factors such as interest rates. Lapse rates are also generally assumed to be lower for the period where surrender charges apply.

(4) The spread over the risk-free rate swap curve represents the premium added to the proxy for the risk-free rate to reflect the Company's estimates of rates that a market

participant would use to value the living benefits in both the accumulation and payout phases and index-linked interest crediting guarantees. This spread includes

an estimate of own-credit risk (OCR), which is the risk that the obligation will not be fulfilled by the Company. OCR is primarily estimated by utilizing the credit

spreads associated with issuing funding agreements, adjusted for any illiquidity risk premium. In order to reflect the financial strength ratings of the Company, credit

spreads associated with funding agreements, as opposed to credit spread associated with debt, are utilized in developing this estimate because funding agreements,

living benefit guarantees, and index-linked interest crediting guarantees are insurance liabilities and are therefore senior to debt.
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(5) The utilization rate assumption estimates the percentage of contracts that will utilize the benefit during the contract duration and begin lifetime withdrawals at various

time intervals from contract inception. Utilization assumptions may vary by product type, tax status and age. The impact of changes in these assumptions is highly

dependent on the product type, the age of the contractholder at the time of the sale, and the timing of the first lifetime income withdrawal.

(6) The withdrawal rate assumption estimates the magnitude of annual contractholder withdrawals relative to the maximum allowable amount under the contract. These

assumptions vary based on the age of the contractholder, the tax status of the contract and the duration since the contractholder began lifetime withdrawals. As of

September 30, 2025 and December 31, 2024, the minimum withdrawal rate assumption was 83% and 84% maximum withdrawal rate assumption may be greater than

98.5% and 100% respectively. The fair value of the liability will generally increase the closer the withdrawal rate is to 100% and decrease as the withdrawal rate

moves further away from 100%.

(7) The range reflects the mortality rates for the vast majority of business with living benefits, with policyholders ranging from 45 to 90 years old. While the majority of

living benefits have a minimum age requirement, certain other contracts do not have an age restriction. This results in contractholders with mortality rates approaching

0% for certain benefits.

Interrelationships Between Unobservable Inputs – In addition to the sensitivities of fair value measurements to changes in each
unobservable input in isolation, as reflected in the table above, interrelationships between these inputs may also exist, such that a change
in one unobservable input may give rise to a change in another, or multiple, inputs. Examples of such interrelationships for significant
internally-priced Level 3 assets and liabilities are as follows:

Corporate Securities – The rate used to discount future cash flows reflects current risk-free rates plus credit and liquidity spread
requirements that market participants would use to value an asset. The discount rate may be influenced by many factors, including market
cycles, expectations of default, collateral, term and asset complexity. Each of these factors can influence discount rates, either in isolation,
or in response to other factors. During weaker economic cycles, as the expectations of default increases, credit spreads widen, which
results in a decrease in fair value.

Insurance Liabilities, at fair value – The Company expects efficient benefit utilization and withdrawal rates to generally be correlated
with lapse rates. However, behavior is highly dependent on the facts and circumstances surrounding the individual contractholder, such
as their liquidity needs or tax situation, which could drive lapse behavior independent of other contractholder behavior assumptions. To
the extent that more efficient contractholder behavior results in greater in-the-moneyness at the contract level, lapse rates may decline for
those contracts. Similarly, to the extent that increases in equity volatility are correlated with overall declines in the capital markets, lapse
rates may decline as contracts become more in-the-money.

Changes in Level 3 Assets and Liabilities – The following tables describe changes in fair values of Level 3 assets and liabilities, by
reportable segment, and in the aggregate. In addition, the following tables include the portion of gains or losses included in income
attributable to unrealized gains or losses related to those assets and liabilities still held at the end of their respective periods. When a
determination is made to classify assets and liabilities within Level 3, the determination is based on significance of the unobservable
inputs in the overall fair value measurement. All transfers are based on changes in the observability of the valuation inputs, including the
availability of pricing service information that the Company can validate. Transfers into Level 3 are generally the result of unobservable
inputs utilized within valuation methodologies and the use of indicative broker quotes for assets that were previously valued using
observable inputs. Transfers out of Level 3 are generally due to the use of observable inputs in valuation methodologies as well as the
availability of pricing service information for certain assets that the Company can validate.
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Three Months Ended September 30, 2025

Fair Value,

beginning of

period

Total realized

and

unrealized

gains (losses) Purchases Sales Issuances Settlements Other

Transfers

into Level

3

Transfers

out of Level

3

Fair Value,

end of period

Change in

unrealized

gains (losses)

for assets still

held (1)

(in millions)

Retained Business

Fixed maturity

securities

U.S. corporate

private

securities $ 269 $ 4 $ — $ — $ — $ (49) $ (1) $ — $ — $ 223 $ 4

Foreign

corporate

private

securities 68 (1) — — — — — — — 67 —

Asset-backed

securities 52 1 17 — — — 12 — 82 1

Mortgage loans

Residential

mortgage loans 276 1 3 — — (13) (1) — — 266 1

Commercial

mortgage loans 78 — — — — — — — — 78 —

Ceded Business

U.S. corporate

private

securities 1 — — — — — — — — 1 —

Asset-backed

securities 7 — 15 — — (1) — — — 21 —

Foreign

corporate

private

securities 4 — 1 — — (3) — — — 2 —

Deposit asset 342 (28) — — — — — — — 314 —

Reinsurance

recoverables 173 (14) — — — — — — — 159 —

Net modified

coinsurance

receivable

(payable) (145) 1 — — — — — — — (144) —
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Nine Months Ended September 30, 2025

Fair Value,

beginning of

year

Total realized

and

unrealized

gains (losses) Purchases Sales Issuances Settlements Other

Transfers

into Level

3

Transfers

out of Level

3

Fair Value,

end of period

Change in

unrealized

gains (losses)

for assets still

held (1)

(in millions)

Retained Business

Fixed maturity

securities

U.S. corporate

private

securities $ 271 $ 7 $ — $ — $ — $ (78) $ 23 $ — $ — $ 223 $ 7

Foreign

corporate

private

securities 64 3 — — — — — — — 67 3

Residential

mortgage-

backed

securities 3 — — — — (3) — — — — —

Asset-backed

securities 70 2 27 — — (5) (25) 13 — 82 2

Mortgage loans

Residential

mortgage loans 286 (4) 37 — — (52) (1) — — 266 (4)

Commercial

mortgage loans 78 — — — — — — — — 78 —

Ceded Business

U.S. corporate

private

securities 1 — — — — — — — — 1 —

Asset-backed

securities 11 — 15 — — (5) — — 21 —

Foreign

corporate

private

securities 4 — 8 — — (10) — — 2 —

Deposit asset 364 (50) — — — — — — — 314 —

Reinsurance

recoverables 163 (4) — — — — — — — 159 —

Net modified

coinsurance

receivable

(payable) (145) 1 — — — — — — — (144) —
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Three Months Ended September 30, 2024

Fair Value,

beginning of

period

Total realized

and

unrealized

gains (losses) Purchases Sales Issuances Settlements Other

Transfers

into Level

3

Transfers

out of Level

3

Fair Value,

end of period

Change in

unrealized

gains (losses)

for assets still

held (1)

(in millions)

Retained

Business

Fixed maturity

securities

U.S. corporate

private

securities $ 267 $ 8 $ — $ — $ — $ — $ — $ — $ — $ 275 $ 7

Foreign

corporate

private

securities 56 3 — — — — — — — 59 3

Residential

mortgage-

backed

securities 5 — — — — — — — — 5 —

Asset-backed

securities 259 2 9 — — (2) — — — 268 3

Mortgage loans

Residential

mortgage loans 305 — 2 — — (30) — — — 277 5

Commercial

mortgage loans 77 (1) — — — — — — — 76 —

Ceded Business

U.S. corporate

private securities 2 — — — — — — — — 2 —

Asset-backed

securities 16 — — — — (3) — — — 13 —

Short-term

investments — — 3 (3) — —

Deposit asset 404 (14) — — — — — — — 390 —

Reinsurance

recoverables 151 28 — — — — — — — 179 —

Net modified

coinsurance

receivable

(payable) (128) 8 — — — — — — — (120) —
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Nine Months Ended September 30, 2024

Fair Value,

beginning of

year

Total realized

and

unrealized

gains (losses) Purchases Sales Issuances Settlements Other

Transfers

into Level

3

Transfers

out of Level

3

Fair Value,

end of period

Change in

unrealized

gains (losses)

for assets still

held (1)

(in millions)

Retained Business

Fixed maturity

securities

U.S. corporate

private

securities $ 244 $ 7 $ 24 $ — $ — $ — $ — $ — $ — $ 275 $ 7

Foreign

corporate

private

securities 56 3 — — — — — — — 59 3

Residential

mortgage-

backed

securities 5 — — — — — — — — 5 —

Asset-backed

securities 246 1 27 — — (6) — — — 268 1

Mortgage loans

Residential

mortgage loans 361 3 9 — (96) — — — 277 4

Commercial

mortgage loans 76 — — — — — — — — 76 —

Ceded Business

U.S. corporate

private

securities 1 — 1 — — — — — — 2 —

Asset-backed

securities — — 28 — — (5) — — (10) 13 —

Foreign

corporate

private

securities 1 — — — — (1) — — — — —

Short-term

investments 4 — 6 — — (10) — — — —

Deposit asset 438 (45) — — — — (3) — — 390 —

Reinsurance

recoverables 206 (27) — — — — — — — 179 —

Net modified

coinsurance

receivable

(payable) (78) (42) — — — — — — — (120) —Copyright © 2025 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
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(1) Unrealized gains or losses related to assets still held at the end of the period do not include amortization or accretion of premiums and discounts.
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Three Months Ended September 30, 2025

Incurred losses

Fair Value,
beginning of

period

Reduction in
estimates of

ultimate losses

Increase in
estimates of

ultimate losses

Change in fair
value

(discount rate)

Fee income
and paid

losses Other
Fair Value,

end of period

(in millions)

Insurance Liabilities

Retained Business $ 2,271 $ (330) $ 138 $ 89 $ 31 $ — $ 2,199

Ceded Business 2,217 (109) 105 27 8 — 2,248

Nine Months Ended September 30, 2025

Incurred losses

Fair Value,
beginning of

year

Reduction in
estimates of

ultimate losses

Increase in
estimates of

ultimate losses

Change in fair
value (discount

rate)

Fee income
and paid

losses Other
Fair Value,

end of period

(in millions)

Insurance Liabilities

Retained Business $ 2,196 $ (801) $ 525 $ 129 $ 150 $ — $ 2,199

Ceded Business 2,184 (293) 273 60 24 — 2,248

Three Months Ended September 30, 2024

Incurred losses

Fair Value,
beginning of

period

Reduction in
estimates of

ultimate losses

Increase in
estimates of

ultimate losses

Change in
fair value
(discount

rate)
Fee income

and paid losses Other
Fair Value,

end of period

(in millions)

Insurance Liabilities

Retained Business $ 2,233 $ (285) $ 144 $ 384 $ 36 $ — $ 2,512

Ceded Business 2,153 (54) 52 89 2 — 2,242
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Nine Months Ended September 30, 2024

Incurred losses

Fair Value,
beginning of

year

Reduction in
estimates of

ultimate losses

Increase in
estimates of

ultimate losses

Change in
fair value
(discount

rate)
Fee income

and paid losses Other
Fair Value,

end of period

(in millions)

Insurance Liabilities

Retained Business $ 2,835 $ (791) $ 357 $ 2 $ 109 $ — $ 2,512

Ceded Business 2,168 (246) 270 44 6 — 2,242

"Total realized and unrealized gains (losses)" related to our level 3 assets are included in earnings in Investment gains (losses). Activity
within our level 3 liabilities is primarily recognized in earnings within Policyholder benefits and changes in fair value of insurance
liabilities. However, the changes related to the Company's own-credit risk, included in "Change in fair value (discount rate)" above, is
recorded in other comprehensive income (loss). Additionally, as noted in the following section, there are other components of the change
in fair value that are recognized separately in the consolidated statements of operations.
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Change in Fair Value of Insurance Contracts

The components of the change in fair value of our insurance contracts are reported in several line items within Revenues and Benefits
and expenses in our consolidated statements of operations and comprehensive income (loss). The revenue items include Premiums,
Policy charges and fee income, and Asset management and service fees. The Benefits and expenses items include Policyholders'
benefits and changes in fair value of insurance liabilities and Commission expense. Policyholder benefits and changes in fair value of
insurance liabilities includes the following changes in fair value of the assets and liabilities related to the insurance contracts for which
we have elected the fair value option:

September 30, 2025 December 31, 2024

Retained
Business Ceded Business Total

Retained
Business Ceded Business Total

(in millions)

Assets:

Reinsurance recoverables $ — $ (4) $ (4) $ — $ (43) $ (43)

Modified coinsurance receivable — 132 132 — 87 87

Deposit asset — (50) (50) — (74) (74)

Liabilities:

Insurance liabilities $ 3 $ 64 $ 67 $ (639) $ 16 $ (623)

Changes in insurance liabilities attributable to the Company's own-credit risk are recorded in other comprehensive income (loss). Changes
in the modified coinsurance payable are reported in Policyholder benefits and changes in fair value of insurance liabilities, however, they
are not included in the above chart as they relate to the investment portfolio within the modified coinsurance agreement.

Fair Value of Financial Instruments

The table below presents the carrying amount and fair value by fair value hierarchy level of certain financial instruments that are not
reported at fair value. The financial instruments presented below are reported at carrying value on the Company’s Consolidated
Statements of Financial Position. In some cases the carrying amount equals or approximates fair value. For additional information
regarding the carrying amounts and fair value amounts of the below financial instruments, see Notes 2 and 4, respectively, to the
Financial Statements included in the Company’s Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2024.
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September 30, 2025

Fair Value
Carrying
Amount

Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Total Total

(in millions)

Assets:

Accrued investment income $ — $ 58 $ — $ 58 $ 58

Other invested assets - Other — — 11 11 11

Liabilities:

Liabilities associated with secured borrowing arrangements

Repurchase agreements $ — $ 1,455 $ — $ 1,455 $ 1,449

Securities lending transactions — 2 — 2 2
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December 31, 2024

Fair Value
Carrying
Amount

Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Total Total

(in millions)

Assets:

Accrued investment income $ — $ 58 $ — $ 58 $ 58

Other invested assets - Other 26 — 11 37 37

Liabilities:

Liabilities associated with secured borrowing arrangements

Repurchase agreements $ — $ 1,220 $ — $ 1,220 $ 1,200

5. INVESTMENTS

Other Invested Assets

The following table sets forth the composition of “Other invested assets,” as of the dates indicated.

September 30, 2025 December 31, 2024

Retained
Business

Ceded
Business Total

Retained
Business

Ceded
Business Total

(in millions)

LPs/LLCs:

Equity method:

Private equity $ — $ 1 $ 1 $ — $ 1 $ 1

Real estate-related — 3 3 — 3 3

Subtotal equity method — 4 4 — 4 4

Fair value:

Private equity 23 — 23 27 — 27

Total LPs/LLCs 23 4 27 27 4 31

Derivative instruments 18 448 466 14 313 327

Other 10 — 10 37 — 37

Total other invested assets $ 51 $ 452 $ 503 $ 78 $ 317 $ 395

Accrued Investment Income

The following table sets forth the composition of “Accrued investment income,” as of the dates indicated:
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September 30, 2025 December 31, 2024

Retained
Business

Ceded
Business Total

Retained
Business

Ceded
Business Total

(in millions)

Fixed maturity securities $ 43 $ 9 $ 52 $ 43 $ 12 $ 55

Mortgage loans 4 — 4 1 — 1

Short-term investments and cash equivalents 2 — 2 2 — 2

Total accrued investment income $ 49 $ 9 $ 58 $ 46 $ 12 $ 58

The aggregate fair value of mortgage loans that were 90 days or more past due and in non-accrual status were $1 million and $3 million
as of September 30, 2025 and December 31, 2024, respectively.
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Net Investment Income

The following tables set forth “Net investment income” by investment type, for the periods indicated:

Three Months Ended September 30

2025 2024

Retained
Business

Ceded
Business Total

Retained
Business

Ceded
Business Total

(in millions)

Fixed maturity securities $ 58 $ 14 $ 72 $ 59 $ 16 $ 75

Mortgage loans 6 — 6 7 — 7

Other invested assets 1 — 1 — — —

Short-term investments and cash equivalents 13 1 14 9 — 9

Gross investment income 78 15 93 75 16 91

Less: investment expenses (1) (19) — (19) (15) — (15)

Net investment income $ 59 $ 15 $ 74 $ 60 $ 16 $ 76

Nine Months Ended September 30

2025 2024

Retained
Business

Ceded
Business Total

Retained
Business

Ceded
Business Total

(in millions)

Fixed maturity securities $ 161 $ 44 $ 205 $ 181 $ 41 $ 222

Mortgage loans 20 — 20 23 — 23

Other invested assets 2 — 2 3 (1) 2

Short-term investments and cash equivalents 34 3 37 23 6 29

Gross investment income 217 47 264 230 46 276

Less: investment expenses (2) (54) — (54) (55) — (55)

Net investment income $ 163 $ 47 $ 210 $ 175 $ 46 $ 221

(1) For the three months ended September 30, 2025 and 2024, investment expenses within the Retained Business includes $16 million and $18 million,
respectively, of expense related to liabilities associated with repurchase agreements.

(2) For the nine months ended September 30, 2025 and 2024, investment expenses within the Retained Business includes $47 million and $51 million,
respectively, of expense related to liabilities associated with repurchase agreements.

The activity included in the above charts include interest income on investments for which we have elected the fair value option, where
applicable.
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Investment Gains (Losses), Net

The following tables set forth “Investment gains (losses), net” by investment type, for the periods indicated:

Three Months Ended September 30, 2025

Retained Business Ceded Business Total Business

Unrealized Realized Total Unrealized Realized Total Unrealized Realized Total

(in millions)

Fixed maturity securities $ 73 $ (10) $ 63 $ 5 $ — $ 5 $ 78 $ (10) $ 68

Mortgage loans 1 — 1 — — — 1 — 1

Derivatives — (215) (215) — 90 90 — (125) (125)

Total $ 74 $ (225) $ (151) $ 5 $ 90 $ 95 $ 79 $ (135) $ (56)
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Nine Months Ended September 30, 2025

Retained Business Ceded Business Total Business

Unrealized Realized Total Unrealized Realized Total Unrealized Realized Total

(in millions)

Fixed maturity securities $ 138 $ (60) $ 78 $ 25 $ — $ 25 $ 163 $ (60) $ 103

Mortgage loans (4) — (4) — — — (4) — (4)

Derivatives — (351) (351) — 133 133 — (218) (218)

Total $ 134 $ (411) $ (277) $ 25 $ 133 $ 158 $ 159 $ (278) $ (119)

Three Months Ended September 30, 2024

Retained Business Ceded Business Total Business

Unrealized Realized Total Unrealized Realized Total Unrealized Realized Total

(in millions)

Fixed maturity securities $ 190 $ 1 $ 191 $ 37 $ — $ 37 $ 227 $ 1 $ 228

Mortgage loans 4 (2) 2 — — — 4 (2) 2

Derivatives — (38) (38) — 42 42 — 4 4

Total $ 194 $ (39) $ 155 $ 37 $ 42 $ 79 $ 231 $ 3 $ 234

Nine Months Ended September 30, 2024

Retained Business Ceded Business Total Business

Unrealized Realized Total Unrealized Realized Total Unrealized Realized Total

(in millions)

Fixed maturity securities $ 38 $ 1 $ 39 $ 23 $ — $ 23 $ 61 $ 1 $ 62

Mortgage loans 4 — 4 — — — 4 — 4

Derivatives — (492) (492) — 192 192 — (300) (300)

Total $ 42 $ (491) $ (449) $ 23 $ 192 $ 215 $ 65 $ (299) $ (234)

Secured Borrowing Arrangements

In the normal course of business, FLIAC sells securities under agreements to repurchase and enters into securities lending transactions.
These balances are recorded within "Liabilities associated with secured borrowing arrangements" in the consolidated statements of
financial position.

Repurchase Agreements

The following table sets forth, by type, the securities that we have agreed to repurchase, all of which are contained in the Retained
Business. The below amounts represent the remaining contractual maturities of our repurchase agreements for the periods indicated:
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September 30, 2025 December 31, 2024

Up to 30
days

30-90
days

Greater
than 90

days Total
Up to 30

days
30-90
days

Greater
than 90

days Total

(in millions)

U.S. corporate public securities $ 392 $ 555 $ 502 $ 1,449 $ 203 $ 495 $ 502 $ 1,200

The market value of the securities posted as collateral under the repurchase agreements was $1,396 million and $1,224 million as of
September 30, 2025 and December 31, 2024, respectively.

During the nine months ended September 30, 2025, and 2024 the Company received (returned) a net $22 million and $(24) million,
respectively, of fixed maturity securities to/from counterparties, on a non-cash basis, related to collateral for liabilities associated with
repurchase agreements contained within the Retained Business.
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Securities Lending Transactions

As of September 30, 2025 there were $2 million of liabilities associated with securities lending transactions, all of which are included
in the Ceded Business. The remaining contractual maturity of these liabilities are considered "overnight and continuous". The market
value of the foreign corporate public debt securities that were loaned under these transactions was $2 million. There were no outstanding
securities lending agreements as of December 31, 2024.

6. DERIVATIVES, HEDGING AND OFFSETTING

Types of Derivative Instruments and Derivative Strategies

The Company utilizes various derivative instruments and strategies to manage its risk. Commonly used derivative instruments include
but are not necessarily limited to:

• Interest rate contracts: swaps, swaptions, futures, forwards, options, caps and floors
• Equity contracts: futures, options, and total return swaps
• Foreign exchange contracts: futures, options, forwards and swaps

See below for information on these contracts and the related strategies.

Interest Rate Contracts

Interest rate swaps and options are used by the Company to reduce risks from changes in interest rates, manage interest rate exposures
arising from mismatches between assets and liabilities and to hedge against changes in their values it owns or anticipates acquiring or
selling.

• Interest rate swaps may be attributed to specific assets or liabilities or to a portfolio of assets or liabilities. The Company agrees
with counterparties to exchange, at specified intervals, the difference between fixed-rate and floating-rate interest amounts
calculated by reference to an agreed upon notional principal amount.

• Interest rate options include swaptions and interest rate floors. Swaptions are options that give the holder the right but not
obligation to enter into a specified interest rate swap. The Company uses these instruments for protection against the direction
of future interest rates. Interest rate floors set an effective rate of interest on underlying reference rate and is used by the
Company to provide protection against potential future declines in rates.

Equity Contracts

Equity options, total return swaps, and futures are used by the Company to manage its exposure to the equity markets which impacts the
value of assets and liabilities it owns or anticipates acquiring or selling.

• Equity options are contracts which will settle in cash based on differentials in the underlying indices at the time of exercise and
the strike price. The Company uses combinations of purchases and sales of equity index options to hedge the effects of adverse
changes in equity indices within a predetermined range.
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• Total return swaps are contracts whereby the Company agrees with counterparties to exchange, at specified intervals, the
difference between the return on an asset (or market index) and Secured Overnight Financing Rate ("SOFR") plus an
associated funding spread based on a notional amount. The Company generally uses total return swaps to hedge the effect of
adverse changes in equity indices.

• In standardized exchange-traded equity futures transactions, the Company purchases or sells a specified number of contracts,
the values of which are determined by the daily market values underlying referenced equity indices. The Company enters into
exchange-traded futures with regulated futures commission's merchants who are members of a trading exchange.
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Foreign Exchange Contracts

Currency derivatives, which are primarily comprised of currency swaps, are used by the Company to reduce risks from changes in
currency exchange rates with respect to investments denominated in foreign currencies that the Company either holds or intends to
acquire or sell.

• Under currency swaps, the Company agrees with counterparties to exchange, at specified intervals, the difference between one
currency and another at an exchange rate and calculated by reference to an agreed principal amount. Generally, the principal
amount of each currency is exchanged at the beginning and termination of the currency swap by each party.

Primary Risks Managed and/or Accessed by Derivatives

The tables below provide a summary, by reporting segment, of the gross notional amount and fair value of derivative contracts by the
primary underlying risks. Many derivative instruments contain multiple underlying risks. The fair value amounts below represent the
value of derivative contracts prior to taking into account the netting effects of master netting agreements and cash collateral.
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September 30, 2025 December 31, 2024

Fair Value Fair Value

Primary Underlying Risk/Instrument Type

Gross
Notional

Values/Units Assets Liabilities

Gross
Notional

Values/Units Assets Liabilities

(in millions)

Retained Business

Interest Rate

Interest rate swaps $ 86,282 $ 573 $ (979) $ 40,347 $ 384 $ (822)

Interest rate options 215 — (32) 215 — (22)

Equity

Equity futures (444) 1 (12) (799) 36 (9)

Total return swaps 1,234 6 (122) 1,079 89 (67)

Equity options 3,090 71 (212) 3,460 117 (167)

Currency/Interest Rate

Foreign currency swaps 49 2 — 46 3 —

Total Derivatives, Retained Business 90,426 653 (1,357) 44,348 629 (1,087)

Ceded Business

Interest Rate

Interest rate swaps 285 8 (4) 285 15 (7)

Equity

Total return swaps 135 — (6) 250 1 —

Equity options 2,468 472 (29) 2,468 327 (27)

Currency/Interest Rate

Foreign currency swaps 30 1 — 33 4 —

Total Derivatives, Ceded Business 2,918 481 (39) 3,036 347 (34)

Total Derivatives (1) $ 93,344 $ 1,134 $ (1,396) $ 47,384 $ 976 $ (1,121)

(1) Recorded in “Other invested assets” and “Other liabilities” in the Consolidated Statements of Financial Position.
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Offsetting Assets and Liabilities

The following table presents recognized derivative instruments and liabilities associated with repurchase agreements, that are offset in
the Consolidated Statements of Financial Position, and/or are subject to an enforceable master netting arrangement or similar agreement,
irrespective of whether they are offset in the Consolidated Statements of Financial Position.

September 30, 2025

Gross
Amounts of
Recognized
Financial

Instruments
Gross Amounts Offset in the

Statements of Financial Position

Net Amounts
Presented in

the Statements
of Financial

Position

Financial
Instruments/
Collateral(1)

Net
Amount

Counterparty
Netting Cash Collateral

(in millions)

Offsetting of Financial Assets:

Derivatives

Retained Business $ 653 $ (611) $ (24) $ 18 $ — $ 18

Ceded Business 481 (29) (4) 448 — 448

Total $ 1,134 $ (640) $ (28) $ 466 $ — $ 466

Offsetting of Financial Liabilities:

Derivatives

Retained Business $ 1,357 $ (611) $ (644) $ 102 $ (102) $ —

Ceded Business 39 (29) (4) 6 — 6

Total $ 1,396 $ (640) $ (648) $ 108 $ (102) $ 6

Repurchase agreements $ 1,449 $ — $ — $ 1,449 $ (1,449) $ —

Securities lending transactions $ 2 $ — $ — $ 2 $ (2) $ —
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December 31, 2024

`

Gross
Amounts of
Recognized
Financial

Instruments
Gross Amounts Offset in the

Statements of Financial Position

Net Amounts
Presented in the

Statements of
Financial Position

Financial
Instruments/
Collateral(1)

Net
Amount

Counterparty
Netting

Cash
Collateral

(in millions)

Offsetting of Financial Assets:

Derivatives

Retained Business $ 629 $ (491) $ (124) $ 14 $ — $ 14

Ceded Business 347 (34) — 313 — 313

Total $ 976 $ (525) $ (124) $ 327 $ — $ 327

Offsetting of Financial Liabilities:

Derivatives

Retained Business $ 1,087 $ (491) $ (510) $ 86 $ (86) $ —

Ceded Business 34 (34) — — — —

Total $ 1,121 $ (525) $ (510) $ 86 $ (86) $ —

Repurchase agreements $ 1,200 $ — $ — $ 1,200 $ (1,200) $ —

(1) Amounts exclude the excess of collateral received/pledged from/to the counterparty.
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The Company is exposed to credit-related losses in the event of non-performance by counterparties to financial derivative transactions
with a positive fair value. FLIAC manages credit risk by (i) entering into derivative transactions with highly rated major international
financial institutions and other creditworthy counterparties governed by master netting agreement, as applicable; (ii) trading through
central clearing and OTC parties; (iii) obtaining collateral, such as cash and securities, when appropriate; and (iv) setting limits on single-
party credit exposures which are subject to periodic management review. Substantially all of the Company’s derivative agreements have
zero thresholds which require daily full collateralization by the party in a liability position.

For repurchase agreements, the Company monitors the value of the securities and maintains collateral, as appropriate, to protect against
credit exposure. Where the Company has entered into repurchase agreements with the same counterparty, in the event of default, the
Company would generally be permitted to exercise right of offset. For additional information on the Company’s accounting policy for
repurchase agreements, see Note 2 to the Financial Statements included in the Company’s Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year
ended December 31, 2024.

Classification of Derivatives Activity

The Company does not designate any of its derivatives as instruments that qualify for hedge accounting treatment. Accordingly, all
realized and unrealized changes in the fair value of derivatives are recorded in current earnings within either “Investment gains (losses),
net” or “Other income” on the consolidated statements of operations.

The following tables provide the financial statement classification and impact of derivatives, by segment.

Three Months Ended September 30

2025 2024

Investment gains
(losses), net

Other income
(loss) Total

Investment gains
(losses), net

Other income
(loss) Total

(in millions)

Retained Business

Interest Rate $ (6) $ — $ (6) $ 77 $ — $ 77

Currency/Interest Rate — 3 3 — — —

Credit — — — — — —

Equity (209) — (209) (115) — (115)

Total, Retained Business (215) 3 (212) (38) — (38)

Ceded Business

Interest Rate 1 — 1 (2) — (2)

Currency/Interest Rate — — — (1) — (1)

Equity 89 — 89 45 — 45

Total, Ceded Business 90 — 90 42 — 42

Total $ (125) $ 3 $ (122) $ 4 $ — $ 4
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Nine Months Ended September 30

2025 2024

Investment gains
(losses), net Other income Total

Investment gains
(losses), net Other income Total

(in millions)

Retained Business

Interest Rate $ (7) $ — $ (7) $ (16) $ — $ (16)

Currency/Interest Rate — (5) (5) — 3 3

Credit — — — 3 — 3

Equity (344) — (344) (479) — (479)

Total, Retained Business (351) (5) (356) (492) 3 (489)

Ceded Business

Interest Rate — — — 1 — 1

Currency/Interest Rate (3) — (3) — — —

Equity 136 — 136 191 — 191

Total, Ceded Business 133 — 133 192 — 192

Total $ (218) $ (5) $ (223) $ (300) $ 3 $ (297)

7. INCOME TAXES

The Company uses a full year projected effective tax rate approach to calculate taxes. In addition, certain items impacting total income
tax expense are recorded in the periods in which they occur. The projected effective tax rate is the ratio of projected “Income tax expense
(benefit)” divided by projected “Income (loss) from operations before income taxes.”

For the three months ended September 30, 2025, the Company's income tax provision amounted to an income tax expense of $63
million, or approximately 77 percent of income from operations before income taxes. For the nine months ended September 30, 2025,
the Company's income tax provision amounted to an income tax benefit of $3 million, or approximately (15) percent of income from
operations before income taxes. For the three months ended September 30, 2025, the effective tax rate differed from the U.S. statutory
tax rate of 21 percent due primarily to an increase in the projected annual pre-tax income for 2025, resulting in a substantial reversal of
the income tax benefit that was recorded during the second quarter of 2025. Impacting the difference between the effective tax rate and
the U.S. statutory rate for both the three and nine months ended September 30, 2025, were certain permanent tax deductions related to
dividends received deductions and transfer pricing.

For the three months ended September 30, 2024, the Company's income tax provision amounted to an income tax benefit of $1 million,
or approximately 4 percent of loss from operations before income tax. For the nine months ended September 30, 2024, the Company's
income tax provision amounted to an income tax expense of $20 million or approximately 18 percent of income from operations before
income taxes. The effective tax rate differed from the U.S. statutory tax rate of 21 percent in each period due primarily to non-taxable
investment income and intercompany cost allocations.

Valuation Allowance on Deferred Tax Assets
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The application of U.S. GAAP requires the evaluation of the recoverability of deferred tax assets and establishment of a valuation
allowance, if necessary, to reduce the deferred tax asset to an amount that is more likely than not expected to be realized, including an
assessment of the character of future income necessary to realize a deferred tax asset. As of September 30, 2025 and December 31, 2024,
the Company had a valuation allowance of $51 million and $50 million, respectively, regarding realized and unrealized capital losses on
our fixed maturity securities portfolio. A portion of the deferred tax asset relates to unrealized capital losses for which the carryforward
period has not yet begun, and as such, when assessing its recoverability, we consider our ability and intent to hold the underlying securities
to recovery. The amount of the deferred tax asset considered realizable may be adjusted if projections of future taxable income, including
the character of that taxable income during the requisite carryforward period, are updated or if objective negative evidence exists that
outweighs the positive evidence. The slight increase in the valuation allowance is primarily driven by realized losses on certain of our
fixed maturity securities.
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Other Tax Matters

In July 2025, H.R.1, known as the “One Big Beautiful Bill Act” was signed into law. H.R.1 includes a broad range of tax reform
provisions that are expected to impact businesses across numerous sectors of the U.S. economy. We evaluated the potential impacts of
H.R.1 on the Company and do not expect it will have a material impact on its financial position or results of operations in 2025.

8. EQUITY

Dividends to Parent

During the first quarter of 2024, a $150 million dividend was approved by the Company's board of directors, $75 million of which was
considered an ordinary dividend and not subject to approval by the Arizona Department of Insurance and Financial Institutions ("DIFI")
prior to payment and was accrued as of March 31, 2024. The other $75 million was conditioned upon the Company receiving written
approval from the Arizona DIFI prior to payment and was not accrued for as of March 31, 2024. In April 2024, the Company received
written approval from the Arizona DIFI and the entire $150 million dividend was distributed in cash to FGH in the second quarter of
2024.

In September 2024, the Company's board of directors approved a $150 million dividend, which was conditioned upon the Company
receiving written approval from the Arizona DIFI prior to payment and was not accrued for as of September 30, 2024. During the fourth
quarter of 2024, the Company received written approval from the Arizona DIFI and paid, in cash, the $150 million extraordinary dividend
to FGH.

During the three and nine months ended September 30, 2025, the Company did not pay dividends to FGH and there were no dividends
approved by the Company’s board of directors.

Accumulated Other Comprehensive Income (Loss) ("AOCI")

AOCI represents the cumulative Other Comprehensive Income items that are reported separate from net income and detailed on the
consolidated statements of operations and comprehensive income (loss). AOCI is comprised entirely of changes in own-credit risk related
to insurance liabilities. See the consolidated statements of equity for additional information regarding this activity.

9. COMMITMENTS AND CONTINGENT LIABILITIES

Commitments

As of September 30, 2025 and December 31, 2024, the Company had commitments totaling $187 million and $224 million, respectively,
to purchase private fixed maturity securities and alternative investments. These amounts include unfunded commitments that are not
unconditionally cancellable. See Note 10 for further information regarding certain commitments to related parties.

Contingent Liabilities

On an ongoing basis, the Company and its regulators review its operations including, but not limited to, sales and other customer interface
procedures and practices, and procedures for meeting obligations to its customers and other parties. These reviews may result in the
modification or enhancement of processes or the imposition of other action plans, including concerning management oversight, sales and
other customer interface procedures and practices, and the timing or computation of payments to customers and other parties. In certain
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cases, if appropriate, the Company may offer customers or other parties remediation and may incur charges, including the cost of such
remediation, administrative costs and regulatory fines.

The Company is subject to the laws and regulations of states and other jurisdictions concerning the identification, reporting and
escheatment of unclaimed or abandoned funds, and is subject to audit and examination for compliance with these requirements. For
additional discussion of these matters, see “Litigation and Regulatory Matters” below.
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It is possible that the results of operations or the cash flows of the Company in a particular quarterly or annual period could be materially
affected as a result of payments in connection with the matters discussed above or other matters depending, in part, upon the results of
operations or cash flows for such period. Management believes, however, that ultimate payments in connection with these matters, after
consideration of applicable reserves and rights to indemnification, should not have a material adverse effect on the Company’s financial
position.

Litigation and Regulatory Matters

The Company is subject to legal and regulatory actions in the ordinary course of its business. Pending legal and regulatory actions include
proceedings specific to the Company and proceedings generally applicable to business practices in the industry in which it operates. The
Company is subject to class action lawsuits and other litigation involving a variety of issues and allegations involving sales practices,
claims payments and procedures, premium charges, policy servicing and breach of fiduciary duty to customers. The Company is also
subject to litigation arising out of its general business activities, such as its investments, contracts, leases and labor and employment
relationships, including claims of discrimination and harassment, and could be exposed to claims or litigation concerning certain business
or process patents. In addition, the Company, along with other participants in the businesses in which it engages, may be subject from
time to time to investigations, examinations and inquiries, in some cases industry-wide, concerning issues or matters upon which such
regulators have determined to focus. It is possible that legal and regulatory actions may result in certain parties seeking large and/or
indeterminate amounts, including punitive or exemplary damages. The outcome of litigation or a regulatory matter, and the amount or
range of potential loss at any particular time, is often inherently uncertain.

The Company establishes accruals for litigation and regulatory matters when it is probable that a loss has been incurred and the amount of
that loss can be reasonably estimated. For litigation and regulatory matters where a loss may be reasonably possible, but not probable, or
is probable but not reasonably estimable, no accrual is established, but the matter, if material, is disclosed. The Company estimates that as
of September 30, 2025, the aggregate range of reasonably possible losses in excess of recoveries from unaffiliated indemnitors regarding
litigation and regulatory matters, for which such an estimate currently can be made, is not considered to be material and no accrual has
been made regarding such matters. This estimate is not an indication of expected loss, if any, or the Company’s maximum possible loss
exposure on such matters. The Company reviews relevant information with respect to its litigation and regulatory matters on a quarterly
and annual basis and updates its accruals, disclosures and estimates of reasonably possible loss based on such reviews.

Summary

The Company’s litigation and regulatory matters are subject to many uncertainties, and given their complexity and scope, their outcome
cannot be predicted. It is possible that the Company’s results of operations or cash flows in a particular quarterly or annual period could
be materially affected by an ultimate unfavorable resolution of pending litigation and regulatory matters depending, in part, upon the
results of operations or cash flows for such period. In light of the unpredictability of the Company’s litigation and regulatory matters, it
is also possible that in certain cases an ultimate unfavorable resolution of one or more pending litigation or regulatory matters could have
a material adverse effect on the Company’s financial statements. Management believes, however, that, based on information currently
known to it, the ultimate outcome of all pending litigation and regulatory matters, after consideration of applicable reserves and rights to
indemnification, is not likely to have a material adverse effect on the Company’s financial statements.
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10. RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS

The Company has transactions and relationships with affiliates. Although we seek to ensure that these transactions and relationships are
fair and reasonable, it is possible that the terms of these transactions are not the same as those that would result from transactions among
unrelated parties.

Expense Charges and Allocations

The majority of the Company’s expenses are allocations or charges from FGH. These expenses primarily relate to general and
administrative expenses which include accounting, actuarial, risk management, and data processing services. FGH also provides the
Company with personnel and certain other services. The allocation of costs for other services are based on estimated level of usage,
transactions or time incurred in providing the respective services. During the three and nine months ended September 30, 2025, FLIAC
was allocated $9 million and $26 million, respectively, of costs for these services. During the three and nine months ended September 30,
2024, FLIAC was allocated $10 million and $31 million, respectively, of costs for these services.

Affiliated Investment and Advisory Activities

FLIAC is affiliated with The Carlyle Group Inc. (“Carlyle”), whereby Carlyle, through an affiliated investment fund has a 38.53% equity
investment in its parent, FGH. In addition, FLIAC entered into an investment management and consulting services agreement with an
affiliate of Carlyle.

Certain of Carlyle's affiliates also provide investment management services for FLIAC pursuant to investment management agreements.
Investment management fees are charged based on a percentage of assets under management. As of September 30, 2025 and
December 31, 2024, assets under management had a market value of $383 million and $490 million, respectively, and were comprised
primarily of private credit fixed income assets. FLIAC recognized $10 million and $22 million of investment income on such assets
during the three and nine months ended September 30, 2025, respectively. FLIAC recognized $8 million and $30 million of net
investment income on such assets during the three and nine months ended September 30, 2024, respectively.

In connection with the investment management agreements, as of September 30, 2025 and December 31, 2024, FLIAC had unfunded
commitments of $1 million and $44 million, respectively, to fund private investments where one or more Carlyle entities serves as general
partner to the fund.

Affiliated Asset Transfers

The Company may participate in affiliated asset transfers with its parent and affiliates. Book and market value differences for trades with
its parent and affiliates are recognized within "Investment gains (losses), net" on the consolidated statements of operations. The table
below shows affiliated asset trades for the nine months ended September 30, 2025. There were no affiliated asset transfers during the nine
months ended September 30, 2024.

Affiliate Date Transaction Security Type Fair Value Book Value

Investment
Gains (Losses),

net

(in millions)

Fortitude Re Investments, LLC January 2025 Sale Fixed Maturity Securities $ 13 $ 13 $ —
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11. SEPARATE ACCOUNTS

Separate Account Assets

The aggregate fair value of assets, by major investment category, supporting separate accounts is as follows:

September 30, 2025 December 31, 2024

Retained
Business

Ceded
Business Total Business

Retained
Business

Ceded
Business Total Business

(in millions)

Mutual funds:

Equity $ 14,431 $ 1,415 $ 15,846 $ 14,256 $ 1,378 $ 15,634

Fixed income 6,266 614 6,880 6,497 628 7,125

Other 13 1 14 89 9 98

Total mutual funds $ 20,710 $ 2,030 $ 22,740 $ 20,842 $ 2,015 $ 22,857

Separate Account Liabilities

The balances of and changes in separate account liabilities, at fair value, are as follows:

Nine Months Ended September 30,

2025 2024

Retained
Business

Ceded
Business

Total
Business

Retained
Business

Ceded
Business

Total
Business

(in millions)

Balance, beginning of year $ 20,842 $ 2,015 $ 22,857 $ 21,800 $ 2,070 $ 23,870

Deposits 20 3 23 26 3 29

Investment performance 2,173 209 2,382 2,505 240 2,745

Policy charges (314) (25) (339) (339) (27) (366)

Surrenders and withdrawals (2,018) (208) (2,226) (2,117) (194) (2,311)

Benefit payments (34) (2) (36) (33) (3) (36)

Net transfers from general account 41 38 79 55 24 79

Balance, end of period $ 20,710 $ 2,030 $ 22,740 $ 21,897 $ 2,113 $ 24,010

Cash surrender value $ 20,688 $ 2,027 $ 22,715 $ 21,874 $ 2,109 $ 23,983
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12. CREDIT AND LIQUIDITY AGREEMENTS

Letter of Credit Facilities

During the second quarter of 2025, the Company was added as a participant to two uncommitted bilateral letter of credit agreements
to support its collateral requirements, which allows it to issue up to $300 million under these facilities. Both letter of credit agreements
were initially established for certain of the Company's affiliates. Both agreements contain certain restrictive and maintenance covenants
customary for facilities of this type. The ability to utilize the facilities is also subject to the ability and willingness of the banks to issue
the letter of credit. The Company is currently in compliance with all covenants associated with these facilities. The Company has not
utilized either credit facility since being added as a participant.

The Company is also eligible to issue a standby letter of credit with another bank, allowing issuance of up to $100 million until its
expiration in December 2027. The facility contains certain restrictive and maintenance covenants customary for facilities of this type.
In addition, borrowings are not contingent on the Company’s credit ratings nor subject to material adverse change clauses, however, the
Company will be required to maintain a minimum Company Action Level (“CAL”) Risk-based Capital ratio of 250% to maintain the
agreement. As of September 30, 2025, there were no amounts outstanding under this credit facility.

The maximum board-approved overall capacity of the letter of credit program is $1,500 million for all participants. The maximum board-
approved amount for letters of credit that can be issued under this program for FLIAC is $500 million.

Intercompany Liquidity Agreement

FLIAC entered into an intercompany liquidity agreement with FGH that allows the Company to borrow or loans funds of up to $300
million to meet the short-term liquidity and other capital needs of itself and FGH and its affiliates.

During the second quarter of 2025, the Company loaned $50 million of funds to FGH under the agreement. The loan, which had an initial
maturity date in September 2025, was extended to December 2025 and remained outstanding as of September 30, 2025.

The Company did not borrow any funds under the agreement during the three and nine months ended September 30, 2025 and neither
borrowed nor loaned any funds during the three and nine months ended September 30, 2024.
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Item 2. Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations

Fortitude Life Insurance & Annuity Company and its wholly-owned subsidiary (collectively, “FLIAC” or the “Company”), with its
principal offices in Jersey City, New Jersey, is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Fortitude Group Holdings, LLC (“FGH”).

The following analysis of our financial condition and results of operations should be read in conjunction with the MD&A, the “Risk
Factors” section, and the audited financial statements included in the Company’s Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended
December 31, 2024, as well as the statements under “Forward-Looking Statements” and the Unaudited Interim Consolidated Financial
Statements included elsewhere in this Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q.

Overview

The Company was established in 1969 and has been a provider of annuity contracts for the individual market in the United States. The
Company’s products have been sold primarily to individuals to provide for long-term savings and retirement needs and to address the
economic impact of premature death, estate planning concerns and supplemental retirement income.

The Company has sold a wide array of annuities, including deferred and immediate variable annuities with (1) fixed interest rate
allocation options, subject to a market value adjustment, that are registered with the United States Securities and Exchange Commission
(the “SEC”), and (2) fixed-rate allocation options subject to a limited market value adjustment or no market value adjustment and not
registered with the SEC. The Company ceased offering these products.

Funding Agreements and Funding Agreement Backed Notes

In September 2025, the Company established a funding agreement backed notes (FABN) program that allows Fortitude Global Funding
(FGF), a special-purpose unaffiliated trust, to offer FABNs to institutional investors. In October 2025, FGF purchased $500 million of
funding agreements from FLIAC using the net proceeds from notes issued under the FABN program. The funding agreements issued
by FLIAC have matching interest and maturity payment terms with the associated notes issued under the FABN program. The board-
authorized capacity under the FABN program is $3 billion. See “New Reinsurance Transactions” below for further information regarding
the funding agreements.

New Reinsurance Transactions

In October 2025, FLIAC closed on a reinsurance agreement to cede, on a modified coinsurance basis, 85% of the funding agreement
liabilities associated with the FABN program to a Bermuda-domiciled affiliate of the Company.

In October 2025, FLIAC closed on a flow reinsurance agreement with an unaffiliated subsidiary of a U.S. based life insurance company
to assume, on a coinsurance basis, certain newly-written fixed annuity policies.

Fair Value of Insurance Liabilities - Actuarial Assumption Updates

In the third quarter of both 2025 and 2024, the Company completed its annual review of actuarial assumptions related to its fair value of
insurance liabilities. Based on those reviews, the Company updated certain assumptions associated with its variable annuity contracts
with guaranteed benefits and certain other insurance contracts, which resulted in an increase (decrease) in its fair value of insurance
liabilities of $11 million and $(3) million during the third quarters of 2025 and 2024, respectively.
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The impact of the respective assumption updates on the Consolidated Statement of Operations was included within "Policyholder
benefits and changes in fair value of insurance liabilities".

The assumptions used in establishing our insurance liabilities are generally based on the Company’s experience, industry experience,
market observable data, and/or other factors, as applicable. The Company evaluates its actuarial assumptions at least annually and
updates them as appropriate, unless a material change that the Company feels is indicative of a long-term trend is observed in an interim
period. Generally, the Company does not expect trends to change significantly in the short-term and, to the extent these trends may
change, the Company expects such changes to be gradual over the long-term. See Note 7 in the Company's Annual Report on Form
10-K for the year ended December 31, 2024 for further discussion regarding significant assumptions related to our fair value of
insurance liabilities.
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Impact of a Changing Interest Rate Environment

As a financial services company, market interest rates are a key driver of our results of operations and financial condition. Changes in
interest rates can affect our results of operations and/or our financial condition in several ways, including favorable or adverse impacts
to:

• investment-related activity, including: investment income returns, net interest margins, net investment spread results, new money
rates, mortgage loan prepayments and bond redemptions;

• the recoverability of deferred tax assets related to losses on our fixed maturity securities portfolio;
• hedging costs and other risk mitigation activities;
• insurance reserve levels and market experience true-ups;
• customer account values, including their impact on fee income;
• product design features, crediting rates and sales mix; and
• policyholder behavior, including surrender or withdrawal activity.

For more information on interest rate risks, see “Risk Factors—Market Risk” included in the Company's Annual Report on Form 10-K
for the year ended December 31, 2024.

Revenues and Expenses

The Company earns revenues principally from contract fees, mortality and expense fees, and asset administration fees from annuity and
investment products, all of which primarily result from the sale and servicing of annuity products. The Company also earns net investment
income from the investment of general account and other funds. The Company’s operating expenses principally consist of annuity benefit
guarantees provided, reserves established for anticipated future annuity benefit guarantees, and costs of managing risk related to these
products. The Company's operating expenses also include general business expenses, reinsurance expense allowances, and commissions
and other costs of selling and servicing the various products it sold.

Accounting Policies & Pronouncements

Application of Critical Accounting Estimates

The preparation of financial statements in conformity with U.S. GAAP requires the application of accounting policies that often involve
a significant degree of judgment. Management on an ongoing basis, reviews estimates and assumptions used in the preparation of
financial statements. If management determines that modifications in assumptions and estimates are appropriate given current facts and
circumstances, the Company’s results of operations and financial position as reported in the Unaudited Consolidated Interim Financial
Statements could change significantly.

Management believes the accounting policies relating to the following areas are most dependent on the application of estimates and
assumptions and require management’s most difficult, subjective, or complex judgments:

• Insurance liabilities;
• Valuation of investments, including derivatives; and
• Taxes on income, including valuation allowances

Recent Accounting Pronouncements
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Changes to U.S. GAAP are established by the Financial Accounting Standards Board (“FASB”) in the form of an Accounting Standards
Update (“ASU”) to the Accounting Standards Codification. We consider the applicability and impact of all ASUs in our preparation of the
financial statements. ASUs listed below include those that have been adopted during the current fiscal year and/or those that have been
issued but not yet adopted as of the date of this filing. ASUs not listed below were assessed and determined to be either not applicable or
not material.
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Standard Description
Effective date and method

of adoption

Effect on the financial
statements or other
significant matters

ASU 2023-07,
Segment Reporting
(Topic 280):
Improvements to
Reportable Segment
Disclosures

This ASU improved reportable segment disclosures,
primarily through enhanced disclosures regarding a
company’s significant segment expenses and certain
other items. The update also required expanded
disclosures regarding the chief operating decision
maker (“CODM”) and the information they are
provided when assessing segment performance and
allocating resources.

The Company adopted the
update for interim
reporting periods
beginning January 1, 2025
using the retrospective
method.

The Company adopted
this update for annual
disclosures on January 1,
2024 using the
retrospective method.

This adoption of the update
for both interim and annual
periods expanded the
Company’s disclosures but
did not have an impact on its
financial position or results of
operations.

See Note 3 herein for further
information regarding the
expanded interim disclosures.

See Note 3 within the
Company's Annual Report on
Form 10-K for the year ended
December 31, 2024 for
further information regarding
the expanded annual
disclosures.

ASUs issued but not yet adopted as of September 30, 2025:
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Standard Description
Effective date and method of

adoption

Effect on the financial
statements or other
significant matters

ASU 2023-09, Income
Taxes (Topic 740):
Improvements to Income
Tax Disclosures

This ASU improves income tax disclosure
requirements by requiring 1. the use of consistent
categories and greater disaggregation of information
in the rate reconciliation and 2. income taxes paid
disaggregated by jurisdiction.

Effective for annual reporting
periods beginning January 1,
2025, and is required to be
applied prospectively with the
option of retrospective
application. Early adoption is
permitted.

The update is expected to
expand the Company’s
disclosures but will not
have an impact on the
Company’s financial
position or results of
operations.

ASU 2024-03, Income
Statement - Reporting
Comprehensive Income
(Topic 220): Expense
Disaggregation Disclosures

This ASU requires additional disclosures regarding
certain expense types included in the income
statement. The requirements include disclosure of the
amounts associated with 1. purchases of inventory, 2.
employee compensation, 3. depreciation and 4.
intangible asset amortization. These disclosures
should be included in each relevant expense caption.
Furthermore, entities must disclose specific expenses,
gains, or losses already required under US GAAP,
offer a qualitative description of amounts not
separately quantified, and present the total amount of
selling expenses along with a definition of these
expenses in their annual reports.

Effective for annual reporting
periods beginning January 1,
2027, and interim reporting
periods beginning January 1,
2028, using either the
prospective or retrospective
method. Early adoption is
permitted

The Company is currently
evaluating the potential
impact of this update on its
financial position, results of
operations, and disclosures.
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Segment and Product Overview

Our business is comprised of two major blocks of in-force policies, which we refer to as the “Retained Business” and the “Ceded
Business”. The Retained Business consists of variable annuity products with guaranteed lifetime withdrawal benefit features as well
as smaller blocks of variable annuity products with certain other living benefit and death benefit features. The Retained Business also
includes variable universal life and fixed payout annuity products. The Retained Business is actively managed by FLIAC management
and the Company retains the full economic benefits and risks. The Retained Business consists of variable annuity contracts originated
between 1993 – 2010. These products allow the holder to direct investments into certain separate account funds to receive tax deferred
build-up within the contract. Most of the contracts have optional living benefit riders, commonly known as guaranteed minimum
withdrawal benefits, which entitle the holder to elect to withdraw a guaranteed amount from the contract while alive, irrespective of the
balance in their separate account. Almost all of the contracts also offer a guaranteed amount payable to a beneficiary upon the death of
the holder, which is commonly known as a guaranteed minimum death benefit.

The Ceded Business represents certain business (primarily registered index linked-annuities and fixed annuities, which includes fixed
indexed and fixed deferred annuities, and other variable annuities) where 100 percent of the assets and liabilities have been fully ceded
to The Prudential Insurance Company of America (“Prudential Insurance”) and Pruco Life Insurance Company (“Pruco Life”) under
existing coinsurance and modified coinsurance agreements. The Ceded Business will continue to impact certain line items within the
Company’s financial statements but will not have a material impact to stockholders’ equity or net income and will represent the economic
impact assumed by Prudential Insurance and Pruco Life.

Changes in Financial Position

The following is a discussion regarding changes in the financial position of the Company by reportable segment.

Retained Business

Assets increased $143 million to $25,736 million at September 30, 2025 from $25,593 million at December 31, 2024. The increase was
primarily driven by higher fair values related to fixed maturity securities, reflecting a decline in interest rates during 2025. Partially
offsetting the overall increase in assets were lower fair values associated with equity derivatives resulting from higher equity market
movements, and a decline in separate account assets driven by expected policyholder surrenders and withdrawals, partially offset by
higher asset values due to favorable equity market movements and a decline in interest rates.

Liabilities increased $154 million to $24,598 million at September 30, 2025 from $24,444 million at December 31, 2024. The increase
was primarily driven by higher liabilities associated with secured borrowing arrangements, partially offset by a decline in separate account
liabilities, corresponding to the decrease in separate account assets, as discussed above.

Equity decreased $11 million to $1,138 million at September 30, 2025 from $1,149 million at December 31, 2024, driven by the $37
million year-to-date increase in the own-credit risk (OCR) component of the fair value of insurance liabilities, resulting in an unfavorable
impact to accumulated other comprehensive loss, which was partially offset by year-to-date net income of $26 million.

Ceded Business
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Assets increased $100 million to $4,446 million at September 30, 2025 from $4,346 million at December 31, 2024. The increase was
primarily driven by higher fair values associated with equity options, driven by higher equity market movements, partially offset by lower
reinsurance recoverables and a decline in the deposit asset due to the expected run off of the business.

Liabilities increased $100 million to $4,446 million at September 30, 2025 from $4,346 million at December 31, 2024. The increase was
primarily driven by a higher fair value of insurance liabilities resulting from a decline in interest rates, which was partially offset by the
impact of higher equity market movements.

There was no equity within our Ceded Business at both September 30, 2025 and December 31, 2024 as the assets are fully offset by the
liabilities.
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Results of Operations

INCOME (LOSS) FROM OPERATIONS BEFORE INCOME TAXES

Quarter-to-Date Comparison to Prior Period

Retained Business

Income from operations before income taxes was $82 million for the three months ended September 30, 2025 compared to a loss from
operations before income taxes of $24 million for the three months ended September 30, 2024. The improvement was driven by the
net favorable impact of higher equity market movements and lower interest rates on derivatives and insurance liabilities during the
three months ended September 30, 2025, compared to the net unfavorable impact of similar movements during the three months ended
September 30, 2024. Also contributing to the favorable movement during the three months ended September 30, 2025 was the impact
of tightening credit spreads on fixed maturity securities, which had an offsetting impact regarding the own-credit risk (OCR) component
of the fair value of insurance liabilities, which is reflected in other comprehensive income. Partially offsetting the overall favorable
movement during the three months ended September 30, 2025, was the unfavorable impact of the annual assumption update during the
third quarter of 2025.

Ceded Business

There was no impact to the income from operations before income taxes as all revenues and expenses are ceded to Prudential Insurance
or Pruco Life.

Year-to-Date Comparison to Prior Period

Retained Business

Income from operations before income taxes was $23 million for the nine months ended September 30, 2025, compared to $112 million
for the nine months ended September 30, 2024. The decrease was primarily driven by the net unfavorable impacts of declining interest
rates and higher equity market movements during the nine months ended September 30, 2025, compared to the net favorable impacts
of similar movements during the nine months ended September 30, 2024. Also contributing to the decline was the unfavorable relative
impact of the annual assumption update during the third quarter of 2025 compared to the same period of 2024.

Ceded Business

There was no impact to the income from operations before income taxes as all revenues and expenses are ceded to Prudential Insurance
or Pruco Life.

REVENUES, BENEFITS, AND EXPENSES

Quarter-to-Date Comparison to Prior Period

Retained Business
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Revenues were $41 million for the three months ended September 30, 2025 compared to $364 million during the three months ended
September 30, 2024. The decrease was primarily driven by higher investment losses related to equity derivatives due to higher equity
market movements during the 2025 period.

Benefits and expenses were $(41) million for the three months ended September 30, 2025 compared to $388 million during the three
months ended September 30, 2024. The change was driven by favorable decreases in the fair value of insurance liabilities, excluding
changes in OCR, resulting from higher equity market movements.

Ceded Business

There was no impact to the income from operations before income taxes as all revenues and expenses are ceded to Prudential Insurance
or Pruco Life.
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Year-to-Date Comparison to Prior Period

Retained Business

Revenues were $287 million for the nine months ended September 30, 2025 compared to $166 million for the nine months ended
September 30, 2024. The favorable change was primarily driven by lower investment losses related to a decline in interest rates for the
nine months ended September 30, 2025.

Benefits and expenses were $264 million for the nine months ended September 30, 2025 compared to $54 million for the nine months
ended September 30, 2024. The increase was primarily driven by unfavorable changes in the fair value of insurance liabilities, excluding
changes in OCR, resulting from a decline in interest rates during 2025. This unfavorable impact was partially offset by favorable equity
market performance during 2025. In contrast, the comparable period of 2024 experienced stable interest rates and higher equity market
movements, which resulted in favorable changes in the fair value of insurance liabilities, excluding changes in OCR, during the nine
months ended September 30, 2024.

Ceded Business

There was no impact to the income from operations before income taxes as all revenues and expenses are ceded back to Prudential
Insurance or Pruco Life.

Income Taxes

For information regarding income taxes, see Note 7 to the Consolidated Unaudited Interim Financial Statements.

Liquidity and Capital Resources

This section supplements and should be read in conjunction with “Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and
Results of Operations—Liquidity and Capital Resources” included in the Company's Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended
December 31, 2024.

Overview

Liquidity is a measure of a company’s ability to generate cash flows sufficient to meet the short-term and long-term cash requirements
of the Company. Capital refers to the long-term financial resources available to support the operations of our business, fund business
growth, and provide a cushion to withstand adverse circumstances. Our ability to generate and maintain sufficient liquidity and capital
depends on the profitability of our business, general economic conditions, our ability to borrow and our access to capital markets.

Effective and prudent liquidity and capital management is a priority across the organization. Management monitors the liquidity of the
Company on a daily basis and projects borrowing and capital needs over a multi-year time horizon. We use a Risk Appetite Framework
(“RAF”) to ensure that all risks taken by the Company aligns with our capacity and willingness to take those risks. The RAF provides a
dynamic assessment of capital and liquidity stress impacts and is intended to ensure that sufficient resources are available to absorb those
impacts. We believe that our capital and liquidity resources are sufficient to satisfy the capital and liquidity requirements of the Company.

Our businesses are subject to comprehensive regulation and supervision by domestic and international regulators. These regulations
currently include requirements (many of which are the subject of ongoing rule-making) relating to capital, leverage, liquidity, stress-
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testing, overall risk management, credit exposure reporting and credit concentration. For information on these regulatory initiatives and
their potential impact on us, see “Business - Regulation" and “Risk Factors” included in the Company's Annual Report on Form 10-K for
the year ended December 31, 2024.

Capital

We manage FLIAC to regulatory capital levels and utilize the risk-based capital (“RBC”) ratio as a primary measure of capital adequacy.
RBC is calculated based on statutory financial statements and risk formulas consistent with the practices of the National Association
of Insurance Commissioners (“NAIC”). RBC considers, among other things, risks related to the type and quality of the invested assets,
insurance-related risks associated with an insurer’s products and liabilities, equity market and
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interest rate risks and general business risks. RBC determines the minimum amount of capital required of an insurer to support its
operations and underwriting coverage. The ratio of a company’s Total Adjusted Capital (“TAC”) to RBC is the corresponding RBC ratio.
RBC ratio calculations are intended to assist insurance regulators in measuring an insurer’s solvency and ability to pay future claims.
The reporting of RBC measures is not intended for the purpose of ranking any insurance company or for use in connection with any
marketing, advertising or promotional activities, but is available to the public. The Company’s capital levels substantially exceed the
minimum level required by applicable insurance regulations. Our regulatory capital levels may be affected in the future by changes to the
applicable regulations, proposals for which are currently under consideration by both domestic and international insurance regulators.

The regulatory capital level of the Company can be materially impacted by interest rate and equity market fluctuations, changes in the
values of derivatives, the level of impairments recorded, and credit quality migration of the investment portfolio, among other items. In
addition, the reinsurance of business or the recapture of business subject to reinsurance arrangements due to defaults by, or credit quality
migration affecting, the reinsurers or for other reasons could negatively impact regulatory capital levels. The Company’s regulatory
capital level is also affected by statutory accounting rules, which are subject to change by each applicable insurance regulator.

Dividends to Parent

During the first quarter of 2024, a $150 million dividend was approved by the Company's board of directors, $75 million of which was
considered an ordinary dividend and not subject to approval by the Arizona Department of Insurance and Financial Institutions ("DIFI")
prior to payment and was accrued as of March 31, 2024. The other $75 million was conditioned upon the Company receiving written
approval from the Arizona DIFI prior to payment and was not accrued for as of March 31, 2024. In April 2024, the Company received
written approval from the Arizona DIFI and the entire $150 million dividend was distributed in cash to FGH in the second quarter of
2024.

In September 2024, the Company's board of directors approved a $150 million dividend, which was conditioned upon the Company
receiving written approval from the Arizona DIFI prior to payment and was not accrued for as of September 30, 2024. During the fourth
quarter of 2024, the Company received written approval from the Arizona DIFI and paid, in cash, the $150 million extraordinary dividend
to FGH.

During the three and nine months ended September 30, 2025, the Company did not pay dividends to FGH and there were no dividends
approved by the Company’s board of directors.

Liquidity

Our liquidity is managed to ensure stable, reliable and cost-effective sources of cash flows to meet all of our obligations. Liquidity
is provided by a variety of sources, as described more fully below, including portfolios of liquid assets. Our investment portfolios are
integral to the overall liquidity of the Company. We use a projection process for cash flows from operations to ensure sufficient liquidity
to meet projected cash outflows, including claims.

Liquidity is measured against internally-developed benchmarks that take into account the characteristics of both the asset portfolio and
the liabilities that they support. We consider attributes of the various categories of liquid assets (for example, type of asset and credit
quality) in calculating internal liquidity measures to evaluate our liquidity under various stress scenarios, including company-specific
and market-wide events. We continue to believe that cash generated by ongoing operations and the liquidity profile of our assets provide
sufficient liquidity under reasonably foreseeable stress scenarios.
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The principal sources of the Company’s liquidity are premiums and certain annuity considerations, investment and fee income, investment
maturities, sales of investments, borrowings from its parent and affiliates, and banking relationships through secured or unsecured
agreements. The principal uses of that liquidity include benefits, claims, and payments to policyholders and contractholders in connection
with surrenders, withdrawals and net policy loan activity. Other uses of liquidity include commissions, general and administrative
expenses, purchases of investments, the payment of dividends and returns of capital to the parent company, hedging and reinsurance
activity and payments in connection with financing activities.

In managing liquidity, we consider the risk of policyholder and contractholder withdrawals of funds earlier than our assumptions when
selecting assets to support these contractual obligations. We also consider the risk of future collateral requirements under stressed market
conditions in respect of the derivatives we utilize.
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Liquid Assets

Liquid assets include cash and cash equivalents, short-term investments, and fixed maturity securities. As of September 30, 2025 and
December 31, 2024, the Company had liquid assets of $5.9 billion and $5.6 billion, respectively, which includes $1.5 billion of modified
coinsurance assets contained within the Ceded business, for each respective period. As of September 30, 2025 and December 31,
2024, the portion of liquid assets comprised of cash and cash equivalents and short-term investments was $0.7 billion and $0.6 billion,
respectively.

Liquidity Regarding Hedging Activities

The hedging portion of our risk management strategy for the Retained Business is being managed within the Company. We enter into
a range of exchange-traded, cleared, and other OTC derivatives in order to hedge market sensitive exposures against changes in certain
capital market risks. The portion of the risk management strategy comprising the hedging portion requires access to liquidity to meet
the Company's payment obligations relating to these derivatives, such as payments for periodic settlements, purchases, maturities and
terminations. These liquidity needs can vary materially due to, among other items, changes in interest rates, equity markets, mortality,
and policyholder behavior.

The hedging portion of the risk management strategy may also result in derivative-related collateral postings to (when we are in a net pay
position) or from (when we are in a net receive position) counterparties. The net collateral position depends on changes in interest rates
and equity markets related to the amount of the exposures hedged. Depending on market conditions, the collateral posting requirements
can result in material liquidity needs when we are in a net pay position.

Intercompany Liquidity Agreement

FLIAC entered into an intercompany liquidity agreement with FGH that allows the Company to borrow or loans funds of up to $300
million to meet the short-term liquidity and other capital needs of itself and FGH and its affiliates.

During the second quarter of 2025, the Company loaned $50 million of funds to FGH under the agreement. The loan, which had an initial
maturity date in September 2025, was extended to December 2025 and remained outstanding as of September 30, 2025.

The Company did not borrow any funds under the agreement during the three and nine months ended September 30, 2025 and neither
borrowed nor loaned any funds during the three and nine months ended September 30, 2024.

Letter of Credit Facilities

In the second quarter of 2025, the Company was added as a participant to two uncommitted bilateral letter of credit agreements to support
its collateral requirements, which allows it to issue up to $300 million under these facilities. Both letter of credit agreements were initially
established for certain of the Company's affiliates. Both agreements contain certain restrictive and maintenance covenants customary for
facilities of this type. The ability to utilize the facilities is also subject to the ability and willingness of the banks to issue the letter of
credit. The Company is currently in compliance with all covenants associated with these facilities. The Company has not utilized either
credit facility since being added as a participant.

The Company is also eligible to issue a standby letter of credit with another bank, allowing issuance of up to $100 million until its
expiration in December 2027. The facility contains certain restrictive and maintenance covenants customary for facilities of this type.
In addition, borrowings are not contingent on the Company’s credit ratings nor subject to material adverse change clauses, however, the
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Company will be required to maintain a minimum Company Action Level (“CAL”) Risk-based Capital ratio of 250% to maintain the
agreement. As of September 30, 2025, there were no amounts outstanding under this credit facility.

The maximum board-approved overall capacity of the letter of credit program is $1,500 million for all participants. The maximum board-
approved amount for letters of credit that can be issued under this program for FLIAC is $500 million.
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Secured Borrowing Arrangements

In the normal course of business, we may enter into repurchase agreements and securities lending transactions with unaffiliated financial
institutions, which are typically large or highly rated, to earn spread income and facilitate trading activity. Under these agreements, the
Company transfers securities to the counterparty and receives cash as collateral. The cash received is generally invested in short-term
investments and fixed maturity securities. As of September 30, 2025, the amount of liabilities associated with these arrangements was
$1,451 million.

Item 3. Quantitative and Qualitative Disclosures About Market Risk

As of September 30, 2025, there have been no material changes in our economic exposure to market risk from December 31, 2024, a
description of which may be found in our Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2024, Item 7A, “Quantitative
and Qualitative Disclosures about Market Risk,” filed with the SEC. See Item 1A, “Risk Factors” included in the Annual Report on
Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2024, for a discussion of how difficult conditions in the financial markets and the economy
generally may materially adversely affect our business and results of our operations.
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Item 4. Controls and Procedures

In order to provide reasonable assurance that the information we must disclose in our filings with the SEC is recorded, processed,
summarized and reported on a timely basis, the Company’s management, including our Chief Executive Officer and Chief Financial
Officer, has reviewed and evaluated the effectiveness of our disclosure controls and procedures, as defined in Securities Exchange Act of
1934, as amended (“Exchange Act”) Rule 15d-15(e), as of September 30, 2025. Based on such evaluation, the Chief Executive Officer
and Chief Financial Officer have concluded that, as of September 30, 2025 our disclosure controls and procedures were effective.

Changes in Internal Control over Financial Reporting

There were no changes in our internal control over financial reporting during the quarter ended September 30, 2025 which have
materially affected, or are reasonably likely to materially affect, our internal control over financial reporting.

Inherent Limitations on Effectiveness of Controls

Our management, including our principal executive officer and principal financial officer, does not expect that our disclosure controls
and procedures or our internal control over financial reporting will prevent or detect all errors and all fraud. A control system, no matter
how well conceived and operated, can provide only reasonable, not absolute, assurance that the objectives of the control system are met.
Because of the inherent limitations in all control systems, no evaluation of controls can provide absolute assurance that all control issues
and instances of fraud, if any, within the Company have been detected.

PART II—OTHER INFORMATION

Item 1. Legal Proceedings

See Note 9 to the Unaudited Interim Financial Statements under “Litigation and Regulatory Matters” for a description of certain pending
litigation and regulatory matters affecting us, and certain risks to our business presented by such matters, which is incorporated herein by
reference.

Item 1A. Risk Factors

You should carefully consider the risks described under “Risk Factors” in the Company's Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year
ended December 31, 2024. These risks could materially affect our business, results of operations or financial condition, or cause our
actual results to differ materially from those expected or those expressed in any forward-looking statements made by, or on behalf of, the
Company. These risks are not exclusive, and additional risks to which we are subject include, but are not limited to, the factors mentioned
under “Forward-Looking Statements” and the risks of our businesses described elsewhere in this Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q.
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Item 6. Exhibits

EXHIBIT INDEX

31.1 Section 302 Certification of the Chief Executive Officer

31.2 Section 302 Certification of the Chief Financial Officer

32.1 Section 906 Certification of the Chief Executive Officer

32.2 Section 906 Certification of the Chief Financial Officer

101.INS - XBRL Instance Document - the instance document does not appear in the Interactive Data File because its XBRL tags are
embedded within the Inline XBRL document.

101.SCH - XBRL Taxonomy Extension Schema Document.

101.CAL - XBRL Taxonomy Extension Calculation Linkbase Document

101.LAB - XBRL Taxonomy Extension Label Linkbase Document

101.PRE - XBRL Taxonomy Extension Presentation Linkbase Document

101.DEF - XBRL Taxonomy Extension Definition Linkbase Document

104.Cover Page Interactive Data File (formatted as Inline XBRL and contained in Exhibit 101)
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SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the Registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf
by the undersigned, thereunto duly authorized.

FORTITUDE LIFE INSURANCE & ANNUITY COMPANY

By: /s/ Greta Hager

Name
Greta Hager

Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer

(Authorized Signatory and Principal Financial Officer)

Date: November 13, 2025
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Exhibit 31.1

CERTIFICATION OF THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

I, Alon Neches, certify that:

1. I have reviewed this Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q of Fortitude Life Insurance & Annuity Company;

2. Based on my knowledge, this report does not contain any untrue statement of a material fact or omit to state a material fact
necessary to make the statements made, in light of the circumstances under which such statements were made, not misleading
with respect to the period covered by this report;

3. Based on my knowledge, the financial statements, and other financial information included in this report, fairly present in all
material respects the financial condition, results of operations and cash flows of the registrant as of, and for, the periods presented
in this report;

4. The registrant’s other certifying officer(s) and I are responsible for establishing and maintaining disclosure controls and
procedures (as defined in Exchange Act Rules 13a-15(e) and 15d-15(e)) and internal control over financial reporting (as defined
in Exchange Act Rules 13a-15(f) and 15d-15(f)) for the registrant and have:

a. Designed such disclosure controls and procedures, or caused such disclosure controls and procedures to be designed
under our supervision, to ensure that material information relating to the registrant, including its consolidated
subsidiaries, is made known to us by others within those entities, particularly during the period in which this report is
being prepared;

b. Designed such internal control over financial reporting, or caused such internal control over financial reporting to be
designed under our supervision, to provide reasonable assurance regarding the reliability of financial reporting and the
preparation of financial statements for external purposes in accordance with generally accepted accounting principles;

c. Evaluated the effectiveness of the registrant’s disclosure controls and procedures and presented in this report our
conclusions about the effectiveness of the disclosure controls and procedures, as of the end of the period covered by
this report based on such evaluation; and

d. Disclosed in this report any change in the registrant’s internal control over financial reporting that occurred during the
registrant’s most recent fiscal quarter (the registrant’s fourth fiscal quarter in the case of an annual report) that has
materially affected, or is reasonably likely to materially affect, the registrant’s internal control over financial reporting;
and

5. The registrant’s other certifying officer(s) and I have disclosed, based on our most recent evaluation of internal control over
financial reporting, to the registrant’s auditors and the audit committee of the registrant’s board of directors (or persons
performing the equivalent functions):

a. All significant deficiencies and material weaknesses in the design or operation of internal control over financial
reporting which are reasonably likely to adversely affect the registrant’s ability to record, process, summarize and report
financial information; and

b. Any fraud, whether or not material, that involves management or other employees who have a significant role in the
registrant’s internal control over financial reporting.
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Dated: November 13, 2025

/s/ Alon Neches

Alon Neches

President and Chief Executive Officer
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Exhibit 31.2

CERTIFICATION OF THE CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

I, Greta Hager, certify that:

1. I have reviewed this Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q of Fortitude Life Insurance & Annuity Company;

2. Based on my knowledge, this report does not contain any untrue statement of a material fact or omit to state a material fact
necessary to make the statements made, in light of the circumstances under which such statements were made, not misleading
with respect to the period covered by this report;

3. Based on my knowledge, the financial statements, and other financial information included in this report, fairly present in all
material respects the financial condition, results of operations and cash flows of the registrant as of, and for, the periods
presented in this report;

4. The registrant’s other certifying officer(s) and I are responsible for establishing and maintaining disclosure controls and
procedures (as defined in Exchange Act Rules 13a-15(e) and 15d-15(e)) and internal control over financial reporting (as
defined in Exchange Act Rules 13a-15(f) and 15d-15(f)) for the registrant and have:

a. Designed such disclosure controls and procedures, or caused such disclosure controls and procedures to be designed
under our supervision, to ensure that material information relating to the registrant, including its subsidiaries, is made
known to us by others within those entities, particularly during the period in which this report is being prepared;

b. Designed such internal control over financial reporting, or caused such internal control over financial reporting to be
designed under our supervision, to provide reasonable assurance regarding the reliability of financial reporting and the
preparation of financial statements for external purposes in accordance with generally accepted accounting principles;

c. Evaluated the effectiveness of the registrant’s disclosure controls and procedures and presented in this report our
conclusions about the effectiveness of the disclosure controls and procedures, as of the end of the period covered by
this report based on such evaluation; and

d. Disclosed in this report any change in the registrant’s internal control over financial reporting that occurred during the
registrant’s most recent fiscal quarter (the registrant’s fourth fiscal quarter in the case of an annual report) that has
materially affected, or is reasonably likely to materially affect, the registrant’s internal control over financial reporting;
and

5. The registrant’s other certifying officer(s) and I have disclosed, based on our most recent evaluation of internal control over
financial reporting, to the registrant’s auditors and the audit committee of the registrant’s board of directors (or persons
performing the equivalent functions):

a. All significant deficiencies and material weaknesses in the design or operation of internal control over financial
reporting which are reasonably likely to adversely affect the registrant’s ability to record, process, summarize and
report financial information; and

b. Any fraud, whether or not material, that involves management or other employees who have a significant role in the
registrant’s internal control over financial reporting.
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Dated: November 13, 2025

/s/ Greta Hager

Greta Hager

Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer
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Exhibit 32.1

CERTIFICATION OF THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

Pursuant to 18 U.S.C. Section 1350, I, Alon Neches, President and Chief Executive Officer of Fortitude Life Insurance & Annuity
Company (the “Company”), hereby certify that the Company’s Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the period ended September 30,
2025 (the “Report”) fully complies with the requirements of Section 13(a) or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 and that
the information contained in the Report fairly presents, in all material respects, the financial condition and results of operations of the
Company.

Dated: November 13, 2025

/s/ Alon Neches

Alon Neches

President and Chief Executive Officer

The foregoing certification is being furnished solely pursuant to 18 U.S.C. Section 1350 and is not being filed as part of the Report or as
a separate disclosure document.
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Exhibit 32.2

CERTIFICATION OF THE CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

Pursuant to 18 U.S.C. Section 1350, I, Greta Hager, Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer of Fortitude Life Insurance
& Annuity Company (the “Company”), hereby certify that the Company’s Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the period ended
September 30, 2025 (the “Report”) fully complies with the requirements of Section 13(a) or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934
and that the information contained in the Report fairly presents, in all material respects, the financial condition and results of operations
of the Company.

Dated: November 13, 2025

/s/ Greta Hager

Greta Hager

Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer

The foregoing certification is being furnished solely pursuant to 18 U.S.C. Section 1350 and is not being filed as part of the Report or as
a separate disclosure document.
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UNAUDITED INTERIM
CONSOLIDATED
STATEMENTS OF

FINANCIAL POSITION -
USD ($)

$ in Millions

Sep. 30,
2025

Dec. 31,
2024

Assets
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value $ 5,216 $ 5,022
Mortgage loans, at fair value 344 364
Short-term investments 0 8
Other invested assets (includes $489 and $354 of assets measured at fair value at
September 30, 2025 and December 31, 2024, respectively) 503 395

Total investments 6,063 5,789
Cash and cash equivalents 652 563
Accrued investment income 58 58
Reinsurance recoverables, at fair value 159 163
Deposit asset, at fair value 314 364
Income taxes 96 76
Other assets (Receivables from parent and affiliates: September 30, 2025 - $50;
December 31, 2024 - $10) 100 69

Separate account assets, at fair value 22,740 22,857
Total assets 30,182 29,939
Liabilities:
Insurance liabilities, at fair value 4,447 4,380
Net modified coinsurance payable, at fair value 144 145
Liabilities associated with secured borrowing arrangements 1,451 1,200
Other liabilities (Payables to parent and affiliates: September 30, 2025 - $5; December 31,
2024 - $4) 262 208

Separate account liabilities, at fair value 22,740 22,857
Total liabilities 29,044 28,790
COMMITMENTS AND CONTINGENT LIABILITIES (See Note 9)
EQUITY
Common stock, $100 par value; 25,000 shares authorized, issued and outstanding 3 3
Additional paid-in capital 1,714 1,714
Retained deficit (492) (518)
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (87) (50)
TOTAL EQUITY 1,138 1,149
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY $ 30,182 $ 29,939
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UNADUTIED INTERIM
CONSOLIDATED
STATEMENTS OF

FINANCIAL POSITION
(Parenthetical) - USD ($)

$ in Millions

Sep. 30, 2025 Dec. 31, 2024

Other invested assets, fair value $ 489 $ 354
Other assets 100 69
Other liabilities $ 262 $ 208
Common stock, par value (in dollars per share) $ 100 $ 100
Common stock authorized (in shares) 25,000 25,000
Common stock issued (in shares) 25,000 25,000
Common stock outstanding (in shares) 25,000 25,000
Affiliated Entity
Other assets $ 50 $ 10
Other liabilities $ 5 $ 4
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3 Months Ended 9 Months EndedUNAUDITED INTERIM
CONSOLIDATED
STATEMENTS OF

OPERATIONS AND
COMPREHENSIVE

INCOME (LOSS) - USD ($)
$ in Millions

Sep. 30,
2025

Sep. 30,
2024

Sep. 30,
2025

Sep. 30,
2024

REVENUES
Premiums $ 5 $ 6 $ 22 $ 24
Policy charges and fee income 106 116 316 341
Net investment income 74 76 210 221
Asset management and service fees 22 24 65 70
Other income (loss) 1 3 (1) 5
Investment gains (losses), net (56) 234 (119) (234)
TOTAL REVENUES 152 459 493 427
BENEFITS AND EXPENSES
Policyholder benefits and changes in fair value of insurance
liabilities 32 440 358 188

Commission expense 22 22 64 68
General, administrative and other expenses 16 21 48 59
TOTAL BENEFITS AND EXPENSES 70 483 470 315
INCOME (LOSS) FROM OPERATIONS BEFORE INCOME
TAXES 82 (24) 23 112

Less: Income tax expense (benefit) 63 (1) (3) 20
NET INCOME (LOSS) 19 (23) 26 92
Other comprehensive income (loss), before tax:
Changes in own-credit risk related to insurance liabilities (87) (4) (47) 44
Less: Income tax expense (benefit) related to other
comprehensive income (loss) (18) (1) (10) 9

Other comprehensive income (loss), net of taxes (69) (3) (37) 35
COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (LOSS) $ (50) $ (26) $ (11) $ 127
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UNAUDITED INTERIM
CONSOLIDATED
STATEMENTS OF
EQUITY - USD ($)

$ in Millions

Total Common
Stock

Additional
Paid-in Capital

Retained
Deficit

Accumulated Other
Comprehensive Loss

Beginning Balance at Dec. 31, 2023 $
1,362$ 3 $ 1,714 $ (290) $ (65)

Increase (Decrease) in
Stockholders' Equity [Roll
Forward]
Dividend to parent (75) (75)
Comprehensive income (loss):
Net income (loss) 145 145
Other comprehensive income (loss),
net of taxes (10) (10)

Total comprehensive income (loss) 135
Ending Balance at Mar. 31, 2024 1,4223 1,714 (220) (75)
Beginning Balance at Dec. 31, 2023 1,3623 1,714 (290) (65)
Comprehensive income (loss):
Net income (loss) 92
Other comprehensive income (loss),
net of taxes 35

Ending Balance at Sep. 30, 2024 1,3393 1,714 (348) (30)
Beginning Balance at Mar. 31, 2024 1,4223 1,714 (220) (75)
Increase (Decrease) in
Stockholders' Equity [Roll
Forward]
Dividend to parent (75) (75)
Comprehensive income (loss):
Net income (loss) (30) (30)
Other comprehensive income (loss),
net of taxes 48 48

Total comprehensive income (loss) 18
Ending Balance at Jun. 30, 2024 1,3653 1,714 (325) (27)
Comprehensive income (loss):
Net income (loss) (23) (23)
Other comprehensive income (loss),
net of taxes (3) (3)

Total comprehensive income (loss) (26)
Ending Balance at Sep. 30, 2024 1,3393 1,714 (348) (30)
Beginning Balance at Dec. 31, 2024 1,1493 1,714 (518) (50)
Comprehensive income (loss):
Net income (loss) (24) (24)
Other comprehensive income (loss),
net of taxes 38 38
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Total comprehensive income (loss) 14
Ending Balance at Mar. 31, 2025 1,1633 1,714 (542) (12)
Beginning Balance at Dec. 31, 2024 1,1493 1,714 (518) (50)
Comprehensive income (loss):
Net income (loss) 26
Other comprehensive income (loss),
net of taxes (37)

Ending Balance at Sep. 30, 2025 1,1383 1,714 (492) (87)
Beginning Balance at Mar. 31, 2025 1,1633 1,714 (542) (12)
Comprehensive income (loss):
Net income (loss) 31 31
Other comprehensive income (loss),
net of taxes (6) (6)

Total comprehensive income (loss) 25
Ending Balance at Jun. 30, 2025 1,1883 1,714 (511) (18)
Comprehensive income (loss):
Net income (loss) 19 19
Other comprehensive income (loss),
net of taxes (69) (69)

Total comprehensive income (loss) (50)
Ending Balance at Sep. 30, 2025 $

1,138$ 3 $ 1,714 $ (492) $ (87)
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9 Months EndedUNAUDITED INTERIM
CONSOLIDATED

STATEMENTS OF CASH
FLOWS - USD ($)

Sep. 30, 2025 Sep. 30, 2024

CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES:
Net income $ 26,000,000 $ 92,000,000
Adjustments to reconcile net income to net cash from (used in) operating
activities:
Investment losses, net 119,000,000 234,000,000
Other, net (24,000,000) (14,000,000)
Change in:
Insurance liabilities, at fair value 179,000,000 (45,000,000)
Deposit asset, at fair value 50,000,000 48,000,000
Net modified coinsurance payable, at fair value (1,000,000) 42,000,000
Accrued investment income 0 (3,000,000)
Income taxes (6,000,000) 9,000,000
Reinsurance recoverables, net 4,000,000 27,000,000
Derivatives, net (293,000,000) (489,000,000)
Other, net 45,000,000 11,000,000
Cash flows from (used in) operating activities 99,000,000 (88,000,000)
Proceeds from the sale/maturity/prepayment of:
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 855,000,000 320,000,000
Mortgage loans 55,000,000 86,000,000
Other invested assets 6,000,000 4,000,000
Short-term investments 8,000,000 46,000,000
Payments for the purchase/origination of:
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value (916,000,000) (720,000,000)
Mortgage loans (37,000,000) (9,000,000)
Other invested assets 0 (4,000,000)
Short-term investments 0 (37,000,000)
Other, net 0 1,000,000
Short-term loan to parent (50,000,000) 0
Cash flows used in investing activities (79,000,000) (313,000,000)
CASH FLOWS FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES:
Net policyholder's account withdrawals (158,000,000) (161,000,000)
Drafts outstanding (3,000,000) (22,000,000)
Secured borrowing arrangements:
Net repayments related to repurchase agreements with maturities three months or
less (66,000,000) (93,000,000)

Gross proceeds related to repurchase agreements with maturities greater than three
months 294,000,000 501,000,000

Gross repayments related to repurchase agreements with maturities greater than
three months 0 (200,000,000)

Net proceeds related to securities lending with maturities three months or less 2,000,000 6,000,000
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Dividend to parent 0 (150,000,000)
Cash flows from (used) in financing activities 69,000,000 (119,000,000)
NET CHANGE IN CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS 89,000,000 (520,000,000)
CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS, BEGINNING OF PERIOD 563,000,000 940,000,000
CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS, END OF PERIOD $

652,000,000
$
420,000,000
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9 Months EndedBUSINESS AND BASIS OF
PRESENTATION Sep. 30, 2025

Organization, Consolidation
and Presentation of
Financial Statements
[Abstract]
BUSINESS AND BASIS OF
PRESENTATION

BUSINESS AND BASIS OF PRESENTATION
Fortitude Life Insurance & Annuity Company and its wholly-owned subsidiary (collectively,
“FLIAC” or the “Company”), with its principal offices in Jersey City, New Jersey, is a wholly-
owned subsidiary of Fortitude Group Holdings, LLC (“FGH”).

Basis of Presentation

The Unaudited Interim Consolidated Financial Statements have been prepared in accordance with
generally accepted accounting principles in the United States of America (“U.S. GAAP”) on a
basis consistent with reporting interim financial information in accordance with instructions to
Form 10-Q and Article 10 of Regulation S-X of the Securities and Exchange Commission
(“SEC”). The accompanying Unaudited Consolidated Financial Statements present the
consolidated results of operations, financial condition, and cash flows of FLIAC. All
intercompany transactions have been eliminated in consolidation.

In the opinion of management, all adjustments necessary for a fair statement of the financial
position and results of operations have been made. All such adjustments are of a normal, recurring
nature. Interim results are not necessarily indicative of the results that may be expected for
the full year. These financial statements should be read in conjunction with the Company’s
Financial Statements included in the Company’s Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended
December 31, 2024.

Use of Estimates

The preparation of financial statements in conformity with U.S. GAAP requires management to
make estimates and assumptions that affect the reported amounts of assets and liabilities and
disclosure of contingent assets and liabilities as of the date of the financial statements and the
reported amounts of revenues and expenses during the reporting period. Actual results could differ
from those estimates.

Funding Agreements and Funding Agreement Backed Notes

In September 2025, the Company established a funding agreement backed notes (FABN) program
that allows Fortitude Global Funding (FGF), a special-purpose unaffiliated trust, to offer FABNs
to institutional investors. In October 2025, FGF purchased $500 million of funding agreements
from FLIAC using the net proceeds from notes issued under the FABN program. The funding
agreements issued by FLIAC have matching interest and maturity payment terms with the
associated notes issued under the FABN program. The board-authorized capacity under the FABN
program is $3 billion. See “New Reinsurance Transactions” below for further information
regarding the funding agreements.
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New Reinsurance Transactions

In October 2025, FLIAC closed on a reinsurance agreement to cede, on a modified coinsurance
basis, at least 85% of the funding agreement liabilities associated with the FABN program to a
Bermuda-domiciled affiliate of the Company.

In October 2025, FLIAC closed on a flow reinsurance agreement with an unaffiliated subsidiary
of a U.S. based life insurance company to assume, on a coinsurance basis, certain newly-written
fixed annuity policies.

Fair Value of Insurance Liabilities - Actuarial Assumption Updates

In the third quarter of both 2025 and 2024, the Company completed its annual review of actuarial
assumptions related to its fair value of insurance liabilities. Based on those reviews, the Company
updated certain assumptions associated with its variable annuity contracts with guaranteed
benefits and certain other insurance contracts, which resulted in an increase (decrease) in its fair
value of insurance liabilities of $11 million and $(3) million during the third quarters of 2025 and
2024, respectively.

The impact of the respective assumption updates on the Consolidated Statement of Operations
was included within "Policyholder benefits and changes in fair value of insurance liabilities".
The assumptions used in establishing our insurance liabilities are generally based on the
Company’s experience, industry experience, market observable data, and/or other factors, as
applicable. The Company evaluates its actuarial assumptions at least annually and updates them
as appropriate, unless a material change that the Company feels is indicative of a long-term trend
is observed in an interim period. Generally, the Company does not expect trends to change
significantly in the short-term and, to the extent these trends may change, the Company expects
such changes to be gradual over the long-term. See Note 7 in the Company's Annual Report on
Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2024 for further discussion regarding significant
assumptions related to our fair value of insurance liabilities.

Revision to Previously Issued Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows

In 2024, we identified an error that impacted our previously issued consolidated statements of
cash flows for the nine months ended September 30, 2024. It was determined that the gross
proceeds and gross repayments related to repurchase agreements with original maturity dates
greater than three months were overstated by $101 million and $99 million, respectively. The net
repayments related to repurchase agreements with original maturities of three months or less were
overstated by $2 million. These revisions resulted in overall offsetting changes that were
contained within “Cash Flows from Financing Activities”.

We assessed the materiality of the error on our prior period consolidated financial statements
in accordance with SEC Staff Accounting Bulletin No. 99, Materiality, codified in Accounting
Standards Codification (“ASC”) 250-10, Accounting Changes and Error Corrections, and
concluded that this error was not material to the prior period. However, we determined it was
appropriate to correctly present and revise the consolidated statements of cash flows for the
impacted prior period.
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9 Months EndedSIGNIFICANT
ACCOUNTING POLICIES
AND PRONOUNCEMENTS Sep. 30, 2025

Accounting Policies
[Abstract]
SIGNIFICANT
ACCOUNTING POLICIES
AND PRONOUNCEMENTS

SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES AND PRONOUNCEMENTS
Accounting Policy Election

Fair Value Option

We have elected to apply the fair value option to certain financial instruments and insurance and reinsurance contracts that give rise to assets and liabilities. We have made
this election as it improves our operational efficiency and better aligns the recognition and measurement of our investments, insurance contracts, and associated reinsurance
activity with how we expect to manage the business. See Note 4 herein and Notes 2 and 4 in the Company's Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31,
2024 for further information

Recent Accounting Pronouncements

Changes to U.S. GAAP are established by the Financial Accounting Standards Board (“FASB”) in the form of an Accounting Standards Update (“ASU”) to the ASC. We
consider the applicability and impact of all ASUs in our preparation of the financial statements. ASUs listed below include those that have been adopted during the current
fiscal year and/or those that have been issued but not yet adopted as of the date of this filing. ASUs not listed below were assessed and determined to be either not applicable
or not material.
ASUs adopted in 2025:

Standard Description
Effective date and method of

adoption
Effect on the financial statements or

other significant matters

ASU 2023-07, Segment
Reporting (Topic 280):
Improvements to Reportable
Segment Disclosures

This ASU improved reportable segment disclosures, primarily through
enhanced disclosures regarding a company’s significant segment
expenses and certain other items. The update also required expanded
disclosures regarding the chief operating decision maker (“CODM”)
and the information they are provided when assessing segment
performance and allocating resources.

The Company adopted the update
for interim reporting periods
beginning January 1, 2025 using
the retrospective method.

The Company adopted this
update for annual disclosures on
January 1, 2024 using the
retrospective method.

This adoption of the update for both
interim and annual periods expanded
the Company’s disclosures but did not
have an impact on its financial
position or results of operations.

See Note 3 herein for further
information regarding the expanded
interim disclosures.

See Note 3 within the Company's
Annual Report on Form 10-K for the
year ended December 31, 2024 for
further information regarding the
expanded annual disclosures.

ASUs issued but not yet adopted as of September 30, 2025:
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Standard Description
Effective date and method of

adoption

Effect on the financial
statements or other significant

matters

ASU 2023-09, Income Taxes
(Topic 740): Improvements
to Income Tax Disclosures

This ASU improves income tax disclosure requirements by requiring 1. the use of
consistent categories and greater disaggregation of information in the rate
reconciliation and 2. income taxes paid disaggregated by jurisdiction.

Effective for annual reporting
periods beginning January 1,
2025, and is required to be
applied prospectively with the
option of retrospective
application. Early adoption is
permitted.

The update is expected to
expand the Company’s
disclosures but will not have an
impact on the Company’s
financial position or results of
operations.

ASU 2024-03, Income
Statement - Reporting
Comprehensive Income
(Topic 220): Expense
Disaggregation Disclosures

This ASU requires additional disclosures regarding certain expense types included in
the income statement. The requirements include disclosure of the amounts associated
with 1. purchases of inventory, 2. employee compensation, 3. depreciation and 4.
intangible asset amortization. These disclosures should be included in each relevant
expense caption. Furthermore, entities must disclose specific expenses, gains, or
losses already required under US GAAP, offer a qualitative description of amounts
not separately quantified, and present the total amount of selling expenses along with
a definition of these expenses in their annual reports.

Effective for annual reporting
periods beginning January 1,
2027, and interim reporting
periods beginning January 1,
2028, using either the
prospective or retrospective
method. Early adoption is
permitted

The Company is currently
evaluating the potential impact
of this update on its financial
position, results of operations,
and disclosures.
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9 Months EndedSEGMENT
INFORMATION Sep. 30, 2025

Segment Reporting
[Abstract]
SEGMENT INFORMATION SEGMENT INFORMATION

FLIAC has two reportable segments, which we refer to as the “Retained Business” and the “Ceded Business”.

The Retained Business consists of variable annuity products with guaranteed lifetime withdrawal benefit features as well as smaller blocks of variable annuity products with
certain other living benefit and death benefit features. The Retained Business also includes variable universal life and fixed payout annuity products. The Retained Business
is actively managed by FLIAC management and we retain the full economic benefits and risks.

The Ceded Business represents certain business (primarily registered index-linked annuities and fixed annuities, which includes fixed indexed and fixed deferred annuities,
and other variable annuities) where 100 percent of the assets and liabilities have been fully ceded to The Prudential Insurance Company of America (“Prudential Insurance”)
and Pruco Life Insurance Company (“Pruco Life”) under existing coinsurance and modified coinsurance agreements. At September 30, 2025 and December 31, 2024, we
had a gross modified coinsurance payable of $1,888 million and $1,757 million, respectively, equal to the assets held in the Ceded Business, which are included in the net
modified coinsurance payable on the consolidated statements of financial position.

The following are the consolidated statements of financial position by segment:

September 30, 2025 December 31, 2024

Retained
Business

Ceded
Business Total

Retained
Business

Ceded
Business Total

(in millions)

ASSETS

Total investments $ 4,279 $ 1,784 $ 6,063 $ 4,062 $ 1,727 $ 5,789

Cash and cash equivalents 502 150 652 498 65 563

Accrued investment income 49 9 58 46 12 58

Reinsurance recoverables — 159 159 — 163 163

Deposit asset — 314 314 — 364 364

Income taxes 96 — 96 76 — 76

Other assets 100 — 100 69 — 69

Separate account assets 20,710 2,030 22,740 20,842 2,015 22,857

TOTAL ASSETS $ 25,736 $ 4,446 $ 30,182 $ 25,593 $ 4,346 $ 29,939

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

LIABILITIES

Insurance liabilities $ 2,199 $ 2,248 $ 4,447 $ 2,196 $ 2,184 $ 4,380

Net modified coinsurance payable — 144 144 — 145 145

Liabilities associated with secured borrowing arrangements 1,449 2 1,451 1,200 — 1,200

Other liabilities 240 22 262 206 2 208

Separate account liabilities 20,710 2,030 22,740 20,842 2,015 22,857

TOTAL LIABILITIES $ 24,598 $ 4,446 $ 29,044 $ 24,444 $ 4,346 $ 28,790

TOTAL EQUITY 1,138 — 1,138 1,149 — 1,149

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY $ 25,736 $ 4,446 $ 30,182 $ 25,593 $ 4,346 $ 29,939

The following is comprehensive income (loss) by segment:
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Three Months Ended September 30

2025 2024

Retained
Business

Ceded
Business Total

Retained
Business

Ceded
Business Total

(in millions)

REVENUES

Premiums $ 5 $ — $ 5 $ 6 $ — $ 6

Policy charges and fee income 106 — 106 116 — 116

Net investment income (1) 59 15 74 60 16 76

Asset management and service fees 22 — 22 24 — 24

Other income — 1 1 3 — 3

Investment gains (losses), net (151) 95 (56) 155 79 234

TOTAL REVENUES 41 111 152 364 95 459

BENEFITS AND EXPENSES

Policyholder benefits and changes in fair value of insurance
liabilities (79) 111 32 345 95 440

Commission expense 22 — 22 22 — 22

General, administrative and other expenses (2) 16 — 16 21 — 21

TOTAL BENEFITS AND EXPENSES (41) 111 70 388 95 483

INCOME(LOSS) FROM OPERATIONS BEFORE INCOME
TAXES 82 — 82 (24) — (24)

Less: Income tax expense (benefit) 63 — 63 (1) — (1)

NET INCOME (LOSS) $ 19 $ — $ 19 $ (23) $ — $ (23)

Other comprehensive loss, before tax:

Changes in own-credit risk related to insurance liabilities (87) — (87) (4) — (4)

Less: Income tax benefit (18) — (18) (1) — (1)

Other comprehensive loss, net of taxes (69) — (69) (3) — (3)

COMPREHENSIVE LOSS $ (50) $ — $ (50) $ (26) $ — $ (26)

(1) For the three months ended September 30, 2025 and 2024, investment expenses within the Retained Business include $16 million and $18 million, respectively, of expense related to
liabilities associated with repurchase agreements.

(2) Represents “other segment items,” which include expense charges and allocations from FGH, reinsurer expense allowances, professional service fees, and certain other miscellaneous
expenses.
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Nine Months Ended September 30

2025 2024

Retained
Business

Ceded
Business Total

Retained
Business

Ceded
Business Total

(in millions)

REVENUES

Premiums $ 22 $ — $ 22 $ 24 $ — $ 24

Policy charges and fee income 316 — 316 341 — 341

Net investment income (1) 163 47 210 175 46 221

Asset management and service fees 65 — 65 70 — 70

Other income (loss) (2) 1 (1) 5 — 5

Investment gains (losses), net (277) 158 (119) (449) 215 (234)

TOTAL REVENUES 287 206 493 166 261 427

BENEFITS AND EXPENSES

Policyholder benefits and changes in fair value of insurance
liabilities 152 206 358 (73) 261 188

Commission expense 64 — 64 68 — 68

General, administrative and other expenses (2) 48 — 48 59 — 59

TOTAL BENEFITS AND EXPENSES 264 206 470 54 261 315

INCOME FROM OPERATIONS BEFORE INCOME TAXES 23 — 23 112 — 112

Less: Income tax expense (benefit) (3) — (3) 20 — 20

NET INCOME $ 26 $ — $ 26 $ 92 $ — $ 92

Other comprehensive income (loss), before tax:

Changes in own-credit risk related to insurance liabilities (47) — (47) 44 — 44

Less: Income tax expense (benefit) (10) — (10) 9 — 9

Other comprehensive income (loss), net of taxes (37) — (37) 35 — 35

COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (LOSS) $ (11) $ — $ (11) $ 127 $ — $ 127

(1) For the nine months ended September 30, 2025 and 2024, investment expenses within the Retained Business include $47 million and $51 million, respectively, of expense related to
liabilities associated with repurchase agreements.

(2) Represents “other segment items,” which include expense charges and allocations from FGH, reinsurer expense allowances, professional service fees, and certain other miscellaneous
expenses.

Copyright © 2025 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

https://www.secdatabase.com


9 Months EndedFAIR VALUE OF ASSETS
AND LIABILITIES Sep. 30, 2025

Fair Value Disclosures
[Abstract]
FAIR VALUE OF ASSETS
AND LIABILITIES

FAIR VALUE OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES
Fair Value Measurement – Fair value represents the price that would be received to sell an asset or paid to transfer a liability in an orderly transaction between market
participants at the measurement date. The authoritative fair value guidance establishes a framework for measuring fair value that includes a hierarchy used to classify the
inputs used in measuring fair value. The level in the fair value hierarchy within which the fair value measurement falls is determined based on the lowest level input that is
significant to the fair value measurement. The levels of the fair value hierarchy are as follows:

Level 1 - Fair value is based on unadjusted quoted prices in active markets that are accessible to the Company for identical assets or liabilities.

Level 2 - Fair value is based on significant inputs, other than quoted prices included in Level 1, that are observable for the asset or liability, either directly or indirectly, for
substantially the full term of the asset or liability through corroboration with observable market data. Level 2 inputs include quoted market prices in active markets for similar
assets and liabilities, quoted market prices in markets that are not active for identical or similar assets or liabilities, and other market observable inputs.

Level 3 - Fair value is based on at least one significant unobservable input for the asset or liability. The assets and liabilities in this category may require significant judgment
or estimation in determining the fair value.

For a discussion of the Company's valuation methodologies for assets and liabilities measured at fair value and the fair value hierarchy, see Note 4 to the Financial Statements
included in the Company's Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2024.

Fair Value Option Election

We have elected to apply the fair value option to certain financial instruments and insurance and reinsurance contracts that give rise to assets and liabilities. With respect to our
insurance contracts, as a result of this election, we do not separately disclose on our consolidated balance sheets, or provide any associated disclosures, regarding liabilities for
future policyholder benefits, market risk benefits, or deferred acquisition costs as required under ASC 944. See Note 11 for certain disclosures regarding our separate account
assets and liabilities.

The following are the financial assets and liabilities for which we have elected the fair value option. See Notes 2 and 4 to the Financial Statements included in the
Company's Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2024 for further information.

• Fixed maturity securities
• Mortgage loans
• Reinsurance recoverables
• Separate account assets and liabilities
• Net modified coinsurance receivable/payable
• Deposit asset
• Insurance liabilities

Assets and Liabilities by Hierarchy Level – The tables below present the balances of assets and liabilities reported at fair value on a recurring basis, as of the dates
indicated.
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September 30, 2025

Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Netting (1) Total

(in millions)

Total Business

Assets

Fixed maturity securities

U.S Treasury securities and obligations of U.S. government authorities
and agencies $ — $ 515 $ — $ — $ 515

Foreign government bonds — 1 — — 1

U.S. corporate public securities — 2,652 — — 2,652

U.S. corporate private securities — 143 224 — 367

Foreign corporate public securities — 276 — — 276

Foreign corporate private securities — 30 69 — 99

Asset-backed securities (2) — 1,060 103 — 1,163

Commercial mortgage-backed securities — 29 — — 29

Residential mortgage-backed securities — 114 — — 114

Total fixed maturity securities — 4,820 396 — 5,216

Mortgage loans (3) — — 344 — 344

Cash and cash equivalents 652 — — — 652

Other invested assets - derivatives 1 1,133 — (668) 466

Deposit asset — — 314 — 314

Reinsurance recoverables — — 159 — 159

Subtotal excluding separate account assets 653 5,953 1,213 (668) 7,151

Separate account assets — 22,740 — — 22,740

Total assets $ 653 $ 28,693 $ 1,213 $ (668) $ 29,891

Liabilities

Insurance liabilities $ — $ — $ 4,447 $ — $ 4,447

Other liabilities - derivatives 12 1,384 — (1,288) 108

Net modified coinsurance payable — — 144 — 144

Separate account liabilities — 22,740 — — 22,740

Total liabilities $ 12 $ 24,124 $ 4,591 $ (1,288) $ 27,439

(1) “Netting” amounts represent offsetting considerations as disclosed in Note 6.
(2) Includes credit-tranched securities collateralized by syndicated bank loans, sub-prime mortgages, auto loans, credit cards, education loans and other asset types.
(3) As of September 30, 2025, the aggregate fair value of mortgage loans exceeded the aggregate unpaid principal by $6 million.

Excluded from the above chart are private equity funds, for which fair value is measured at NAV per share (or its equivalent) as a practical expedient. At September 30, 2025,
the fair value of these private equity funds was $23 million.
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September 30, 2025

Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Netting (1) Total

(in millions)

Retained Business

Assets

Fixed maturity securities

U.S Treasury securities and obligations of U.S. government authorities
and agencies $ — $ 436 $ — $ — $ 436

U.S. corporate public securities — 1,907 — — 1,907

U.S. corporate private securities — — 223 — 223

Foreign corporate public securities — 115 — — 115

Foreign corporate private securities — — 67 — 67

Asset-backed securities (2) — 1,019 82 — 1,101

Commercial mortgage-backed securities — 29 — — 29

Residential mortgage-backed securities — 6 — — 6

Total fixed maturity securities — 3,512 372 — 3,884

Mortgage loans (3) — — 344 — 344

Cash and cash equivalents 502 — — — 502

Other invested assets - derivatives 1 652 — (635) 18

Subtotal excluding separate account assets 503 4,164 716 (635) 4,748

Separate account assets — 20,710 — — 20,710

Total assets $ 503 $ 24,874 $ 716 $ (635) $ 25,458

Liabilities

Insurance liabilities $ — $ 2,199 $ 2,199

Other liabilities - derivatives 12 1,345 — (1,255) 102

Separate account liabilities — 20,710 — — 20,710

Total liabilities $ 12 $ 22,055 $ 2,199 $ (1,255) $ 23,011

(1) “Netting” amounts represent offsetting considerations as disclosed in Note 6.
(2) Includes credit-tranched securities collateralized by syndicated bank loans, sub-prime mortgages, auto loans, credit cards, education loans and other asset types.
(3) As of September 30, 2025, the aggregate fair value of mortgage loans exceeded the aggregate unpaid principal by $6 million.

Excluded from the above chart are private equity funds, for which fair value is measured at NAV per share (or its equivalent) as a practical expedient. At September 30, 2025
the fair values of these private equity funds was $23 million.
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September 30, 2025

Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Netting (1) Total

(in millions)

Ceded Business

Assets

Fixed maturity securities

U.S Treasury securities and obligations of U.S. government authorities
and agencies $ — $ 79 $ — $ — $ 79

Foreign government bonds — 1 — — 1

U.S. corporate public securities — 745 — — 745

U.S. corporate private securities — 143 1 — 144

Foreign corporate public securities — 161 — — 161

Foreign corporate private securities — 30 2 — 32

Asset-backed securities (2) — 41 21 — 62

Residential mortgage-backed securities — 108 — — 108

Total fixed maturity securities — 1,308 24 — 1,332

Cash and cash equivalents 150 — — — 150

Other invested assets - derivatives — 481 — (33) 448

Deposit asset — — 314 — 314

Reinsurance recoverables — — 159 — 159

Subtotal excluding separate account assets 150 1,789 497 (33) 2,403

Separate account assets — 2,030 — — 2,030

Total assets $ 150 $ 3,819 $ 497 $ (33) $ 4,433

Liabilities

Insurance liabilities $ — $ — $ 2,248 $ — $ 2,248

Other liabilities - derivatives — 39 — (33) 6

Net modified coinsurance payable — — 144 — 144

Separate account liabilities — 2,030 — — 2,030

Total liabilities $ — $ 2,069 $ 2,392 $ (33) $ 4,428

(1) “Netting” amounts represent offsetting considerations as disclosed in Note 6.
(2) Includes credit-tranched securities collateralized by syndicated bank loans, sub-prime mortgages, auto loans, credit cards, education loans and other asset types.
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December 31, 2024

Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Netting (1) Total

(in millions)

Total Business

Assets

Fixed maturity securities

U.S Treasury securities and obligations of U.S. government
authorities and agencies $ — $ 479 $ — $ — $ 479

Obligations of U.S. states and their political subdivisions — 112 — — 112

Foreign government bonds — 1 — — 1

U.S. corporate public securities — 2,775 — — 2,775

U.S. corporate private securities — 148 272 — 420

Foreign corporate public securities — 270 — — 270

Foreign corporate private securities — 29 68 — 97

Asset-backed securities (2) — 618 81 — 699

Commercial mortgage-backed securities — 34 — — 34

Residential mortgage-backed securities — 119 3 — 122

Total fixed maturity securities — 4,585 424 — 5,009

Mortgage loans (3) — — 364 — 364

Short-term investments — 8 — — 8

Cash and cash equivalents 563 — — — 563

Other invested assets - derivatives 36 940 — (649) 327

Deposit asset — — 364 — 364

Reinsurance recoverables — — 163 — 163

Subtotal excluding separate account assets 599 5,533 1,315 (649) 6,798

Separate account assets — 22,857 — — 22,857

Total assets $ 599 $ 28,390 $ 1,315 $ (649) $ 29,655

Liabilities

Insurance liabilities — — 4,380 — 4,380

Other liabilities - derivatives 9 1,112 — (1,035) 86

Net modified coinsurance payable — — 145 — 145

Separate account liabilities — 22,857 — — 22,857

Total liabilities $ 9 $ 23,969 $ 4,525 $ (1,035) $ 27,468

(1) “Netting” amounts represent offsetting considerations as disclosed in Note 6.
(2) Includes credit-tranched securities collateralized by syndicated bank loans, sub-prime mortgages, auto loans, credit cards, education loans and other asset types.
(3) As of December 31, 2024, the aggregate fair value of mortgage loans exceeded the aggregate unpaid principal by $10 million.

Excluded from the above chart are certain private equity funds, which are classified as other invested assets on the consolidated statements of financial position. Also excluded
from the above chart are beneficial interests held through private equity funds that are classified as fixed maturity securities, for which fair value is measured at NAV per
share (or its equivalent) as a practical expedient. At December 31, 2024 the fair values of these private equity funds and beneficial interests were $27 million and $13 million,
respectively.
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December 31, 2024

Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Netting (1) Total

(in millions)

Retained Business

Assets

Fixed maturity securities

U.S Treasury securities and obligations of U.S.
government authorities and agencies $ — $ 402 $ — $ — $ 402

Obligations of U.S. states and their political subdivisions — 112 — — 112

U.S. corporate public securities — 1,969 — — 1,969

U.S. corporate private securities — — 271 — 271

Foreign corporate public securities — 107 — — 107

Foreign corporate private securities — — 64 — 64

Asset-backed securities (2) — 568 70 — 638

Commercial mortgage-backed securities — 34 — — 34

Residential mortgage-backed securities — 8 3 — 11

Total fixed maturity securities $ — $ 3,200 $ 408 $ — $ 3,608

Mortgage loans (3) — — 364 — 364

Cash and cash equivalents 498 — — — 498

Other invested assets - derivatives 36 593 — (615) 14

Subtotal excluding separate account assets 534 3,793 772 (615) 4,484

Separate account assets — 20,842 — — 20,842

Total assets $ 534 $ 24,635 $ 772 $ (615) $ 25,326

Liabilities

Insurance liabilities — — 2,196 — 2,196

Other liabilities - derivatives 9 1,078 — (1,001) 86

Separate account liabilities — 20,842 — — 20,842

Total liabilities $ 9 $ 21,920 $ 2,196 $ (1,001) $ 23,124

(1) “Netting” amounts represent offsetting considerations as disclosed in Note 6.
(2) Includes credit-tranched securities collateralized by syndicated bank loans, sub-prime mortgages, auto loans, credit cards, education loans and other asset types.
(3) As of December 31, 2024, the aggregate fair value of mortgage loans exceeded the aggregate unpaid principal by $10 million.

Excluded from the above chart are certain private equity funds, which are classified as other invested assets on the consolidated statements of financial position. Also excluded
from the above chart are beneficial interests held through private equity funds that are classified as fixed maturity securities, for which fair value is measured at NAV per
share (or its equivalent) as a practical expedient. At December 31, 2024, the fair values of these private equity funds and beneficial interests were $27 million and $13 million,
respectively.
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December 31, 2024

Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Netting (1) Total

(in millions)

Ceded Business

Assets

Fixed maturity securities

U.S Treasury securities and obligations of U.S. government
authorities and agencies $ — $ 77 $ — $ — $ 77

Foreign government bonds — 1 — — 1

U.S. corporate public securities — 806 — — 806

U.S. corporate private securities — 148 1 — 149

Foreign corporate public securities — 163 — — 163

Foreign corporate private securities — 29 4 — 33

Asset-backed securities (2) — 50 11 — 61

Residential mortgage-backed securities — 111 — — 111

Total fixed maturity securities $ — $ 1,385 $ 16 $ — $ 1,401

Short-term investments — 8 — — 8

Cash and cash equivalents 65 — — — 65

Other invested assets - derivatives — 347 — (34) 313

Deposit asset — — 364 — 364

Reinsurance recoverables — — 163 — 163

Subtotal excluding separate account assets 65 1,740 543 (34) 2,314

Separate account assets — 2,015 — — 2,015

Total assets $ 65 $ 3,755 $ 543 $ (34) $ 4,329

Liabilities

Insurance liabilities — — 2,184 — 2,184

Other liabilities - derivatives — 34 — (34) —

Net modified coinsurance payable — — 145 — 145

Separate account liabilities — 2,015 — 2,015

Total liabilities $ — $ 2,049 $ 2,329 $ (34) $ 4,344

(1) “Netting” amounts represent offsetting considerations as disclosed in Note 6.
(2) Includes credit-tranched securities collateralized by syndicated bank loans, sub-prime mortgages, auto loans, credit cards, education loans and other asset types.

Quantitative Information Regarding Internally Priced Level 3 Assets and Liabilities – The tables below present information about the significant unobservable inputs
used for recurring fair value measurements regarding certain Level 3 assets and liabilities.
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September 30, 2025

Fair Value Valuation Techniques

Unobservable

Inputs Minimum Maximum

Weighted

Average

Impact of

Increase in

Input on Fair

Value (1)

(in millions)

Assets:

Retained business

Fixed maturity securities

U.S. corporate private securities $ 179 Discounted cash flow Discount rate 4.70 % 8.63 % 6.57 % Decrease

Foreign corporate private securities 46 Discounted cash flow Discount rate 4.91 % 7.01 % 6.03 % Decrease

Asset-backed securities 25 Discounted cash flow Discount rate 5.20 % 10.94 % 7.99 % Decrease

Mortgage loans

Residential mortgage loans 266 Discounted cash flow Discount rate 4.75 % 10.82 % 6.65 % Decrease

Commercial mortgage loans 78 Discounted cash flow Discount rate 5.94 % 6.61 % 6.35 % Decrease

Total Mortgage loans 344

Ceded business

Asset-backed securities 15 Discounted cash flow Discount rate 1.99 % 1.99 % 1.99 % Decrease

Foreign corporate private securities 2 Discounted cash flow Discount rate 11.26 % 20.00 % 12.86 % Decrease

Deposit asset 314 Fair values are determined using the same unobservable inputs as insurance liabilities.

Reinsurance recoverables 159 Fair values are determined using the same unobservable inputs as insurance liabilities.

Liabilities:

Insurance liabilities

Retained business $ 2,199 Discounted cash flow Equity volatility curve (2) 15 % 26 % Increase

Lapse rate (3) 0.55 % 13 % Decrease

Spread over risk free (4) 0.00 % 1.91 % Decrease

Utilization rate (5) 87.5 % 100 % Increase

Withdrawal rate (6) See table footnote (6) below.

Mortality rate (7) 0 % 16 % Decrease

Ceded business 2,248 Discounted cash flow Equity volatility curve (2) 15 % 26 % Increase

Lapse rate (3) 0.55 % 13 % Decrease

Spread over risk free (4) 0.50 % 0.50 % Decrease

Utilization rate (5) 87.5 % 100 % Increase

Withdrawal rate (6) See table footnote (6) below.

Mortality rate (7) 0 % 16 % Decrease

Net modified coinsurance payable 144 Fair values are determined using the same unobservable inputs as insurance liabilities.

Excluded from the above chart are certain level 3 assets that were valued by an external vendor and for which the unobservable inputs were not readily available. As of
September 30, 2025, fixed maturity securities of $122 million and $7 million were excluded from the Retained business and Ceded business, respectively, under this criteria.
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December 31, 2024

Fair Value Valuation Techniques

Unobservable

Inputs Minimum Maximum

Weighted

Average

Impact of

Increase in

Input on Fair Value

(1)

(in millions)

Assets:

Retained business

Fixed maturity securities

U.S. corporate private securities $ 228 Discounted cash flow Discount rate 4.96 % 8.92 % 6.78 % Decrease

Foreign corporate private securities 42 Discounted cash flow Discount rate 4.80 % 7.76 % 6.07 % Decrease

Asset-backed securities 45 Discounted cash flow Discount rate 6.68 % 12.29 % 8.33 % Decrease

Mortgage loans

Residential mortgage loans 286 Discounted cash flow Discount rate 3.77 % 9.94 % 6.41 % Decrease

Commercial mortgage loans 78 Discounted cash flow Discount rate 6.04 % 7.32 % 6.92 % Decrease

Total Mortgage loans 364

Ceded business

Foreign corporate private securities 4 Discounted cash flow Discount rate 12.00 % 20.00 % 13.00 % Decrease

Deposit asset 364 Fair values are determined using the same unobservable inputs as insurance liabilities.

Reinsurance recoverables 163 Fair values are determined using the same unobservable inputs as insurance liabilities.

Liabilities:

Retained business

Insurance liabilities $ 2,196 Discounted cash flow Equity volatility curve (2) 16 % 26 % Increase

Lapse rate (3) 0.65 % 13 % Decrease

Spread over risk free (4) 0.46 % 2.10 % Decrease

Utilization rate (5) 87.5 % 100 % Increase

Withdrawal rate (6) See table footnote (6) below.

Mortality rate (7) 0 % 16 % Decrease

Ceded business

Insurance liabilities $ 2,184 Discounted cash flow Equity volatility curve (2) 16 % 26 % Increase

Lapse rate (3) 0.65 % 13 % Decrease

Spread over risk free (4) 0.50 % 0.50 % Decrease

Utilization rate (5) 87.5 % 100 % Increase

Withdrawal rate (6) See table footnote (6) below.

Mortality rate (7) 0 % 16 % Decrease

Net modified coinsurance payable 145 Fair values are determined using the same unobservable inputs as insurance liabilities.

Excluded from the above chart are certain level 3 assets that were valued by an external vendor and for which the unobservable inputs were not readily available. As of December 31, 2024,
fixed maturity securities of $93 million and $12 million were excluded from the Retained business and Ceded business, respectively, under this criteria.

(1) Conversely, the impact of a decrease in input would have the opposite impact on fair value as that presented in the table.

(2) The equity volatility curve assumption is based on 1 year and 2 year index-specific at-the-money implied volatilities grading to 10 year total variance. Increased volatility increases the fair value of the liability.

(3) Lapse rate assumptions for contracts with living benefit guarantees are adjusted at the contract level based on the in-the-moneyness of the living benefit and reflect other factors, such as the applicability of any

surrender charges. Lapse rate assumptions are reduced when contracts are more in-the-money. Lapse rate assumptions for contracts with index-linked crediting guarantees may be adjusted at the contract level

based on the applicability of any surrender charges, product type, and market related factors such as interest rates. Lapse rates are also generally assumed to be lower for the period where surrender charges apply.

(4) The spread over the risk-free rate swap curve represents the premium added to the proxy for the risk-free rate to reflect the Company's estimates of rates that a market participant would use to value the living

benefits in both the accumulation and payout phases and index-linked interest crediting guarantees. This spread includes an estimate of own-credit risk (OCR), which is the risk that the obligation will not be

fulfilled by the Company. OCR is primarily estimated by utilizing the credit spreads associated with issuing funding agreements, adjusted for any illiquidity risk premium. In order to reflect the financial strength

ratings of the Company, credit spreads associated with funding agreements, as opposed to credit spread associated with debt, are utilized in developing this estimate because funding agreements, living benefit

guarantees, and index-linked interest crediting guarantees are insurance liabilities and are therefore senior to debt.
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(5) The utilization rate assumption estimates the percentage of contracts that will utilize the benefit during the contract duration and begin lifetime withdrawals at various time intervals from contract inception.

Utilization assumptions may vary by product type, tax status and age. The impact of changes in these assumptions is highly dependent on the product type, the age of the contractholder at the time of the sale, and

the timing of the first lifetime income withdrawal.

(6) The withdrawal rate assumption estimates the magnitude of annual contractholder withdrawals relative to the maximum allowable amount under the contract. These assumptions vary based on the age of the

contractholder, the tax status of the contract and the duration since the contractholder began lifetime withdrawals. As of September 30, 2025 and December 31, 2024, the minimum withdrawal rate assumption

was 83% and 84% maximum withdrawal rate assumption may be greater than 98.5% and 100% respectively. The fair value of the liability will generally increase the closer the withdrawal rate is to 100% and

decrease as the withdrawal rate moves further away from 100%.

(7) The range reflects the mortality rates for the vast majority of business with living benefits, with policyholders ranging from 45 to 90 years old. While the majority of living benefits have a minimum age

requirement, certain other contracts do not have an age restriction. This results in contractholders with mortality rates approaching 0% for certain benefits.

Interrelationships Between Unobservable Inputs – In addition to the sensitivities of fair value measurements to changes in each unobservable input in isolation, as reflected
in the table above, interrelationships between these inputs may also exist, such that a change in one unobservable input may give rise to a change in another, or multiple,
inputs. Examples of such interrelationships for significant internally-priced Level 3 assets and liabilities are as follows:

Corporate Securities – The rate used to discount future cash flows reflects current risk-free rates plus credit and liquidity spread requirements that market participants would
use to value an asset. The discount rate may be influenced by many factors, including market cycles, expectations of default, collateral, term and asset complexity. Each of
these factors can influence discount rates, either in isolation, or in response to other factors. During weaker economic cycles, as the expectations of default increases, credit
spreads widen, which results in a decrease in fair value.

Insurance Liabilities, at fair value – The Company expects efficient benefit utilization and withdrawal rates to generally be correlated with lapse rates. However, behavior
is highly dependent on the facts and circumstances surrounding the individual contractholder, such as their liquidity needs or tax situation, which could drive lapse behavior
independent of other contractholder behavior assumptions. To the extent that more efficient contractholder behavior results in greater in-the-moneyness at the contract level,
lapse rates may decline for those contracts. Similarly, to the extent that increases in equity volatility are correlated with overall declines in the capital markets, lapse rates may
decline as contracts become more in-the-money.

Changes in Level 3 Assets and Liabilities – The following tables describe changes in fair values of Level 3 assets and liabilities, by reportable segment, and in the aggregate.
In addition, the following tables include the portion of gains or losses included in income attributable to unrealized gains or losses related to those assets and liabilities still
held at the end of their respective periods. When a determination is made to classify assets and liabilities within Level 3, the determination is based on significance of the
unobservable inputs in the overall fair value measurement. All transfers are based on changes in the observability of the valuation inputs, including the availability of pricing
service information that the Company can validate. Transfers into Level 3 are generally the result of unobservable inputs utilized within valuation methodologies and the
use of indicative broker quotes for assets that were previously valued using observable inputs. Transfers out of Level 3 are generally due to the use of observable inputs in
valuation methodologies as well as the availability of pricing service information for certain assets that the Company can validate.
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Three Months Ended September 30, 2025

Fair Value,

beginning of

period

Total realized and

unrealized gains

(losses) Purchases Sales Issuances Settlements Other

Transfers into

Level 3

Transfers out

of Level 3

Fair Value, end

of period

Change in

unrealized gains

(losses) for assets

still held (1)

(in millions)

Retained Business

Fixed maturity

securities

U.S. corporate

private securities $ 269 $ 4 $ — $ — $ — $ (49) $ (1) $ — $ — $ 223 $ 4

Foreign corporate

private securities 68 (1) — — — — — — — 67 —

Asset-backed

securities 52 1 17 — — — 12 — 82 1

Mortgage loans

Residential mortgage

loans 276 1 3 — — (13) (1) — — 266 1

Commercial

mortgage loans 78 — — — — — — — — 78 —

Ceded Business

U.S. corporate

private securities 1 — — — — — — — — 1 —

Asset-backed

securities 7 — 15 — — (1) — — — 21 —

Foreign corporate

private securities 4 — 1 — — (3) — — — 2 —

Deposit asset 342 (28) — — — — — — — 314 —

Reinsurance

recoverables 173 (14) — — — — — — — 159 —

Net modified

coinsurance

receivable (payable) (145) 1 — — — — — — — (144) —
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Nine Months Ended September 30, 2025

Fair Value,

beginning of year

Total realized and

unrealized gains

(losses) Purchases Sales Issuances Settlements Other

Transfers into

Level 3

Transfers out

of Level 3

Fair Value, end

of period

Change in

unrealized gains

(losses) for assets

still held (1)

(in millions)

Retained Business

Fixed maturity

securities

U.S. corporate

private securities $ 271 $ 7 $ — $ — $ — $ (78) $ 23 $ — $ — $ 223 $ 7

Foreign corporate

private securities 64 3 — — — — — — — 67 3

Residential

mortgage-backed

securities 3 — — — — (3) — — — — —

Asset-backed

securities 70 2 27 — — (5) (25) 13 — 82 2

Mortgage loans

Residential mortgage

loans 286 (4) 37 — — (52) (1) — — 266 (4)

Commercial

mortgage loans 78 — — — — — — — — 78 —

Ceded Business

U.S. corporate

private securities 1 — — — — — — — — 1 —

Asset-backed

securities 11 — 15 — — (5) — — 21 —

Foreign corporate

private securities 4 — 8 — — (10) — — 2 —

Deposit asset 364 (50) — — — — — — — 314 —

Reinsurance

recoverables 163 (4) — — — — — — — 159 —

Net modified

coinsurance

receivable (payable) (145) 1 — — — — — — — (144) —
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Three Months Ended September 30, 2024

Fair Value,

beginning of

period

Total realized and

unrealized gains

(losses) Purchases Sales Issuances Settlements Other

Transfers into

Level 3

Transfers out

of Level 3

Fair Value, end

of period

Change in

unrealized gains

(losses) for assets

still held (1)

(in millions)

Retained Business

Fixed maturity

securities

U.S. corporate private

securities $ 267 $ 8 $ — $ — $ — $ — $ — $ — $ — $ 275 $ 7

Foreign corporate

private securities 56 3 — — — — — — — 59 3

Residential

mortgage-backed

securities 5 — — — — — — — — 5 —

Asset-backed

securities 259 2 9 — — (2) — — — 268 3

Mortgage loans

Residential mortgage

loans 305 — 2 — — (30) — — — 277 5

Commercial

mortgage loans 77 (1) — — — — — — — 76 —

Ceded Business

U.S. corporate private

securities 2 — — — — — — — — 2 —

Asset-backed

securities 16 — — — — (3) — — — 13 —

Short-term

investments — — 3 (3) — —

Deposit asset 404 (14) — — — — — — — 390 —

Reinsurance

recoverables 151 28 — — — — — — — 179 —

Net modified

coinsurance

receivable (payable) (128) 8 — — — — — — — (120) —
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Nine Months Ended September 30, 2024

Fair Value,

beginning of year

Total realized and

unrealized gains

(losses) Purchases Sales Issuances Settlements Other

Transfers into

Level 3

Transfers out

of Level 3

Fair Value, end

of period

Change in

unrealized gains

(losses) for assets

still held (1)

(in millions)

Retained Business

Fixed maturity

securities

U.S. corporate

private securities $ 244 $ 7 $ 24 $ — $ — $ — $ — $ — $ — $ 275 $ 7

Foreign corporate

private securities 56 3 — — — — — — — 59 3

Residential

mortgage-backed

securities 5 — — — — — — — — 5 —

Asset-backed

securities 246 1 27 — — (6) — — — 268 1

Mortgage loans

Residential mortgage

loans 361 3 9 — (96) — — — 277 4

Commercial

mortgage loans 76 — — — — — — — — 76 —

Ceded Business

U.S. corporate

private securities 1 — 1 — — — — — — 2 —

Asset-backed

securities — — 28 — — (5) — — (10) 13 —

Foreign corporate

private securities 1 — — — — (1) — — — — —

Short-term

investments 4 — 6 — — (10) — — — —

Deposit asset 438 (45) — — — — (3) — — 390 —

Reinsurance

recoverables 206 (27) — — — — — — — 179 —

Net modified

coinsurance

receivable (payable) (78) (42) — — — — — — — (120) —

(1) Unrealized gains or losses related to assets still held at the end of the period do not include amortization or accretion of premiums and discounts.

Three Months Ended September 30, 2025

Incurred losses

Fair Value,
beginning of

period
Reduction in estimates

of ultimate losses

Increase in
estimates of

ultimate losses

Change in fair
value (discount

rate)
Fee income

and paid losses Other
Fair Value, end of

period

(in millions)

Insurance Liabilities

Retained Business $ 2,271 $ (330) $ 138 $ 89 $ 31 $ — $ 2,199

Ceded Business 2,217 (109) 105 27 8 — 2,248
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Nine Months Ended September 30, 2025

Incurred losses

Fair Value,
beginning of year

Reduction in estimates
of ultimate losses

Increase in
estimates of

ultimate losses
Change in fair value

(discount rate)
Fee income and

paid losses Other
Fair Value, end of

period

(in millions)

Insurance Liabilities

Retained Business $ 2,196 $ (801) $ 525 $ 129 $ 150 $ — $ 2,199

Ceded Business 2,184 (293) 273 60 24 — 2,248

Three Months Ended September 30, 2024

Incurred losses

Fair Value,
beginning of period

Reduction in
estimates of ultimate

losses
Increase in estimates

of ultimate losses

Change in fair
value (discount

rate)
Fee income and

paid losses Other
Fair Value, end of

period

(in millions)

Insurance Liabilities

Retained Business $ 2,233 $ (285) $ 144 $ 384 $ 36 $ — $ 2,512

Ceded Business 2,153 (54) 52 89 2 — 2,242

Nine Months Ended September 30, 2024

Incurred losses

Fair Value,
beginning of year

Reduction in
estimates of ultimate

losses
Increase in estimates

of ultimate losses

Change in fair
value (discount

rate)
Fee income and

paid losses Other
Fair Value, end of

period

(in millions)

Insurance Liabilities

Retained Business $ 2,835 $ (791) $ 357 $ 2 $ 109 $ — $ 2,512

Ceded Business 2,168 (246) 270 44 6 — 2,242

"Total realized and unrealized gains (losses)" related to our level 3 assets are included in earnings in Investment gains (losses). Activity within our level 3 liabilities is
primarily recognized in earnings within Policyholder benefits and changes in fair value of insurance liabilities. However, the changes related to the Company's own-credit
risk, included in "Change in fair value (discount rate)" above, is recorded in other comprehensive income (loss). Additionally, as noted in the following section, there are
other components of the change in fair value that are recognized separately in the consolidated statements of operations.
Change in Fair Value of Insurance Contracts

The components of the change in fair value of our insurance contracts are reported in several line items within Revenues and Benefits and expenses in our consolidated
statements of operations and comprehensive income (loss). The revenue items include Premiums, Policy charges and fee income, and Asset management and service fees.
The Benefits and expenses items include Policyholders' benefits and changes in fair value of insurance liabilities and Commission expense. Policyholder benefits and
changes in fair value of insurance liabilities includes the following changes in fair value of the assets and liabilities related to the insurance contracts for which we have
elected the fair value option:

September 30, 2025 December 31, 2024

Retained Business Ceded Business Total Retained Business Ceded Business Total

(in millions)

Assets:

Reinsurance recoverables $ — $ (4) $ (4) $ — $ (43) $ (43)

Modified coinsurance receivable — 132 132 — 87 87

Deposit asset — (50) (50) — (74) (74)

Liabilities:

Insurance liabilities $ 3 $ 64 $ 67 $ (639) $ 16 $ (623)
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Changes in insurance liabilities attributable to the Company's own-credit risk are recorded in other comprehensive income (loss). Changes in the modified coinsurance payable
are reported in Policyholder benefits and changes in fair value of insurance liabilities, however, they are not included in the above chart as they relate to the investment
portfolio within the modified coinsurance agreement.

Fair Value of Financial Instruments

The table below presents the carrying amount and fair value by fair value hierarchy level of certain financial instruments that are not reported at fair value. The financial
instruments presented below are reported at carrying value on the Company’s Consolidated Statements of Financial Position. In some cases the carrying amount equals or
approximates fair value. For additional information regarding the carrying amounts and fair value amounts of the below financial instruments, see Notes 2 and 4,
respectively, to the Financial Statements included in the Company’s Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2024.

September 30, 2025

Fair Value
Carrying
Amount

Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Total Total

(in millions)

Assets:

Accrued investment income $ — $ 58 $ — $ 58 $ 58

Other invested assets - Other — — 11 11 11

Liabilities:

Liabilities associated with secured borrowing arrangements

Repurchase agreements $ — $ 1,455 $ — $ 1,455 $ 1,449

Securities lending transactions — 2 — 2 2

December 31, 2024

Fair Value
Carrying
Amount

Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Total Total

(in millions)

Assets:

Accrued investment income $ — $ 58 $ — $ 58 $ 58

Other invested assets - Other 26 — 11 37 37

Liabilities:

Liabilities associated with secured borrowing arrangements

Repurchase agreements $ — $ 1,220 $ — $ 1,220 $ 1,200
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9 Months EndedINVESTMENTS Sep. 30, 2025
Investments, Debt and
Equity Securities [Abstract]
INVESTMENTS INVESTMENTS

Other Invested Assets

The following table sets forth the composition of “Other invested assets,” as of the dates indicated.

September 30, 2025 December 31, 2024

Retained Business Ceded Business Total Retained Business Ceded Business Total

(in millions)

LPs/LLCs:

Equity method:

Private equity $ — $ 1 $ 1 $ — $ 1 $ 1

Real estate-related — 3 3 — 3 3

Subtotal equity method — 4 4 — 4 4

Fair value:

Private equity 23 — 23 27 — 27

Total LPs/LLCs 23 4 27 27 4 31

Derivative instruments 18 448 466 14 313 327

Other 10 — 10 37 — 37

Total other invested assets $ 51 $ 452 $ 503 $ 78 $ 317 $ 395

Accrued Investment Income

The following table sets forth the composition of “Accrued investment income,” as of the dates indicated:

September 30, 2025 December 31, 2024

Retained
Business

Ceded
Business Total

Retained
Business

Ceded
Business Total

(in millions)

Fixed maturity securities $ 43 $ 9 $ 52 $ 43 $ 12 $ 55

Mortgage loans 4 — 4 1 — 1

Short-term investments and cash equivalents 2 — 2 2 — 2

Total accrued investment income $ 49 $ 9 $ 58 $ 46 $ 12 $ 58

The aggregate fair value of mortgage loans that were 90 days or more past due and in non-accrual status were $1 million and $3 million as of September 30, 2025 and
December 31, 2024, respectively.
Net Investment Income

The following tables set forth “Net investment income” by investment type, for the periods indicated:
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Three Months Ended September 30

2025 2024

Retained
Business

Ceded
Business Total

Retained
Business

Ceded
Business Total

(in millions)

Fixed maturity securities $ 58 $ 14 $ 72 $ 59 $ 16 $ 75

Mortgage loans 6 — 6 7 — 7

Other invested assets 1 — 1 — — —

Short-term investments and cash equivalents 13 1 14 9 — 9

Gross investment income 78 15 93 75 16 91

Less: investment expenses (1) (19) — (19) (15) — (15)

Net investment income $ 59 $ 15 $ 74 $ 60 $ 16 $ 76

Nine Months Ended September 30

2025 2024

Retained
Business

Ceded
Business Total

Retained
Business

Ceded
Business Total

(in millions)

Fixed maturity securities $ 161 $ 44 $ 205 $ 181 $ 41 $ 222

Mortgage loans 20 — 20 23 — 23

Other invested assets 2 — 2 3 (1) 2

Short-term investments and cash equivalents 34 3 37 23 6 29

Gross investment income 217 47 264 230 46 276

Less: investment expenses (2) (54) — (54) (55) — (55)

Net investment income $ 163 $ 47 $ 210 $ 175 $ 46 $ 221

(1) For the three months ended September 30, 2025 and 2024, investment expenses within the Retained Business includes $16 million and $18 million, respectively, of expense related to
liabilities associated with repurchase agreements.

(2) For the nine months ended September 30, 2025 and 2024, investment expenses within the Retained Business includes $47 million and $51 million, respectively, of expense related to
liabilities associated with repurchase agreements.

The activity included in the above charts include interest income on investments for which we have elected the fair value option, where applicable.

Investment Gains (Losses), Net

The following tables set forth “Investment gains (losses), net” by investment type, for the periods indicated:

Three Months Ended September 30, 2025

Retained Business Ceded Business Total Business

Unrealized Realized Total Unrealized Realized Total Unrealized Realized Total

(in millions)

Fixed maturity securities $ 73 $ (10) $ 63 $ 5 $ — $ 5 $ 78 $ (10) $ 68

Mortgage loans 1 — 1 — — — 1 — 1

Derivatives — (215) (215) — 90 90 — (125) (125)

Total $ 74 $ (225) $ (151) $ 5 $ 90 $ 95 $ 79 $ (135) $ (56)
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Nine Months Ended September 30, 2025

Retained Business Ceded Business Total Business

Unrealized Realized Total Unrealized Realized Total Unrealized Realized Total

(in millions)

Fixed maturity securities $ 138 $ (60) $ 78 $ 25 $ — $ 25 $ 163 $ (60) $ 103

Mortgage loans (4) — (4) — — — (4) — (4)

Derivatives — (351) (351) — 133 133 — (218) (218)

Total $ 134 $ (411) $ (277) $ 25 $ 133 $ 158 $ 159 $ (278) $ (119)

Three Months Ended September 30, 2024

Retained Business Ceded Business Total Business

Unrealized Realized Total Unrealized Realized Total Unrealized Realized Total

(in millions)

Fixed maturity securities $ 190 $ 1 $ 191 $ 37 $ — $ 37 $ 227 $ 1 $ 228

Mortgage loans 4 (2) 2 — — — 4 (2) 2

Derivatives — (38) (38) — 42 42 — 4 4

Total $ 194 $ (39) $ 155 $ 37 $ 42 $ 79 $ 231 $ 3 $ 234

Nine Months Ended September 30, 2024

Retained Business Ceded Business Total Business

Unrealized Realized Total Unrealized Realized Total Unrealized Realized Total

(in millions)

Fixed maturity securities $ 38 $ 1 $ 39 $ 23 $ — $ 23 $ 61 $ 1 $ 62

Mortgage loans 4 — 4 — — — 4 — 4

Derivatives — (492) (492) — 192 192 — (300) (300)

Total $ 42 $ (491) $ (449) $ 23 $ 192 $ 215 $ 65 $ (299) $ (234)

Secured Borrowing Arrangements

In the normal course of business, FLIAC sells securities under agreements to repurchase and enters into securities lending transactions. These balances are recorded within
"Liabilities associated with secured borrowing arrangements" in the consolidated statements of financial position.

Repurchase Agreements

The following table sets forth, by type, the securities that we have agreed to repurchase, all of which are contained in the Retained Business. The below amounts represent
the remaining contractual maturities of our repurchase agreements for the periods indicated:

September 30, 2025 December 31, 2024

Up to 30 days
30-90
days

Greater
than 90

days Total Up to 30 days
30-90
days

Greater
than 90

days Total

(in millions)

U.S. corporate public securities $ 392 $ 555 $ 502 $ 1,449 $ 203 $ 495 $ 502 $ 1,200

The market value of the securities posted as collateral under the repurchase agreements was $1,396 million and $1,224 million as of September 30, 2025 and December 31,
2024, respectively.

During the nine months ended September 30, 2025, and 2024 the Company received (returned) a net $22 million and $(24) million, respectively, of fixed maturity securities
to/from counterparties, on a non-cash basis, related to collateral for liabilities associated with repurchase agreements contained within the Retained Business.
Securities Lending Transactions
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As of September 30, 2025 there were $2 million of liabilities associated with securities lending transactions, all of which are included in the Ceded Business. The remaining
contractual maturity of these liabilities are considered "overnight and continuous". The market value of the foreign corporate public debt securities that were loaned under
these transactions was $2 million. There were no outstanding securities lending agreements as of December 31, 2024.
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9 Months EndedDERIVATIVES, HEDGING
AND OFFSETTING Sep. 30, 2025

Derivative Instruments and
Hedging Activities
Disclosure [Abstract]
DERIVATIVES, HEDGING
AND OFFSETTING

DERIVATIVES, HEDGING AND OFFSETTING
Types of Derivative Instruments and Derivative Strategies

The Company utilizes various derivative instruments and strategies to manage its risk. Commonly used derivative instruments include but are not necessarily limited to:

• Interest rate contracts: swaps, swaptions, futures, forwards, options, caps and floors
• Equity contracts: futures, options, and total return swaps
• Foreign exchange contracts: futures, options, forwards and swaps

See below for information on these contracts and the related strategies.

Interest Rate Contracts

Interest rate swaps and options are used by the Company to reduce risks from changes in interest rates, manage interest rate exposures arising from mismatches between
assets and liabilities and to hedge against changes in their values it owns or anticipates acquiring or selling.

• Interest rate swaps may be attributed to specific assets or liabilities or to a portfolio of assets or liabilities. The Company agrees with counterparties to exchange, at
specified intervals, the difference between fixed-rate and floating-rate interest amounts calculated by reference to an agreed upon notional principal amount.

• Interest rate options include swaptions and interest rate floors. Swaptions are options that give the holder the right but not obligation to enter into a specified
interest rate swap. The Company uses these instruments for protection against the direction of future interest rates. Interest rate floors set an effective rate of
interest on underlying reference rate and is used by the Company to provide protection against potential future declines in rates.

Equity Contracts

Equity options, total return swaps, and futures are used by the Company to manage its exposure to the equity markets which impacts the value of assets and liabilities it owns
or anticipates acquiring or selling.

• Equity options are contracts which will settle in cash based on differentials in the underlying indices at the time of exercise and the strike price. The Company uses
combinations of purchases and sales of equity index options to hedge the effects of adverse changes in equity indices within a predetermined range.

• Total return swaps are contracts whereby the Company agrees with counterparties to exchange, at specified intervals, the difference between the return on an asset
(or market index) and Secured Overnight Financing Rate ("SOFR") plus an associated funding spread based on a notional amount. The Company generally uses
total return swaps to hedge the effect of adverse changes in equity indices.

• In standardized exchange-traded equity futures transactions, the Company purchases or sells a specified number of contracts, the values of which are determined by
the daily market values underlying referenced equity indices. The Company enters into exchange-traded futures with regulated futures commission's merchants
who are members of a trading exchange.

Foreign Exchange Contracts

Currency derivatives, which are primarily comprised of currency swaps, are used by the Company to reduce risks from changes in currency exchange rates with respect to
investments denominated in foreign currencies that the Company either holds or intends to acquire or sell.

• Under currency swaps, the Company agrees with counterparties to exchange, at specified intervals, the difference between one currency and another at an exchange
rate and calculated by reference to an agreed principal amount. Generally, the principal amount of each currency is exchanged at the beginning and termination of
the currency swap by each party.

Primary Risks Managed and/or Accessed by Derivatives

The tables below provide a summary, by reporting segment, of the gross notional amount and fair value of derivative contracts by the primary underlying risks. Many
derivative instruments contain multiple underlying risks. The fair value amounts below represent the value of derivative contracts prior to taking into account the netting
effects of master netting agreements and cash collateral.
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September 30, 2025 December 31, 2024

Fair Value Fair Value

Primary Underlying Risk/Instrument Type

Gross
Notional Values/

Units Assets Liabilities

Gross
Notional Values/

Units Assets Liabilities

(in millions)

Retained Business

Interest Rate

Interest rate swaps $ 86,282 $ 573 $ (979) $ 40,347 $ 384 $ (822)

Interest rate options 215 — (32) 215 — (22)

Equity

Equity futures (444) 1 (12) (799) 36 (9)

Total return swaps 1,234 6 (122) 1,079 89 (67)

Equity options 3,090 71 (212) 3,460 117 (167)

Currency/Interest Rate

Foreign currency swaps 49 2 — 46 3 —

Total Derivatives, Retained Business 90,426 653 (1,357) 44,348 629 (1,087)

Ceded Business

Interest Rate

Interest rate swaps 285 8 (4) 285 15 (7)

Equity

Total return swaps 135 — (6) 250 1 —

Equity options 2,468 472 (29) 2,468 327 (27)

Currency/Interest Rate

Foreign currency swaps 30 1 — 33 4 —

Total Derivatives, Ceded Business 2,918 481 (39) 3,036 347 (34)

Total Derivatives (1) $ 93,344 $ 1,134 $ (1,396) $ 47,384 $ 976 $ (1,121)

(1) Recorded in “Other invested assets” and “Other liabilities” in the Consolidated Statements of Financial Position.

Offsetting Assets and Liabilities

The following table presents recognized derivative instruments and liabilities associated with repurchase agreements, that are offset in the Consolidated Statements of
Financial Position, and/or are subject to an enforceable master netting arrangement or similar agreement, irrespective of whether they are offset in the Consolidated Statements
of Financial Position.
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September 30, 2025

Gross
Amounts of
Recognized
Financial

Instruments
Gross Amounts Offset in the

Statements of Financial Position

Net Amounts
Presented in

the Statements
of Financial

Position

Financial
Instruments/
Collateral(1)

Net
Amount

Counterparty
Netting Cash Collateral

(in millions)

Offsetting of Financial Assets:

Derivatives

Retained Business $ 653 $ (611) $ (24) $ 18 $ — $ 18

Ceded Business 481 (29) (4) 448 — 448

Total $ 1,134 $ (640) $ (28) $ 466 $ — $ 466

Offsetting of Financial Liabilities:

Derivatives

Retained Business $ 1,357 $ (611) $ (644) $ 102 $ (102) $ —

Ceded Business 39 (29) (4) 6 — 6

Total $ 1,396 $ (640) $ (648) $ 108 $ (102) $ 6

Repurchase agreements $ 1,449 $ — $ — $ 1,449 $ (1,449) $ —

Securities lending transactions $ 2 $ — $ — $ 2 $ (2) $ —

December 31, 2024

`

Gross
Amounts of
Recognized
Financial

Instruments
Gross Amounts Offset in the

Statements of Financial Position

Net Amounts
Presented in the

Statements of
Financial Position

Financial
Instruments/
Collateral(1)

Net
Amount

Counterparty
Netting Cash Collateral

(in millions)

Offsetting of Financial Assets:

Derivatives

Retained Business $ 629 $ (491) $ (124) $ 14 $ — $ 14

Ceded Business 347 (34) — 313 — 313

Total $ 976 $ (525) $ (124) $ 327 $ — $ 327

Offsetting of Financial Liabilities:

Derivatives

Retained Business $ 1,087 $ (491) $ (510) $ 86 $ (86) $ —

Ceded Business 34 (34) — — — —

Total $ 1,121 $ (525) $ (510) $ 86 $ (86) $ —

Repurchase agreements $ 1,200 $ — $ — $ 1,200 $ (1,200) $ —

(1) Amounts exclude the excess of collateral received/pledged from/to the counterparty.

The Company is exposed to credit-related losses in the event of non-performance by counterparties to financial derivative transactions with a positive fair value. FLIAC
manages credit risk by (i) entering into derivative transactions with highly rated major international financial institutions and other creditworthy counterparties governed by
master netting agreement, as applicable; (ii) trading through central clearing and OTC parties; (iii) obtaining collateral, such as cash and securities, when appropriate; and
(iv) setting limits on single-party credit exposures which are subject to periodic management review. Substantially all of the Company’s derivative agreements have zero
thresholds which require daily full collateralization by the party in a liability position.

For repurchase agreements, the Company monitors the value of the securities and maintains collateral, as appropriate, to protect against credit exposure. Where the Company
has entered into repurchase agreements with the same counterparty, in the event of default, the Company would generally be permitted to exercise right of offset. For additional
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information on the Company’s accounting policy for repurchase agreements, see Note 2 to the Financial Statements included in the Company’s Annual Report on Form 10-K
for the year ended December 31, 2024.

Classification of Derivatives Activity

The Company does not designate any of its derivatives as instruments that qualify for hedge accounting treatment. Accordingly, all realized and unrealized changes in the fair
value of derivatives are recorded in current earnings within either “Investment gains (losses), net” or “Other income” on the consolidated statements of operations.

The following tables provide the financial statement classification and impact of derivatives, by segment.

Three Months Ended September 30

2025 2024

Investment gains
(losses), net Other income (loss) Total

Investment gains
(losses), net Other income (loss) Total

(in millions)

Retained Business

Interest Rate $ (6) $ — $ (6) $ 77 $ — $ 77

Currency/Interest Rate — 3 3 — — —

Credit — — — — — —

Equity (209) — (209) (115) — (115)

Total, Retained Business (215) 3 (212) (38) — (38)

Ceded Business

Interest Rate 1 — 1 (2) — (2)

Currency/Interest Rate — — — (1) — (1)

Equity 89 — 89 45 — 45

Total, Ceded Business 90 — 90 42 — 42

Total $ (125) $ 3 $ (122) $ 4 $ — $ 4

Nine Months Ended September 30

2025 2024

Investment gains
(losses), net Other income Total

Investment gains
(losses), net Other income Total

(in millions)

Retained Business

Interest Rate $ (7) $ — $ (7) $ (16) $ — $ (16)

Currency/Interest Rate — (5) (5) — 3 3

Credit — — — 3 — 3

Equity (344) — (344) (479) — (479)

Total, Retained Business (351) (5) (356) (492) 3 (489)

Ceded Business

Interest Rate — — — 1 — 1

Currency/Interest Rate (3) — (3) — — —

Equity 136 — 136 191 — 191

Total, Ceded Business 133 — 133 192 — 192

Total $ (218) $ (5) $ (223) $ (300) $ 3 $ (297)
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9 Months EndedINCOME TAXES Sep. 30, 2025
Income Tax Disclosure
[Abstract]
INCOME TAXES INCOME TAXES

The Company uses a full year projected effective tax rate approach to calculate taxes. In addition,
certain items impacting total income tax expense are recorded in the periods in which they occur.
The projected effective tax rate is the ratio of projected “Income tax expense (benefit)” divided by
projected “Income (loss) from operations before income taxes.”

For the three months ended September 30, 2025, the Company's income tax provision amounted
to an income tax expense of $63 million, or approximately 77 percent of income from operations
before income taxes. For the nine months ended September 30, 2025, the Company's income
tax provision amounted to an income tax benefit of $3 million, or approximately (15) percent of
income from operations before income taxes. For the three months ended September 30, 2025,
the effective tax rate differed from the U.S. statutory tax rate of 21 percent due primarily to an
increase in the projected annual pre-tax income for 2025, resulting in a substantial reversal of the
income tax benefit that was recorded during the second quarter of 2025. Impacting the difference
between the effective tax rate and the U.S. statutory rate for both the three and nine months
ended September 30, 2025, were certain permanent tax deductions related to dividends received
deductions and transfer pricing.

For the three months ended September 30, 2024, the Company's income tax provision amounted
to an income tax benefit of $1 million, or approximately 4 percent of loss from operations before
income tax. For the nine months ended September 30, 2024, the Company's income tax provision
amounted to an income tax expense of $20 million or approximately 18 percent of income from
operations before income taxes. The effective tax rate differed from the U.S. statutory tax rate of
21 percent in each period due primarily to non-taxable investment income and intercompany cost
allocations.

Valuation Allowance on Deferred Tax Assets

The application of U.S. GAAP requires the evaluation of the recoverability of deferred tax assets
and establishment of a valuation allowance, if necessary, to reduce the deferred tax asset to an
amount that is more likely than not expected to be realized, including an assessment of the
character of future income necessary to realize a deferred tax asset. As of September 30, 2025
and December 31, 2024, the Company had a valuation allowance of $51 million and $50 million,
respectively, regarding realized and unrealized capital losses on our fixed maturity securities
portfolio. A portion of the deferred tax asset relates to unrealized capital losses for which the
carryforward period has not yet begun, and as such, when assessing its recoverability, we consider
our ability and intent to hold the underlying securities to recovery. The amount of the deferred
tax asset considered realizable may be adjusted if projections of future taxable income, including
the character of that taxable income during the requisite carryforward period, are updated or if
objective negative evidence exists that outweighs the positive evidence. The slight increase in
the valuation allowance is primarily driven by realized losses on certain of our fixed maturity
securities.
Other Tax Matters
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In July 2025, H.R.1, known as the “One Big Beautiful Bill Act” was signed into
law. H.R.1 includes a broad range of tax reform provisions that are expected to
impact businesses across numerous sectors of the U.S. economy. We evaluated
the potential impacts of H.R.1 on the Company and do not expect it will have a
material impact on its financial position or results of operations in 2025.
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9 Months EndedEQUITY Sep. 30, 2025
Equity [Abstract]
EQUITY EQUITY

Dividends to Parent

During the first quarter of 2024, a $150 million dividend was approved by the Company's board of
directors, $75 million of which was considered an ordinary dividend and not subject to approval by
the Arizona Department of Insurance and Financial Institutions ("DIFI") prior to payment and was
accrued as of March 31, 2024. The other $75 million was conditioned upon the Company receiving
written approval from the Arizona DIFI prior to payment and was not accrued for as of March 31,
2024. In April 2024, the Company received written approval from the Arizona DIFI and the entire
$150 million dividend was distributed in cash to FGH in the second quarter of 2024.

In September 2024, the Company's board of directors approved a $150 million dividend, which
was conditioned upon the Company receiving written approval from the Arizona DIFI prior to
payment and was not accrued for as of September 30, 2024. During the fourth quarter of 2024,
the Company received written approval from the Arizona DIFI and paid, in cash, the $150 million
extraordinary dividend to FGH.

During the three and nine months ended September 30, 2025, the Company did not pay dividends
to FGH and there were no dividends approved by the Company’s board of directors.

Accumulated Other Comprehensive Income (Loss) ("AOCI")
AOCI represents the cumulative Other Comprehensive Income items that are
reported separate from net income and detailed on the consolidated statements of
operations and comprehensive income (loss). AOCI is comprised entirely of
changes in own-credit risk related to insurance liabilities. See the consolidated
statements of equity for additional information regarding this activity.
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9 Months EndedCOMMITMENTS AND
CONTINGENT
LIABILITIES Sep. 30, 2025

Commitments and
Contingencies Disclosure
[Abstract]
COMMITMENTS AND
CONTINGENT LIABILITIES

COMMITMENTS AND CONTINGENT LIABILITIES
Commitments

As of September 30, 2025 and December 31, 2024, the Company had commitments totaling $187
million and $224 million, respectively, to purchase private fixed maturity securities and alternative
investments. These amounts include unfunded commitments that are not unconditionally
cancellable. See Note 10 for further information regarding certain commitments to related parties.

Contingent Liabilities

On an ongoing basis, the Company and its regulators review its operations including, but not
limited to, sales and other customer interface procedures and practices, and procedures for meeting
obligations to its customers and other parties. These reviews may result in the modification
or enhancement of processes or the imposition of other action plans, including concerning
management oversight, sales and other customer interface procedures and practices, and the timing
or computation of payments to customers and other parties. In certain cases, if appropriate, the
Company may offer customers or other parties remediation and may incur charges, including the
cost of such remediation, administrative costs and regulatory fines.

The Company is subject to the laws and regulations of states and other jurisdictions concerning
the identification, reporting and escheatment of unclaimed or abandoned funds, and is subject to
audit and examination for compliance with these requirements. For additional discussion of these
matters, see “Litigation and Regulatory Matters” below.
It is possible that the results of operations or the cash flows of the Company in a particular
quarterly or annual period could be materially affected as a result of payments in connection with
the matters discussed above or other matters depending, in part, upon the results of operations or
cash flows for such period. Management believes, however, that ultimate payments in connection
with these matters, after consideration of applicable reserves and rights to indemnification, should
not have a material adverse effect on the Company’s financial position.

Litigation and Regulatory Matters

The Company is subject to legal and regulatory actions in the ordinary course of its business.
Pending legal and regulatory actions include proceedings specific to the Company and proceedings
generally applicable to business practices in the industry in which it operates. The Company is
subject to class action lawsuits and other litigation involving a variety of issues and allegations
involving sales practices, claims payments and procedures, premium charges, policy servicing and
breach of fiduciary duty to customers. The Company is also subject to litigation arising out of its
general business activities, such as its investments, contracts, leases and labor and employment
relationships, including claims of discrimination and harassment, and could be exposed to claims
or litigation concerning certain business or process patents. In addition, the Company, along
with other participants in the businesses in which it engages, may be subject from time to time
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to investigations, examinations and inquiries, in some cases industry-wide, concerning issues
or matters upon which such regulators have determined to focus. It is possible that legal and
regulatory actions may result in certain parties seeking large and/or indeterminate amounts,
including punitive or exemplary damages. The outcome of litigation or a regulatory matter, and the
amount or range of potential loss at any particular time, is often inherently uncertain.

The Company establishes accruals for litigation and regulatory matters when it is probable that
a loss has been incurred and the amount of that loss can be reasonably estimated. For litigation
and regulatory matters where a loss may be reasonably possible, but not probable, or is probable
but not reasonably estimable, no accrual is established, but the matter, if material, is disclosed.
The Company estimates that as of September 30, 2025, the aggregate range of reasonably possible
losses in excess of recoveries from unaffiliated indemnitors regarding litigation and regulatory
matters, for which such an estimate currently can be made, is not considered to be material and no
accrual has been made regarding such matters. This estimate is not an indication of expected loss,
if any, or the Company’s maximum possible loss exposure on such matters. The Company reviews
relevant information with respect to its litigation and regulatory matters on a quarterly and annual
basis and updates its accruals, disclosures and estimates of reasonably possible loss based on such
reviews.

Summary

The Company’s litigation and regulatory matters are subject to many uncertainties, and given their
complexity and scope, their outcome cannot be predicted. It is possible that the Company’s results
of operations or cash flows in a particular quarterly or annual period could be materially affected
by an ultimate unfavorable resolution of pending litigation and regulatory matters depending, in
part, upon the results of operations or cash flows for such period. In light of the unpredictability
of the Company’s litigation and regulatory matters, it is also possible that in certain cases an
ultimate unfavorable resolution of one or more pending litigation or regulatory matters could have
a material adverse effect on the Company’s financial statements. Management believes, however,
that, based on information currently known to it, the ultimate outcome of all pending litigation and
regulatory matters, after consideration of applicable reserves and rights to indemnification, is not
likely to have a material adverse effect on the Company’s financial statements.
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9 Months EndedRELATED PARTY
TRANSACTIONS Sep. 30, 2025

Related Party Transactions
[Abstract]
RELATED PARTY
TRANSACTIONS

RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS
The Company has transactions and relationships with affiliates. Although we seek to ensure that these transactions and relationships are fair and reasonable, it is possible that
the terms of these transactions are not the same as those that would result from transactions among unrelated parties.

Expense Charges and Allocations

The majority of the Company’s expenses are allocations or charges from FGH. These expenses primarily relate to general and administrative expenses which include
accounting, actuarial, risk management, and data processing services. FGH also provides the Company with personnel and certain other services. The allocation of costs for
other services are based on estimated level of usage, transactions or time incurred in providing the respective services. During the three and nine months ended September
30, 2025, FLIAC was allocated $9 million and $26 million, respectively, of costs for these services. During the three and nine months ended September 30, 2024, FLIAC was
allocated $10 million and $31 million, respectively, of costs for these services.

Affiliated Investment and Advisory Activities

FLIAC is affiliated with The Carlyle Group Inc. (“Carlyle”), whereby Carlyle, through an affiliated investment fund has a 38.53% equity investment in its parent, FGH. In
addition, FLIAC entered into an investment management and consulting services agreement with an affiliate of Carlyle.

Certain of Carlyle's affiliates also provide investment management services for FLIAC pursuant to investment management agreements. Investment management fees are
charged based on a percentage of assets under management. As of September 30, 2025 and December 31, 2024, assets under management had a market value of $383 million
and $490 million, respectively, and were comprised primarily of private credit fixed income assets. FLIAC recognized $10 million and $22 million of investment income on
such assets during the three and nine months ended September 30, 2025, respectively. FLIAC recognized $8 million and $30 million of net investment income on such assets
during the three and nine months ended September 30, 2024, respectively.

In connection with the investment management agreements, as of September 30, 2025 and December 31, 2024, FLIAC had unfunded commitments of $1 million and $44
million, respectively, to fund private investments where one or more Carlyle entities serves as general partner to the fund.

Affiliated Asset Transfers

The Company may participate in affiliated asset transfers with its parent and affiliates. Book and market value differences for trades with its parent and affiliates are recognized
within "Investment gains (losses), net" on the consolidated statements of operations. The table below shows affiliated asset trades for the nine months ended September 30,
2025. There were no affiliated asset transfers during the nine months ended September 30, 2024.

Affiliate Date Transaction Security Type Fair Value Book Value
Investment Gains

(Losses), net

(in millions)

Fortitude Re Investments, LLC January 2025 Sale Fixed Maturity Securities $ 13 $ 13 $ —
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9 Months EndedSEPARATE ACCOUNTS Sep. 30, 2025
Insurance [Abstract]
SEPARATE ACCOUNTS SEPARATE ACCOUNTS

Separate Account Assets

The aggregate fair value of assets, by major investment category, supporting separate accounts is as follows:

September 30, 2025 December 31, 2024

Retained Business Ceded Business Total Business Retained Business Ceded Business Total Business

(in millions)

Mutual funds:

Equity $ 14,431 $ 1,415 $ 15,846 $ 14,256 $ 1,378 $ 15,634

Fixed income 6,266 614 6,880 6,497 628 7,125

Other 13 1 14 89 9 98

Total mutual funds $ 20,710 $ 2,030 $ 22,740 $ 20,842 $ 2,015 $ 22,857

Separate Account Liabilities

The balances of and changes in separate account liabilities, at fair value, are as follows:

Nine Months Ended September 30,

2025 2024

Retained
Business Ceded Business Total Business

Retained
Business Ceded Business Total Business

(in millions)

Balance, beginning of year $ 20,842 $ 2,015 $ 22,857 $ 21,800 $ 2,070 $ 23,870

Deposits 20 3 23 26 3 29

Investment performance 2,173 209 2,382 2,505 240 2,745

Policy charges (314) (25) (339) (339) (27) (366)

Surrenders and withdrawals (2,018) (208) (2,226) (2,117) (194) (2,311)

Benefit payments (34) (2) (36) (33) (3) (36)

Net transfers from general account 41 38 79 55 24 79

Balance, end of period $ 20,710 $ 2,030 $ 22,740 $ 21,897 $ 2,113 $ 24,010

Cash surrender value $ 20,688 $ 2,027 $ 22,715 $ 21,874 $ 2,109 $ 23,983

Copyright © 2025 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
https://www.secdatabase.com


9 Months EndedCREDIT AND LIQUIDITY
AGREEMENTS Sep. 30, 2025

Debt Disclosure [Abstract]
CREDIT AND LIQUIDITY
AGREEMENTS

CREDIT AND LIQUIDITY AGREEMENTS
Letter of Credit Facilities

During the second quarter of 2025, the Company was added as a participant to two uncommitted
bilateral letter of credit agreements to support its collateral requirements, which allows it to
issue up to $300 million under these facilities. Both letter of credit agreements were initially
established for certain of the Company's affiliates. Both agreements contain certain restrictive and
maintenance covenants customary for facilities of this type. The ability to utilize the facilities is
also subject to the ability and willingness of the banks to issue the letter of credit. The Company is
currently in compliance with all covenants associated with these facilities. The Company has not
utilized either credit facility since being added as a participant.

The Company is also eligible to issue a standby letter of credit with another bank, allowing
issuance of up to $100 million until its expiration in December 2027. The facility contains certain
restrictive and maintenance covenants customary for facilities of this type. In addition, borrowings
are not contingent on the Company’s credit ratings nor subject to material adverse change clauses,
however, the Company will be required to maintain a minimum Company Action Level (“CAL”)
Risk-based Capital ratio of 250% to maintain the agreement. As of September 30, 2025, there were
no amounts outstanding under this credit facility.

The maximum board-approved overall capacity of the letter of credit program is $1,500 million
for all participants. The maximum board-approved amount for letters of credit that can be issued
under this program for FLIAC is $500 million.

Intercompany Liquidity Agreement

FLIAC entered into an intercompany liquidity agreement with FGH that allows the Company to
borrow or loans funds of up to $300 million to meet the short-term liquidity and other capital needs
of itself and FGH and its affiliates.

During the second quarter of 2025, the Company loaned $50 million of funds to FGH under
the agreement. The loan, which had an initial maturity date in September 2025, was extended to
December 2025 and remained outstanding as of September 30, 2025.

The Company did not borrow any funds under the agreement during the three and nine months
ended September 30, 2025 and neither borrowed nor loaned any funds during the three and nine
months ended September 30, 2024.
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3 Months EndedInsider Trading
Arrangements Sep. 30, 2025

Trading Arrangements, by Individual
Rule 10b5-1 Arrangement Adopted false
Non-Rule 10b5-1 Arrangement Adopted false
Rule 10b5-1 Arrangement Terminated false
Non-Rule 10b5-1 Arrangement Terminated false
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9 Months EndedSIGNIFICANT
ACCOUNTING POLICIES
AND PRONOUNCEMENTS

(Policies)
Sep. 30, 2025

Accounting Policies
[Abstract]
Basis of Presentation Basis of Presentation

The Unaudited Interim Consolidated Financial Statements have been prepared in accordance with generally accepted accounting principles in the United States of America
(“U.S. GAAP”) on a basis consistent with reporting interim financial information in accordance with instructions to Form 10-Q and Article 10 of Regulation S-X of the
Securities and Exchange Commission (“SEC”). The accompanying Unaudited Consolidated Financial Statements present the consolidated results of operations, financial
condition, and cash flows of FLIAC. All intercompany transactions have been eliminated in consolidation.

In the opinion of management, all adjustments necessary for a fair statement of the financial position and results of operations have been made. All such adjustments are of
a normal, recurring nature. Interim results are not necessarily indicative of the results that may be expected for the full year. These financial statements should be read in
conjunction with the Company’s Financial Statements included in the Company’s Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2024.

Use of Estimates Use of Estimates

The preparation of financial statements in conformity with U.S. GAAP requires management to make estimates and assumptions that affect the reported amounts of assets and
liabilities and disclosure of contingent assets and liabilities as of the date of the financial statements and the reported amounts of revenues and expenses during the reporting
period. Actual results could differ from those estimates.

Fair Value Option Fair Value Option

We have elected to apply the fair value option to certain financial instruments and insurance and reinsurance contracts that give rise to assets and liabilities. We have made
this election as it improves our operational efficiency and better aligns the recognition and measurement of our investments, insurance contracts, and associated reinsurance
activity with how we expect to manage the business. See Note 4 herein and Notes 2 and 4 in the Company's Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31,
2024 for further information

Recent Accounting
Pronouncements

Recent Accounting Pronouncements

Changes to U.S. GAAP are established by the Financial Accounting Standards Board (“FASB”) in the form of an Accounting Standards Update (“ASU”) to the ASC. We
consider the applicability and impact of all ASUs in our preparation of the financial statements. ASUs listed below include those that have been adopted during the current
fiscal year and/or those that have been issued but not yet adopted as of the date of this filing. ASUs not listed below were assessed and determined to be either not applicable
or not material.
ASUs adopted in 2025:

Standard Description
Effective date and method of

adoption
Effect on the financial statements or

other significant matters

ASU 2023-07, Segment
Reporting (Topic 280):
Improvements to Reportable
Segment Disclosures

This ASU improved reportable segment disclosures, primarily through
enhanced disclosures regarding a company’s significant segment
expenses and certain other items. The update also required expanded
disclosures regarding the chief operating decision maker (“CODM”)
and the information they are provided when assessing segment
performance and allocating resources.

The Company adopted the update
for interim reporting periods
beginning January 1, 2025 using
the retrospective method.

The Company adopted this
update for annual disclosures on
January 1, 2024 using the
retrospective method.

This adoption of the update for both
interim and annual periods expanded
the Company’s disclosures but did not
have an impact on its financial
position or results of operations.

See Note 3 herein for further
information regarding the expanded
interim disclosures.

See Note 3 within the Company's
Annual Report on Form 10-K for the
year ended December 31, 2024 for
further information regarding the
expanded annual disclosures.

ASUs issued but not yet adopted as of September 30, 2025:
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Standard Description
Effective date and method of

adoption

Effect on the financial
statements or other significant

matters

ASU 2023-09, Income Taxes
(Topic 740): Improvements
to Income Tax Disclosures

This ASU improves income tax disclosure requirements by requiring 1. the use of
consistent categories and greater disaggregation of information in the rate
reconciliation and 2. income taxes paid disaggregated by jurisdiction.

Effective for annual reporting
periods beginning January 1,
2025, and is required to be
applied prospectively with the
option of retrospective
application. Early adoption is
permitted.

The update is expected to
expand the Company’s
disclosures but will not have an
impact on the Company’s
financial position or results of
operations.

ASU 2024-03, Income
Statement - Reporting
Comprehensive Income
(Topic 220): Expense
Disaggregation Disclosures

This ASU requires additional disclosures regarding certain expense types included in
the income statement. The requirements include disclosure of the amounts associated
with 1. purchases of inventory, 2. employee compensation, 3. depreciation and 4.
intangible asset amortization. These disclosures should be included in each relevant
expense caption. Furthermore, entities must disclose specific expenses, gains, or
losses already required under US GAAP, offer a qualitative description of amounts
not separately quantified, and present the total amount of selling expenses along with
a definition of these expenses in their annual reports.

Effective for annual reporting
periods beginning January 1,
2027, and interim reporting
periods beginning January 1,
2028, using either the
prospective or retrospective
method. Early adoption is
permitted

The Company is currently
evaluating the potential impact
of this update on its financial
position, results of operations,
and disclosures.
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9 Months EndedSEGMENT
INFORMATION (Tables) Sep. 30, 2025

Segment Reporting
[Abstract]
Reconciliation of Assets from
Segment to Consolidated

The following are the consolidated statements of financial position by segment:
September 30, 2025 December 31, 2024

Retained
Business

Ceded
Business Total

Retained
Business

Ceded
Business Total

(in millions)

ASSETS

Total investments $ 4,279 $ 1,784 $ 6,063 $ 4,062 $ 1,727 $ 5,789

Cash and cash equivalents 502 150 652 498 65 563

Accrued investment income 49 9 58 46 12 58

Reinsurance recoverables — 159 159 — 163 163

Deposit asset — 314 314 — 364 364

Income taxes 96 — 96 76 — 76

Other assets 100 — 100 69 — 69

Separate account assets 20,710 2,030 22,740 20,842 2,015 22,857

TOTAL ASSETS $ 25,736 $ 4,446 $ 30,182 $ 25,593 $ 4,346 $ 29,939

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

LIABILITIES

Insurance liabilities $ 2,199 $ 2,248 $ 4,447 $ 2,196 $ 2,184 $ 4,380

Net modified coinsurance payable — 144 144 — 145 145

Liabilities associated with secured borrowing arrangements 1,449 2 1,451 1,200 — 1,200

Other liabilities 240 22 262 206 2 208

Separate account liabilities 20,710 2,030 22,740 20,842 2,015 22,857

TOTAL LIABILITIES $ 24,598 $ 4,446 $ 29,044 $ 24,444 $ 4,346 $ 28,790

TOTAL EQUITY 1,138 — 1,138 1,149 — 1,149

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY $ 25,736 $ 4,446 $ 30,182 $ 25,593 $ 4,346 $ 29,939

Schedule of Segment
Reporting Information, by
Segment

The following are the consolidated statements of financial position by segment:
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September 30, 2025 December 31, 2024

Retained
Business

Ceded
Business Total

Retained
Business

Ceded
Business Total

(in millions)

ASSETS

Total investments $ 4,279 $ 1,784 $ 6,063 $ 4,062 $ 1,727 $ 5,789

Cash and cash equivalents 502 150 652 498 65 563

Accrued investment income 49 9 58 46 12 58

Reinsurance recoverables — 159 159 — 163 163

Deposit asset — 314 314 — 364 364

Income taxes 96 — 96 76 — 76

Other assets 100 — 100 69 — 69

Separate account assets 20,710 2,030 22,740 20,842 2,015 22,857

TOTAL ASSETS $ 25,736 $ 4,446 $ 30,182 $ 25,593 $ 4,346 $ 29,939

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

LIABILITIES

Insurance liabilities $ 2,199 $ 2,248 $ 4,447 $ 2,196 $ 2,184 $ 4,380

Net modified coinsurance payable — 144 144 — 145 145

Liabilities associated with secured borrowing arrangements 1,449 2 1,451 1,200 — 1,200

Other liabilities 240 22 262 206 2 208

Separate account liabilities 20,710 2,030 22,740 20,842 2,015 22,857

TOTAL LIABILITIES $ 24,598 $ 4,446 $ 29,044 $ 24,444 $ 4,346 $ 28,790

TOTAL EQUITY 1,138 — 1,138 1,149 — 1,149

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY $ 25,736 $ 4,446 $ 30,182 $ 25,593 $ 4,346 $ 29,939

The following is comprehensive income (loss) by segment:
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Three Months Ended September 30

2025 2024

Retained
Business

Ceded
Business Total

Retained
Business

Ceded
Business Total

(in millions)

REVENUES

Premiums $ 5 $ — $ 5 $ 6 $ — $ 6

Policy charges and fee income 106 — 106 116 — 116

Net investment income (1) 59 15 74 60 16 76

Asset management and service fees 22 — 22 24 — 24

Other income — 1 1 3 — 3

Investment gains (losses), net (151) 95 (56) 155 79 234

TOTAL REVENUES 41 111 152 364 95 459

BENEFITS AND EXPENSES

Policyholder benefits and changes in fair value of insurance
liabilities (79) 111 32 345 95 440

Commission expense 22 — 22 22 — 22

General, administrative and other expenses (2) 16 — 16 21 — 21

TOTAL BENEFITS AND EXPENSES (41) 111 70 388 95 483

INCOME(LOSS) FROM OPERATIONS BEFORE INCOME
TAXES 82 — 82 (24) — (24)

Less: Income tax expense (benefit) 63 — 63 (1) — (1)

NET INCOME (LOSS) $ 19 $ — $ 19 $ (23) $ — $ (23)

Other comprehensive loss, before tax:

Changes in own-credit risk related to insurance liabilities (87) — (87) (4) — (4)

Less: Income tax benefit (18) — (18) (1) — (1)

Other comprehensive loss, net of taxes (69) — (69) (3) — (3)

COMPREHENSIVE LOSS $ (50) $ — $ (50) $ (26) $ — $ (26)

(1) For the three months ended September 30, 2025 and 2024, investment expenses within the Retained Business include $16 million and $18 million, respectively, of expense related to
liabilities associated with repurchase agreements.

(2) Represents “other segment items,” which include expense charges and allocations from FGH, reinsurer expense allowances, professional service fees, and certain other miscellaneous
expenses.
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Nine Months Ended September 30

2025 2024

Retained
Business

Ceded
Business Total

Retained
Business

Ceded
Business Total

(in millions)

REVENUES

Premiums $ 22 $ — $ 22 $ 24 $ — $ 24

Policy charges and fee income 316 — 316 341 — 341

Net investment income (1) 163 47 210 175 46 221

Asset management and service fees 65 — 65 70 — 70

Other income (loss) (2) 1 (1) 5 — 5

Investment gains (losses), net (277) 158 (119) (449) 215 (234)

TOTAL REVENUES 287 206 493 166 261 427

BENEFITS AND EXPENSES

Policyholder benefits and changes in fair value of insurance
liabilities 152 206 358 (73) 261 188

Commission expense 64 — 64 68 — 68

General, administrative and other expenses (2) 48 — 48 59 — 59

TOTAL BENEFITS AND EXPENSES 264 206 470 54 261 315

INCOME FROM OPERATIONS BEFORE INCOME TAXES 23 — 23 112 — 112

Less: Income tax expense (benefit) (3) — (3) 20 — 20

NET INCOME $ 26 $ — $ 26 $ 92 $ — $ 92

Other comprehensive income (loss), before tax:

Changes in own-credit risk related to insurance liabilities (47) — (47) 44 — 44

Less: Income tax expense (benefit) (10) — (10) 9 — 9

Other comprehensive income (loss), net of taxes (37) — (37) 35 — 35

COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (LOSS) $ (11) $ — $ (11) $ 127 $ — $ 127

(1) For the nine months ended September 30, 2025 and 2024, investment expenses within the Retained Business include $47 million and $51 million, respectively, of expense related to
liabilities associated with repurchase agreements.

(2) Represents “other segment items,” which include expense charges and allocations from FGH, reinsurer expense allowances, professional service fees, and certain other miscellaneous
expenses.
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9 Months EndedFAIR VALUE OF ASSETS
AND LIABILITIES (Tables) Sep. 30, 2025
Fair Value Disclosures
[Abstract]
Schedule of Fair Value, Assets
and Liabilities Measured on
Recurring Basis

The tables below present the balances of assets and liabilities reported at fair value on a recurring basis, as of the dates indicated.

September 30, 2025

Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Netting (1) Total

(in millions)

Total Business

Assets

Fixed maturity securities

U.S Treasury securities and obligations of U.S. government authorities
and agencies $ — $ 515 $ — $ — $ 515

Foreign government bonds — 1 — — 1

U.S. corporate public securities — 2,652 — — 2,652

U.S. corporate private securities — 143 224 — 367

Foreign corporate public securities — 276 — — 276

Foreign corporate private securities — 30 69 — 99

Asset-backed securities (2) — 1,060 103 — 1,163

Commercial mortgage-backed securities — 29 — — 29

Residential mortgage-backed securities — 114 — — 114

Total fixed maturity securities — 4,820 396 — 5,216

Mortgage loans (3) — — 344 — 344

Cash and cash equivalents 652 — — — 652

Other invested assets - derivatives 1 1,133 — (668) 466

Deposit asset — — 314 — 314

Reinsurance recoverables — — 159 — 159

Subtotal excluding separate account assets 653 5,953 1,213 (668) 7,151

Separate account assets — 22,740 — — 22,740

Total assets $ 653 $ 28,693 $ 1,213 $ (668) $ 29,891

Liabilities

Insurance liabilities $ — $ — $ 4,447 $ — $ 4,447

Other liabilities - derivatives 12 1,384 — (1,288) 108

Net modified coinsurance payable — — 144 — 144

Separate account liabilities — 22,740 — — 22,740

Total liabilities $ 12 $ 24,124 $ 4,591 $ (1,288) $ 27,439

(1) “Netting” amounts represent offsetting considerations as disclosed in Note 6.
(2) Includes credit-tranched securities collateralized by syndicated bank loans, sub-prime mortgages, auto loans, credit cards, education loans and other asset types.
(3) As of September 30, 2025, the aggregate fair value of mortgage loans exceeded the aggregate unpaid principal by $6 million.

Excluded from the above chart are private equity funds, for which fair value is measured at NAV per share (or its equivalent) as a practical expedient. At September 30, 2025,
the fair value of these private equity funds was $23 million.
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September 30, 2025

Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Netting (1) Total

(in millions)

Retained Business

Assets

Fixed maturity securities

U.S Treasury securities and obligations of U.S. government authorities
and agencies $ — $ 436 $ — $ — $ 436

U.S. corporate public securities — 1,907 — — 1,907

U.S. corporate private securities — — 223 — 223

Foreign corporate public securities — 115 — — 115

Foreign corporate private securities — — 67 — 67

Asset-backed securities (2) — 1,019 82 — 1,101

Commercial mortgage-backed securities — 29 — — 29

Residential mortgage-backed securities — 6 — — 6

Total fixed maturity securities — 3,512 372 — 3,884

Mortgage loans (3) — — 344 — 344

Cash and cash equivalents 502 — — — 502

Other invested assets - derivatives 1 652 — (635) 18

Subtotal excluding separate account assets 503 4,164 716 (635) 4,748

Separate account assets — 20,710 — — 20,710

Total assets $ 503 $ 24,874 $ 716 $ (635) $ 25,458

Liabilities

Insurance liabilities $ — $ 2,199 $ 2,199

Other liabilities - derivatives 12 1,345 — (1,255) 102

Separate account liabilities — 20,710 — — 20,710

Total liabilities $ 12 $ 22,055 $ 2,199 $ (1,255) $ 23,011

(1) “Netting” amounts represent offsetting considerations as disclosed in Note 6.
(2) Includes credit-tranched securities collateralized by syndicated bank loans, sub-prime mortgages, auto loans, credit cards, education loans and other asset types.
(3) As of September 30, 2025, the aggregate fair value of mortgage loans exceeded the aggregate unpaid principal by $6 million.

Excluded from the above chart are private equity funds, for which fair value is measured at NAV per share (or its equivalent) as a practical expedient. At September 30, 2025
the fair values of these private equity funds was $23 million.
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September 30, 2025

Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Netting (1) Total

(in millions)

Ceded Business

Assets

Fixed maturity securities

U.S Treasury securities and obligations of U.S. government authorities
and agencies $ — $ 79 $ — $ — $ 79

Foreign government bonds — 1 — — 1

U.S. corporate public securities — 745 — — 745

U.S. corporate private securities — 143 1 — 144

Foreign corporate public securities — 161 — — 161

Foreign corporate private securities — 30 2 — 32

Asset-backed securities (2) — 41 21 — 62

Residential mortgage-backed securities — 108 — — 108

Total fixed maturity securities — 1,308 24 — 1,332

Cash and cash equivalents 150 — — — 150

Other invested assets - derivatives — 481 — (33) 448

Deposit asset — — 314 — 314

Reinsurance recoverables — — 159 — 159

Subtotal excluding separate account assets 150 1,789 497 (33) 2,403

Separate account assets — 2,030 — — 2,030

Total assets $ 150 $ 3,819 $ 497 $ (33) $ 4,433

Liabilities

Insurance liabilities $ — $ — $ 2,248 $ — $ 2,248

Other liabilities - derivatives — 39 — (33) 6

Net modified coinsurance payable — — 144 — 144

Separate account liabilities — 2,030 — — 2,030

Total liabilities $ — $ 2,069 $ 2,392 $ (33) $ 4,428

(1) “Netting” amounts represent offsetting considerations as disclosed in Note 6.
(2) Includes credit-tranched securities collateralized by syndicated bank loans, sub-prime mortgages, auto loans, credit cards, education loans and other asset types.
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December 31, 2024

Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Netting (1) Total

(in millions)

Total Business

Assets

Fixed maturity securities

U.S Treasury securities and obligations of U.S. government
authorities and agencies $ — $ 479 $ — $ — $ 479

Obligations of U.S. states and their political subdivisions — 112 — — 112

Foreign government bonds — 1 — — 1

U.S. corporate public securities — 2,775 — — 2,775

U.S. corporate private securities — 148 272 — 420

Foreign corporate public securities — 270 — — 270

Foreign corporate private securities — 29 68 — 97

Asset-backed securities (2) — 618 81 — 699

Commercial mortgage-backed securities — 34 — — 34

Residential mortgage-backed securities — 119 3 — 122

Total fixed maturity securities — 4,585 424 — 5,009

Mortgage loans (3) — — 364 — 364

Short-term investments — 8 — — 8

Cash and cash equivalents 563 — — — 563

Other invested assets - derivatives 36 940 — (649) 327

Deposit asset — — 364 — 364

Reinsurance recoverables — — 163 — 163

Subtotal excluding separate account assets 599 5,533 1,315 (649) 6,798

Separate account assets — 22,857 — — 22,857

Total assets $ 599 $ 28,390 $ 1,315 $ (649) $ 29,655

Liabilities

Insurance liabilities — — 4,380 — 4,380

Other liabilities - derivatives 9 1,112 — (1,035) 86

Net modified coinsurance payable — — 145 — 145

Separate account liabilities — 22,857 — — 22,857

Total liabilities $ 9 $ 23,969 $ 4,525 $ (1,035) $ 27,468

(1) “Netting” amounts represent offsetting considerations as disclosed in Note 6.
(2) Includes credit-tranched securities collateralized by syndicated bank loans, sub-prime mortgages, auto loans, credit cards, education loans and other asset types.
(3) As of December 31, 2024, the aggregate fair value of mortgage loans exceeded the aggregate unpaid principal by $10 million.

Excluded from the above chart are certain private equity funds, which are classified as other invested assets on the consolidated statements of financial position. Also excluded
from the above chart are beneficial interests held through private equity funds that are classified as fixed maturity securities, for which fair value is measured at NAV per
share (or its equivalent) as a practical expedient. At December 31, 2024 the fair values of these private equity funds and beneficial interests were $27 million and $13 million,
respectively.
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December 31, 2024

Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Netting (1) Total

(in millions)

Retained Business

Assets

Fixed maturity securities

U.S Treasury securities and obligations of U.S.
government authorities and agencies $ — $ 402 $ — $ — $ 402

Obligations of U.S. states and their political subdivisions — 112 — — 112

U.S. corporate public securities — 1,969 — — 1,969

U.S. corporate private securities — — 271 — 271

Foreign corporate public securities — 107 — — 107

Foreign corporate private securities — — 64 — 64

Asset-backed securities (2) — 568 70 — 638

Commercial mortgage-backed securities — 34 — — 34

Residential mortgage-backed securities — 8 3 — 11

Total fixed maturity securities $ — $ 3,200 $ 408 $ — $ 3,608

Mortgage loans (3) — — 364 — 364

Cash and cash equivalents 498 — — — 498

Other invested assets - derivatives 36 593 — (615) 14

Subtotal excluding separate account assets 534 3,793 772 (615) 4,484

Separate account assets — 20,842 — — 20,842

Total assets $ 534 $ 24,635 $ 772 $ (615) $ 25,326

Liabilities

Insurance liabilities — — 2,196 — 2,196

Other liabilities - derivatives 9 1,078 — (1,001) 86

Separate account liabilities — 20,842 — — 20,842

Total liabilities $ 9 $ 21,920 $ 2,196 $ (1,001) $ 23,124

(1) “Netting” amounts represent offsetting considerations as disclosed in Note 6.
(2) Includes credit-tranched securities collateralized by syndicated bank loans, sub-prime mortgages, auto loans, credit cards, education loans and other asset types.
(3) As of December 31, 2024, the aggregate fair value of mortgage loans exceeded the aggregate unpaid principal by $10 million.

Excluded from the above chart are certain private equity funds, which are classified as other invested assets on the consolidated statements of financial position. Also excluded
from the above chart are beneficial interests held through private equity funds that are classified as fixed maturity securities, for which fair value is measured at NAV per
share (or its equivalent) as a practical expedient. At December 31, 2024, the fair values of these private equity funds and beneficial interests were $27 million and $13 million,
respectively.
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December 31, 2024

Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Netting (1) Total

(in millions)

Ceded Business

Assets

Fixed maturity securities

U.S Treasury securities and obligations of U.S. government
authorities and agencies $ — $ 77 $ — $ — $ 77

Foreign government bonds — 1 — — 1

U.S. corporate public securities — 806 — — 806

U.S. corporate private securities — 148 1 — 149

Foreign corporate public securities — 163 — — 163

Foreign corporate private securities — 29 4 — 33

Asset-backed securities (2) — 50 11 — 61

Residential mortgage-backed securities — 111 — — 111

Total fixed maturity securities $ — $ 1,385 $ 16 $ — $ 1,401

Short-term investments — 8 — — 8

Cash and cash equivalents 65 — — — 65

Other invested assets - derivatives — 347 — (34) 313

Deposit asset — — 364 — 364

Reinsurance recoverables — — 163 — 163

Subtotal excluding separate account assets 65 1,740 543 (34) 2,314

Separate account assets — 2,015 — — 2,015

Total assets $ 65 $ 3,755 $ 543 $ (34) $ 4,329

Liabilities

Insurance liabilities — — 2,184 — 2,184

Other liabilities - derivatives — 34 — (34) —

Net modified coinsurance payable — — 145 — 145

Separate account liabilities — 2,015 — 2,015

Total liabilities $ — $ 2,049 $ 2,329 $ (34) $ 4,344

(1) “Netting” amounts represent offsetting considerations as disclosed in Note 6.
(2) Includes credit-tranched securities collateralized by syndicated bank loans, sub-prime mortgages, auto loans, credit cards, education loans and other asset types.

The components of the change in fair value of our insurance contracts are reported in several line items within Revenues and Benefits and expenses in our consolidated
statements of operations and comprehensive income (loss). The revenue items include Premiums, Policy charges and fee income, and Asset management and service fees.
The Benefits and expenses items include Policyholders' benefits and changes in fair value of insurance liabilities and Commission expense. Policyholder benefits and
changes in fair value of insurance liabilities includes the following changes in fair value of the assets and liabilities related to the insurance contracts for which we have
elected the fair value option:

September 30, 2025 December 31, 2024

Retained Business Ceded Business Total Retained Business Ceded Business Total

(in millions)

Assets:

Reinsurance recoverables $ — $ (4) $ (4) $ — $ (43) $ (43)

Modified coinsurance receivable — 132 132 — 87 87

Deposit asset — (50) (50) — (74) (74)

Liabilities:

Insurance liabilities $ 3 $ 64 $ 67 $ (639) $ 16 $ (623)

Schedule of Assumptions for
Fair Value as of Balance Sheet
Date of Assets or Liabilities
that relate to Transferor's
Continuing Involvement

The tables below present information about the significant unobservable inputs used for recurring fair value measurements regarding certain
Level 3 assets and liabilities.
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September 30, 2025

Fair Value Valuation Techniques

Unobservable

Inputs Minimum Maximum

Weighted

Average

Impact of

Increase in

Input on Fair

Value (1)

(in millions)

Assets:

Retained business

Fixed maturity securities

U.S. corporate private securities $ 179 Discounted cash flow Discount rate 4.70 % 8.63 % 6.57 % Decrease

Foreign corporate private securities 46 Discounted cash flow Discount rate 4.91 % 7.01 % 6.03 % Decrease

Asset-backed securities 25 Discounted cash flow Discount rate 5.20 % 10.94 % 7.99 % Decrease

Mortgage loans

Residential mortgage loans 266 Discounted cash flow Discount rate 4.75 % 10.82 % 6.65 % Decrease

Commercial mortgage loans 78 Discounted cash flow Discount rate 5.94 % 6.61 % 6.35 % Decrease

Total Mortgage loans 344

Ceded business

Asset-backed securities 15 Discounted cash flow Discount rate 1.99 % 1.99 % 1.99 % Decrease

Foreign corporate private securities 2 Discounted cash flow Discount rate 11.26 % 20.00 % 12.86 % Decrease

Deposit asset 314 Fair values are determined using the same unobservable inputs as insurance liabilities.

Reinsurance recoverables 159 Fair values are determined using the same unobservable inputs as insurance liabilities.

Liabilities:

Insurance liabilities

Retained business $ 2,199 Discounted cash flow Equity volatility curve (2) 15 % 26 % Increase

Lapse rate (3) 0.55 % 13 % Decrease

Spread over risk free (4) 0.00 % 1.91 % Decrease

Utilization rate (5) 87.5 % 100 % Increase

Withdrawal rate (6) See table footnote (6) below.

Mortality rate (7) 0 % 16 % Decrease

Ceded business 2,248 Discounted cash flow Equity volatility curve (2) 15 % 26 % Increase

Lapse rate (3) 0.55 % 13 % Decrease

Spread over risk free (4) 0.50 % 0.50 % Decrease

Utilization rate (5) 87.5 % 100 % Increase

Withdrawal rate (6) See table footnote (6) below.

Mortality rate (7) 0 % 16 % Decrease

Net modified coinsurance payable 144 Fair values are determined using the same unobservable inputs as insurance liabilities.

Excluded from the above chart are certain level 3 assets that were valued by an external vendor and for which the unobservable inputs were not readily available. As of
September 30, 2025, fixed maturity securities of $122 million and $7 million were excluded from the Retained business and Ceded business, respectively, under this criteria.
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December 31, 2024

Fair Value Valuation Techniques

Unobservable

Inputs Minimum Maximum

Weighted

Average

Impact of

Increase in

Input on Fair Value

(1)

(in millions)

Assets:

Retained business

Fixed maturity securities

U.S. corporate private securities $ 228 Discounted cash flow Discount rate 4.96 % 8.92 % 6.78 % Decrease

Foreign corporate private securities 42 Discounted cash flow Discount rate 4.80 % 7.76 % 6.07 % Decrease

Asset-backed securities 45 Discounted cash flow Discount rate 6.68 % 12.29 % 8.33 % Decrease

Mortgage loans

Residential mortgage loans 286 Discounted cash flow Discount rate 3.77 % 9.94 % 6.41 % Decrease

Commercial mortgage loans 78 Discounted cash flow Discount rate 6.04 % 7.32 % 6.92 % Decrease

Total Mortgage loans 364

Ceded business

Foreign corporate private securities 4 Discounted cash flow Discount rate 12.00 % 20.00 % 13.00 % Decrease

Deposit asset 364 Fair values are determined using the same unobservable inputs as insurance liabilities.

Reinsurance recoverables 163 Fair values are determined using the same unobservable inputs as insurance liabilities.

Liabilities:

Retained business

Insurance liabilities $ 2,196 Discounted cash flow Equity volatility curve (2) 16 % 26 % Increase

Lapse rate (3) 0.65 % 13 % Decrease

Spread over risk free (4) 0.46 % 2.10 % Decrease

Utilization rate (5) 87.5 % 100 % Increase

Withdrawal rate (6) See table footnote (6) below.

Mortality rate (7) 0 % 16 % Decrease

Ceded business

Insurance liabilities $ 2,184 Discounted cash flow Equity volatility curve (2) 16 % 26 % Increase

Lapse rate (3) 0.65 % 13 % Decrease

Spread over risk free (4) 0.50 % 0.50 % Decrease

Utilization rate (5) 87.5 % 100 % Increase

Withdrawal rate (6) See table footnote (6) below.

Mortality rate (7) 0 % 16 % Decrease

Net modified coinsurance payable 145 Fair values are determined using the same unobservable inputs as insurance liabilities.

Excluded from the above chart are certain level 3 assets that were valued by an external vendor and for which the unobservable inputs were not readily available. As of December 31, 2024,
fixed maturity securities of $93 million and $12 million were excluded from the Retained business and Ceded business, respectively, under this criteria.

(1) Conversely, the impact of a decrease in input would have the opposite impact on fair value as that presented in the table.

(2) The equity volatility curve assumption is based on 1 year and 2 year index-specific at-the-money implied volatilities grading to 10 year total variance. Increased volatility increases the fair value of the liability.

(3) Lapse rate assumptions for contracts with living benefit guarantees are adjusted at the contract level based on the in-the-moneyness of the living benefit and reflect other factors, such as the applicability of any

surrender charges. Lapse rate assumptions are reduced when contracts are more in-the-money. Lapse rate assumptions for contracts with index-linked crediting guarantees may be adjusted at the contract level

based on the applicability of any surrender charges, product type, and market related factors such as interest rates. Lapse rates are also generally assumed to be lower for the period where surrender charges apply.

(4) The spread over the risk-free rate swap curve represents the premium added to the proxy for the risk-free rate to reflect the Company's estimates of rates that a market participant would use to value the living

benefits in both the accumulation and payout phases and index-linked interest crediting guarantees. This spread includes an estimate of own-credit risk (OCR), which is the risk that the obligation will not be

fulfilled by the Company. OCR is primarily estimated by utilizing the credit spreads associated with issuing funding agreements, adjusted for any illiquidity risk premium. In order to reflect the financial strength

ratings of the Company, credit spreads associated with funding agreements, as opposed to credit spread associated with debt, are utilized in developing this estimate because funding agreements, living benefit

guarantees, and index-linked interest crediting guarantees are insurance liabilities and are therefore senior to debt.
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(5) The utilization rate assumption estimates the percentage of contracts that will utilize the benefit during the contract duration and begin lifetime withdrawals at various time intervals from contract inception.

Utilization assumptions may vary by product type, tax status and age. The impact of changes in these assumptions is highly dependent on the product type, the age of the contractholder at the time of the sale, and

the timing of the first lifetime income withdrawal.

(6) The withdrawal rate assumption estimates the magnitude of annual contractholder withdrawals relative to the maximum allowable amount under the contract. These assumptions vary based on the age of the

contractholder, the tax status of the contract and the duration since the contractholder began lifetime withdrawals. As of September 30, 2025 and December 31, 2024, the minimum withdrawal rate assumption

was 83% and 84% maximum withdrawal rate assumption may be greater than 98.5% and 100% respectively. The fair value of the liability will generally increase the closer the withdrawal rate is to 100% and

decrease as the withdrawal rate moves further away from 100%.

(7) The range reflects the mortality rates for the vast majority of business with living benefits, with policyholders ranging from 45 to 90 years old. While the majority of living benefits have a minimum age

requirement, certain other contracts do not have an age restriction. This results in contractholders with mortality rates approaching 0% for certain benefits.

Fair Value, Liabilities
Measured on Recurring Basis,
Unobservable Input
Reconciliation

The following tables describe changes in fair values of Level 3 assets and liabilities, by reportable segment, and in the aggregate. In addition,
the following tables include the portion of gains or losses included in income attributable to unrealized gains or losses related to those assets
and liabilities still held at the end of their respective periods. When a determination is made to classify assets and liabilities within Level 3, the
determination is based on significance of the unobservable inputs in the overall fair value measurement. All transfers are based on changes in
the observability of the valuation inputs, including the availability of pricing service information that the Company can validate. Transfers into
Level 3 are generally the result of unobservable inputs utilized within valuation methodologies and the use of indicative broker quotes for assets
that were previously valued using observable inputs. Transfers out of Level 3 are generally due to the use of observable inputs in valuation
methodologies as well as the availability of pricing service information for certain assets that the Company can validate.

Three Months Ended September 30, 2025

Fair Value,

beginning of

period

Total realized and

unrealized gains

(losses) Purchases Sales Issuances Settlements Other

Transfers into

Level 3

Transfers out

of Level 3

Fair Value, end

of period

Change in

unrealized gains

(losses) for assets

still held (1)

(in millions)

Retained Business

Fixed maturity

securities

U.S. corporate

private securities $ 269 $ 4 $ — $ — $ — $ (49) $ (1) $ — $ — $ 223 $ 4

Foreign corporate

private securities 68 (1) — — — — — — — 67 —

Asset-backed

securities 52 1 17 — — — 12 — 82 1

Mortgage loans

Residential mortgage

loans 276 1 3 — — (13) (1) — — 266 1

Commercial

mortgage loans 78 — — — — — — — — 78 —

Ceded Business

U.S. corporate

private securities 1 — — — — — — — — 1 —

Asset-backed

securities 7 — 15 — — (1) — — — 21 —

Foreign corporate

private securities 4 — 1 — — (3) — — — 2 —

Deposit asset 342 (28) — — — — — — — 314 —

Reinsurance

recoverables 173 (14) — — — — — — — 159 —

Net modified

coinsurance

receivable (payable) (145) 1 — — — — — — — (144) —
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Nine Months Ended September 30, 2025

Fair Value,

beginning of year

Total realized and

unrealized gains

(losses) Purchases Sales Issuances Settlements Other

Transfers into

Level 3

Transfers out

of Level 3

Fair Value, end

of period

Change in

unrealized gains

(losses) for assets

still held (1)

(in millions)

Retained Business

Fixed maturity

securities

U.S. corporate

private securities $ 271 $ 7 $ — $ — $ — $ (78) $ 23 $ — $ — $ 223 $ 7

Foreign corporate

private securities 64 3 — — — — — — — 67 3

Residential

mortgage-backed

securities 3 — — — — (3) — — — — —

Asset-backed

securities 70 2 27 — — (5) (25) 13 — 82 2

Mortgage loans

Residential mortgage

loans 286 (4) 37 — — (52) (1) — — 266 (4)

Commercial

mortgage loans 78 — — — — — — — — 78 —

Ceded Business

U.S. corporate

private securities 1 — — — — — — — — 1 —

Asset-backed

securities 11 — 15 — — (5) — — 21 —

Foreign corporate

private securities 4 — 8 — — (10) — — 2 —

Deposit asset 364 (50) — — — — — — — 314 —

Reinsurance

recoverables 163 (4) — — — — — — — 159 —

Net modified

coinsurance

receivable (payable) (145) 1 — — — — — — — (144) —
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Three Months Ended September 30, 2024

Fair Value,

beginning of

period

Total realized and

unrealized gains

(losses) Purchases Sales Issuances Settlements Other

Transfers into

Level 3

Transfers out

of Level 3

Fair Value, end

of period

Change in

unrealized gains

(losses) for assets

still held (1)

(in millions)

Retained Business

Fixed maturity

securities

U.S. corporate private

securities $ 267 $ 8 $ — $ — $ — $ — $ — $ — $ — $ 275 $ 7

Foreign corporate

private securities 56 3 — — — — — — — 59 3

Residential

mortgage-backed

securities 5 — — — — — — — — 5 —

Asset-backed

securities 259 2 9 — — (2) — — — 268 3

Mortgage loans

Residential mortgage

loans 305 — 2 — — (30) — — — 277 5

Commercial

mortgage loans 77 (1) — — — — — — — 76 —

Ceded Business

U.S. corporate private

securities 2 — — — — — — — — 2 —

Asset-backed

securities 16 — — — — (3) — — — 13 —

Short-term

investments — — 3 (3) — —

Deposit asset 404 (14) — — — — — — — 390 —

Reinsurance

recoverables 151 28 — — — — — — — 179 —

Net modified

coinsurance

receivable (payable) (128) 8 — — — — — — — (120) —
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Nine Months Ended September 30, 2024

Fair Value,

beginning of year

Total realized and

unrealized gains

(losses) Purchases Sales Issuances Settlements Other

Transfers into

Level 3

Transfers out

of Level 3

Fair Value, end

of period

Change in

unrealized gains

(losses) for assets

still held (1)

(in millions)

Retained Business

Fixed maturity

securities

U.S. corporate

private securities $ 244 $ 7 $ 24 $ — $ — $ — $ — $ — $ — $ 275 $ 7

Foreign corporate

private securities 56 3 — — — — — — — 59 3

Residential

mortgage-backed

securities 5 — — — — — — — — 5 —

Asset-backed

securities 246 1 27 — — (6) — — — 268 1

Mortgage loans

Residential mortgage

loans 361 3 9 — (96) — — — 277 4

Commercial

mortgage loans 76 — — — — — — — — 76 —

Ceded Business

U.S. corporate

private securities 1 — 1 — — — — — — 2 —

Asset-backed

securities — — 28 — — (5) — — (10) 13 —

Foreign corporate

private securities 1 — — — — (1) — — — — —

Short-term

investments 4 — 6 — — (10) — — — —

Deposit asset 438 (45) — — — — (3) — — 390 —

Reinsurance

recoverables 206 (27) — — — — — — — 179 —

Net modified

coinsurance

receivable (payable) (78) (42) — — — — — — — (120) —

(1) Unrealized gains or losses related to assets still held at the end of the period do not include amortization or accretion of premiums and discounts.

Three Months Ended September 30, 2025

Incurred losses

Fair Value,
beginning of

period
Reduction in estimates

of ultimate losses

Increase in
estimates of

ultimate losses

Change in fair
value (discount

rate)
Fee income

and paid losses Other
Fair Value, end of

period

(in millions)

Insurance Liabilities

Retained Business $ 2,271 $ (330) $ 138 $ 89 $ 31 $ — $ 2,199

Ceded Business 2,217 (109) 105 27 8 — 2,248
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Nine Months Ended September 30, 2025

Incurred losses

Fair Value,
beginning of year

Reduction in estimates
of ultimate losses

Increase in
estimates of

ultimate losses
Change in fair value

(discount rate)
Fee income and

paid losses Other
Fair Value, end of

period

(in millions)

Insurance Liabilities

Retained Business $ 2,196 $ (801) $ 525 $ 129 $ 150 $ — $ 2,199

Ceded Business 2,184 (293) 273 60 24 — 2,248

Three Months Ended September 30, 2024

Incurred losses

Fair Value,
beginning of period

Reduction in
estimates of ultimate

losses
Increase in estimates

of ultimate losses

Change in fair
value (discount

rate)
Fee income and

paid losses Other
Fair Value, end of

period

(in millions)

Insurance Liabilities

Retained Business $ 2,233 $ (285) $ 144 $ 384 $ 36 $ — $ 2,512

Ceded Business 2,153 (54) 52 89 2 — 2,242

Nine Months Ended September 30, 2024

Incurred losses

Fair Value,
beginning of year

Reduction in
estimates of ultimate

losses
Increase in estimates

of ultimate losses

Change in fair
value (discount

rate)
Fee income and

paid losses Other
Fair Value, end of

period

(in millions)

Insurance Liabilities

Retained Business $ 2,835 $ (791) $ 357 $ 2 $ 109 $ — $ 2,512

Ceded Business 2,168 (246) 270 44 6 — 2,242

"Total realized and unrealized gains (losses)" related to our level 3 assets are included in earnings in Investment gains (losses). Activity within our level 3 liabilities is
primarily recognized in earnings within Policyholder benefits and changes in fair value of insurance liabilities. However, the changes related to the Company's own-credit
risk, included in "Change in fair value (discount rate)" above, is recorded in other comprehensive income (loss). Additionally, as noted in the following section, there are
other components of the change in fair value that are recognized separately in the consolidated statements of operations.

Fair Value, by Balance Sheet
Grouping

The table below presents the carrying amount and fair value by fair value hierarchy level of certain financial instruments that are not reported at fair value. The financial
instruments presented below are reported at carrying value on the Company’s Consolidated Statements of Financial Position. In some cases the carrying amount equals or
approximates fair value. For additional information regarding the carrying amounts and fair value amounts of the below financial instruments, see Notes 2 and 4,
respectively, to the Financial Statements included in the Company’s Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2024.

September 30, 2025

Fair Value
Carrying
Amount

Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Total Total

(in millions)

Assets:

Accrued investment income $ — $ 58 $ — $ 58 $ 58

Other invested assets - Other — — 11 11 11

Liabilities:

Liabilities associated with secured borrowing arrangements

Repurchase agreements $ — $ 1,455 $ — $ 1,455 $ 1,449

Securities lending transactions — 2 — 2 2
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December 31, 2024

Fair Value
Carrying
Amount

Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Total Total

(in millions)

Assets:

Accrued investment income $ — $ 58 $ — $ 58 $ 58

Other invested assets - Other 26 — 11 37 37

Liabilities:

Liabilities associated with secured borrowing arrangements

Repurchase agreements $ — $ 1,220 $ — $ 1,220 $ 1,200
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9 Months EndedINVESTMENTS (Tables) Sep. 30, 2025
Investments, Debt and
Equity Securities [Abstract]
Other Invested Assets The following table sets forth the composition of “Other invested assets,” as of the dates indicated.

September 30, 2025 December 31, 2024

Retained Business Ceded Business Total Retained Business Ceded Business Total

(in millions)

LPs/LLCs:

Equity method:

Private equity $ — $ 1 $ 1 $ — $ 1 $ 1

Real estate-related — 3 3 — 3 3

Subtotal equity method — 4 4 — 4 4

Fair value:

Private equity 23 — 23 27 — 27

Total LPs/LLCs 23 4 27 27 4 31

Derivative instruments 18 448 466 14 313 327

Other 10 — 10 37 — 37

Total other invested assets $ 51 $ 452 $ 503 $ 78 $ 317 $ 395

Accrued Investment Income The following table sets forth the composition of “Accrued investment income,” as of the dates indicated:

September 30, 2025 December 31, 2024

Retained
Business

Ceded
Business Total

Retained
Business

Ceded
Business Total

(in millions)

Fixed maturity securities $ 43 $ 9 $ 52 $ 43 $ 12 $ 55

Mortgage loans 4 — 4 1 — 1

Short-term investments and cash equivalents 2 — 2 2 — 2

Total accrued investment income $ 49 $ 9 $ 58 $ 46 $ 12 $ 58

Net Investment Income The following tables set forth “Net investment income” by investment type, for the periods indicated:

Three Months Ended September 30

2025 2024

Retained
Business

Ceded
Business Total

Retained
Business

Ceded
Business Total

(in millions)

Fixed maturity securities $ 58 $ 14 $ 72 $ 59 $ 16 $ 75

Mortgage loans 6 — 6 7 — 7

Other invested assets 1 — 1 — — —

Short-term investments and cash equivalents 13 1 14 9 — 9

Gross investment income 78 15 93 75 16 91

Less: investment expenses (1) (19) — (19) (15) — (15)

Net investment income $ 59 $ 15 $ 74 $ 60 $ 16 $ 76
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Nine Months Ended September 30

2025 2024

Retained
Business

Ceded
Business Total

Retained
Business

Ceded
Business Total

(in millions)

Fixed maturity securities $ 161 $ 44 $ 205 $ 181 $ 41 $ 222

Mortgage loans 20 — 20 23 — 23

Other invested assets 2 — 2 3 (1) 2

Short-term investments and cash equivalents 34 3 37 23 6 29

Gross investment income 217 47 264 230 46 276

Less: investment expenses (2) (54) — (54) (55) — (55)

Net investment income $ 163 $ 47 $ 210 $ 175 $ 46 $ 221

(1) For the three months ended September 30, 2025 and 2024, investment expenses within the Retained Business includes $16 million and $18 million, respectively, of expense related to
liabilities associated with repurchase agreements.

(2) For the nine months ended September 30, 2025 and 2024, investment expenses within the Retained Business includes $47 million and $51 million, respectively, of expense related to
liabilities associated with repurchase agreements.

The activity included in the above charts include interest income on investments for which we have elected the fair value option, where applicable.
Schedule of Realized Gain
(Loss)

The following tables set forth “Investment gains (losses), net” by investment type, for the periods indicated:

Three Months Ended September 30, 2025

Retained Business Ceded Business Total Business

Unrealized Realized Total Unrealized Realized Total Unrealized Realized Total

(in millions)

Fixed maturity securities $ 73 $ (10) $ 63 $ 5 $ — $ 5 $ 78 $ (10) $ 68

Mortgage loans 1 — 1 — — — 1 — 1

Derivatives — (215) (215) — 90 90 — (125) (125)

Total $ 74 $ (225) $ (151) $ 5 $ 90 $ 95 $ 79 $ (135) $ (56)

Nine Months Ended September 30, 2025

Retained Business Ceded Business Total Business

Unrealized Realized Total Unrealized Realized Total Unrealized Realized Total

(in millions)

Fixed maturity securities $ 138 $ (60) $ 78 $ 25 $ — $ 25 $ 163 $ (60) $ 103

Mortgage loans (4) — (4) — — — (4) — (4)

Derivatives — (351) (351) — 133 133 — (218) (218)

Total $ 134 $ (411) $ (277) $ 25 $ 133 $ 158 $ 159 $ (278) $ (119)

Three Months Ended September 30, 2024

Retained Business Ceded Business Total Business

Unrealized Realized Total Unrealized Realized Total Unrealized Realized Total

(in millions)

Fixed maturity securities $ 190 $ 1 $ 191 $ 37 $ — $ 37 $ 227 $ 1 $ 228

Mortgage loans 4 (2) 2 — — — 4 (2) 2

Derivatives — (38) (38) — 42 42 — 4 4

Total $ 194 $ (39) $ 155 $ 37 $ 42 $ 79 $ 231 $ 3 $ 234
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Nine Months Ended September 30, 2024

Retained Business Ceded Business Total Business

Unrealized Realized Total Unrealized Realized Total Unrealized Realized Total

(in millions)

Fixed maturity securities $ 38 $ 1 $ 39 $ 23 $ — $ 23 $ 61 $ 1 $ 62

Mortgage loans 4 — 4 — — — 4 — 4

Derivatives — (492) (492) — 192 192 — (300) (300)

Total $ 42 $ (491) $ (449) $ 23 $ 192 $ 215 $ 65 $ (299) $ (234)

Repurchase Agreements and
Securities Lending

The below amounts represent the remaining contractual maturities of our repurchase agreements for the periods indicated:
September 30, 2025 December 31, 2024

Up to 30 days
30-90
days

Greater
than 90

days Total Up to 30 days
30-90
days

Greater
than 90

days Total

(in millions)

U.S. corporate public securities $ 392 $ 555 $ 502 $ 1,449 $ 203 $ 495 $ 502 $ 1,200
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9 Months EndedDERIVATIVES, HEDGING
AND OFFSETTING

(Tables) Sep. 30, 2025

Derivative Instruments and
Hedging Activities
Disclosure [Abstract]
Schedule of Derivative
Instruments in Statement of
Financial Position, Fair Value

The tables below provide a summary, by reporting segment, of the gross notional amount and fair value of derivative contracts by the primary underlying risks. Many
derivative instruments contain multiple underlying risks. The fair value amounts below represent the value of derivative contracts prior to taking into account the netting
effects of master netting agreements and cash collateral.

September 30, 2025 December 31, 2024

Fair Value Fair Value

Primary Underlying Risk/Instrument Type

Gross
Notional Values/

Units Assets Liabilities

Gross
Notional Values/

Units Assets Liabilities

(in millions)

Retained Business

Interest Rate

Interest rate swaps $ 86,282 $ 573 $ (979) $ 40,347 $ 384 $ (822)

Interest rate options 215 — (32) 215 — (22)

Equity

Equity futures (444) 1 (12) (799) 36 (9)

Total return swaps 1,234 6 (122) 1,079 89 (67)

Equity options 3,090 71 (212) 3,460 117 (167)

Currency/Interest Rate

Foreign currency swaps 49 2 — 46 3 —

Total Derivatives, Retained Business 90,426 653 (1,357) 44,348 629 (1,087)

Ceded Business

Interest Rate

Interest rate swaps 285 8 (4) 285 15 (7)

Equity

Total return swaps 135 — (6) 250 1 —

Equity options 2,468 472 (29) 2,468 327 (27)

Currency/Interest Rate

Foreign currency swaps 30 1 — 33 4 —

Total Derivatives, Ceded Business 2,918 481 (39) 3,036 347 (34)

Total Derivatives (1) $ 93,344 $ 1,134 $ (1,396) $ 47,384 $ 976 $ (1,121)

(1) Recorded in “Other invested assets” and “Other liabilities” in the Consolidated Statements of Financial Position.

Offsetting Assets The following table presents recognized derivative instruments and liabilities associated with repurchase agreements, that are offset in the Consolidated Statements of
Financial Position, and/or are subject to an enforceable master netting arrangement or similar agreement, irrespective of whether they are offset in the Consolidated Statements
of Financial Position.
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September 30, 2025

Gross
Amounts of
Recognized
Financial

Instruments
Gross Amounts Offset in the

Statements of Financial Position

Net Amounts
Presented in

the Statements
of Financial

Position

Financial
Instruments/
Collateral(1)

Net
Amount

Counterparty
Netting Cash Collateral

(in millions)

Offsetting of Financial Assets:

Derivatives

Retained Business $ 653 $ (611) $ (24) $ 18 $ — $ 18

Ceded Business 481 (29) (4) 448 — 448

Total $ 1,134 $ (640) $ (28) $ 466 $ — $ 466

Offsetting of Financial Liabilities:

Derivatives

Retained Business $ 1,357 $ (611) $ (644) $ 102 $ (102) $ —

Ceded Business 39 (29) (4) 6 — 6

Total $ 1,396 $ (640) $ (648) $ 108 $ (102) $ 6

Repurchase agreements $ 1,449 $ — $ — $ 1,449 $ (1,449) $ —

Securities lending transactions $ 2 $ — $ — $ 2 $ (2) $ —

December 31, 2024

`

Gross
Amounts of
Recognized
Financial

Instruments
Gross Amounts Offset in the

Statements of Financial Position

Net Amounts
Presented in the

Statements of
Financial Position

Financial
Instruments/
Collateral(1)

Net
Amount

Counterparty
Netting Cash Collateral

(in millions)

Offsetting of Financial Assets:

Derivatives

Retained Business $ 629 $ (491) $ (124) $ 14 $ — $ 14

Ceded Business 347 (34) — 313 — 313

Total $ 976 $ (525) $ (124) $ 327 $ — $ 327

Offsetting of Financial Liabilities:

Derivatives

Retained Business $ 1,087 $ (491) $ (510) $ 86 $ (86) $ —

Ceded Business 34 (34) — — — —

Total $ 1,121 $ (525) $ (510) $ 86 $ (86) $ —

Repurchase agreements $ 1,200 $ — $ — $ 1,200 $ (1,200) $ —

(1) Amounts exclude the excess of collateral received/pledged from/to the counterparty.

Offsetting Liabilities The following table presents recognized derivative instruments and liabilities associated with repurchase agreements, that are offset in the Consolidated Statements of
Financial Position, and/or are subject to an enforceable master netting arrangement or similar agreement, irrespective of whether they are offset in the Consolidated Statements
of Financial Position.
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September 30, 2025

Gross
Amounts of
Recognized
Financial

Instruments
Gross Amounts Offset in the

Statements of Financial Position

Net Amounts
Presented in

the Statements
of Financial

Position

Financial
Instruments/
Collateral(1)

Net
Amount

Counterparty
Netting Cash Collateral

(in millions)

Offsetting of Financial Assets:

Derivatives

Retained Business $ 653 $ (611) $ (24) $ 18 $ — $ 18

Ceded Business 481 (29) (4) 448 — 448

Total $ 1,134 $ (640) $ (28) $ 466 $ — $ 466

Offsetting of Financial Liabilities:

Derivatives

Retained Business $ 1,357 $ (611) $ (644) $ 102 $ (102) $ —

Ceded Business 39 (29) (4) 6 — 6

Total $ 1,396 $ (640) $ (648) $ 108 $ (102) $ 6

Repurchase agreements $ 1,449 $ — $ — $ 1,449 $ (1,449) $ —

Securities lending transactions $ 2 $ — $ — $ 2 $ (2) $ —

December 31, 2024

`

Gross
Amounts of
Recognized
Financial

Instruments
Gross Amounts Offset in the

Statements of Financial Position

Net Amounts
Presented in the

Statements of
Financial Position

Financial
Instruments/
Collateral(1)

Net
Amount

Counterparty
Netting Cash Collateral

(in millions)

Offsetting of Financial Assets:

Derivatives

Retained Business $ 629 $ (491) $ (124) $ 14 $ — $ 14

Ceded Business 347 (34) — 313 — 313

Total $ 976 $ (525) $ (124) $ 327 $ — $ 327

Offsetting of Financial Liabilities:

Derivatives

Retained Business $ 1,087 $ (491) $ (510) $ 86 $ (86) $ —

Ceded Business 34 (34) — — — —

Total $ 1,121 $ (525) $ (510) $ 86 $ (86) $ —

Repurchase agreements $ 1,200 $ — $ — $ 1,200 $ (1,200) $ —

(1) Amounts exclude the excess of collateral received/pledged from/to the counterparty.

Derivative Instruments, Gain
(Loss)

The following tables provide the financial statement classification and impact of derivatives, by segment.
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Three Months Ended September 30

2025 2024

Investment gains
(losses), net Other income (loss) Total

Investment gains
(losses), net Other income (loss) Total

(in millions)

Retained Business

Interest Rate $ (6) $ — $ (6) $ 77 $ — $ 77

Currency/Interest Rate — 3 3 — — —

Credit — — — — — —

Equity (209) — (209) (115) — (115)

Total, Retained Business (215) 3 (212) (38) — (38)

Ceded Business

Interest Rate 1 — 1 (2) — (2)

Currency/Interest Rate — — — (1) — (1)

Equity 89 — 89 45 — 45

Total, Ceded Business 90 — 90 42 — 42

Total $ (125) $ 3 $ (122) $ 4 $ — $ 4

Nine Months Ended September 30

2025 2024

Investment gains
(losses), net Other income Total

Investment gains
(losses), net Other income Total

(in millions)

Retained Business

Interest Rate $ (7) $ — $ (7) $ (16) $ — $ (16)

Currency/Interest Rate — (5) (5) — 3 3

Credit — — — 3 — 3

Equity (344) — (344) (479) — (479)

Total, Retained Business (351) (5) (356) (492) 3 (489)

Ceded Business

Interest Rate — — — 1 — 1

Currency/Interest Rate (3) — (3) — — —

Equity 136 — 136 191 — 191

Total, Ceded Business 133 — 133 192 — 192

Total $ (218) $ (5) $ (223) $ (300) $ 3 $ (297)
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9 Months EndedRELATED PARTY
TRANSACTIONS (Tables) Sep. 30, 2025

Related Party Transactions
[Abstract]
Affiliated Asset Transfer The table below shows affiliated asset trades for the nine months ended September 30, 2025. There were no affiliated asset transfers during the

nine months ended September 30, 2024.

Affiliate Date Transaction Security Type Fair Value Book Value
Investment Gains

(Losses), net

(in millions)

Fortitude Re Investments, LLC January 2025 Sale Fixed Maturity Securities $ 13 $ 13 $ —
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9 Months EndedSEPARATE ACCOUNTS
(Tables) Sep. 30, 2025

Insurance [Abstract]
Schedule of Separate Account
Assets

The aggregate fair value of assets, by major investment category, supporting separate accounts is as follows:

September 30, 2025 December 31, 2024

Retained Business Ceded Business Total Business Retained Business Ceded Business Total Business

(in millions)

Mutual funds:

Equity $ 14,431 $ 1,415 $ 15,846 $ 14,256 $ 1,378 $ 15,634

Fixed income 6,266 614 6,880 6,497 628 7,125

Other 13 1 14 89 9 98

Total mutual funds $ 20,710 $ 2,030 $ 22,740 $ 20,842 $ 2,015 $ 22,857

Schedule of Separate Account
Liabilities

The balances of and changes in separate account liabilities, at fair value, are as follows:

Nine Months Ended September 30,

2025 2024

Retained
Business Ceded Business Total Business

Retained
Business Ceded Business Total Business

(in millions)

Balance, beginning of year $ 20,842 $ 2,015 $ 22,857 $ 21,800 $ 2,070 $ 23,870

Deposits 20 3 23 26 3 29

Investment performance 2,173 209 2,382 2,505 240 2,745

Policy charges (314) (25) (339) (339) (27) (366)

Surrenders and withdrawals (2,018) (208) (2,226) (2,117) (194) (2,311)

Benefit payments (34) (2) (36) (33) (3) (36)

Net transfers from general account 41 38 79 55 24 79

Balance, end of period $ 20,710 $ 2,030 $ 22,740 $ 21,897 $ 2,113 $ 24,010

Cash surrender value $ 20,688 $ 2,027 $ 22,715 $ 21,874 $ 2,109 $ 23,983
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1 Months
Ended 9 Months EndedBUSINESS AND BASIS OF

PRESENTATION -
Narrative (Details) - USD ($)

$ in Millions Oct. 31, 2025 Sep. 30,
2025

Sep. 30,
2024

Error Corrections and Prior Period Adjustments Restatement [Line
Items]
Board-authorized capacity $ 3,000
Increase (decrease) in fair value of insurance liability 11 $ (3)
Gross proceeds related to repurchase agreements with maturities greater
than three months (294) (501)

Gross repayments related to repurchase agreements with maturities greater
than three months $ 0 (200)

Subsequent Event
Error Corrections and Prior Period Adjustments Restatement [Line
Items]
Notes issued $ 500
Reinsurance, percent ceded 85.00%
Revision of Prior Period, Adjustment
Error Corrections and Prior Period Adjustments Restatement [Line
Items]
Gross proceeds related to repurchase agreements with maturities greater
than three months 101

Gross repayments related to repurchase agreements with maturities greater
than three months 99

Net repayments related to repurchase agreements with maturities greater
than three months $ 2
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9 Months EndedSEGMENT
INFORMATION - Narrative

(Details)
$ in Millions

Sep. 30, 2025
USD ($)
segment

Dec. 31, 2024
USD ($)

Segment Reporting [Abstract]
Number of reportable segments | segment 2
Amount of assets and labilities fully ceded 1
Modco payable | $ $ 1,888 $ 1,757
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SEGMENT
INFORMATION - Balance
Sheet by Segment (Details) -

USD ($)
$ in Millions

Sep. 30,
2025

Dec. 31,
2024

Sep. 30,
2024

Dec. 31,
2023

Assets
Total investments $ 6,063 $ 5,789
Cash and cash equivalents 652 563
Accrued investment income 58 58
Reinsurance recoverables 159 163
Other assets 100 69
Separate account assets, at fair value 22,740 22,857
Total assets 30,182 29,939
Liabilities:
Insurance liabilities 4,447 4,380
Net modified coinsurance payable 144 145
Liabilities associated with secured borrowing
arrangements 1,451 1,200

Other liabilities 262 208
Separate account liabilities, at fair value 22,740 22,857 $ 24,010 $ 23,870
Total liabilities 29,044 28,790
TOTAL EQUITY 1,138 1,149
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY 30,182 29,939
Operating Segments
Assets
Total investments 6,063 5,789
Cash and cash equivalents 652 563
Accrued investment income 58 58
Reinsurance recoverables 159 163
Deposit asset 314 364
Income taxes 96 76
Other assets 100 69
Separate account assets, at fair value 22,740 22,857
Total assets 30,182 29,939
Liabilities:
Insurance liabilities 4,447 4,380
Net modified coinsurance payable 144 145
Liabilities associated with secured borrowing
arrangements 1,451 1,200

Other liabilities 262 208
Separate account liabilities, at fair value 22,740 22,857
Total liabilities 29,044 28,790
TOTAL EQUITY 1,138 1,149
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY 30,182 29,939
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Retained Business
Assets
Accrued investment income 49 46
Separate account assets, at fair value 20,710 20,842
Liabilities:
Separate account liabilities, at fair value 20,710 20,842 21,897 21,800
Retained Business | Operating Segments
Assets
Total investments 4,279 4,062
Cash and cash equivalents 502 498
Accrued investment income 49 46
Reinsurance recoverables 0 0
Deposit asset 0 0
Income taxes 96 76
Other assets 100 69
Separate account assets, at fair value 20,710 20,842
Total assets 25,736 25,593
Liabilities:
Insurance liabilities 2,199 2,196
Net modified coinsurance payable 0 0
Liabilities associated with secured borrowing
arrangements 1,449 1,200

Other liabilities 240 206
Separate account liabilities, at fair value 20,710 20,842
Total liabilities 24,598 24,444
TOTAL EQUITY 1,138 1,149
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY 25,736 25,593
Ceded Business
Assets
Accrued investment income 9 12
Separate account assets, at fair value 2,030 2,015
Liabilities:
Separate account liabilities, at fair value 2,030 2,015 $ 2,113 $ 2,070
Ceded Business | Operating Segments
Assets
Total investments 1,784 1,727
Cash and cash equivalents 150 65
Accrued investment income 9 12
Reinsurance recoverables 159 163
Deposit asset 314 364
Income taxes 0 0
Other assets 0 0
Separate account assets, at fair value 2,030 2,015
Total assets 4,446 4,346
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Liabilities:
Insurance liabilities 2,248 2,184
Net modified coinsurance payable 144 145
Liabilities associated with secured borrowing
arrangements 2 0

Other liabilities 22 2
Separate account liabilities, at fair value 2,030 2,015
Total liabilities 4,446 4,346
TOTAL EQUITY 0 0
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY $ 4,446 $ 4,346
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3 Months Ended 9 Months
Ended

SEGMENT
INFORMATION - Schedule
of Comprehensive Income

(Details) - USD ($)
$ in Millions

Sep. 30,
2025

Jun. 30,
2025

Mar.
31,

2025

Sep. 30,
2024

Jun. 30,
2024

Mar.
31,

2024

Sep. 30,
2025

Sep. 30,
2024

REVENUES
Premiums $ 5 $ 6 $ 22 $ 24
Policy charges and fee income 106 116 316 341
Net investment income 74 76 210 221
Asset management and service fees 22 24 65 70
Investment gains (losses), net (56) 234 (119) (234)
TOTAL REVENUES 152 459 493 427
BENEFITS AND EXPENSES
Policyholder benefits and changes in fair
value of insurance liabilities 32 440 358 188

Commission expense 22 22 64 68
General, administrative and other
expenses 16 21 48 59

TOTAL BENEFITS AND EXPENSES 70 483 470 315
INCOME (LOSS) FROM OPERATIONS
BEFORE INCOME TAXES 82 (24) 23 112

Less: Income tax expense (benefit) 63 (1) (3) 20
NET INCOME (LOSS) 19 (23) 26 92
Other comprehensive income (loss),
before tax:
Changes in own-credit risk related to
insurance liabilities (87) (4) (47) 44

Other Comprehensive Income (Loss), Tax (18) (1) (10) 9
Other comprehensive income (loss), net of
tax (69) $ (6) $ 38 (3) $ 48 $ (10) (37) 35

COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (LOSS) (50) (26) (11) 127
Investment management expenses 19 15 54 55
Repurchase agreements
Other comprehensive income (loss),
before tax:
Investment management expenses 16 18
Operating Segments
REVENUES
Premiums 5 6 22 24
Policy charges and fee income 106 116 316 341
Net investment income 74 76 210 221
Asset management and service fees 22 24 65 70
Other income 1 3 (1) 5
Investment gains (losses), net (56) 234 (119) (234)
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TOTAL REVENUES 152 459 493 427
BENEFITS AND EXPENSES
Policyholder benefits and changes in fair
value of insurance liabilities 32 440 358 188

Commission expense 22 22 64 68
General, administrative and other
expenses 16 21 48 59

TOTAL BENEFITS AND EXPENSES 70 483 470 315
INCOME (LOSS) FROM OPERATIONS
BEFORE INCOME TAXES 82 (24) 23 112

Less: Income tax expense (benefit) 63 (1) (3) 20
NET INCOME (LOSS) 19 (23) 26 92
Other comprehensive income (loss),
before tax:
Changes in own-credit risk related to
insurance liabilities (87) (4) (47) 44

Other Comprehensive Income (Loss), Tax (18) (1) (10) 9
Other comprehensive income (loss), net of
tax (69) (3) (37) 35

COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (LOSS) (50) (26) (11) 127
Retained Business
REVENUES
Net investment income 59 60 163 175
Other income (2)
Investment gains (losses), net (151) 155 (277) (449)
Other comprehensive income (loss),
before tax:
Investment management expenses 19 15 54 55
Retained Business | Repurchase
agreements
Other comprehensive income (loss),
before tax:
Investment management expenses 47 51
Retained Business | Operating Segments
REVENUES
Premiums 5 6 22 24
Policy charges and fee income 106 116 316 341
Net investment income 59 60 163 175
Asset management and service fees 22 24 65 70
Other income 0 3 5
Investment gains (losses), net (151) 155 (277) (449)
TOTAL REVENUES 41 364 287 166
BENEFITS AND EXPENSES
Policyholder benefits and changes in fair
value of insurance liabilities (79) 345 152 (73)
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Commission expense 22 22 64 68
General, administrative and other
expenses 16 21 48 59

TOTAL BENEFITS AND EXPENSES (41) 388 264 54
INCOME (LOSS) FROM OPERATIONS
BEFORE INCOME TAXES 82 (24) 23 112

Less: Income tax expense (benefit) 63 (1) (3) 20
NET INCOME (LOSS) 19 (23) 26 92
Other comprehensive income (loss),
before tax:
Changes in own-credit risk related to
insurance liabilities (87) (4) (47) 44

Other Comprehensive Income (Loss), Tax (18) (1) (10) 9
Other comprehensive income (loss), net of
tax (69) (3) (37) 35

COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (LOSS) (50) (26) (11) 127
Ceded Business
REVENUES
Net investment income 15 16 47 46
Other income 1
Investment gains (losses), net 95 79 158 215
Other comprehensive income (loss),
before tax:
Investment management expenses 0 0 0 0
Ceded Business | Operating Segments
REVENUES
Premiums 0 0 0 0
Policy charges and fee income 0 0 0 0
Net investment income 15 16 47 46
Asset management and service fees 0 0 0 0
Other income 1 0 0
Investment gains (losses), net 95 79 158 215
TOTAL REVENUES 111 95 206 261
BENEFITS AND EXPENSES
Policyholder benefits and changes in fair
value of insurance liabilities 111 95 206 261

Commission expense 0 0 0 0
General, administrative and other
expenses 0 0 0 0

TOTAL BENEFITS AND EXPENSES 111 95 206 261
INCOME (LOSS) FROM OPERATIONS
BEFORE INCOME TAXES 0 0 0 0

Less: Income tax expense (benefit) 0 0 0 0
NET INCOME (LOSS) 0 0 0 0
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Other comprehensive income (loss),
before tax:
Changes in own-credit risk related to
insurance liabilities 0 0 0 0

Other Comprehensive Income (Loss), Tax 0 0 0 0
Other comprehensive income (loss), net of
tax 0 0 0 0

COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (LOSS) $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0
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FAIR VALUE OF ASSETS
AND LIABILITIES - Assets
and Liabilities by Hierarchy

Level (Details) - USD ($)
$ in Millions

Sep. 30,
2025

Dec. 31,
2024

Sep. 30,
2024

Dec. 31,
2023

Fixed maturity securities
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value $ 5,216 $ 5,022
Short-term investments 0 8
Other invested assets 503 395
Other invested assets, Netting (28) (124)
Deposit asset 314 364
Separate account assets, at fair value 22,740 22,857
Liabilities:
Insurance liabilities, at fair value 4,447 4,380
Other liabilities 262 208
Net modified coinsurance payable 144 145
Separate account liabilities, at fair value 22,740 22,857 $

24,010
$
23,870

Retained Business
Fixed maturity securities
Other invested assets 51 78
Other invested assets, Netting (24) (124)
Separate account assets, at fair value 20,710 20,842
Liabilities:
Separate account liabilities, at fair value 20,710 20,842 21,897 21,800
Mortgage loans fair value in excess of unpaid principal 6 10
Ceded Business
Fixed maturity securities
Other invested assets 452 317
Other invested assets, Netting (4) 0
Separate account assets, at fair value 2,030 2,015
Liabilities:
Separate account liabilities, at fair value 2,030 2,015 $ 2,113 $ 2,070
Recurring
Fixed maturity securities
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 5,216 5,009
Mortgage loans 344 364
Short-term investments 8
Cash and cash equivalents 652 563
Other invested assets 466 327
Other invested assets, Netting (668) (649)
Deposit asset 314 364
Reinsurance recoverables 159 163
Subtotal excluding separate account assets 7,151 6,798
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Separate account assets, at fair value 22,740 22,857
Total assets 29,891 29,655
Liabilities:
Insurance liabilities, at fair value 4,447 4,380
Other liabilities 108 86
Net modified coinsurance payable 144 145
Separate account liabilities, at fair value 22,740 22,857
Liabilities, Netting (1,288) (1,035)
Total liabilities 27,439 27,468
Recurring | Retained Business
Fixed maturity securities
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 3,884 3,608
Mortgage loans 344 364
Cash and cash equivalents 502 498
Other invested assets 18 14
Other invested assets, Netting (635) (615)
Subtotal excluding separate account assets 4,748 4,484
Separate account assets, at fair value 20,710 20,842
Total assets 25,458 25,326
Liabilities:
Insurance liabilities, at fair value 2,199 2,196
Other liabilities 102 86
Separate account liabilities, at fair value 20,710 20,842
Liabilities, Netting (1,255) (1,001)
Total liabilities 23,011 23,124
Recurring | Ceded Business
Fixed maturity securities
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 1,332 1,401
Short-term investments 8
Cash and cash equivalents 150 65
Other invested assets 448 313
Other invested assets, Netting (33) (34)
Deposit asset 314 364
Reinsurance recoverables 159 163
Subtotal excluding separate account assets 2,403 2,314
Separate account assets, at fair value 2,030 2,015
Total assets 4,433 4,329
Liabilities:
Insurance liabilities, at fair value 2,248 2,184
Other liabilities 6 0
Net modified coinsurance payable 145
Separate account liabilities, at fair value 2,030 2,015
Liabilities, Netting (33) (34)
Total liabilities 4,428 4,344
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Recurring | U.S Treasury securities and obligations of U.S. government
authorities and agencies
Fixed maturity securities
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 515 479
Recurring | U.S Treasury securities and obligations of U.S. government
authorities and agencies | Retained Business
Fixed maturity securities
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 436 402
Recurring | U.S Treasury securities and obligations of U.S. government
authorities and agencies | Ceded Business
Fixed maturity securities
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 79 77
Recurring | Obligations of U.S. states and their political subdivisions
Fixed maturity securities
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 112
Recurring | Obligations of U.S. states and their political subdivisions |
Retained Business
Fixed maturity securities
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 112
Recurring | Foreign government bonds
Fixed maturity securities
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 1 1
Recurring | Foreign government bonds | Ceded Business
Fixed maturity securities
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 1 1
Recurring | U.S. corporate public securities
Fixed maturity securities
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 2,652 2,775
Recurring | U.S. corporate public securities | Retained Business
Fixed maturity securities
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 1,907 1,969
Recurring | U.S. corporate public securities | Ceded Business
Fixed maturity securities
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 745 806
Recurring | U.S. corporate private securities
Fixed maturity securities
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 367 420
Recurring | U.S. corporate private securities | Retained Business
Fixed maturity securities
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 223 271
Recurring | U.S. corporate private securities | Ceded Business
Fixed maturity securities
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 144 149
Recurring | Foreign corporate public securities
Fixed maturity securities
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Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 276 270
Recurring | Foreign corporate public securities | Retained Business
Fixed maturity securities
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 115 107
Recurring | Foreign corporate public securities | Ceded Business
Fixed maturity securities
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 161 163
Recurring | Foreign corporate private securities
Fixed maturity securities
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 99 97
Recurring | Foreign corporate private securities | Retained Business
Fixed maturity securities
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 67 64
Recurring | Foreign corporate private securities | Ceded Business
Fixed maturity securities
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 32 33
Recurring | Asset-backed securities
Fixed maturity securities
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 1,163 699
Recurring | Asset-backed securities | Retained Business
Fixed maturity securities
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 1,101 638
Recurring | Asset-backed securities | Ceded Business
Fixed maturity securities
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 62 61
Recurring | Commercial mortgage-backed securities
Fixed maturity securities
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 29 34
Recurring | Commercial mortgage-backed securities | Retained Business
Fixed maturity securities
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 29 34
Recurring | Residential mortgage-backed securities
Fixed maturity securities
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 114 122
Recurring | Residential mortgage-backed securities | Retained Business
Fixed maturity securities
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 6 11
Recurring | Residential mortgage-backed securities | Ceded Business
Fixed maturity securities
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 108 111
Recurring | Level 1
Fixed maturity securities
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 0 0
Mortgage loans 0 0
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Short-term investments 0
Cash and cash equivalents 652 563
Other invested assets 1 36
Deposit asset 0 0
Reinsurance recoverables 0 0
Subtotal excluding separate account assets 653 599
Separate account assets, at fair value 0 0
Total assets 653 599
Liabilities:
Insurance liabilities, at fair value 0 0
Other liabilities 12 9
Net modified coinsurance payable 0 0
Separate account liabilities, at fair value 0 0
Total liabilities 12 9
Recurring | Level 1 | Retained Business
Fixed maturity securities
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 0 0
Mortgage loans 0 0
Cash and cash equivalents 502 498
Other invested assets 1 36
Subtotal excluding separate account assets 503 534
Separate account assets, at fair value 0 0
Total assets 503 534
Liabilities:
Insurance liabilities, at fair value 0 0
Other liabilities 12 9
Separate account liabilities, at fair value 0 0
Total liabilities 12 9
Recurring | Level 1 | Ceded Business
Fixed maturity securities
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 0 0
Short-term investments 0
Cash and cash equivalents 150 65
Other invested assets 0 0
Deposit asset 0 0
Reinsurance recoverables 0 0
Subtotal excluding separate account assets 150 65
Separate account assets, at fair value 0 0
Total assets 150 65
Liabilities:
Insurance liabilities, at fair value 0 0
Other liabilities 0 0
Net modified coinsurance payable 0
Separate account liabilities, at fair value 0 0
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Total liabilities 0 0
Recurring | Level 1 | U.S Treasury securities and obligations of U.S.
government authorities and agencies
Fixed maturity securities
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 0 0
Recurring | Level 1 | U.S Treasury securities and obligations of U.S.
government authorities and agencies | Retained Business
Fixed maturity securities
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 0 0
Recurring | Level 1 | U.S Treasury securities and obligations of U.S.
government authorities and agencies | Ceded Business
Fixed maturity securities
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 0 0
Recurring | Level 1 | Obligations of U.S. states and their political
subdivisions
Fixed maturity securities
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 0
Recurring | Level 1 | Obligations of U.S. states and their political
subdivisions | Retained Business
Fixed maturity securities
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 0
Recurring | Level 1 | Foreign government bonds
Fixed maturity securities
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 0 0
Recurring | Level 1 | Foreign government bonds | Ceded Business
Fixed maturity securities
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 0 0
Recurring | Level 1 | U.S. corporate public securities
Fixed maturity securities
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 0 0
Recurring | Level 1 | U.S. corporate public securities | Retained Business
Fixed maturity securities
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 0 0
Recurring | Level 1 | U.S. corporate public securities | Ceded Business
Fixed maturity securities
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 0 0
Recurring | Level 1 | U.S. corporate private securities
Fixed maturity securities
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 0 0
Recurring | Level 1 | U.S. corporate private securities | Retained Business
Fixed maturity securities
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 0 0
Recurring | Level 1 | U.S. corporate private securities | Ceded Business
Fixed maturity securities
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 0 0
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Recurring | Level 1 | Foreign corporate public securities
Fixed maturity securities
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 0 0
Recurring | Level 1 | Foreign corporate public securities | Retained Business
Fixed maturity securities
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 0 0
Recurring | Level 1 | Foreign corporate public securities | Ceded Business
Fixed maturity securities
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 0 0
Recurring | Level 1 | Foreign corporate private securities
Fixed maturity securities
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 0 0
Recurring | Level 1 | Foreign corporate private securities | Retained Business
Fixed maturity securities
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 0 0
Recurring | Level 1 | Foreign corporate private securities | Ceded Business
Fixed maturity securities
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 0 0
Recurring | Level 1 | Asset-backed securities
Fixed maturity securities
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 0 0
Recurring | Level 1 | Asset-backed securities | Retained Business
Fixed maturity securities
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 0 0
Recurring | Level 1 | Asset-backed securities | Ceded Business
Fixed maturity securities
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 0 0
Recurring | Level 1 | Commercial mortgage-backed securities
Fixed maturity securities
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 0 0
Recurring | Level 1 | Commercial mortgage-backed securities | Retained
Business
Fixed maturity securities
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 0 0
Recurring | Level 1 | Residential mortgage-backed securities
Fixed maturity securities
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 0 0
Recurring | Level 1 | Residential mortgage-backed securities | Retained
Business
Fixed maturity securities
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 0 0
Recurring | Level 1 | Residential mortgage-backed securities | Ceded
Business
Fixed maturity securities
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Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 0 0
Recurring | Level 2
Fixed maturity securities
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 4,820 4,585
Mortgage loans 0 0
Short-term investments 8
Cash and cash equivalents 0 0
Other invested assets 1,133 940
Deposit asset 0 0
Reinsurance recoverables 0 0
Subtotal excluding separate account assets 5,953 5,533
Separate account assets, at fair value 22,740 22,857
Total assets 28,693 28,390
Liabilities:
Insurance liabilities, at fair value 0 0
Other liabilities 1,384 1,112
Net modified coinsurance payable 0 0
Separate account liabilities, at fair value 22,740 22,857
Total liabilities 24,124 23,969
Recurring | Level 2 | Retained Business
Fixed maturity securities
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 3,512 3,200
Mortgage loans 0 0
Cash and cash equivalents 0 0
Other invested assets 652 593
Subtotal excluding separate account assets 4,164 3,793
Separate account assets, at fair value 20,710 20,842
Total assets 24,874 24,635
Liabilities:
Insurance liabilities, at fair value 0
Other liabilities 1,345 1,078
Separate account liabilities, at fair value 20,710 20,842
Total liabilities 22,055 21,920
Recurring | Level 2 | Ceded Business
Fixed maturity securities
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 1,308 1,385
Short-term investments 8
Cash and cash equivalents 0 0
Other invested assets 481 347
Deposit asset 0 0
Reinsurance recoverables 0 0
Subtotal excluding separate account assets 1,789 1,740
Separate account assets, at fair value 2,030 2,015
Total assets 3,819 3,755
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Liabilities:
Insurance liabilities, at fair value 0 0
Other liabilities 39 34
Net modified coinsurance payable 0
Separate account liabilities, at fair value 2,030 2,015
Total liabilities 2,069 2,049
Recurring | Level 2 | U.S Treasury securities and obligations of U.S.
government authorities and agencies
Fixed maturity securities
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 515 479
Recurring | Level 2 | U.S Treasury securities and obligations of U.S.
government authorities and agencies | Retained Business
Fixed maturity securities
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 436 402
Recurring | Level 2 | U.S Treasury securities and obligations of U.S.
government authorities and agencies | Ceded Business
Fixed maturity securities
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 79 77
Recurring | Level 2 | Obligations of U.S. states and their political
subdivisions
Fixed maturity securities
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 112
Recurring | Level 2 | Obligations of U.S. states and their political
subdivisions | Retained Business
Fixed maturity securities
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 112
Recurring | Level 2 | Foreign government bonds
Fixed maturity securities
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 1 1
Recurring | Level 2 | Foreign government bonds | Ceded Business
Fixed maturity securities
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 1 1
Recurring | Level 2 | U.S. corporate public securities
Fixed maturity securities
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 2,652 2,775
Recurring | Level 2 | U.S. corporate public securities | Retained Business
Fixed maturity securities
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 1,907 1,969
Recurring | Level 2 | U.S. corporate public securities | Ceded Business
Fixed maturity securities
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 745 806
Recurring | Level 2 | U.S. corporate private securities
Fixed maturity securities
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 143 148
Recurring | Level 2 | U.S. corporate private securities | Retained Business
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Fixed maturity securities
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 0 0
Recurring | Level 2 | U.S. corporate private securities | Ceded Business
Fixed maturity securities
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 143 148
Recurring | Level 2 | Foreign corporate public securities
Fixed maturity securities
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 276 270
Recurring | Level 2 | Foreign corporate public securities | Retained Business
Fixed maturity securities
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 115 107
Recurring | Level 2 | Foreign corporate public securities | Ceded Business
Fixed maturity securities
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 161 163
Recurring | Level 2 | Foreign corporate private securities
Fixed maturity securities
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 30 29
Recurring | Level 2 | Foreign corporate private securities | Retained Business
Fixed maturity securities
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 0 0
Recurring | Level 2 | Foreign corporate private securities | Ceded Business
Fixed maturity securities
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 30 29
Recurring | Level 2 | Asset-backed securities
Fixed maturity securities
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 1,060 618
Recurring | Level 2 | Asset-backed securities | Retained Business
Fixed maturity securities
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 1,019 568
Recurring | Level 2 | Asset-backed securities | Ceded Business
Fixed maturity securities
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 41 50
Recurring | Level 2 | Commercial mortgage-backed securities
Fixed maturity securities
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 29 34
Recurring | Level 2 | Commercial mortgage-backed securities | Retained
Business
Fixed maturity securities
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 29 34
Recurring | Level 2 | Residential mortgage-backed securities
Fixed maturity securities
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 114 119
Recurring | Level 2 | Residential mortgage-backed securities | Retained
Business
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Fixed maturity securities
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 6 8
Recurring | Level 2 | Residential mortgage-backed securities | Ceded
Business
Fixed maturity securities
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 108 111
Recurring | Level 3
Fixed maturity securities
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 396 424
Mortgage loans 344 364
Short-term investments 0
Cash and cash equivalents 0 0
Other invested assets 0 0
Deposit asset 314 364
Reinsurance recoverables 159 163
Subtotal excluding separate account assets 1,213 1,315
Separate account assets, at fair value 0 0
Total assets 1,213 1,315
Liabilities:
Insurance liabilities, at fair value 4,447 4,380
Other liabilities 0 0
Net modified coinsurance payable 144 145
Separate account liabilities, at fair value 0 0
Total liabilities 4,591 4,525
Recurring | Level 3 | Retained Business
Fixed maturity securities
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 372 408
Mortgage loans 344 364
Cash and cash equivalents 0 0
Other invested assets 0 0
Subtotal excluding separate account assets 716 772
Separate account assets, at fair value 0 0
Total assets 716 772
Liabilities:
Insurance liabilities, at fair value 2,199 2,196
Other liabilities 0 0
Separate account liabilities, at fair value 0 0
Total liabilities 2,199 2,196
Recurring | Level 3 | Ceded Business
Fixed maturity securities
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 24 16
Short-term investments 0
Cash and cash equivalents 0 0
Other invested assets 0 0
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Deposit asset 314 364
Reinsurance recoverables 159 163
Subtotal excluding separate account assets 497 543
Separate account assets, at fair value 0 0
Total assets 497 543
Liabilities:
Insurance liabilities, at fair value 2,248 2,184
Other liabilities 0 0
Net modified coinsurance payable 145
Separate account liabilities, at fair value 0 0
Total liabilities 2,392 2,329
Recurring | Level 3 | U.S Treasury securities and obligations of U.S.
government authorities and agencies
Fixed maturity securities
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 0 0
Recurring | Level 3 | U.S Treasury securities and obligations of U.S.
government authorities and agencies | Retained Business
Fixed maturity securities
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 0 0
Recurring | Level 3 | U.S Treasury securities and obligations of U.S.
government authorities and agencies | Ceded Business
Fixed maturity securities
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 0 0
Recurring | Level 3 | Obligations of U.S. states and their political
subdivisions
Fixed maturity securities
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 0
Recurring | Level 3 | Obligations of U.S. states and their political
subdivisions | Retained Business
Fixed maturity securities
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 0
Recurring | Level 3 | Foreign government bonds
Fixed maturity securities
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 0 0
Recurring | Level 3 | Foreign government bonds | Ceded Business
Fixed maturity securities
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 0 0
Recurring | Level 3 | U.S. corporate public securities
Fixed maturity securities
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 0 0
Recurring | Level 3 | U.S. corporate public securities | Retained Business
Fixed maturity securities
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 0 0
Recurring | Level 3 | U.S. corporate public securities | Ceded Business
Fixed maturity securities
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Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 0 0
Recurring | Level 3 | U.S. corporate private securities
Fixed maturity securities
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 224 272
Recurring | Level 3 | U.S. corporate private securities | Retained Business
Fixed maturity securities
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 223 271
Recurring | Level 3 | U.S. corporate private securities | Ceded Business
Fixed maturity securities
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 1 1
Recurring | Level 3 | Foreign corporate public securities
Fixed maturity securities
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 0 0
Recurring | Level 3 | Foreign corporate public securities | Retained Business
Fixed maturity securities
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 0 0
Recurring | Level 3 | Foreign corporate public securities | Ceded Business
Fixed maturity securities
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 0 0
Recurring | Level 3 | Foreign corporate private securities
Fixed maturity securities
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 69 68
Recurring | Level 3 | Foreign corporate private securities | Retained Business
Fixed maturity securities
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 67 64
Recurring | Level 3 | Foreign corporate private securities | Ceded Business
Fixed maturity securities
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 2 4
Recurring | Level 3 | Asset-backed securities
Fixed maturity securities
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 103 81
Recurring | Level 3 | Asset-backed securities | Retained Business
Fixed maturity securities
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 82 70
Recurring | Level 3 | Asset-backed securities | Ceded Business
Fixed maturity securities
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 21 11
Recurring | Level 3 | Commercial mortgage-backed securities
Fixed maturity securities
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 0 0
Recurring | Level 3 | Commercial mortgage-backed securities | Retained
Business
Fixed maturity securities
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 0 0
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Recurring | Level 3 | Residential mortgage-backed securities
Fixed maturity securities
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 0 3
Recurring | Level 3 | Residential mortgage-backed securities | Retained
Business
Fixed maturity securities
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 0 3
Recurring | Level 3 | Residential mortgage-backed securities | Ceded
Business
Fixed maturity securities
Fixed maturity securities, at fair value 0 0
Recurring | Fair Value Measured at Net Asset Value Per Share | Private
equity
Liabilities:
Other invested assets excluded from fair value hierarchy 23 27
Recurring | Fair Value Measured at Net Asset Value Per Share | Fixed
Maturities
Liabilities:
Other invested assets excluded from fair value hierarchy 13
Other | Recurring
Fixed maturity securities
Other invested assets, Netting (668) (649)
Subtotal excluding separate account assets 668 649
Other | Recurring | Retained Business
Fixed maturity securities
Other invested assets, Netting (635) (615)
Subtotal excluding separate account assets 635 615
Other | Recurring | Ceded Business
Fixed maturity securities
Other invested assets, Netting (33) (34)
Subtotal excluding separate account assets 33 34
Other liabilities - derivatives | Recurring
Liabilities:
Liabilities, Netting (1,288) (1,035)
Other liabilities - derivatives | Recurring | Retained Business
Liabilities:
Liabilities, Netting (1,255) (1,001)
Other liabilities - derivatives | Recurring | Ceded Business
Liabilities:
Liabilities, Netting $ (33) $ (34)
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9 Months
Ended

FAIR VALUE OF ASSETS
AND LIABILITIES -

Quantitative Information
Regarding Internally-Prices
Level 3 Assets and Liabilities

(Details)
$ in Millions

Sep. 30,
2025

USD ($)

Dec. 31,
2024

USD ($)

Assets
Debt securities, available-for-sale $ 5,216 $ 5,022
Deposit asset 314 364
Liabilities:
Insurance liabilities, at fair value 4,447 4,380
Net modified coinsurance payable 144 145
Valuation Approach, External Vendor | Retained Business
Assets
Debt securities, available-for-sale 122 93
Valuation Approach, External Vendor | Ceded Business
Assets
Debt securities, available-for-sale $ 7 $ 12
Level 3 | Minimum
Liabilities:
Policyholder age 45 years
Level 3 | Minimum | Mortality rate
Liabilities:
Insurance liability, measurement input 0
Level 3 | Maximum
Liabilities:
Policyholder age 90 years
Level 3 | Discounted cash flow | Minimum | Equality volatility curve | Retained Business
Liabilities:
Insurance liability, measurement input 0.15 0.16
Level 3 | Discounted cash flow | Minimum | Equality volatility curve | Ceded Business
Liabilities:
Insurance liability, measurement input 0.15 0.16
Level 3 | Discounted cash flow | Minimum | Lapse rate | Retained Business
Liabilities:
Insurance liability, measurement input 0.0055 0.0065
Level 3 | Discounted cash flow | Minimum | Lapse rate | Ceded Business
Liabilities:
Insurance liability, measurement input 0.0055 0.0065
Level 3 | Discounted cash flow | Minimum | Spread over risk free | Retained Business
Liabilities:
Insurance liability, measurement input 0.0000 0.0046
Level 3 | Discounted cash flow | Minimum | Spread over risk free | Ceded Business
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Liabilities:
Insurance liability, measurement input 0.0050 0.0050
Level 3 | Discounted cash flow | Minimum | Utilization rate | Retained Business
Liabilities:
Insurance liability, measurement input 0.875 0.875
Level 3 | Discounted cash flow | Minimum | Utilization rate | Ceded Business
Liabilities:
Insurance liability, measurement input 0.875 0.875
Level 3 | Discounted cash flow | Minimum | Mortality rate | Retained Business
Liabilities:
Insurance liability, measurement input 0 0
Level 3 | Discounted cash flow | Minimum | Mortality rate | Ceded Business
Liabilities:
Insurance liability, measurement input 0 0
Level 3 | Discounted cash flow | Minimum | Corporate Securities | Discount rate |
Retained Business
Assets
Debt securities, measurement input 0.0470 0.0496
Level 3 | Discounted cash flow | Minimum | Foreign corporate private securities |
Discount rate | Retained Business
Assets
Debt securities, measurement input 0.0491 0.0480
Level 3 | Discounted cash flow | Minimum | Foreign corporate private securities |
Discount rate | Ceded Business
Assets
Debt securities, measurement input 0.1126 0.1200
Level 3 | Discounted cash flow | Minimum | Asset-backed securities | Discount rate |
Retained Business
Assets
Debt securities, measurement input 0.0520 0.0668
Level 3 | Discounted cash flow | Minimum | Asset-backed securities | Discount rate |
Ceded Business
Assets
Debt securities, measurement input 0.0199
Level 3 | Discounted cash flow | Minimum | Residential mortgage loans | Discount rate |
Retained Business
Assets
Loans receivable, measurement input 0.0475 0.0377
Level 3 | Discounted cash flow | Minimum | Commercial mortgage-backed securities |
Discount rate | Retained Business
Assets
Loans receivable, measurement input 0.0594 0.0604
Level 3 | Discounted cash flow | Maximum | Equality volatility curve | Retained Business
Liabilities:
Insurance liability, measurement input 0.26 0.26
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Level 3 | Discounted cash flow | Maximum | Equality volatility curve | Ceded Business
Liabilities:
Insurance liability, measurement input 0.26 0.26
Level 3 | Discounted cash flow | Maximum | Lapse rate | Retained Business
Liabilities:
Insurance liability, measurement input 0.13 0.13
Level 3 | Discounted cash flow | Maximum | Lapse rate | Ceded Business
Liabilities:
Insurance liability, measurement input 0.13 0.13
Level 3 | Discounted cash flow | Maximum | Spread over risk free | Retained Business
Liabilities:
Insurance liability, measurement input 0.0191 0.0210
Level 3 | Discounted cash flow | Maximum | Spread over risk free | Ceded Business
Liabilities:
Insurance liability, measurement input 0.0050 0.0050
Level 3 | Discounted cash flow | Maximum | Utilization rate | Retained Business
Liabilities:
Insurance liability, measurement input 1 1
Level 3 | Discounted cash flow | Maximum | Utilization rate | Ceded Business
Liabilities:
Insurance liability, measurement input 1 1
Level 3 | Discounted cash flow | Maximum | Mortality rate | Retained Business
Liabilities:
Insurance liability, measurement input 0.16 0.16
Level 3 | Discounted cash flow | Maximum | Mortality rate | Ceded Business
Liabilities:
Insurance liability, measurement input 0.16 0.16
Level 3 | Discounted cash flow | Maximum | Corporate Securities | Discount rate |
Retained Business
Assets
Debt securities, measurement input 0.0863 0.0892
Level 3 | Discounted cash flow | Maximum | Foreign corporate private securities |
Discount rate | Retained Business
Assets
Debt securities, measurement input 0.0701 0.0776
Level 3 | Discounted cash flow | Maximum | Foreign corporate private securities |
Discount rate | Ceded Business
Assets
Debt securities, measurement input 0.2000 0.2000
Level 3 | Discounted cash flow | Maximum | Asset-backed securities | Discount rate |
Retained Business
Assets
Debt securities, measurement input 0.1094 0.1229
Level 3 | Discounted cash flow | Maximum | Asset-backed securities | Discount rate |
Ceded Business
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Assets
Debt securities, measurement input 0.0199
Level 3 | Discounted cash flow | Maximum | Residential mortgage loans | Discount rate |
Retained Business
Assets
Loans receivable, measurement input 0.1082 0.0994
Level 3 | Discounted cash flow | Maximum | Commercial mortgage-backed securities |
Discount rate | Retained Business
Assets
Loans receivable, measurement input 0.0661 0.0732
Level 3 | Discounted cash flow | Weighted Average | Corporate Securities | Discount rate |
Retained Business
Assets
Debt securities, measurement input 0.0657 0.0678
Level 3 | Discounted cash flow | Weighted Average | Foreign corporate private securities |
Discount rate | Retained Business
Assets
Debt securities, measurement input 0.0603 0.0607
Level 3 | Discounted cash flow | Weighted Average | Foreign corporate private securities |
Discount rate | Ceded Business
Assets
Debt securities, measurement input 0.1286 0.1300
Level 3 | Discounted cash flow | Weighted Average | Asset-backed securities | Discount
rate | Retained Business
Assets
Debt securities, measurement input 0.0799 0.0833
Level 3 | Discounted cash flow | Weighted Average | Asset-backed securities | Discount
rate | Ceded Business
Assets
Debt securities, measurement input 0.0199
Level 3 | Discounted cash flow | Weighted Average | Residential mortgage loans |
Discount rate | Retained Business
Assets
Loans receivable, measurement input 0.0665 0.0641
Level 3 | Discounted cash flow | Weighted Average | Commercial mortgage-backed
securities | Discount rate | Retained Business
Assets
Loans receivable, measurement input 0.0635 0.0692
Recurring
Assets
Debt securities, available-for-sale $ 5,216 $ 5,009
Mortgage loans 344 364
Deposit asset 314 364
Liabilities:
Insurance liabilities, at fair value 4,447 4,380
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Net modified coinsurance payable 144 145
Recurring | Retained Business
Assets
Debt securities, available-for-sale 3,884 3,608
Mortgage loans 344 364
Liabilities:
Insurance liabilities, at fair value 2,199 2,196
Recurring | Ceded Business
Assets
Debt securities, available-for-sale 1,332 1,401
Deposit asset 314 364
Liabilities:
Insurance liabilities, at fair value 2,248 2,184
Net modified coinsurance payable 145
Recurring | Foreign corporate private securities
Assets
Debt securities, available-for-sale 99 97
Recurring | Foreign corporate private securities | Retained Business
Assets
Debt securities, available-for-sale 67 64
Recurring | Foreign corporate private securities | Ceded Business
Assets
Debt securities, available-for-sale 32 33
Recurring | Commercial mortgage-backed securities
Assets
Debt securities, available-for-sale 29 34
Recurring | Commercial mortgage-backed securities | Retained Business
Assets
Debt securities, available-for-sale 29 34
Recurring | Level 3
Assets
Debt securities, available-for-sale 396 424
Mortgage loans 344 364
Deposit asset 314 364
Liabilities:
Insurance liabilities, at fair value 4,447 4,380
Net modified coinsurance payable 144 145
Recurring | Level 3 | Retained Business
Assets
Debt securities, available-for-sale 372 408
Mortgage loans 344 364
Liabilities:
Insurance liabilities, at fair value 2,199 2,196
Recurring | Level 3 | Ceded Business
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Assets
Debt securities, available-for-sale 24 16
Deposit asset 314 364
Liabilities:
Insurance liabilities, at fair value 2,248 2,184
Net modified coinsurance payable 145
Recurring | Level 3 | Foreign corporate private securities
Assets
Debt securities, available-for-sale 69 68
Recurring | Level 3 | Foreign corporate private securities | Retained Business
Assets
Debt securities, available-for-sale 67 64
Recurring | Level 3 | Foreign corporate private securities | Ceded Business
Assets
Debt securities, available-for-sale 2 4
Recurring | Level 3 | Commercial mortgage-backed securities
Assets
Debt securities, available-for-sale 0 0
Recurring | Level 3 | Commercial mortgage-backed securities | Retained Business
Assets
Debt securities, available-for-sale 0 0
Recurring | Level 3 | Reinsurance recoverables | Ceded Business
Assets
Reinsurance recoverables 159 163
Recurring | Level 3 | Policyholders' account balances
Liabilities:
Net modified coinsurance payable 144 145
Recurring | Level 3 | Discounted cash flow | Retained Business
Liabilities:
Insurance liabilities, at fair value 2,199 2,196
Recurring | Level 3 | Discounted cash flow | Ceded Business
Liabilities:
Insurance liabilities, at fair value $ 2,248 $ 2,184
Recurring | Level 3 | Discounted cash flow | Measurement Input, Withdrawal Rate
Liabilities:
Insurance liability, measurement input 1 1
Recurring | Level 3 | Discounted cash flow | Corporate Securities | Retained Business
Assets
Debt securities, available-for-sale $ 179 $ 228
Recurring | Level 3 | Discounted cash flow | Foreign corporate private securities |
Retained Business
Assets
Debt securities, available-for-sale 46 42
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Recurring | Level 3 | Discounted cash flow | Foreign corporate private securities | Ceded
Business
Assets
Debt securities, available-for-sale 2 4
Recurring | Level 3 | Discounted cash flow | Asset-backed securities | Retained Business
Assets
Debt securities, available-for-sale 25 45
Recurring | Level 3 | Discounted cash flow | Asset-backed securities | Ceded Business
Assets
Debt securities, available-for-sale 15
Recurring | Level 3 | Discounted cash flow | Residential mortgage loans | Retained
Business
Assets
Mortgage loans 266 286
Recurring | Level 3 | Discounted cash flow | Commercial mortgage-backed securities |
Retained Business
Assets
Mortgage loans $ 78 $ 78
Recurring | Level 3 | Discounted cash flow | Minimum | Measurement Input, Withdrawal
Rate
Liabilities:
Insurance liability, measurement input 0.83 0.84
Recurring | Level 3 | Discounted cash flow | Maximum | Measurement Input, Withdrawal
Rate
Liabilities:
Insurance liability, measurement input 0.985 1
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3 Months
Ended

9 Months
Ended

12
Months
Ended

FAIR VALUE OF ASSETS
AND LIABILITIES -

Changes in Level 3 Assets
and Liabilities (Details) -

USD ($)
$ in Millions

Sep.
30,

2025

Sep.
30,

2024

Sep.
30,

2025

Sep.
30,

2024

Dec. 31,
2024

Insurance Liabilities | Retained Business
Fair Value, Liabilities Measured on Recurring Basis,
Unobservable Input Reconciliation, Calculation [Roll Forward]
Fair Value, beginning of period $ 2,271 $ 2,233 $ 2,196 $ 2,835 $ 2,835
Reduction in estimates of ultimate losses (330) (285) (801) (791)
Increase in estimates of ultimate losses 138 144 525 357
Change in fair value (discount rate) 89 384 129 2
Fee income and paid losses 31 36 150 109
Other 0 0 0 0
Fair Value, end of period 2,199 2,512 2,199 2,512 2,196
Insurance Liabilities | Ceded Business
Fair Value, Liabilities Measured on Recurring Basis,
Unobservable Input Reconciliation, Calculation [Roll Forward]
Fair Value, beginning of period 2,217 2,153 2,184 2,168 2,168
Reduction in estimates of ultimate losses (109) (54) (293) (246)
Increase in estimates of ultimate losses 105 52 273 270
Change in fair value (discount rate) 27 89 60 44
Fee income and paid losses 8 2 24 6
Other 0 0 0 0
Fair Value, end of period 2,248 2,242 2,248 2,242 2,184
Foreign corporate private securities | Ceded Business
Fair Value, Assets Measured on Recurring Basis, Unobservable
Input Reconciliation, Calculation [Roll Forward]
Fair Value, beginning of period 4 4 1 1
Total realized and unrealized gains (losses) 0 0 0
Purchases 1 8 0
Sales 0 0 0
Issuances 0 0 0
Settlements (3) (10) (1)
Other 0 0
Transfers into Level 3 0 0 0
Transfers out of Level 3 0 0 0
Fair Value, end of period 2 0 2 0 4
Unrealized gains (losses) for assets still held 0 0 0
Short-term investments | Ceded Business
Fair Value, Assets Measured on Recurring Basis, Unobservable
Input Reconciliation, Calculation [Roll Forward]
Fair Value, beginning of period 0 4 4
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Total realized and unrealized gains (losses) 0 0
Purchases 3 6
Sales 0
Issuances 0
Settlements (3) (10)
Other
Transfers into Level 3 0
Transfers out of Level 3 0
Fair Value, end of period 0 0
Unrealized gains (losses) for assets still held 0 0
Deposit asset | Ceded Business
Fair Value, Assets Measured on Recurring Basis, Unobservable
Input Reconciliation, Calculation [Roll Forward]
Fair Value, beginning of period 342 404 364 438 438
Total realized and unrealized gains (losses) (28) (14) (50) (45)
Purchases 0 0 0 0
Sales 0 0 0 0
Issuances 0 0 0 0
Settlements 0 0 0 0
Other 0 0 0 (3)
Transfers into Level 3 0 0 0 0
Transfers out of Level 3 0 0 0 0
Fair Value, end of period 314 390 314 390 364
Unrealized gains (losses) for assets still held 0 0 0 0
Reinsurance recoverables | Ceded Business
Fair Value, Assets Measured on Recurring Basis, Unobservable
Input Reconciliation, Calculation [Roll Forward]
Fair Value, beginning of period 173 151 163 206 206
Total realized and unrealized gains (losses) (14) 28 (4) (27)
Purchases 0 0 0 0
Sales 0 0 0 0
Issuances 0 0 0 0
Settlements 0 0 0 0
Other 0 0 0 0
Transfers into Level 3 0 0 0 0
Transfers out of Level 3 0 0 0 0
Fair Value, end of period 159 179 159 179 163
Unrealized gains (losses) for assets still held 0 0 0 0
Net modified coinsurance receivable (payable) | Ceded Business
Fair Value, Assets Measured on Recurring Basis, Unobservable
Input Reconciliation, Calculation [Roll Forward]
Fair Value, beginning of period (145) (128) (145) (78) (78)
Total realized and unrealized gains (losses) 1 8 1 (42)
Purchases 0 0 0 0
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Sales 0 0 0 0
Issuances 0 0 0 0
Settlements 0 0 0 0
Other 0 0 0 0
Transfers into Level 3 0 0 0 0
Transfers out of Level 3 0 0 0 0
Fair Value, end of period (144) (120) (144) (120) (145)
Unrealized gains (losses) for assets still held 0 0 0 0
Fixed maturity securities | U.S. corporate private securities | Retained
Business
Fair Value, Assets Measured on Recurring Basis, Unobservable
Input Reconciliation, Calculation [Roll Forward]
Fair Value, beginning of period 269 267 271 244 244
Total realized and unrealized gains (losses) 4 8 7 7
Purchases 0 0 0 24
Sales 0 0 0 0
Issuances 0 0 0 0
Settlements (49) 0 (78) 0
Other (1) 0 23 0
Transfers into Level 3 0 0 0 0
Transfers out of Level 3 0 0 0 0
Fair Value, end of period 223 275 223 275 271
Unrealized gains (losses) for assets still held 4 7 7 7
Fixed maturity securities | U.S. corporate private securities | Ceded
Business
Fair Value, Assets Measured on Recurring Basis, Unobservable
Input Reconciliation, Calculation [Roll Forward]
Fair Value, beginning of period 1 2 1 1 1
Total realized and unrealized gains (losses) 0 0 0 0
Purchases 0 0 0 1
Sales 0 0 0 0
Issuances 0 0 0 0
Settlements 0 0 0 0
Other 0 0 0 0
Transfers into Level 3 0 0 0 0
Transfers out of Level 3 0 0 0 0
Fair Value, end of period 1 2 1 2 1
Unrealized gains (losses) for assets still held 0 0 0
Fixed maturity securities | Foreign corporate private securities |
Retained Business
Fair Value, Assets Measured on Recurring Basis, Unobservable
Input Reconciliation, Calculation [Roll Forward]
Fair Value, beginning of period 68 56 64 56 56
Total realized and unrealized gains (losses) (1) 3 3 3
Purchases 0 0 0 0
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Sales 0 0 0 0
Issuances 0 0 0 0
Settlements 0 0 0 0
Other 0 0 0 0
Transfers into Level 3 0 0 0 0
Transfers out of Level 3 0 0 0 0
Fair Value, end of period 67 59 67 59 64
Unrealized gains (losses) for assets still held 0 3 3 3
Fixed maturity securities | Residential mortgage-backed securities |
Retained Business
Fair Value, Assets Measured on Recurring Basis, Unobservable
Input Reconciliation, Calculation [Roll Forward]
Fair Value, beginning of period 5 3 5 5
Total realized and unrealized gains (losses) 0 0 0
Purchases 0 0 0
Sales 0 0 0
Issuances 0 0 0
Settlements 0 (3) 0
Other 0 0 0
Transfers into Level 3 0 0 0
Transfers out of Level 3 0 0 0
Fair Value, end of period 0 5 0 5 3
Unrealized gains (losses) for assets still held 0 0 0
Fixed maturity securities | Asset-backed securities | Retained
Business
Fair Value, Assets Measured on Recurring Basis, Unobservable
Input Reconciliation, Calculation [Roll Forward]
Fair Value, beginning of period 52 259 70 246 246
Total realized and unrealized gains (losses) 1 2 2 1
Purchases 17 9 27 27
Sales 0 0 0 0
Issuances 0 0 0 0
Settlements 0 (2) (5) (6)
Other 0 (25) 0
Transfers into Level 3 12 0 13 0
Transfers out of Level 3 0 0 0 0
Fair Value, end of period 82 268 82 268 70
Unrealized gains (losses) for assets still held 1 3 2 1
Fixed maturity securities | Asset-backed securities | Ceded Business
Fair Value, Assets Measured on Recurring Basis, Unobservable
Input Reconciliation, Calculation [Roll Forward]
Fair Value, beginning of period 7 16 11 0 0
Total realized and unrealized gains (losses) 0 0 0 0
Purchases 15 0 15 28
Sales 0 0 0 0
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Issuances 0 0 0 0
Settlements (1) (3) (5) (5)
Other 0 0 0
Transfers into Level 3 0 0 0 0
Transfers out of Level 3 0 0 0 (10)
Fair Value, end of period 21 13 21 13 11
Unrealized gains (losses) for assets still held 0 0 0
Mortgage loans | Residential mortgage loans | Retained Business
Fair Value, Assets Measured on Recurring Basis, Unobservable
Input Reconciliation, Calculation [Roll Forward]
Fair Value, beginning of period 276 305 286 361 361
Total realized and unrealized gains (losses) 1 0 (4) 3
Purchases 3 2 37 9
Sales 0 0 0 0
Issuances 0 0 0
Settlements (13) (30) (52) (96)
Other (1) 0 (1) 0
Transfers into Level 3 0 0 0 0
Transfers out of Level 3 0 0 0 0
Fair Value, end of period 266 277 266 277 286
Unrealized gains (losses) for assets still held 1 5 (4) 4
Mortgage loans | Commercial mortgage-backed securities | Retained
Business
Fair Value, Assets Measured on Recurring Basis, Unobservable
Input Reconciliation, Calculation [Roll Forward]
Fair Value, beginning of period 78 77 78 76 76
Total realized and unrealized gains (losses) 0 (1) 0 0
Purchases 0 0 0 0
Sales 0 0 0 0
Issuances 0 0 0 0
Settlements 0 0 0 0
Other 0 0 0 0
Transfers into Level 3 0 0 0 0
Transfers out of Level 3 0 0 0 0
Fair Value, end of period 78 76 78 76 $ 78
Unrealized gains (losses) for assets still held $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0
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9 Months
Ended

12 Months
Ended

FAIR VALUE OF ASSETS
AND LIABILITIES -

Changes in Fair Value of
Insurance Contracts
(Details) - USD ($)

$ in Millions

Sep. 30, 2025 Dec. 31, 2024

Insurance Liabilities
Fair Value, Balance Sheet Grouping, Financial Statement Captions [Line
Items]
Fair value of insurance contracts, liabilities $ 67 $ (623)
Insurance Liabilities | Retained Business
Fair Value, Balance Sheet Grouping, Financial Statement Captions [Line
Items]
Fair value of insurance contracts, liabilities 3 (639)
Insurance Liabilities | Ceded Business
Fair Value, Balance Sheet Grouping, Financial Statement Captions [Line
Items]
Fair value of insurance contracts, liabilities 64 16
Reinsurance recoverables
Fair Value, Balance Sheet Grouping, Financial Statement Captions [Line
Items]
Fair value of insurance contracts, assets (4) (43)
Reinsurance recoverables | Retained Business
Fair Value, Balance Sheet Grouping, Financial Statement Captions [Line
Items]
Fair value of insurance contracts, assets 0 0
Reinsurance recoverables | Ceded Business
Fair Value, Balance Sheet Grouping, Financial Statement Captions [Line
Items]
Fair value of insurance contracts, assets (4) (43)
Modified coinsurance receivable
Fair Value, Balance Sheet Grouping, Financial Statement Captions [Line
Items]
Fair value of insurance contracts, assets 132 87
Modified coinsurance receivable | Retained Business
Fair Value, Balance Sheet Grouping, Financial Statement Captions [Line
Items]
Fair value of insurance contracts, assets 0 0
Modified coinsurance receivable | Ceded Business
Fair Value, Balance Sheet Grouping, Financial Statement Captions [Line
Items]
Fair value of insurance contracts, assets 132 87
Deposit asset
Fair Value, Balance Sheet Grouping, Financial Statement Captions [Line
Items]
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Fair value of insurance contracts, assets (50) (74)
Deposit asset | Retained Business
Fair Value, Balance Sheet Grouping, Financial Statement Captions [Line
Items]
Fair value of insurance contracts, assets 0 0
Deposit asset | Ceded Business
Fair Value, Balance Sheet Grouping, Financial Statement Captions [Line
Items]
Fair value of insurance contracts, assets $ (50) $ (74)
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FAIR VALUE OF ASSETS
AND LIABILITIES - Fair

Value of Financial
Instruments (Details) - USD

($)

Sep. 30, 2025 Dec. 31, 2024

Assets
Accrued investment income $ 58,000,000 $ 58,000,000
Liabilities:
Securities lending transactions 2,000,000 0
Fair Value | Fair Value, Inputs, Level 1, Level 2, and Level 3
Assets
Accrued investment income 58,000,000 58,000,000
Mortgage loans 11,000,000 37,000,000
Liabilities:
Liabilities associated with secured borrowing arrangements 1,455,000,0001,220,000,000
Securities lending transactions 2,000,000
Fair Value | Level 1
Assets
Accrued investment income 0 0
Mortgage loans 0 26,000,000
Liabilities:
Liabilities associated with secured borrowing arrangements 0 0
Securities lending transactions 0
Fair Value | Level 2
Assets
Accrued investment income 58,000,000 58,000,000
Mortgage loans 0 0
Liabilities:
Liabilities associated with secured borrowing arrangements 1,455,000,0001,220,000,000
Securities lending transactions 2,000,000
Fair Value | Level 3
Assets
Accrued investment income 0 0
Mortgage loans 11,000,000 11,000,000
Liabilities:
Liabilities associated with secured borrowing arrangements 0 0
Securities lending transactions 0
Carrying Amount
Assets
Accrued investment income 58,000,000 58,000,000
Mortgage loans 11,000,000 37,000,000
Liabilities:
Liabilities associated with secured borrowing arrangements 1,449,000,000$ 1,200,000,000
Securities lending transactions $ 2,000,000

Copyright © 2025 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
https://www.secdatabase.com


INVESTMENTS - Other
Invested Assets (Details) -

USD ($)
$ in Millions

Sep. 30,
2025

Dec. 31,
2024

Fair Value, Assets Measured on Recurring Basis, Unobservable Input
Reconciliation [Line Items]
Total other invested assets $ 503 $ 395
Retained Business
Fair Value, Assets Measured on Recurring Basis, Unobservable Input
Reconciliation [Line Items]
Total other invested assets 51 78
Ceded Business
Fair Value, Assets Measured on Recurring Basis, Unobservable Input
Reconciliation [Line Items]
Total other invested assets 452 317
Partnership Interest | Fair Value
Fair Value, Assets Measured on Recurring Basis, Unobservable Input
Reconciliation [Line Items]
Total other invested assets 27 31
Partnership Interest | Fair Value | Retained Business
Fair Value, Assets Measured on Recurring Basis, Unobservable Input
Reconciliation [Line Items]
Total other invested assets 23 27
Partnership Interest | Fair Value | Ceded Business
Fair Value, Assets Measured on Recurring Basis, Unobservable Input
Reconciliation [Line Items]
Total other invested assets 4 4
Private equity | Partnership Interest | Fair Value
Fair Value, Assets Measured on Recurring Basis, Unobservable Input
Reconciliation [Line Items]
Total other invested assets 23 27
Private equity | Partnership Interest | Fair Value | Retained Business
Fair Value, Assets Measured on Recurring Basis, Unobservable Input
Reconciliation [Line Items]
Total other invested assets 23 27
Private equity | Partnership Interest | Fair Value | Ceded Business
Fair Value, Assets Measured on Recurring Basis, Unobservable Input
Reconciliation [Line Items]
Total other invested assets 0 0
Derivative instruments
Fair Value, Assets Measured on Recurring Basis, Unobservable Input
Reconciliation [Line Items]
Total other invested assets 466 327
Derivative instruments | Retained Business
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Fair Value, Assets Measured on Recurring Basis, Unobservable Input
Reconciliation [Line Items]
Total other invested assets 18 14
Derivative instruments | Ceded Business
Fair Value, Assets Measured on Recurring Basis, Unobservable Input
Reconciliation [Line Items]
Total other invested assets 448 313
Other
Fair Value, Assets Measured on Recurring Basis, Unobservable Input
Reconciliation [Line Items]
Total other invested assets 10 37
Other | Retained Business
Fair Value, Assets Measured on Recurring Basis, Unobservable Input
Reconciliation [Line Items]
Total other invested assets 10 37
Other | Ceded Business
Fair Value, Assets Measured on Recurring Basis, Unobservable Input
Reconciliation [Line Items]
Total other invested assets 0 0
Equity Method Investments | Partnership Interest
Fair Value, Assets Measured on Recurring Basis, Unobservable Input
Reconciliation [Line Items]
Total other invested assets 4 4
Equity Method Investments | Partnership Interest | Retained Business
Fair Value, Assets Measured on Recurring Basis, Unobservable Input
Reconciliation [Line Items]
Total other invested assets 0 0
Equity Method Investments | Partnership Interest | Ceded Business
Fair Value, Assets Measured on Recurring Basis, Unobservable Input
Reconciliation [Line Items]
Total other invested assets 4 4
Equity Method Investments | Private equity | Partnership Interest
Fair Value, Assets Measured on Recurring Basis, Unobservable Input
Reconciliation [Line Items]
Total other invested assets 1 1
Equity Method Investments | Private equity | Partnership Interest | Retained Business
Fair Value, Assets Measured on Recurring Basis, Unobservable Input
Reconciliation [Line Items]
Total other invested assets 0 0
Equity Method Investments | Private equity | Partnership Interest | Ceded Business
Fair Value, Assets Measured on Recurring Basis, Unobservable Input
Reconciliation [Line Items]
Total other invested assets 1 1
Equity Method Investments | Real estate-related | Partnership Interest
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Fair Value, Assets Measured on Recurring Basis, Unobservable Input
Reconciliation [Line Items]
Total other invested assets 3 3
Equity Method Investments | Real estate-related | Partnership Interest | Retained
Business
Fair Value, Assets Measured on Recurring Basis, Unobservable Input
Reconciliation [Line Items]
Total other invested assets 0 0
Equity Method Investments | Real estate-related | Partnership Interest | Ceded Business
Fair Value, Assets Measured on Recurring Basis, Unobservable Input
Reconciliation [Line Items]
Total other invested assets $ 3 $ 3
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INVESTMENTS - Accrued
Investment Income (Details)

- USD ($)
$ in Millions

Sep. 30, 2025 Dec. 31, 2024

Net Investment Income [Line Items]
Total accrued investment income $ 58 $ 58
Retained Business
Net Investment Income [Line Items]
Total accrued investment income 49 46
Ceded Business
Net Investment Income [Line Items]
Total accrued investment income 9 12
Fixed maturity securities
Net Investment Income [Line Items]
Total accrued investment income 52 55
Fixed maturity securities | Retained Business
Net Investment Income [Line Items]
Total accrued investment income 43 43
Fixed maturity securities | Ceded Business
Net Investment Income [Line Items]
Total accrued investment income 9 12
Mortgage loans
Net Investment Income [Line Items]
Total accrued investment income 4 1
Mortgage loans | Retained Business
Net Investment Income [Line Items]
Total accrued investment income 4 1
Mortgage loans | Ceded Business
Net Investment Income [Line Items]
Total accrued investment income 0 0
Short-term investments and cash equivalents
Net Investment Income [Line Items]
Total accrued investment income 2 2
Short-term investments and cash equivalents | Retained Business
Net Investment Income [Line Items]
Total accrued investment income 2 2
Short-term investments and cash equivalents | Ceded Business
Net Investment Income [Line Items]
Total accrued investment income $ 0 $ 0
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9 Months EndedINVESTMENTS - Narrative
(Details) - USD ($) Sep. 30, 2025 Sep. 30, 2024 Dec. 31, 2024

Debt Securities, Available-for-Sale [Line Items]
Non-accrual status $ 1,000,000 $ 3,000,000
Increase in securities received as collateral 22,000,000
Decrease in collateral securities held $ (24,000,000)
Securities lending transactions 2,000,000 0
U.S. corporate public securities
Debt Securities, Available-for-Sale [Line Items]
Securities 1,449,000,000 1,200,000,000
U.S. corporate public securities | Fair Value
Debt Securities, Available-for-Sale [Line Items]
Securities 1,396,000,000 $ 1,224,000,000
Foreign corporate public securities
Debt Securities, Available-for-Sale [Line Items]
Securities lending transactions $ 2,000,000
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3 Months Ended 9 Months EndedINVESTMENTS - Net
Investment Income (Details)

- USD ($)
$ in Millions

Sep. 30,
2025

Sep. 30,
2024

Sep. 30,
2025

Sep. 30,
2024

Net Investment Income [Line Items]
Gross investment income $ 93 $ 91 $ 264 $ 276
Less: investment expenses (19) (15) (54) (55)
Net investment income 74 76 210 221
Retained Business
Net Investment Income [Line Items]
Gross investment income 78 75 217 230
Less: investment expenses (19) (15) (54) (55)
Net investment income 59 60 163 175
Ceded Business
Net Investment Income [Line Items]
Gross investment income 15 16 47 46
Less: investment expenses 0 0 0 0
Net investment income 15 16 47 46
Fixed maturity securities
Net Investment Income [Line Items]
Gross investment income 72 75 205 222
Fixed maturity securities | Retained Business
Net Investment Income [Line Items]
Gross investment income 58 59 161 181
Fixed maturity securities | Ceded Business
Net Investment Income [Line Items]
Gross investment income 14 16 44 41
Mortgage loans
Net Investment Income [Line Items]
Gross investment income 6 7 20 23
Mortgage loans | Retained Business
Net Investment Income [Line Items]
Gross investment income 6 7 20 23
Mortgage loans | Ceded Business
Net Investment Income [Line Items]
Gross investment income 0 0 0 0
Other invested assets
Net Investment Income [Line Items]
Gross investment income 1 0 2 2
Other invested assets | Retained Business
Net Investment Income [Line Items]
Gross investment income 1 0 2 3
Other invested assets | Ceded Business
Net Investment Income [Line Items]
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Gross investment income 0 0 0 (1)
Short-term investments and cash equivalents
Net Investment Income [Line Items]
Gross investment income 14 9 37 29
Short-term investments and cash equivalents | Retained
Business
Net Investment Income [Line Items]
Gross investment income 13 9 34 23
Short-term investments and cash equivalents | Ceded
Business
Net Investment Income [Line Items]
Gross investment income 1 0 3 6
Repurchase agreements
Net Investment Income [Line Items]
Less: investment expenses $ (16) $ (18)
Repurchase agreements | Retained Business
Net Investment Income [Line Items]
Less: investment expenses $ (47) $ (51)
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3 Months Ended 9 Months EndedINVESTMENTS - Realized
Investment Gains (Losses),

Net (Details) - USD ($)
$ in Millions

Sep. 30, 2025 Sep. 30, 2024 Sep. 30, 2025 Sep. 30, 2024

Net Investment Income [Line Items]
Unrealized gains (losses) on investments $ 79 $ 231 $ 159 $ 65
Realized gains (losses) on investments (135) 3 (278) (299)
Investment gains (losses), net (56) 234 (119) (234)
Retained Business
Net Investment Income [Line Items]
Unrealized gains (losses) on investments 74 194 134 42
Realized gains (losses) on investments (225) (39) (411) (491)
Investment gains (losses), net (151) 155 (277) (449)
Ceded Business
Net Investment Income [Line Items]
Unrealized gains (losses) on investments 5 37 25 23
Realized gains (losses) on investments 90 42 133 192
Investment gains (losses), net 95 79 158 215
Fixed maturity securities
Net Investment Income [Line Items]
Unrealized gains (losses) on investments 78 227 163 61
Realized gains (losses) on investments (10) 1 (60) 1
Investment gains (losses), net 68 228 103 62
Fixed maturity securities | Retained Business
Net Investment Income [Line Items]
Unrealized gains (losses) on investments 73 190 138 38
Realized gains (losses) on investments (10) 1 (60) 1
Investment gains (losses), net 63 191 78 39
Fixed maturity securities | Ceded Business
Net Investment Income [Line Items]
Unrealized gains (losses) on investments 5 37 25 23
Realized gains (losses) on investments 0 0 0 0
Investment gains (losses), net 5 37 25 23
Mortgage loans
Net Investment Income [Line Items]
Unrealized gains (losses) on investments 1 4 (4) 4
Realized gains (losses) on investments 0 (2) 0 0
Investment gains (losses), net 1 2 (4) 4
Mortgage loans | Retained Business
Net Investment Income [Line Items]
Unrealized gains (losses) on investments 1 4 (4) 4
Realized gains (losses) on investments 0 (2) 0 0
Investment gains (losses), net 1 2 (4) 4
Mortgage loans | Ceded Business
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Net Investment Income [Line Items]
Unrealized gains (losses) on investments 0 0 0 0
Realized gains (losses) on investments 0 0 0 0
Investment gains (losses), net 0 0 0 0
Derivative instruments
Net Investment Income [Line Items]
Unrealized gains (losses) on investments 0 0 0 0
Realized gains (losses) on investments (125) 4 (218) (300)
Investment gains (losses), net (125) 4 (218) (300)
Derivative instruments | Retained Business
Net Investment Income [Line Items]
Unrealized gains (losses) on investments 0 0 0 0
Realized gains (losses) on investments (215) (38) (351) (492)
Investment gains (losses), net (215) (38) (351) (492)
Derivative instruments | Ceded Business
Net Investment Income [Line Items]
Unrealized gains (losses) on investments 0 0 0 0
Realized gains (losses) on investments 90 42 133 192
Investment gains (losses), net $ 90 $ 42 $ 133 $ 192
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INVESTMENTS -
Repurchase Agreements and
Securities Lending (Details) -

U.S. corporate public
securities - USD ($)

$ in Millions

Sep. 30, 2025 Dec. 31, 2024

Assets Sold under Agreements to Repurchase [Line Items]
Securities $ 1,449 $ 1,200
Up to 30 days
Assets Sold under Agreements to Repurchase [Line Items]
Securities 392 203
30-90 days
Assets Sold under Agreements to Repurchase [Line Items]
Securities 555 495
Greater than 90 days
Assets Sold under Agreements to Repurchase [Line Items]
Securities $ 502 $ 502
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DERIVATIVES, HEDGING
AND OFFSETTING -

Primary Risks Managed by
Derivatives (Details) - USD

($)
$ in Millions

Sep. 30,
2025

Dec. 31,
2024

Derivative Instruments and Hedging Activities Disclosures [Line Items]
Fair value, assets $ 1,134 $ 976
Not Designated as Hedging Instrument
Derivative Instruments and Hedging Activities Disclosures [Line Items]
Gross Notional Values/Units 93,344 47,384
Fair value, assets 1,134 976
Fair value, liabilities (1,396) (1,121)
Retained Business
Derivative Instruments and Hedging Activities Disclosures [Line Items]
Fair value, assets 653 629
Retained Business | Not Designated as Hedging Instrument
Derivative Instruments and Hedging Activities Disclosures [Line Items]
Gross Notional Values/Units 90,426 44,348
Fair value, assets 653 629
Fair value, liabilities (1,357) (1,087)
Retained Business | Interest rate swaps | Not Designated as Hedging Instrument
Derivative Instruments and Hedging Activities Disclosures [Line Items]
Gross Notional Values/Units 86,282 40,347
Fair value, assets 573 384
Fair value, liabilities (979) (822)
Retained Business | Interest rate options | Not Designated as Hedging Instrument
Derivative Instruments and Hedging Activities Disclosures [Line Items]
Gross Notional Values/Units 215 215
Fair value, assets 0 0
Fair value, liabilities (32) (22)
Retained Business | Equity futures | Not Designated as Hedging Instrument
Derivative Instruments and Hedging Activities Disclosures [Line Items]
Gross Notional Values/Units (444) (799)
Fair value, assets 1 36
Fair value, liabilities (12) (9)
Retained Business | Total return swaps | Not Designated as Hedging Instrument
Derivative Instruments and Hedging Activities Disclosures [Line Items]
Gross Notional Values/Units 1,234 1,079
Fair value, assets 6 89
Fair value, liabilities (122) (67)
Retained Business | Equity options | Not Designated as Hedging Instrument
Derivative Instruments and Hedging Activities Disclosures [Line Items]
Gross Notional Values/Units 3,090 3,460
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Fair value, assets 71 117
Fair value, liabilities (212) (167)
Retained Business | Foreign currency swaps | Not Designated as Hedging
Instrument
Derivative Instruments and Hedging Activities Disclosures [Line Items]
Gross Notional Values/Units 49 46
Fair value, assets 2 3
Fair value, liabilities 0 0
Ceded Business
Derivative Instruments and Hedging Activities Disclosures [Line Items]
Fair value, assets 481 347
Ceded Business | Not Designated as Hedging Instrument
Derivative Instruments and Hedging Activities Disclosures [Line Items]
Gross Notional Values/Units 2,918 3,036
Fair value, assets 481 347
Fair value, liabilities (39) (34)
Ceded Business | Interest rate swaps | Not Designated as Hedging Instrument
Derivative Instruments and Hedging Activities Disclosures [Line Items]
Gross Notional Values/Units 285 285
Fair value, assets 8 15
Fair value, liabilities (4) (7)
Ceded Business | Total return swaps | Not Designated as Hedging Instrument
Derivative Instruments and Hedging Activities Disclosures [Line Items]
Gross Notional Values/Units 135 250
Fair value, assets 0 1
Fair value, liabilities (6) 0
Ceded Business | Equity options | Not Designated as Hedging Instrument
Derivative Instruments and Hedging Activities Disclosures [Line Items]
Gross Notional Values/Units 2,468 2,468
Fair value, assets 472 327
Fair value, liabilities (29) (27)
Ceded Business | Foreign currency swaps | Not Designated as Hedging Instrument
Derivative Instruments and Hedging Activities Disclosures [Line Items]
Gross Notional Values/Units 30 33
Fair value, assets 1 4
Fair value, liabilities $ 0 $ 0
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DERIVATIVES, HEDGING
AND OFFSETTING -
Offsetting Assets and

Liabilities (Details) - USD ($)
$ in Millions

Sep. 30, 2025 Dec. 31, 2024

Offsetting of Financial Assets:
Gross Amounts of Recognized Financial Instruments $ 1,134 $ 976
Counterparty Netting (640) (525)
Other invested assets, Netting (28) (124)
Net Amounts Presented in the Statements of Financial Position 466 327
Financial Instruments/Collateral 0 0
Net Amount 466 327
Derivative instruments
Offsetting of Financial Liabilities:
Gross Amounts of Recognized Financial Instruments 1,396 1,121
Counterparty Netting (640) (525)
Cash Collateral (648) (510)
Net Amounts Presented in the Statements of Financial Position 108 86
Financial Instruments/Collateral (102) (86)
Net Amount 6 0
Repurchase agreements
Offsetting of Financial Liabilities:
Gross Amounts of Recognized Financial Instruments 1,449 1,200
Counterparty Netting 0 0
Cash Collateral 0 0
Net Amounts Presented in the Statements of Financial Position 1,449 1,200
Financial Instruments/Collateral (1,449) (1,200)
Net Amount 0 0
Securities lending transactions
Offsetting of Financial Liabilities:
Gross Amounts of Recognized Financial Instruments 2
Counterparty Netting 0
Cash Collateral 0
Net Amounts Presented in the Statements of Financial Position 2
Financial Instruments/Collateral (2)
Net Amount 0
Retained Business
Offsetting of Financial Assets:
Gross Amounts of Recognized Financial Instruments 653 629
Counterparty Netting (611) (491)
Other invested assets, Netting (24) (124)
Net Amounts Presented in the Statements of Financial Position 18 14
Financial Instruments/Collateral 0 0
Net Amount 18 14
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Retained Business | Derivative instruments
Offsetting of Financial Liabilities:
Gross Amounts of Recognized Financial Instruments 1,357 1,087
Counterparty Netting (611) (491)
Cash Collateral (644) (510)
Net Amounts Presented in the Statements of Financial Position 102 86
Financial Instruments/Collateral (102) (86)
Net Amount 0 0
Ceded Business
Offsetting of Financial Assets:
Gross Amounts of Recognized Financial Instruments 481 347
Counterparty Netting (29) (34)
Other invested assets, Netting (4) 0
Net Amounts Presented in the Statements of Financial Position 448 313
Financial Instruments/Collateral 0 0
Net Amount 448 313
Ceded Business | Derivative instruments
Offsetting of Financial Liabilities:
Gross Amounts of Recognized Financial Instruments 39 34
Counterparty Netting (29) (34)
Cash Collateral (4) 0
Net Amounts Presented in the Statements of Financial Position 6 0
Financial Instruments/Collateral 0 0
Net Amount $ 6 $ 0
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3 Months Ended 9 Months EndedDERIVATIVES, HEDGING
AND OFFSETTING -

Impact of Derivatives by
Operating Segment (Details)

- USD ($)
$ in Millions

Sep. 30, 2025 Sep. 30,
2024

Sep. 30,
2025

Sep. 30,
2024

Derivative Instruments and Hedging Activities Disclosures
[Line Items]
Derivative, gain (loss) $ (122) $ 4 $ (223) $ (297)
Derivative, Gain (Loss), Statement of Income or Comprehensive
Income [Extensible Enumeration]

Investment gains
(losses), net

Investment gains (losses), net
Derivative Instruments and Hedging Activities Disclosures
[Line Items]
Derivative, gain (loss) $ (125) 4 (218) (300)
Other income (loss)
Derivative Instruments and Hedging Activities Disclosures
[Line Items]
Derivative, gain (loss) 3 0 (5) 3
Retained Business
Derivative Instruments and Hedging Activities Disclosures
[Line Items]
Derivative, gain (loss) (212) (38) (356) (489)
Retained Business | Investment gains (losses), net
Derivative Instruments and Hedging Activities Disclosures
[Line Items]
Derivative, gain (loss) (215) (38) (351) (492)
Retained Business | Other income (loss)
Derivative Instruments and Hedging Activities Disclosures
[Line Items]
Derivative, gain (loss) 3 0 (5) 3
Retained Business | Interest Rate
Derivative Instruments and Hedging Activities Disclosures
[Line Items]
Derivative, gain (loss) (6) 77 (7) (16)
Retained Business | Interest Rate | Investment gains (losses), net
Derivative Instruments and Hedging Activities Disclosures
[Line Items]
Derivative, gain (loss) (6) 77 (7) (16)
Retained Business | Interest Rate | Other income (loss)
Derivative Instruments and Hedging Activities Disclosures
[Line Items]
Derivative, gain (loss) 0 0 0 0
Retained Business | Currency/Interest Rate
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Derivative Instruments and Hedging Activities Disclosures
[Line Items]
Derivative, gain (loss) 3 0 (5) 3
Retained Business | Currency/Interest Rate | Investment gains
(losses), net
Derivative Instruments and Hedging Activities Disclosures
[Line Items]
Derivative, gain (loss) 0 0 0 0
Retained Business | Currency/Interest Rate | Other income (loss)
Derivative Instruments and Hedging Activities Disclosures
[Line Items]
Derivative, gain (loss) 3 0 (5) 3
Retained Business | Credit
Derivative Instruments and Hedging Activities Disclosures
[Line Items]
Derivative, gain (loss) 0 0 0 3
Retained Business | Credit | Investment gains (losses), net
Derivative Instruments and Hedging Activities Disclosures
[Line Items]
Derivative, gain (loss) 0 0 0 3
Retained Business | Credit | Other income (loss)
Derivative Instruments and Hedging Activities Disclosures
[Line Items]
Derivative, gain (loss) 0 0 0 0
Retained Business | Equity
Derivative Instruments and Hedging Activities Disclosures
[Line Items]
Derivative, gain (loss) (209) (115) (344) (479)
Retained Business | Equity | Investment gains (losses), net
Derivative Instruments and Hedging Activities Disclosures
[Line Items]
Derivative, gain (loss) (209) (115) (344) (479)
Retained Business | Equity | Other income (loss)
Derivative Instruments and Hedging Activities Disclosures
[Line Items]
Derivative, gain (loss) 0 0 0 0
Ceded Business
Derivative Instruments and Hedging Activities Disclosures
[Line Items]
Derivative, gain (loss) 90 42 133 192
Ceded Business | Investment gains (losses), net
Derivative Instruments and Hedging Activities Disclosures
[Line Items]
Derivative, gain (loss) 90 42 133 192
Ceded Business | Other income (loss)

Copyright © 2025 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
https://www.secdatabase.com


Derivative Instruments and Hedging Activities Disclosures
[Line Items]
Derivative, gain (loss) 0 0 0 0
Ceded Business | Interest Rate
Derivative Instruments and Hedging Activities Disclosures
[Line Items]
Derivative, gain (loss) 1 (2) 0 1
Ceded Business | Interest Rate | Investment gains (losses), net
Derivative Instruments and Hedging Activities Disclosures
[Line Items]
Derivative, gain (loss) 1 (2) 0 1
Ceded Business | Interest Rate | Other income (loss)
Derivative Instruments and Hedging Activities Disclosures
[Line Items]
Derivative, gain (loss) 0 0 0 0
Ceded Business | Currency/Interest Rate
Derivative Instruments and Hedging Activities Disclosures
[Line Items]
Derivative, gain (loss) 0 (1) (3) 0
Ceded Business | Currency/Interest Rate | Investment gains
(losses), net
Derivative Instruments and Hedging Activities Disclosures
[Line Items]
Derivative, gain (loss) 0 (1) (3) 0
Ceded Business | Currency/Interest Rate | Other income (loss)
Derivative Instruments and Hedging Activities Disclosures
[Line Items]
Derivative, gain (loss) 0 0 0 0
Ceded Business | Equity
Derivative Instruments and Hedging Activities Disclosures
[Line Items]
Derivative, gain (loss) 89 45 136 191
Ceded Business | Equity | Investment gains (losses), net
Derivative Instruments and Hedging Activities Disclosures
[Line Items]
Derivative, gain (loss) 89 45 136 191
Ceded Business | Equity | Other income (loss)
Derivative Instruments and Hedging Activities Disclosures
[Line Items]
Derivative, gain (loss) $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0
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3 Months Ended 9 Months EndedINCOME TAXES (Details) -
USD ($)

$ in Millions Sep. 30, 2025 Sep. 30, 2024 Sep. 30, 2025 Sep. 30, 2024 Dec. 31, 2024

Income Tax Disclosure [Abstract]
Income tax expense (benefit) $ 63 $ (1) $ (3) $ 20
Effective income tax rate reconciliation 77.00% 4.00% (15.00%) 18.00%
Deferred tax assets, valuation allowance $ 51 $ 51 $ 50
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3 Months Ended 9 Months EndedEQUITY - Narrative
(Details) - USD ($) Sep. 30,

2025
Dec. 31,

2024
Sep. 30,

2024
Jun. 30,

2024
Mar. 31,

2024
Sep. 30,

2025
Sep. 30,

2024
Equity [Abstract]
Dividend $

150,000,000
$
150,000,000

$
150,000,000

Dividends payable 75,000,000
Conditional dividends
obligation

$
75,000,000

Distribution payable to parent $
150,000,000

Dividend to parent $ 0 $ 0 $
150,000,000
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COMMITMENTS AND
CONTINGENT

LIABILITIES (Details) -
USD ($)

$ in Millions

Sep. 30, 2025 Dec. 31, 2024

Investments | Commitments
Other Commitments [Line Items]
Purchase obligation $ 187 $ 224
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3 Months Ended 9 Months EndedRELATED PARTY
TRANSACTIONS -

Narrative (Details) - USD ($)
$ in Millions

Sep. 30,
2025

Sep. 30,
2024

Sep. 30,
2025

Sep. 30,
2024

Dec. 31,
2024

Apr. 01,
2022

Related Party Transaction [Line Items]
Net investment income $ 74 $ 76 $ 210 $ 221
Funding commitment 1 1 $ 44
Fortitude Group Holdings
Related Party Transaction [Line Items]
General and administrative expenses 9 10 26 31
Carlyle Investment Management L.L.C.
Related Party Transaction [Line Items]
Assets under management, market value 383 383 $ 490
Net investment income $ 10 $ 8 $ 22 $ 30
Fortitude Group Holdings | Carlyle Investment
Management L.L.C.
Related Party Transaction [Line Items]
Ownership 38.53%
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3 Months Ended 9 Months EndedRELATED PARTY
TRANSACTIONS -

Schedule of Affiliated Asset
Transfers (Details) - USD ($)

$ in Millions

Sep. 30, 2025 Sep. 30, 2024 Sep. 30, 2025 Sep. 30, 2024

Related Party Transaction [Line Items]
Investment gains (losses), net $ (56) $ 234 $ (119) $ (234)
Affiliated Entity | Fortitude Re Investments, LLC
Related Party Transaction [Line Items]
Fair Value 13 13
Book Value $ 13 13
Investment gains (losses), net $ 0
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SEPARATE ACCOUNTS -
Separate Account Assets

(Details) - USD ($)
$ in Millions

Sep. 30, 2025 Dec. 31, 2024

Fair Value, Separate Account Investment [Line Items]
Separate account assets, at fair value $ 22,740 $ 22,857
Retained Business
Fair Value, Separate Account Investment [Line Items]
Separate account assets, at fair value 20,710 20,842
Ceded Business
Fair Value, Separate Account Investment [Line Items]
Separate account assets, at fair value 2,030 2,015
Mutual funds: | Equity
Fair Value, Separate Account Investment [Line Items]
Separate account assets, at fair value 15,846 15,634
Mutual funds: | Equity | Retained Business
Fair Value, Separate Account Investment [Line Items]
Separate account assets, at fair value 14,431 14,256
Mutual funds: | Equity | Ceded Business
Fair Value, Separate Account Investment [Line Items]
Separate account assets, at fair value 1,415 1,378
Mutual funds: | Fixed income
Fair Value, Separate Account Investment [Line Items]
Separate account assets, at fair value 6,880 7,125
Mutual funds: | Fixed income | Retained Business
Fair Value, Separate Account Investment [Line Items]
Separate account assets, at fair value 6,266 6,497
Mutual funds: | Fixed income | Ceded Business
Fair Value, Separate Account Investment [Line Items]
Separate account assets, at fair value 614 628
Mutual funds: | Other
Fair Value, Separate Account Investment [Line Items]
Separate account assets, at fair value 14 98
Mutual funds: | Other | Retained Business
Fair Value, Separate Account Investment [Line Items]
Separate account assets, at fair value 13 89
Mutual funds: | Other | Ceded Business
Fair Value, Separate Account Investment [Line Items]
Separate account assets, at fair value $ 1 $ 9
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9 Months EndedSEPARATE ACCOUNTS -
Separate Account Liabilities

(Details) - USD ($)
$ in Millions

Sep. 30, 2025 Sep. 30, 2024

Separate Account, Liability [Roll Forward]
Balance, beginning of year $ 22,857 $ 23,870
Deposits 23 29
Investment performance 2,382 2,745
Policy charges (339) (366)
Surrenders and withdrawals (2,226) (2,311)
Benefit payments (36) (36)
Net transfers from general account 79 79
Balance, end of period 22,740 24,010
Cash surrender value 22,715 23,983
Retained Business
Separate Account, Liability [Roll Forward]
Balance, beginning of year 20,842 21,800
Deposits 20 26
Investment performance 2,173 2,505
Policy charges (314) (339)
Surrenders and withdrawals (2,018) (2,117)
Benefit payments (34) (33)
Net transfers from general account 41 55
Balance, end of period 20,710 21,897
Cash surrender value 20,688 21,874
Ceded Business
Separate Account, Liability [Roll Forward]
Balance, beginning of year 2,015 2,070
Deposits 3 3
Investment performance 209 240
Policy charges (25) (27)
Surrenders and withdrawals (208) (194)
Benefit payments (2) (3)
Net transfers from general account 38 24
Balance, end of period 2,030 2,113
Cash surrender value $ 2,027 $ 2,109
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3 Months Ended 9 Months
Ended

CREDIT AND LIQUIDITY
AGREEMENTS (Details) Sep. 30, 2025

USD ($)

Jun. 30,
2025

USD ($)
agreement

Sep. 30, 2025
USD ($)

Line of Credit Facility [Line Items]
Number of agreements | agreement 2
Fortitude Group Holdings
Line of Credit Facility [Line Items]
Intercompany liquidity agreement, maximum borrowing capacity $ 300,000,000 $ 300,000,000
Intercompany liquidity agreement, amount borrowed $ 0 0
Intercompany liquidity agreement, loaned $

50,000,000
Standby Letters of Credit | Line of Credit
Line of Credit Facility [Line Items]
Funds borrowed $

300,000,000
Minimum CAL RBC ratio 250.00%
Amounts borrowed $ 0 0
Standby Letters of Credit | Line of Credit | Bilateral Letter Of Credit,
All Participants
Line of Credit Facility [Line Items]
Funds borrowed 1,500,000,000 1,500,000,000
Standby Letters of Credit | Line of Credit | Bilateral Letter Of Credit,
FLIAC
Line of Credit Facility [Line Items]
Funds borrowed 500,000,000 500,000,000
Standby Letters of Credit | Line of Credit | Standby Letter Of Credit,
Expire December 2027
Line of Credit Facility [Line Items]
Funds borrowed $ 100,000,000 $ 100,000,000
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"contextRef": "c-1",
"name": "us-gaap:CommitmentsContingenciesAndGuaranteesTextBlock",
"unitRef": null,
"xsiNil": "false",
"lang": "en-US",
"decimals": null,
"ancestors": [
"span",
"div",
"body",
"html"

],
"reportCount": 1,
"baseRef": "fliac-20250930.htm",
"first": true,
"unique": true

},
"uniqueAnchor": {
"contextRef": "c-1",
"name": "us-gaap:CommitmentsContingenciesAndGuaranteesTextBlock",
"unitRef": null,
"xsiNil": "false",
"lang": "en-US",
"decimals": null,
"ancestors": [
"span",
"div",
"body",
"html"

],
"reportCount": 1,
"baseRef": "fliac-20250930.htm",
"first": true,
"unique": true

}
},
"R16": {
"role": "http://fortitude-re.com/role/RELATEDPARTYTRANSACTIONS",
"longName": "9952165 - Disclosure - RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS",
"shortName": "RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS",
"isDefault": "false",
"groupType": "disclosure",
"subGroupType": "",
"menuCat": "Notes",
"order": "16",
"firstAnchor": {
"contextRef": "c-1",
"name": "us-gaap:RelatedPartyTransactionsDisclosureTextBlock",
"unitRef": null,
"xsiNil": "false",
"lang": "en-US",
"decimals": null,
"ancestors": [
"span",
"div",
"body",
"html"

],
"reportCount": 1,
"baseRef": "fliac-20250930.htm",
"first": true,
"unique": true

},
"uniqueAnchor": {
"contextRef": "c-1",
"name": "us-gaap:RelatedPartyTransactionsDisclosureTextBlock",
"unitRef": null,
"xsiNil": "false",
"lang": "en-US",
"decimals": null,
"ancestors": [
"span",
"div",
"body",
"html"

],
"reportCount": 1,
"baseRef": "fliac-20250930.htm",
"first": true,
"unique": true

}
},
"R17": {
"role": "http://fortitude-re.com/role/SEPARATEACCOUNTS",
"longName": "9952166 - Disclosure - SEPARATE ACCOUNTS",
"shortName": "SEPARATE ACCOUNTS",
"isDefault": "false",
"groupType": "disclosure",
"subGroupType": "",
"menuCat": "Notes",
"order": "17",
"firstAnchor": {
"contextRef": "c-1",
"name": "us-gaap:SeparateAccountTextBlock",
"unitRef": null,
"xsiNil": "false",
"lang": "en-US",
"decimals": null,
"ancestors": [
"span",
"div",
"body",
"html"

],
"reportCount": 1,
"baseRef": "fliac-20250930.htm",
"first": true,
"unique": true

},
"uniqueAnchor": {
"contextRef": "c-1",
"name": "us-gaap:SeparateAccountTextBlock",
"unitRef": null,
"xsiNil": "false",
"lang": "en-US",
"decimals": null,
"ancestors": [
"span",
"div",
"body",
"html"

],
"reportCount": 1,
"baseRef": "fliac-20250930.htm",
"first": true,
"unique": true

}
},
"R18": {
"role": "http://fortitude-re.com/role/CREDITANDLIQUIDITYAGREEMENTS",
"longName": "9952167 - Disclosure - CREDIT AND LIQUIDITY AGREEMENTS",
"shortName": "CREDIT AND LIQUIDITY AGREEMENTS",
"isDefault": "false",
"groupType": "disclosure",
"subGroupType": "",
"menuCat": "Notes",
"order": "18",
"firstAnchor": {
"contextRef": "c-1",
"name": "us-gaap:DebtDisclosureTextBlock",
"unitRef": null,
"xsiNil": "false",
"lang": "en-US",
"decimals": null,
"ancestors": [
"span",
"div",
"body",
"html"

],
"reportCount": 1,
"baseRef": "fliac-20250930.htm",
"first": true,
"unique": true

},
"uniqueAnchor": {
"contextRef": "c-1",
"name": "us-gaap:DebtDisclosureTextBlock",
"unitRef": null,
"xsiNil": "false",
"lang": "en-US",
"decimals": null,
"ancestors": [
"span",
"div",
"body",
"html"

],
"reportCount": 1,
"baseRef": "fliac-20250930.htm",
"first": true,
"unique": true

}
},
"R19": {
"role": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/InsiderTradingArrangements",
"longName": "995445 - Disclosure - Insider Trading Arrangements",
"shortName": "Insider Trading Arrangements",
"isDefault": "false",
"groupType": "disclosure",
"subGroupType": "",
"menuCat": "Notes",
"order": "19",
"firstAnchor": null,
"uniqueAnchor": null

},
"R20": {
"role": "http://fortitude-re.com/role/SIGNIFICANTACCOUNTINGPOLICIESANDPRONOUNCEMENTSPolicies",
"longName": "9955511 - Disclosure - SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES AND PRONOUNCEMENTS (Policies)",
"shortName": "SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES AND PRONOUNCEMENTS (Policies)",
"isDefault": "false",
"groupType": "disclosure",
"subGroupType": "policies",
"menuCat": "Policies",
"order": "20",
"firstAnchor": {
"contextRef": "c-1",
"name": "us-gaap:ConsolidationPolicyTextBlock",
"unitRef": null,
"xsiNil": "false",
"lang": "en-US",
"decimals": null,
"ancestors": [
"ix:continuation",
"body",
"html"

],
"reportCount": 1,
"baseRef": "fliac-20250930.htm",
"first": true,
"unique": true

},
"uniqueAnchor": {
"contextRef": "c-1",
"name": "us-gaap:ConsolidationPolicyTextBlock",
"unitRef": null,
"xsiNil": "false",
"lang": "en-US",
"decimals": null,
"ancestors": [
"ix:continuation",
"body",
"html"

],
"reportCount": 1,
"baseRef": "fliac-20250930.htm",
"first": true,
"unique": true

}
},
"R21": {
"role": "http://fortitude-re.com/role/SEGMENTINFORMATIONTables",
"longName": "9955512 - Disclosure - SEGMENT INFORMATION (Tables)",
"shortName": "SEGMENT INFORMATION (Tables)",
"isDefault": "false",
"groupType": "disclosure",
"subGroupType": "tables",
"menuCat": "Tables",
"order": "21",
"firstAnchor": {
"contextRef": "c-1",
"name": "us-gaap:ReconciliationOfAssetsFromSegmentToConsolidatedTextBlock",
"unitRef": null,
"xsiNil": "false",
"lang": "en-US",
"decimals": null,
"ancestors": [
"us-gaap:ScheduleOfSegmentReportingInformationBySegmentTextBlock",
"ix:continuation",
"body",
"html"

],
"reportCount": 1,
"baseRef": "fliac-20250930.htm",
"first": true,
"unique": true

},
"uniqueAnchor": {
"contextRef": "c-1",
"name": "us-gaap:ReconciliationOfAssetsFromSegmentToConsolidatedTextBlock",
"unitRef": null,
"xsiNil": "false",
"lang": "en-US",
"decimals": null,
"ancestors": [
"us-gaap:ScheduleOfSegmentReportingInformationBySegmentTextBlock",
"ix:continuation",
"body",
"html"

],
"reportCount": 1,
"baseRef": "fliac-20250930.htm",
"first": true,
"unique": true

}
},
"R22": {
"role": "http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESTables",
"longName": "9955513 - Disclosure - FAIR VALUE OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES (Tables)",
"shortName": "FAIR VALUE OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES (Tables)",
"isDefault": "false",
"groupType": "disclosure",
"subGroupType": "tables",
"menuCat": "Tables",
"order": "22",
"firstAnchor": {
"contextRef": "c-1",
"name": "us-gaap:ScheduleOfFairValueAssetsAndLiabilitiesMeasuredOnRecurringBasisTableTextBlock",
"unitRef": null,
"xsiNil": "false",
"lang": "en-US",
"decimals": null,
"ancestors": [
"span",
"div",
"ix:continuation",
"body",
"html"

],
"reportCount": 1,
"baseRef": "fliac-20250930.htm",
"first": true,
"unique": true

},
"uniqueAnchor": {
"contextRef": "c-1",
"name": "us-gaap:ScheduleOfFairValueAssetsAndLiabilitiesMeasuredOnRecurringBasisTableTextBlock",
"unitRef": null,
"xsiNil": "false",
"lang": "en-US",
"decimals": null,
"ancestors": [
"span",
"div",
"ix:continuation",
"body",
"html"

],
"reportCount": 1,
"baseRef": "fliac-20250930.htm",
"first": true,
"unique": true

}
},
"R23": {
"role": "http://fortitude-re.com/role/INVESTMENTSTables",
"longName": "9955514 - Disclosure - INVESTMENTS (Tables)",
"shortName": "INVESTMENTS (Tables)",
"isDefault": "false",
"groupType": "disclosure",
"subGroupType": "tables",
"menuCat": "Tables",
"order": "23",
"firstAnchor": {
"contextRef": "c-1",
"name": "us-gaap:ScheduleOfOtherAssetsTableTextBlock",
"unitRef": null,
"xsiNil": "false",
"lang": "en-US",
"decimals": null,
"ancestors": [
"ix:continuation",
"body",
"html"

],
"reportCount": 1,
"baseRef": "fliac-20250930.htm",
"first": true,
"unique": true

},
"uniqueAnchor": {
"contextRef": "c-1",
"name": "us-gaap:ScheduleOfOtherAssetsTableTextBlock",
"unitRef": null,
"xsiNil": "false",
"lang": "en-US",
"decimals": null,
"ancestors": [
"ix:continuation",
"body",
"html"

],
"reportCount": 1,
"baseRef": "fliac-20250930.htm",
"first": true,
"unique": true

}
},
"R24": {
"role": "http://fortitude-re.com/role/DERIVATIVESHEDGINGANDOFFSETTINGTables",
"longName": "9955515 - Disclosure - DERIVATIVES, HEDGING AND OFFSETTING (Tables)",
"shortName": "DERIVATIVES, HEDGING AND OFFSETTING (Tables)",
"isDefault": "false",
"groupType": "disclosure",
"subGroupType": "tables",
"menuCat": "Tables",
"order": "24",
"firstAnchor": {
"contextRef": "c-1",
"name": "us-gaap:ScheduleOfDerivativeInstrumentsInStatementOfFinancialPositionFairValueTextBlock",
"unitRef": null,
"xsiNil": "false",
"lang": "en-US",
"decimals": null,
"ancestors": [
"ix:continuation",
"body",
"html"

],
"reportCount": 1,
"baseRef": "fliac-20250930.htm",
"first": true,
"unique": true

},
"uniqueAnchor": {
"contextRef": "c-1",
"name": "us-gaap:ScheduleOfDerivativeInstrumentsInStatementOfFinancialPositionFairValueTextBlock",
"unitRef": null,
"xsiNil": "false",
"lang": "en-US",
"decimals": null,
"ancestors": [
"ix:continuation",
"body",
"html"

],
"reportCount": 1,
"baseRef": "fliac-20250930.htm",
"first": true,
"unique": true

}
},
"R25": {
"role": "http://fortitude-re.com/role/RELATEDPARTYTRANSACTIONSTables",
"longName": "9955516 - Disclosure - RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS (Tables)",
"shortName": "RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS (Tables)",
"isDefault": "false",
"groupType": "disclosure",
"subGroupType": "tables",
"menuCat": "Tables",
"order": "25",
"firstAnchor": {
"contextRef": "c-1",
"name": "fliac:AffiliatedAssetTransferTableTextBlock",
"unitRef": null,
"xsiNil": "false",
"lang": "en-US",
"decimals": null,
"ancestors": [
"span",
"div",
"ix:continuation",
"body",
"html"

],
"reportCount": 1,
"baseRef": "fliac-20250930.htm",
"first": true,
"unique": true

},
"uniqueAnchor": {
"contextRef": "c-1",
"name": "fliac:AffiliatedAssetTransferTableTextBlock",
"unitRef": null,
"xsiNil": "false",
"lang": "en-US",
"decimals": null,
"ancestors": [
"span",
"div",
"ix:continuation",
"body",
"html"

],
"reportCount": 1,
"baseRef": "fliac-20250930.htm",
"first": true,
"unique": true

}
},
"R26": {
"role": "http://fortitude-re.com/role/SEPARATEACCOUNTSTables",
"longName": "9955517 - Disclosure - SEPARATE ACCOUNTS (Tables)",
"shortName": "SEPARATE ACCOUNTS (Tables)",
"isDefault": "false",
"groupType": "disclosure",
"subGroupType": "tables",
"menuCat": "Tables",
"order": "26",
"firstAnchor": {
"contextRef": "c-1",
"name": "us-gaap:ScheduleOfFairValueOfSeparateAccountsByMajorCategoryOfInvestmentTextBlock",
"unitRef": null,
"xsiNil": "false",
"lang": "en-US",
"decimals": null,
"ancestors": [
"ix:continuation",
"body",
"html"

],
"reportCount": 1,
"baseRef": "fliac-20250930.htm",
"first": true,
"unique": true

},
"uniqueAnchor": {
"contextRef": "c-1",
"name": "us-gaap:ScheduleOfFairValueOfSeparateAccountsByMajorCategoryOfInvestmentTextBlock",
"unitRef": null,
"xsiNil": "false",
"lang": "en-US",
"decimals": null,
"ancestors": [
"ix:continuation",
"body",
"html"

],
"reportCount": 1,
"baseRef": "fliac-20250930.htm",
"first": true,
"unique": true

}
},
"R27": {
"role": "http://fortitude-re.com/role/BUSINESSANDBASISOFPRESENTATIONNarrativeDetails",
"longName": "9955518 - Disclosure - BUSINESS AND BASIS OF PRESENTATION - Narrative (Details)",
"shortName": "BUSINESS AND BASIS OF PRESENTATION - Narrative (Details)",
"isDefault": "false",
"groupType": "disclosure",
"subGroupType": "details",
"menuCat": "Details",
"order": "27",
"firstAnchor": {
"contextRef": "c-1",
"name": "fliac:NotesIssuedMaximumBorrowingCapacity",
"unitRef": "usd",
"xsiNil": "false",
"lang": "en-US",
"decimals": "-8",
"ancestors": [
"span",
"div",
"ix:continuation",
"body",
"html"

],
"reportCount": 1,
"baseRef": "fliac-20250930.htm",
"first": true,

Copyright © 2025 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

https://www.secdatabase.com


"unique": true
},
"uniqueAnchor": {
"contextRef": "c-1",
"name": "fliac:NotesIssuedMaximumBorrowingCapacity",
"unitRef": "usd",
"xsiNil": "false",
"lang": "en-US",
"decimals": "-8",
"ancestors": [
"span",
"div",
"ix:continuation",
"body",
"html"

],
"reportCount": 1,
"baseRef": "fliac-20250930.htm",
"first": true,
"unique": true

}
},
"R28": {
"role": "http://fortitude-re.com/role/SEGMENTINFORMATIONNarrativeDetails",
"longName": "9955519 - Disclosure - SEGMENT INFORMATION - Narrative (Details)",
"shortName": "SEGMENT INFORMATION - Narrative (Details)",
"isDefault": "false",
"groupType": "disclosure",
"subGroupType": "details",
"menuCat": "Details",
"order": "28",
"firstAnchor": {
"contextRef": "c-1",
"name": "us-gaap:NumberOfReportableSegments",
"unitRef": "segment",
"xsiNil": "false",
"lang": "en-US",
"decimals": "INF",
"ancestors": [
"span",
"div",
"ix:continuation",
"body",
"html"

],
"reportCount": 1,
"baseRef": "fliac-20250930.htm",
"first": true,
"unique": true

},
"uniqueAnchor": {
"contextRef": "c-1",
"name": "us-gaap:NumberOfReportableSegments",
"unitRef": "segment",
"xsiNil": "false",
"lang": "en-US",
"decimals": "INF",
"ancestors": [
"span",
"div",
"ix:continuation",
"body",
"html"

],
"reportCount": 1,
"baseRef": "fliac-20250930.htm",
"first": true,
"unique": true

}
},
"R29": {
"role": "http://fortitude-re.com/role/SEGMENTINFORMATIONBalanceSheetbySegmentDetails",
"longName": "9955520 - Disclosure - SEGMENT INFORMATION - Balance Sheet by Segment (Details)",
"shortName": "SEGMENT INFORMATION - Balance Sheet by Segment (Details)",
"isDefault": "false",
"groupType": "disclosure",
"subGroupType": "details",
"menuCat": "Details",
"order": "29",
"firstAnchor": {
"contextRef": "c-4",
"name": "us-gaap:Investments",
"unitRef": "usd",
"xsiNil": "false",
"lang": "en-US",
"decimals": "-6",
"ancestors": [
"span",
"td",
"tr",
"table",
"div",
"body",
"html"

],
"reportCount": 1,
"baseRef": "fliac-20250930.htm",
"first": true

},
"uniqueAnchor": {
"contextRef": "c-68",
"name": "us-gaap:Investments",
"unitRef": "usd",
"xsiNil": "false",
"lang": "en-US",
"decimals": "-6",
"ancestors": [
"span",
"td",
"tr",
"table",
"ix:continuation",
"div",
"us-gaap:ScheduleOfSegmentReportingInformationBySegmentTextBlock",
"ix:continuation",
"body",
"html"

],
"reportCount": 1,
"baseRef": "fliac-20250930.htm",
"unique": true

}
},
"R30": {
"role": "http://fortitude-re.com/role/SEGMENTINFORMATIONScheduleofComprehensiveIncomeDetails",
"longName": "9955521 - Disclosure - SEGMENT INFORMATION - Schedule of Comprehensive Income (Details)",
"shortName": "SEGMENT INFORMATION - Schedule of Comprehensive Income (Details)",
"isDefault": "false",
"groupType": "disclosure",
"subGroupType": "details",
"menuCat": "Details",
"order": "30",
"firstAnchor": {
"contextRef": "c-3",
"name": "us-gaap:PremiumsEarnedNet",
"unitRef": "usd",
"xsiNil": "false",
"lang": "en-US",
"decimals": "-6",
"ancestors": [
"span",
"td",
"tr",
"table",
"div",
"body",
"html"

],
"reportCount": 1,
"baseRef": "fliac-20250930.htm",
"first": true

},
"uniqueAnchor": {
"contextRef": "c-74",
"name": "us-gaap:PremiumsEarnedNet",
"unitRef": "usd",
"xsiNil": "false",
"lang": "en-US",
"decimals": "-6",
"ancestors": [
"span",
"td",
"tr",
"table",
"div",
"ix:continuation",
"ix:continuation",
"body",
"html"

],
"reportCount": 1,
"baseRef": "fliac-20250930.htm",
"unique": true

}
},
"R31": {
"role": "http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESAssetsandLiabilitiesbyHierarchyLevelDetails",
"longName": "9955522 - Disclosure - FAIR VALUE OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES - Assets and Liabilities by Hierarchy Level (Details)",
"shortName": "FAIR VALUE OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES - Assets and Liabilities by Hierarchy Level (Details)",
"isDefault": "false",
"groupType": "disclosure",
"subGroupType": "details",
"menuCat": "Details",
"order": "31",
"firstAnchor": {
"contextRef": "c-4",
"name": "us-gaap:AvailableForSaleSecuritiesDebtSecurities",
"unitRef": "usd",
"xsiNil": "false",
"lang": "en-US",
"decimals": "-6",
"ancestors": [
"span",
"td",
"tr",
"table",
"div",
"body",
"html"

],
"reportCount": 1,
"baseRef": "fliac-20250930.htm",
"first": true

},
"uniqueAnchor": {
"contextRef": "c-132",
"name": "us-gaap:FairValueOptionAggregateDifferencesLoansAndLongTermReceivables",
"unitRef": "usd",
"xsiNil": "false",
"lang": "en-US",
"decimals": "-6",
"ancestors": [
"span",
"div",
"ix:continuation",
"ix:continuation",
"body",
"html"

],
"reportCount": 1,
"baseRef": "fliac-20250930.htm",
"unique": true

}
},
"R32": {
"role": "http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESQuantitativeInformationRegardingInternallyPricesLevel3AssetsandLiabilitiesDetails",
"longName": "9955523 - Disclosure - FAIR VALUE OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES - Quantitative Information Regarding Internally-Prices Level 3 Assets and Liabilities (Details)",
"shortName": "FAIR VALUE OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES - Quantitative Information Regarding Internally-Prices Level 3 Assets and Liabilities (Details)",
"isDefault": "false",
"groupType": "disclosure",
"subGroupType": "details",
"menuCat": "Details",
"order": "32",
"firstAnchor": {
"contextRef": "c-4",
"name": "us-gaap:AvailableForSaleSecuritiesDebtSecurities",
"unitRef": "usd",
"xsiNil": "false",
"lang": "en-US",
"decimals": "-6",
"ancestors": [
"span",
"td",
"tr",
"table",
"div",
"body",
"html"

],
"reportCount": 1,
"baseRef": "fliac-20250930.htm",
"first": true

},
"uniqueAnchor": {
"contextRef": "c-391",
"name": "us-gaap:AvailableForSaleSecuritiesDebtSecurities",
"unitRef": "usd",
"xsiNil": "false",
"lang": "en-US",
"decimals": "-6",
"ancestors": [
"span",
"div",
"ix:continuation",
"ix:continuation",
"body",
"html"

],
"reportCount": 1,
"baseRef": "fliac-20250930.htm",
"unique": true

}
},
"R33": {
"role": "http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESChangesinLevel3AssetsandLiabilitiesDetails",
"longName": "9955524 - Disclosure - FAIR VALUE OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES - Changes in Level 3 Assets and Liabilities (Details)",
"shortName": "FAIR VALUE OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES - Changes in Level 3 Assets and Liabilities (Details)",
"isDefault": "false",
"groupType": "disclosure",
"subGroupType": "details",
"menuCat": "Details",
"order": "33",
"firstAnchor": {
"contextRef": "c-573",
"name": "us-gaap:FairValueMeasurementWithUnobservableInputsReconciliationsRecurringBasisLiabilityValue",
"unitRef": "usd",
"xsiNil": "false",
"lang": "en-US",
"decimals": "-6",
"ancestors": [
"span",
"td",
"tr",
"table",
"div",
"ix:continuation",
"ix:continuation",
"body",
"html"

],
"reportCount": 1,
"baseRef": "fliac-20250930.htm",
"first": true,
"unique": true

},
"uniqueAnchor": {
"contextRef": "c-573",
"name": "us-gaap:FairValueMeasurementWithUnobservableInputsReconciliationsRecurringBasisLiabilityValue",
"unitRef": "usd",
"xsiNil": "false",
"lang": "en-US",
"decimals": "-6",
"ancestors": [
"span",
"td",
"tr",
"table",
"div",
"ix:continuation",
"ix:continuation",
"body",
"html"

],
"reportCount": 1,
"baseRef": "fliac-20250930.htm",
"first": true,
"unique": true

}
},
"R34": {
"role": "http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESChangesinFairValueofInsuranceContractsDetails",
"longName": "9955525 - Disclosure - FAIR VALUE OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES - Changes in Fair Value of Insurance Contracts (Details)",
"shortName": "FAIR VALUE OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES - Changes in Fair Value of Insurance Contracts (Details)",
"isDefault": "false",
"groupType": "disclosure",
"subGroupType": "details",
"menuCat": "Details",
"order": "34",
"firstAnchor": {
"contextRef": "c-611",
"name": "us-gaap:FairValueMeasurementWithUnobservableInputsReconciliationRecurringBasisLiabilityGainLossIncludedInEarnings",
"unitRef": "usd",
"xsiNil": "false",
"lang": "en-US",
"decimals": "-6",
"ancestors": [
"span",
"td",
"tr",
"table",
"div",
"ix:continuation",
"ix:continuation",
"body",
"html"

],
"reportCount": 1,
"baseRef": "fliac-20250930.htm",
"first": true,
"unique": true

},
"uniqueAnchor": {
"contextRef": "c-611",
"name": "us-gaap:FairValueMeasurementWithUnobservableInputsReconciliationRecurringBasisLiabilityGainLossIncludedInEarnings",
"unitRef": "usd",
"xsiNil": "false",
"lang": "en-US",
"decimals": "-6",
"ancestors": [
"span",
"td",
"tr",
"table",
"div",
"ix:continuation",
"ix:continuation",
"body",
"html"

],
"reportCount": 1,
"baseRef": "fliac-20250930.htm",
"first": true,
"unique": true

}
},
"R35": {
"role": "http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESFairValueofFinancialInstrumentsDetails",
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},
"uniqueAnchor": {
"contextRef": "c-29",
"name": "fliac:LetterOfCreditNumberOfAgreements",
"unitRef": "agreement",
"xsiNil": "false",
"lang": "en-US",
"decimals": "INF",
"ancestors": [
"span",
"div",
"ix:continuation",
"body",
"html"

],
"reportCount": 1,
"baseRef": "fliac-20250930.htm",
"first": true,
"unique": true

}
}

},
"tag": {
"us-gaap_AccountingPoliciesAbstract": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "AccountingPoliciesAbstract",
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Accounting Policies [Abstract]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_AccruedInvestmentIncomeReceivable": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "AccruedInvestmentIncomeReceivable",
"crdr": "debit",
"calculation": {
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFFINANCIALPOSITION": {
"parentTag": "us-gaap_Assets",
"weight": 1.0,
"order": 5.0

}
},
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESFairValueofFinancialInstrumentsDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/INVESTMENTSAccruedInvestmentIncomeDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/SEGMENTINFORMATIONBalanceSheetbySegmentDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFFINANCIALPOSITION"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Accrued investment income",
"verboseLabel": "Total accrued investment income",
"label": "Accrued Investment Income Receivable",
"documentation": "Interest, dividends, rents, ancillary and other revenues earned but not yet received by the entity on its investments."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r73",
"r663",
"r1071"

]
},
"fliac_AccruedInvestmentIncomeTableTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fortitude-re.com/20250930",
"localname": "AccruedInvestmentIncomeTableTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/INVESTMENTSTables"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Accrued Investment Income",
"label": "Accrued Investment Income [Table Text Block]",
"documentation": "Accrued Investment Income"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_AccumulatedOtherComprehensiveIncomeLossNetOfTax": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "AccumulatedOtherComprehensiveIncomeLossNetOfTax",
"crdr": "credit",
"calculation": {
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFFINANCIALPOSITION": {
"parentTag": "us-gaap_StockholdersEquity",
"weight": 1.0,
"order": 3.0

}
},
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFFINANCIALPOSITION"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Accumulated other comprehensive loss",
"label": "Accumulated Other Comprehensive Income (Loss), Net of Tax",
"documentation": "Amount, after tax, of accumulated increase (decrease) in equity from transaction and other event and circumstance from nonowner source."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r13",
"r14",
"r52",
"r119",
"r658",
"r703",
"r707",
"r1187"

]
},
"us-gaap_AccumulatedOtherComprehensiveIncomeMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "AccumulatedOtherComprehensiveIncomeMember",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFEQUITY"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Accumulated Other Comprehensive\u00a0\u00a0Loss",
"label": "AOCI Attributable to Parent [Member]",
"documentation": "Accumulated increase (decrease) in equity from transactions and other events and circumstances from non-owner sources, attributable to the parent. Excludes net income (loss), and accumulated changes in equity from transactions resulting from investments by owners and distributions to owners."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r2",
"r7",
"r14",
"r518",
"r521",
"r587",
"r698",
"r699",
"r1084",
"r1085",
"r1086",
"r1096",
"r1097",
"r1098",
"r1100"

]
},
"ecd_Additional402vDisclosureTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2025",
"localname": "Additional402vDisclosureTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/PvpDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Additional 402(v) Disclosure",
"label": "Additional 402(v) Disclosure [Text Block]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1001"

]
},
"us-gaap_AdditionalPaidInCapitalCommonStock": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "AdditionalPaidInCapitalCommonStock",
"crdr": "credit",
"calculation": {
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFFINANCIALPOSITION": {
"parentTag": "us-gaap_StockholdersEquity",
"weight": 1.0,
"order": 2.0

}
},
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFFINANCIALPOSITION"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Additional paid-in capital",
"label": "Additional Paid in Capital, Common Stock",
"documentation": "Value received from shareholders in common stock-related transactions that are in excess of par value or stated value and amounts received from other stock-related transactions. Includes only common stock transactions (excludes preferred stock transactions). May be called contributed capital, capital in excess of par, capital surplus, or paid-in capital."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r47"

]
},
"us-gaap_AdditionalPaidInCapitalMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "AdditionalPaidInCapitalMember",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFEQUITY"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Additional\u00a0\u00a0 Paid-in Capital",
"label": "Additional Paid-in Capital [Member]",
"documentation": "Excess of issue price over par or stated value of the entity's capital stock and amounts received from other transactions involving the entity's stock or stockholders."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r731",
"r1096",
"r1097",
"r1098",
"r1100",
"r1188",
"r1284"

]
},
"ecd_AdjToCompAmt": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2025",
"localname": "AdjToCompAmt",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/PvpDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Adjustment to Compensation, Amount",
"label": "Adjustment to Compensation Amount"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1014"

]
},
"ecd_AdjToCompAxis": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2025",
"localname": "AdjToCompAxis",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/PvpDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Adjustment to Compensation:",
"label": "Adjustment to Compensation [Axis]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1014"

]
},
"ecd_AdjToNonPeoNeoCompFnTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2025",
"localname": "AdjToNonPeoNeoCompFnTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/PvpDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Adjustment to Non-PEO NEO Compensation Footnote",
"label": "Adjustment to Non-PEO NEO Compensation Footnote [Text Block]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1014"

]
},
"ecd_AdjToPeoCompFnTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2025",
"localname": "AdjToPeoCompFnTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/PvpDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Adjustment To PEO Compensation, Footnote",
"label": "Adjustment To PEO Compensation, Footnote [Text Block]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1014"

]
},
"fliac_AdjustmentsToAdditionalPaidInCapitalDistributionPayableToParent": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fortitude-re.com/20250930",
"localname": "AdjustmentsToAdditionalPaidInCapitalDistributionPayableToParent",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/EQUITYNarrativeDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Distribution payable to parent",
"label": "Adjustments to Additional Paid in Capital, Distribution Payable To Parent",
"documentation": "Adjustments to Additional Paid in Capital, Distribution Payable To Parent"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_AdjustmentsToReconcileNetIncomeLossToCashProvidedByUsedInOperatingActivitiesAbstract": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "AdjustmentsToReconcileNetIncomeLossToCashProvidedByUsedInOperatingActivitiesAbstract",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFCASHFLOWS"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Adjustments to reconcile net income to net cash from (used in) operating activities:",
"label": "Adjustment to Reconcile Net Income to Cash Provided by (Used in) Operating Activity [Abstract]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"fliac_AffiliatedAssetTransferTableTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fortitude-re.com/20250930",
"localname": "AffiliatedAssetTransferTableTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/RELATEDPARTYTRANSACTIONSTables"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Affiliated Asset Transfer",
"label": "Affiliated Asset Transfer [Table Text Block]",
"documentation": "Affiliated Asset Transfer"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"srt_AffiliatedEntityMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/srt/2025",
"localname": "AffiliatedEntityMember",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/RELATEDPARTYTRANSACTIONSScheduleofAffiliatedAssetTransfersDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNADUTIEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFFINANCIALPOSITIONParenthetical"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Affiliated Entity",
"label": "Affiliated Entity [Member]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r841",
"r953",
"r1137",
"r1213",
"r1214",
"r1215",
"r1282"

]
},
"ecd_AggtChngPnsnValInSummryCompstnTblForAplblYrMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2025",
"localname": "AggtChngPnsnValInSummryCompstnTblForAplblYrMember",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/PvpDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Aggregate Change in Present Value of Accumulated Benefit for All Pension Plans Reported in Summary Compensation Table",
"label": "Aggregate Change in Present Value of Accumulated Benefit for All Pension Plans Reported in Summary Compensation Table [Member]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1047"

]
},
"ecd_AggtErrCompAmt": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2025",
"localname": "AggtErrCompAmt",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/ErrCompDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Aggregate Erroneous Compensation Amount",
"label": "Aggregate Erroneous Compensation Amount"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r973",
"r983",
"r993",
"r1025"

]
},
"ecd_AggtErrCompNotYetDeterminedTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2025",
"localname": "AggtErrCompNotYetDeterminedTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/ErrCompDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Aggregate Erroneous Compensation Not Yet Determined",
"label": "Aggregate Erroneous Compensation Not Yet Determined [Text Block]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r976",
"r986",
"r996",
"r1028"

]
},
"ecd_AggtPnsnAdjsSvcCstMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2025",
"localname": "AggtPnsnAdjsSvcCstMember",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/PvpDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Aggregate Pension Adjustments Service Cost",
"label": "Aggregate Pension Adjustments Service Cost [Member]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1048"

]
},
"ecd_AllAdjToCompMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2025",
"localname": "AllAdjToCompMember",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/PvpDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "All Adjustments to Compensation",
"label": "All Adjustments to Compensation [Member]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1014"

]
},
"ecd_AllExecutiveCategoriesMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2025",
"localname": "AllExecutiveCategoriesMember",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/PvpDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "All Executive Categories",
"label": "All Executive Categories [Member]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1021"

]
},
"ecd_AllIndividualsMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2025",
"localname": "AllIndividualsMember",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/AwardTimingDisclosure",
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/ErrCompDisclosure",
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/InsiderTradingArrangements",
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/PvpDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "All Individuals",
"label": "All Individuals [Member]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r977",
"r987",
"r997",
"r1021",
"r1029",
"r1033",
"r1041"

]
},
"ecd_AllTradingArrangementsMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2025",
"localname": "AllTradingArrangementsMember",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/InsiderTradingArrangements"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "All Trading Arrangements",
"label": "All Trading Arrangements [Member]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1039"

]
},
"us-gaap_AlternativeInvestment": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "AlternativeInvestment",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESAssetsandLiabilitiesbyHierarchyLevelDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Other invested assets excluded from fair value hierarchy",
"label": "Alternative Investment",
"documentation": "Fair value of investment other than investment in equity security, investment in debt security and equity method investment. Includes, but is not limited to, investment in certain entities that calculate net asset value per share. Example includes, but is not limited to, investment in hedge fund, venture capital fund, private equity fund, and real estate partnership or fund."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r533",
"r552",
"r564",
"r565",
"r567",
"r922",
"r925",
"r926",
"r1190",
"r1192",
"r1193",
"r1194"

]
},
"dei_AmendmentFlag": {
"xbrltype": "booleanItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2025",
"localname": "AmendmentFlag",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/Cover"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Amendment Flag",
"label": "Amendment Flag",
"documentation": "Boolean flag that is true when the XBRL content amends previously-filed or accepted submission."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"fliac_AssetBackedSecuritiesExcludingLevel3ExternallyPricedSecuritiesMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fortitude-re.com/20250930",
"localname": "AssetBackedSecuritiesExcludingLevel3ExternallyPricedSecuritiesMember",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESQuantitativeInformationRegardingInternallyPricesLevel3AssetsandLiabilitiesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Asset-backed securities",
"label": "Asset-Backed Securities, Excluding Level 3 Externally Priced Securities [Member]",
"documentation": "Asset-Backed Securities, Excluding Level 3 Externally Priced Securities"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_AssetBackedSecuritiesMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "AssetBackedSecuritiesMember",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESAssetsandLiabilitiesbyHierarchyLevelDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESChangesinLevel3AssetsandLiabilitiesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Asset-backed securities",
"label": "Asset-Backed Securities [Member]",
"documentation": "Securities that are primarily serviced by the cash flows of a discrete pool of receivables or other financial assets for example, but not limited to, credit card receivables, car loans, recreational vehicle loans, and mobile home loans."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r886",
"r888",
"r935",
"r1111",
"r1113",
"r1114"

]
},
"fliac_AssetTransferAmortizedCost": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fortitude-re.com/20250930",
"localname": "AssetTransferAmortizedCost",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/RELATEDPARTYTRANSACTIONSScheduleofAffiliatedAssetTransfersDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Book Value",
"label": "Asset Transfer Amortized Cost",
"documentation": "Asset Transfer Amortized Cost"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"fliac_AssetTransferFairValue": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fortitude-re.com/20250930",
"localname": "AssetTransferFairValue",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/RELATEDPARTYTRANSACTIONSScheduleofAffiliatedAssetTransfersDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Fair Value",
"label": "Asset Transfer Fair Value",
"documentation": "Asset Transfer Fair Value"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_Assets": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "Assets",
"crdr": "debit",
"calculation": {
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFFINANCIALPOSITION": {
"parentTag": null,
"weight": null,
"order": null,
"root": true

}
},
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/SEGMENTINFORMATIONBalanceSheetbySegmentDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFFINANCIALPOSITION"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"totalLabel": "Total assets",
"label": "Assets",
"documentation": "Amount of asset recognized for present right to economic benefit."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r74",
"r90",
"r118",
"r151",
"r154",
"r155",
"r185",
"r195",
"r213",
"r217",
"r260",
"r308",
"r309",
"r311",
"r312",
"r313",
"r314",
"r315",
"r317",
"r318",
"r444",
"r449",
"r570",
"r638",
"r639",
"r652",
"r768",
"r869",
"r870",
"r884",
"r934",
"r941",
"r944",
"r966",
"r1128",
"r1129",
"r1216"

]
},
"us-gaap_AssetsAbstract": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "AssetsAbstract",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESAssetsandLiabilitiesbyHierarchyLevelDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESFairValueofFinancialInstrumentsDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESQuantitativeInformationRegardingInternallyPricesLevel3AssetsandLiabilitiesDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/SEGMENTINFORMATIONBalanceSheetbySegmentDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFFINANCIALPOSITION"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Assets",
"label": "Assets [Abstract]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_AssetsFairValueDisclosure": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "AssetsFairValueDisclosure",
"crdr": "debit",
"calculation": {
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESAssetsandLiabilitiesbyHierarchyLevelDetails": {
"parentTag": null,
"weight": null,
"order": null,
"root": true

}
},
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESAssetsandLiabilitiesbyHierarchyLevelDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"totalLabel": "Total assets",
"label": "Assets, Fair Value Disclosure",
"documentation": "Fair value portion of asset recognized for present right to economic benefit."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r534",
"r535",
"r922"

]
},
"us-gaap_AssetsSoldUnderAgreementsToRepurchaseLineItems": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "AssetsSoldUnderAgreementsToRepurchaseLineItems",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/INVESTMENTSRepurchaseAgreementsandSecuritiesLendingDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Assets Sold under Agreements to Repurchase [Line Items]",
"label": "Assets Sold under Agreements to Repurchase [Line Items]",
"documentation": "Line items represent financial concepts included in a table. These concepts are used to disclose reportable information associated with domain members defined in one or many axes to the table."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r151",
"r162",
"r614"

]
},
"us-gaap_AssetsSoldUnderAgreementsToRepurchaseMaturityPeriodDomain": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "AssetsSoldUnderAgreementsToRepurchaseMaturityPeriodDomain",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/INVESTMENTSRepurchaseAgreementsandSecuritiesLendingDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Repurchase Agreements and Similar Transactions, Maturity Periods [Domain]",
"label": "Repurchase Agreements and Similar Transactions, Maturity Periods [Domain]",
"documentation": "Maturity period remaining for repurchase agreements and similar transactions, for example, but not limited to, securities lending arrangements. Element name and standard label in Maturity [numeric lower end] to [numeric higher end] [date measure] [Member] or Maturity Greater Than [low end numeric value] [date measure] [Member] or Maturity Less Than [high end numeric value] [date measure] [Member] formats."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r151",
"r162",
"r613",
"r935"

]
},
"us-gaap_AssetsSoldUnderAgreementsToRepurchaseMaturityPeriodsAxis": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "AssetsSoldUnderAgreementsToRepurchaseMaturityPeriodsAxis",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/INVESTMENTSRepurchaseAgreementsandSecuritiesLendingDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Repurchase Agreements and Similar Transactions, Maturity Periods [Axis]",
"label": "Repurchase Agreements and Similar Transactions, Maturity Periods [Axis]",
"documentation": "Information by maturity period remaining for repurchase agreements and similar transactions, for example, but not limited to, securities lending arrangements. Element name and standard label in Maturity [numeric lower end] to [numeric higher end] [date measure] [Member] or Maturity Greater Than [low end numeric value] [date measure] [Member] or Maturity Less Than [high end numeric value] [date measure] [Member] formats."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r151",
"r162",
"r613",
"r935"

]
},
"us-gaap_AssetsUnderManagementCarryingAmount": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "AssetsUnderManagementCarryingAmount",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/RELATEDPARTYTRANSACTIONSNarrativeDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Assets under management, market value",
"label": "Assets under Management, Carrying Amount",
"documentation": "The carrying amount of assets an investment adviser manages on behalf of investors."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_AvailableForSaleSecuritiesDebtMaturitiesAbstract": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "AvailableForSaleSecuritiesDebtMaturitiesAbstract",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESAssetsandLiabilitiesbyHierarchyLevelDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Fixed maturity securities",
"label": "Available-for-Sale Securities, Debt Maturities [Abstract]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_AvailableForSaleSecuritiesDebtSecurities": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "AvailableForSaleSecuritiesDebtSecurities",
"crdr": "debit",
"calculation": {
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESAssetsandLiabilitiesbyHierarchyLevelDetails": {
"parentTag": "fliac_FairValueAssetsMeasuredOnRecurringBasisExcludingSeparateAccountAssets",
"weight": 1.0,
"order": 1.0

},
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFFINANCIALPOSITION": {
"parentTag": "us-gaap_Investments",
"weight": 1.0,
"order": 2.0

}
},
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESAssetsandLiabilitiesbyHierarchyLevelDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESQuantitativeInformationRegardingInternallyPricesLevel3AssetsandLiabilitiesDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFFINANCIALPOSITION"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"verboseLabel": "Fixed maturity securities, at fair value",
"netLabel": "Debt securities, available-for-sale",
"label": "Debt Securities, Available-for-Sale",
"documentation": "Amount of investment in debt security measured at fair value with change in fair value recognized in other comprehensive income (available-for-sale)."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r229",
"r272",
"r534",
"r560",
"r562",
"r564",
"r565",
"r634",
"r846",
"r922",
"r925",
"r932",
"r1109",
"r1192",
"r1193",
"r1194"

]
},
"ecd_AwardExrcPrice": {
"xbrltype": "perShareItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2025",
"localname": "AwardExrcPrice",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/AwardTimingDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Exercise Price",
"label": "Award Exercise Price"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1036"

]
},
"ecd_AwardGrantDateFairValue": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2025",
"localname": "AwardGrantDateFairValue",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/AwardTimingDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Fair Value as of Grant Date",
"label": "Award Grant Date Fair Value"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1037"

]
},
"ecd_AwardTmgDiscLineItems": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2025",
"localname": "AwardTmgDiscLineItems",
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Award Timing Disclosures [Line Items]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1032"

]
},
"ecd_AwardTmgHowMnpiCnsdrdTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2025",
"localname": "AwardTmgHowMnpiCnsdrdTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/AwardTimingDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Award Timing, How MNPI Considered",
"label": "Award Timing, How MNPI Considered [Text Block]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1032"

]
},
"ecd_AwardTmgMethodTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2025",
"localname": "AwardTmgMethodTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/AwardTimingDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Award Timing Method",
"label": "Award Timing Method [Text Block]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1032"

]
},
"ecd_AwardTmgMnpiCnsdrdFlag": {
"xbrltype": "booleanItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2025",
"localname": "AwardTmgMnpiCnsdrdFlag",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/AwardTimingDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Award Timing MNPI Considered",
"label": "Award Timing MNPI Considered [Flag]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1032"

]
},
"ecd_AwardTmgMnpiDiscTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2025",
"localname": "AwardTmgMnpiDiscTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/AwardTimingDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Award Timing MNPI Disclosure",
"label": "Award Timing MNPI Disclosure [Text Block]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1032"

]
},
"ecd_AwardTmgPredtrmndFlag": {
"xbrltype": "booleanItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2025",
"localname": "AwardTmgPredtrmndFlag",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/AwardTimingDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Award Timing Predetermined",
"label": "Award Timing Predetermined [Flag]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1032"

]
},
"us-gaap_AwardTypeAxis": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "AwardTypeAxis",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/AwardTimingDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Award Type",
"label": "Award Type [Axis]",
"documentation": "Information by type of award under share-based payment arrangement."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r385",
"r386",
"r387",
"r388",
"r389",
"r390",
"r391",
"r392",
"r393",
"r394",
"r395",
"r396",
"r397",
"r398",
"r399",
"r400",
"r401",
"r402",
"r403",
"r404",
"r405",
"r407",
"r408",
"r409",
"r410",
"r411"

]
},
"ecd_AwardUndrlygSecuritiesAmt": {
"xbrltype": "decimalItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2025",
"localname": "AwardUndrlygSecuritiesAmt",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/AwardTimingDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Underlying Securities",
"label": "Award Underlying Securities Amount"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1035"

]
},
"ecd_AwardsCloseToMnpiDiscIndName": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2025",
"localname": "AwardsCloseToMnpiDiscIndName",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/AwardTimingDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Name",
"label": "Awards Close in Time to MNPI Disclosures, Individual Name"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1034"

]
},
"ecd_AwardsCloseToMnpiDiscTable": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2025",
"localname": "AwardsCloseToMnpiDiscTable",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/AwardTimingDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Awards Close in Time to MNPI Disclosures",
"label": "Awards Close in Time to MNPI Disclosures [Table]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1033"

]
},
"ecd_AwardsCloseToMnpiDiscTableTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2025",
"localname": "AwardsCloseToMnpiDiscTableTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/AwardTimingDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Awards Close in Time to MNPI Disclosures, Table",
"label": "Awards Close in Time to MNPI Disclosures [Table Text Block]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1033"

]
},
"us-gaap_BalanceSheetLocationAxis": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "BalanceSheetLocationAxis",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESAssetsandLiabilitiesbyHierarchyLevelDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Balance Sheet Location [Axis]",
"label": "Statement of Financial Position Location, Balance [Axis]",
"documentation": "Information by location in statement of financial position where disaggregated cumulative balance is reported."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r294",
"r462",
"r468",
"r469",
"r470",
"r471",
"r492",
"r493",
"r494",
"r495",
"r496",
"r497",
"r498",
"r568",
"r917",
"r918",
"r1059",
"r1243"

]
},
"us-gaap_BalanceSheetLocationDomain": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "BalanceSheetLocationDomain",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESAssetsandLiabilitiesbyHierarchyLevelDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Balance Sheet Location [Domain]",
"label": "Statement of Financial Position Location, Balance [Domain]",
"documentation": "Location in statement of financial position where disaggregated cumulative balance is reported."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r294",
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"r462",
"r468",
"r469",
"r470",
"r471",
"r492",
"r493",
"r494",
"r495",
"r496",
"r497",
"r498",
"r568",
"r917",
"r918",
"r1059",
"r1243"

]
},
"us-gaap_BenefitsLossesAndExpensesAbstract": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "BenefitsLossesAndExpensesAbstract",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/SEGMENTINFORMATIONScheduleofComprehensiveIncomeDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFOPERATIONSANDCOMPREHENSIVEINCOMELOSS"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "BENEFITS AND EXPENSES",
"label": "Benefits, Losses and Expenses [Abstract]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"fliac_BenefitsLossesAndExpensesNet": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fortitude-re.com/20250930",
"localname": "BenefitsLossesAndExpensesNet",
"crdr": "debit",
"calculation": {
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFOPERATIONSANDCOMPREHENSIVEINCOMELOSS": {
"parentTag": "us-gaap_IncomeLossFromContinuingOperationsBeforeIncomeTaxesExtraordinaryItemsNoncontrollingInterest",
"weight": -1.0,
"order": 1.0

}
},
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/SEGMENTINFORMATIONScheduleofComprehensiveIncomeDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFOPERATIONSANDCOMPREHENSIVEINCOMELOSS"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"totalLabel": "TOTAL BENEFITS AND EXPENSES",
"label": "Benefits, Losses and Expenses, Net",
"documentation": "Benefits, Losses and Expenses, Net"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"fliac_BilateralLetterOfCreditAllParticipantsMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fortitude-re.com/20250930",
"localname": "BilateralLetterOfCreditAllParticipantsMember",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/CREDITANDLIQUIDITYAGREEMENTSDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Bilateral Letter Of Credit, All Participants",
"label": "Bilateral Letter Of Credit, All Participants [Member]",
"documentation": "Bilateral Letter Of Credit, All Participants"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"fliac_BilateralLetterOfCreditFLIACMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fortitude-re.com/20250930",
"localname": "BilateralLetterOfCreditFLIACMember",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/CREDITANDLIQUIDITYAGREEMENTSDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Bilateral Letter Of Credit, FLIAC",
"label": "Bilateral Letter Of Credit, FLIAC [Member]",
"documentation": "Bilateral Letter Of Credit, FLIAC"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"fliac_CarlyleInvestmentManagementLLCMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fortitude-re.com/20250930",
"localname": "CarlyleInvestmentManagementLLCMember",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/RELATEDPARTYTRANSACTIONSNarrativeDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Carlyle Investment Management L.L.C.",
"label": "Carlyle Investment Management L.L.C. [Member]",
"documentation": "Carlyle Investment Management L.L.C."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_CarryingReportedAmountFairValueDisclosureMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "CarryingReportedAmountFairValueDisclosureMember",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESFairValueofFinancialInstrumentsDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Carrying Amount",
"label": "Reported Value Measurement [Member]",
"documentation": "Measured as reported on the statement of financial position (balance sheet)."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r564",
"r565",
"r567",
"r846",
"r1208"

]
},
"us-gaap_CashAndCashEquivalentsAtCarryingValue": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "CashAndCashEquivalentsAtCarryingValue",
"crdr": "debit",
"calculation": {
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFFINANCIALPOSITION": {
"parentTag": "us-gaap_Assets",
"weight": 1.0,
"order": 8.0

}
},
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/SEGMENTINFORMATIONBalanceSheetbySegmentDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFFINANCIALPOSITION"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Cash and cash equivalents",
"label": "Cash and Cash Equivalent",
"documentation": "Amount of cash and cash equivalent. Cash includes, but is not limited to, currency on hand, demand deposit with financial institution, and account with general characteristic of demand deposit. Cash equivalent includes, but is not limited to, short-term, highly liquid investment that is both readily convertible to known amount of cash and so near maturity that it presents insignificant risk of change in value because of change in interest rate."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r19",
"r116",
"r848"

]
},
"us-gaap_CashAndCashEquivalentsFairValueDisclosure": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "CashAndCashEquivalentsFairValueDisclosure",
"crdr": "debit",
"calculation": {
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESAssetsandLiabilitiesbyHierarchyLevelDetails": {
"parentTag": "fliac_FairValueAssetsMeasuredOnRecurringBasisExcludingSeparateAccountAssets",
"weight": 1.0,
"order": 2.0

}
},
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESAssetsandLiabilitiesbyHierarchyLevelDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Cash and cash equivalents",
"label": "Cash and Cash Equivalents, Fair Value Disclosure",
"documentation": "Fair value portion of currency on hand as well as demand deposits with banks or financial institutions. Includes other kinds of accounts that have the general characteristics of demand deposits. Also includes short-term, highly liquid investments that are both readily convertible to known amounts of cash and so near their maturity that they present insignificant risk of changes in value because of changes in interest rates."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r562",
"r564",
"r565",
"r1190",
"r1191"

]
},
"us-gaap_CashCashEquivalentsRestrictedCashAndRestrictedCashEquivalents": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "CashCashEquivalentsRestrictedCashAndRestrictedCashEquivalents",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFCASHFLOWS"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"periodStartLabel": "CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS, BEGINNING OF PERIOD",
"periodEndLabel": "CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS, END OF PERIOD",
"label": "Cash, Cash Equivalent, Restricted Cash, and Restricted Cash Equivalent, Continuing Operation",
"documentation": "Amount of cash and cash equivalent, and cash and cash equivalent restricted to withdrawal or usage; attributable to continuing operation. Cash includes, but is not limited to, currency on hand, demand deposit with financial institution, and account with general characteristic of demand deposit. Cash equivalent includes, but is not limited to, short-term, highly liquid investment that is both readily convertible to known amount of cash and so near maturity that it presents insignificant risk of change in value because of change in interest rate."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r19",
"r62",
"r148"

]
},
"us-gaap_CashCashEquivalentsRestrictedCashAndRestrictedCashEquivalentsPeriodIncreaseDecreaseIncludingExchangeRateEffect": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "CashCashEquivalentsRestrictedCashAndRestrictedCashEquivalentsPeriodIncreaseDecreaseIncludingExchangeRateEffect",
"crdr": "debit",
"calculation": {
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFCASHFLOWS": {
"parentTag": null,
"weight": null,
"order": null,
"root": true

}
},
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFCASHFLOWS"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"totalLabel": "NET CHANGE IN CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS",
"label": "Cash, Cash Equivalent, Restricted Cash, and Restricted Cash Equivalent, Period Increase (Decrease), Including Exchange Rate Effect and Discontinued Operation",
"documentation": "Amount of increase (decrease) in cash and cash equivalent, and cash and cash equivalent restricted to withdrawal or usage; including effect from exchange rate change and including, but not limited to, discontinued operation. Cash includes, but is not limited to, currency on hand, demand deposit with financial institution, and account with general characteristic of demand deposit. Cash equivalent includes, but is not limited to, short-term, highly liquid investment that is both readily convertible to known amount of cash and so near maturity that it presents insignificant risk of change in value because of change in interest rate."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1",
"r62"

]
},
"fliac_CededBusinessMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fortitude-re.com/20250930",
"localname": "CededBusinessMember",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/DERIVATIVESHEDGINGANDOFFSETTINGImpactofDerivativesbyOperatingSegmentDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/DERIVATIVESHEDGINGANDOFFSETTINGOffsettingAssetsandLiabilitiesDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/DERIVATIVESHEDGINGANDOFFSETTINGPrimaryRisksManagedbyDerivativesDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESAssetsandLiabilitiesbyHierarchyLevelDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESChangesinFairValueofInsuranceContractsDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESChangesinLevel3AssetsandLiabilitiesDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESQuantitativeInformationRegardingInternallyPricesLevel3AssetsandLiabilitiesDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/INVESTMENTSAccruedInvestmentIncomeDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/INVESTMENTSNetInvestmentIncomeDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/INVESTMENTSOtherInvestedAssetsDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/INVESTMENTSRealizedInvestmentGainsLossesNetDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/SEGMENTINFORMATIONBalanceSheetbySegmentDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/SEGMENTINFORMATIONScheduleofComprehensiveIncomeDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/SEPARATEACCOUNTSSeparateAccountAssetsDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/SEPARATEACCOUNTSSeparateAccountLiabilitiesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Ceded Business",
"label": "Ceded Business [Member]",
"documentation": "Ceded Business"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"ecd_ChangedPeerGroupFnTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2025",
"localname": "ChangedPeerGroupFnTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/PvpDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Changed Peer Group, Footnote",
"label": "Changed Peer Group, Footnote [Text Block]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1012"

]
},
"ecd_ChngInFrValAsOfVstngDtOfPrrYrEqtyAwrdsVstdInCvrdYrMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2025",
"localname": "ChngInFrValAsOfVstngDtOfPrrYrEqtyAwrdsVstdInCvrdYrMember",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/PvpDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Change in Fair Value as of Vesting Date of Prior Year Equity Awards Vested in Covered Year",
"label": "Change in Fair Value as of Vesting Date of Prior Year Equity Awards Vested in Covered Year [Member]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1009"

]
},
"ecd_ChngInFrValOfOutsdngAndUnvstdEqtyAwrdsGrntdInPrrYrsMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2025",
"localname": "ChngInFrValOfOutsdngAndUnvstdEqtyAwrdsGrntdInPrrYrsMember",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/PvpDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Year-over-Year Change in Fair Value of Equity Awards Granted in Prior Years That are Outstanding and Unvested",
"label": "Year-over-Year Change in Fair Value of Equity Awards Granted in Prior Years That are Outstanding and Unvested [Member]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1007"

]
},
"dei_CityAreaCode": {
"xbrltype": "normalizedStringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2025",
"localname": "CityAreaCode",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/Cover"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "City Area Code",
"label": "City Area Code",
"documentation": "Area code of city"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"ecd_CoSelectedMeasureAmt": {
"xbrltype": "decimalItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2025",
"localname": "CoSelectedMeasureAmt",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/PvpDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Company Selected Measure Amount",
"label": "Company Selected Measure Amount"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1013"

]
},
"ecd_CoSelectedMeasureName": {
"xbrltype": "normalizedStringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2025",
"localname": "CoSelectedMeasureName",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/PvpDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Company Selected Measure Name",
"label": "Company Selected Measure Name"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1013"

]
},
"us-gaap_CommercialMortgageBackedSecuritiesMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "CommercialMortgageBackedSecuritiesMember",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESAssetsandLiabilitiesbyHierarchyLevelDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESChangesinLevel3AssetsandLiabilitiesDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESQuantitativeInformationRegardingInternallyPricesLevel3AssetsandLiabilitiesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"verboseLabel": "Commercial mortgage-backed securities",
"terseLabel": "Commercial mortgage-backed securities",
"label": "Commercial Mortgage-Backed Securities [Member]",
"documentation": "Securities collateralized by commercial real estate mortgage loans."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r922",
"r923",
"r925",
"r1111",
"r1113",
"r1114",
"r1135",
"r1138"

]
},
"us-gaap_CommitmentsAndContingencies": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "CommitmentsAndContingencies",
"crdr": "credit",
"calculation": {
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFFINANCIALPOSITION": {
"parentTag": "us-gaap_LiabilitiesAndStockholdersEquity",
"weight": 1.0,
"order": 2.0

}
},
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFFINANCIALPOSITION"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "COMMITMENTS AND CONTINGENT LIABILITIES (See Note 9)",
"label": "Commitments and Contingencies",
"documentation": "Represents the caption on the face of the balance sheet to indicate that the entity has entered into (1) purchase or supply arrangements that will require expending a portion of its resources to meet the terms thereof, and (2) is exposed to potential losses or, less frequently, gains, arising from (a) possible claims against a company's resources due to future performance under contract terms, and (b) possible losses or likely gains from uncertainties that will ultimately be resolved when one or more future events that are deemed likely to occur do occur or fail to occur."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r44",
"r79",
"r656",
"r754"

]
},
"us-gaap_CommitmentsAndContingenciesDisclosureAbstract": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "CommitmentsAndContingenciesDisclosureAbstract",
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Commitments and Contingencies Disclosure [Abstract]",
"label": "Commitments and Contingencies Disclosure [Abstract]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_CommitmentsContingenciesAndGuaranteesTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "CommitmentsContingenciesAndGuaranteesTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/COMMITMENTSANDCONTINGENTLIABILITIES"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "COMMITMENTS AND CONTINGENT LIABILITIES",
"label": "Commitments Contingencies and Guarantees [Text Block]",
"documentation": "The entire disclosure for commitments, contingencies, and guarantees."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r66",
"r67",
"r1124"

]
},
"us-gaap_CommitmentsMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "CommitmentsMember",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/COMMITMENTSANDCONTINGENTLIABILITIESDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Commitments",
"label": "Commitments [Member]",
"documentation": "This element represents significant arrangements with third parties, which includes operating lease arrangements and arrangements in which the entity has agreed to expend funds to procure goods or services, or has agreed to commit resources to supply goods or services, and operating lease arrangements."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r44",
"r79"

]
},
"us-gaap_CommonStockMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "CommonStockMember",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFEQUITY"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Common\u00a0 Stock",
"label": "Common Stock [Member]",
"documentation": "Stock that is subordinate to all other stock of the issuer."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r950",
"r951",
"r952",
"r954",
"r955",
"r956",
"r959",
"r1096",
"r1097",
"r1100",
"r1188",
"r1279",
"r1284"

]
},
"us-gaap_CommonStockParOrStatedValuePerShare": {
"xbrltype": "perShareItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "CommonStockParOrStatedValuePerShare",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNADUTIEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFFINANCIALPOSITIONParenthetical"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Common stock, par value (in dollars per share)",
"label": "Common Stock, Par or Stated Value Per Share",
"documentation": "Face amount or stated value per share of common stock."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r46"

]
},
"us-gaap_CommonStockSharesAuthorized": {
"xbrltype": "sharesItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "CommonStockSharesAuthorized",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNADUTIEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFFINANCIALPOSITIONParenthetical"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Common stock authorized (in shares)",
"label": "Common Stock, Shares Authorized",
"documentation": "The maximum number of common shares permitted to be issued by an entity's charter and bylaws."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r46",
"r755"

]
},
"us-gaap_CommonStockSharesIssued": {
"xbrltype": "sharesItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "CommonStockSharesIssued",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNADUTIEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFFINANCIALPOSITIONParenthetical"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Common stock issued (in shares)",
"label": "Common Stock, Shares, Issued",
"documentation": "Total number of common shares of an entity that have been sold or granted to shareholders (includes common shares that were issued, repurchased and remain in the treasury). These shares represent capital invested by the firm's shareholders and owners, and may be all or only a portion of the number of shares authorized. Shares issued include shares outstanding and shares held in the treasury."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r46"

]
},
"us-gaap_CommonStockSharesOutstanding": {
"xbrltype": "sharesItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "CommonStockSharesOutstanding",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNADUTIEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFFINANCIALPOSITIONParenthetical"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Common stock outstanding (in shares)",
"label": "Common Stock, Shares, Outstanding",
"documentation": "Number of shares of common stock outstanding. Common stock represent the ownership interest in a corporation."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r8",
"r46",
"r755",
"r774",
"r1284",
"r1285"

]
},
"us-gaap_CommonStockValue": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "CommonStockValue",
"crdr": "credit",
"calculation": {
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFFINANCIALPOSITION": {
"parentTag": "us-gaap_StockholdersEquity",
"weight": 1.0,
"order": 1.0

}
},
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFFINANCIALPOSITION"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"verboseLabel": "Common stock, $100 par value; 25,000 shares authorized, issued and outstanding",
"label": "Common Stock, Value, Issued",
"documentation": "Aggregate par or stated value of issued nonredeemable common stock (or common stock redeemable solely at the option of the issuer). This item includes treasury stock repurchased by the entity. Note: elements for number of nonredeemable common shares, par value and other disclosure concepts are in another section within stockholders' equity."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r46",
"r349",
"r354",
"r657",
"r934"

]
},
"ecd_CompActuallyPaidVsCoSelectedMeasureTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2025",
"localname": "CompActuallyPaidVsCoSelectedMeasureTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/PvpDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Compensation Actually Paid vs. Company Selected Measure",
"label": "Compensation Actually Paid vs. Company Selected Measure [Text Block]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1018"

]
},
"ecd_CompActuallyPaidVsNetIncomeTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2025",
"localname": "CompActuallyPaidVsNetIncomeTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/PvpDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Compensation Actually Paid vs. Net Income",
"label": "Compensation Actually Paid vs. Net Income [Text Block]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1017"

]
},
"ecd_CompActuallyPaidVsOtherMeasureTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2025",
"localname": "CompActuallyPaidVsOtherMeasureTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/PvpDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Compensation Actually Paid vs. Other Measure",
"label": "Compensation Actually Paid vs. Other Measure [Text Block]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1019"

]
},
"ecd_CompActuallyPaidVsTotalShareholderRtnTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2025",
"localname": "CompActuallyPaidVsTotalShareholderRtnTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/PvpDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Compensation Actually Paid vs. Total Shareholder Return",
"label": "Compensation Actually Paid vs. Total Shareholder Return [Text Block]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1016"

]
},
"us-gaap_ComprehensiveIncomeNetOfTax": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "ComprehensiveIncomeNetOfTax",
"crdr": "credit",
"calculation": {
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFOPERATIONSANDCOMPREHENSIVEINCOMELOSS": {
"parentTag": null,
"weight": null,
"order": null,
"root": true

}
},
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/SEGMENTINFORMATIONScheduleofComprehensiveIncomeDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFOPERATIONSANDCOMPREHENSIVEINCOMELOSS"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"totalLabel": "COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (LOSS)",
"label": "Comprehensive Income (Loss), Net of Tax, Attributable to Parent",
"documentation": "Amount after tax of increase (decrease) in equity from transactions and other events and circumstances from net income and other comprehensive income, attributable to parent entity. Excludes changes in equity resulting from investments by owners and distributions to owners."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r15",
"r133",
"r135",
"r142",
"r637",
"r673",
"r674"

]
},
"us-gaap_ComprehensiveIncomeNetOfTaxIncludingPortionAttributableToNoncontrollingInterest": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "ComprehensiveIncomeNetOfTaxIncludingPortionAttributableToNoncontrollingInterest",
"crdr": "credit",
"calculation": {
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFEQUITY": {
"parentTag": null,
"weight": null,
"order": null,
"root": true

}
},
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFEQUITY"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"totalLabel": "Total comprehensive income (loss)",
"label": "Comprehensive Income (Loss), Net of Tax, Including Portion Attributable to Noncontrolling Interest",
"documentation": "Amount after tax of increase (decrease) in equity from transactions and other events and circumstances from net income and other comprehensive income. Excludes changes in equity resulting from investments by owners and distributions to owners."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r35",
"r72",
"r133",
"r135",
"r141",
"r636",
"r673"

]
},
"fliac_ConditionalDividendsObligation": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fortitude-re.com/20250930",
"localname": "ConditionalDividendsObligation",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/EQUITYNarrativeDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Conditional dividends obligation",
"label": "Conditional Dividends Obligation",
"documentation": "Conditional Dividends Obligation"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"srt_ConsolidatedEntitiesAxis": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/srt/2025",
"localname": "ConsolidatedEntitiesAxis",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/INVESTMENTSOtherInvestedAssetsDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Consolidated Entities [Axis]",
"label": "Consolidated Entities [Axis]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r152",
"r165",
"r444",
"r445",
"r448",
"r449",
"r450",
"r595",
"r641",
"r841",
"r1127",
"r1130",
"r1131"

]
},
"srt_ConsolidatedEntitiesDomain": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/srt/2025",
"localname": "ConsolidatedEntitiesDomain",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/INVESTMENTSOtherInvestedAssetsDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Consolidated Entities [Domain]",
"label": "Consolidated Entities [Domain]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r152",
"r165",
"r444",
"r445",
"r448",
"r449",
"r450",
"r595",
"r641",
"r841",
"r1127",
"r1130",
"r1131"

]
},
"srt_ConsolidationItemsAxis": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/srt/2025",
"localname": "ConsolidationItemsAxis",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/SEGMENTINFORMATIONBalanceSheetbySegmentDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/SEGMENTINFORMATIONScheduleofComprehensiveIncomeDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Consolidation Items [Axis]",
"label": "Consolidation Items [Axis]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r88",
"r151",
"r152",
"r158",
"r165",
"r185",
"r197",
"r211",
"r212",
"r213",
"r214",
"r215",
"r217",
"r218",
"r219",
"r308",
"r309",
"r310",
"r311",
"r313",
"r314",
"r315",
"r316",
"r317",
"r641",
"r869",
"r870",
"r1128",
"r1129"

]
},
"srt_ConsolidationItemsDomain": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/srt/2025",
"localname": "ConsolidationItemsDomain",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/SEGMENTINFORMATIONBalanceSheetbySegmentDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/SEGMENTINFORMATIONScheduleofComprehensiveIncomeDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Consolidation Items [Domain]",
"label": "Consolidation Items [Domain]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r88",
"r151",
"r152",
"r158",
"r165",
"r185",
"r197",
"r211",
"r212",
"r213",
"r214",
"r215",
"r217",
"r218",
"r219",
"r308",
"r309",
"r310",
"r311",
"r313",
"r314",
"r315",
"r316",
"r317",
"r641",
"r869",
"r870",
"r1128",
"r1129"

]
},
"us-gaap_ConsolidationPolicyTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "ConsolidationPolicyTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/SIGNIFICANTACCOUNTINGPOLICIESANDPRONOUNCEMENTSPolicies"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Basis of Presentation",
"label": "Consolidation, Policy [Policy Text Block]",
"documentation": "Disclosure of accounting policy regarding (1) the principles it follows in consolidating or combining the separate financial statements, including the principles followed in determining the inclusion or exclusion of subsidiaries or other entities in the consolidated or combined financial statements and (2) its treatment of interests (for example, common stock, a partnership interest or other means of exerting influence) in other entities, for example consolidation or use of the equity or cost methods of accounting. The accounting policy may also address the accounting treatment for intercompany accounts and transactions, noncontrolling interest, and the income statement treatment in consolidation for issuances of stock by a subsidiary."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r33",
"r859"

]
},
"us-gaap_CorporateDebtSecuritiesMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "CorporateDebtSecuritiesMember",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESQuantitativeInformationRegardingInternallyPricesLevel3AssetsandLiabilitiesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Corporate Securities",
"label": "Corporate Debt Securities [Member]",
"documentation": "Debt securities issued by domestic or foreign corporate business, banks and other entities with a promise of repayment."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r886",
"r888",
"r890",
"r922",
"r935",
"r947",
"r1273"

]
},
"srt_CounterpartyNameAxis": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/srt/2025",
"localname": "CounterpartyNameAxis",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/RELATEDPARTYTRANSACTIONSNarrativeDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Counterparty Name [Axis]",
"label": "Counterparty Name [Axis]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r151",
"r163",
"r164",
"r323",
"r358",
"r593",
"r615",
"r647",
"r850",
"r852",
"r853",
"r1073",
"r1074",
"r1075",
"r1076",
"r1077",
"r1078",
"r1079",
"r1080",
"r1081",
"r1183",
"r1184",
"r1185",
"r1186"

]
},
"dei_CoverAbstract": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2025",
"localname": "CoverAbstract",
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Cover [Abstract]",
"documentation": "Cover page."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_CreditFacilityAxis": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "CreditFacilityAxis",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/CREDITANDLIQUIDITYAGREEMENTSDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Credit Facility [Axis]",
"label": "Credit Facility [Axis]",
"documentation": "Information by type of credit facility. Credit facilities provide capital to borrowers without the need to structure a loan for each borrowing."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r307",
"r1126"

]
},
"us-gaap_CreditFacilityDomain": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "CreditFacilityDomain",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/CREDITANDLIQUIDITYAGREEMENTSDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Credit Facility [Domain]",
"label": "Credit Facility [Domain]",
"documentation": "Type of credit facility. Credit facilities provide capital to borrowers without the need to structure a loan for each borrowing."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r307",
"r1126"

]
},
"us-gaap_CreditRiskContractMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "CreditRiskContractMember",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/DERIVATIVESHEDGINGANDOFFSETTINGImpactofDerivativesbyOperatingSegmentDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Credit",
"label": "Credit Risk Contract [Member]",
"documentation": "Derivative instrument whose primary underlying risk is tied to the creditworthiness or the credit spread of an entity."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r853",
"r886",
"r888",
"r899",
"r900",
"r901",
"r903",
"r904",
"r905",
"r906",
"r907",
"r908",
"r909",
"r910",
"r911",
"r912",
"r913",
"r915",
"r918",
"r922",
"r923",
"r925",
"r1073",
"r1074",
"r1075",
"r1076",
"r1077",
"r1078",
"r1079",
"r1080",
"r1081",
"r1082",
"r1083",
"r1183"

]
},
"us-gaap_CrossCurrencyInterestRateContractMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "CrossCurrencyInterestRateContractMember",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/DERIVATIVESHEDGINGANDOFFSETTINGImpactofDerivativesbyOperatingSegmentDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Currency/Interest Rate",
"label": "Cross Currency Interest Rate Contract [Member]",
"documentation": "Derivative instrument whose primary underlying risk is tied to interest rates and foreign exchange rates."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r382",
"r1135",
"r1138",
"r1176",
"r1177",
"r1178",
"r1179"

]
},
"us-gaap_CurrencySwapMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "CurrencySwapMember",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/DERIVATIVESHEDGINGANDOFFSETTINGPrimaryRisksManagedbyDerivativesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Foreign currency swaps",
"label": "Currency Swap [Member]",
"documentation": "Swap involving the exchange of principal and interest in one currency for another currency."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1181"

]
},
"dei_CurrentFiscalYearEndDate": {
"xbrltype": "gMonthDayItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2025",
"localname": "CurrentFiscalYearEndDate",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/Cover"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Current Fiscal Year End Date",
"label": "Current Fiscal Year End Date",
"documentation": "End date of current fiscal year in the format --MM-DD."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_DebtDisclosureAbstract": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "DebtDisclosureAbstract",
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Debt Disclosure [Abstract]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_DebtDisclosureTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "DebtDisclosureTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/CREDITANDLIQUIDITYAGREEMENTS"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "CREDIT AND LIQUIDITY AGREEMENTS",
"label": "Debt Disclosure [Text Block]",
"documentation": "The entire disclosure for information about short-term and long-term debt arrangements, which includes amounts of borrowings under each line of credit, note payable, commercial paper issue, bonds indenture, debenture issue, own-share lending arrangements and any other contractual agreement to repay funds, and about the underlying arrangements, rationale for a classification as long-term, including repayment terms, interest rates, collateral provided, restrictions on use of assets and activities, whether or not in compliance with debt covenants, and other matters important to users of the financial statements, such as the effects of refinancing and noncompliance with debt covenants."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r68",
"r151",
"r153",
"r289",
"r290",
"r291",
"r292",
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"r293",
"r306",
"r307",
"r319",
"r325",
"r326",
"r327",
"r328",
"r329",
"r330",
"r335",
"r342",
"r343",
"r345",
"r515",
"r582"

]
},
"us-gaap_DebtInstrumentAxis": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "DebtInstrumentAxis",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/CREDITANDLIQUIDITYAGREEMENTSDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Debt Instrument [Axis]",
"label": "Debt Instrument [Axis]",
"documentation": "Information by type of debt instrument, including, but not limited to, draws against credit facilities."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r12",
"r38",
"r39",
"r75",
"r78",
"r320",
"r321",
"r322",
"r323",
"r324",
"r326",
"r331",
"r332",
"r333",
"r334",
"r336",
"r337",
"r338",
"r339",
"r340",
"r341",
"r879",
"r880",
"r881",
"r882",
"r883",
"r933",
"r1090",
"r1091",
"r1092",
"r1095",
"r1120",
"r1121",
"r1122",
"r1211",
"r1212",
"r1227"

]
},
"us-gaap_DebtInstrumentNameDomain": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "DebtInstrumentNameDomain",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/CREDITANDLIQUIDITYAGREEMENTSDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Debt Instrument, Name [Domain]",
"label": "Debt Instrument, Name [Domain]",
"documentation": "The name for the particular debt instrument or borrowing that distinguishes it from other debt instruments or borrowings, including draws against credit facilities."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r12",
"r320",
"r321",
"r322",
"r323",
"r324",
"r326",
"r331",
"r332",
"r333",
"r334",
"r336",
"r337",
"r338",
"r339",
"r340",
"r341",
"r879",
"r880",
"r881",
"r882",
"r883",
"r933",
"r1090",
"r1091",
"r1092",
"r1095",
"r1120",
"r1121",
"r1122",
"r1211",
"r1212",
"r1227"

]
},
"us-gaap_DebtSecuritiesAvailableForSaleMeasurementInput": {
"xbrltype": "decimalItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "DebtSecuritiesAvailableForSaleMeasurementInput",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESQuantitativeInformationRegardingInternallyPricesLevel3AssetsandLiabilitiesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Debt securities, measurement input",
"label": "Debt Securities, Available-for-Sale, Measurement Input",
"documentation": "Value of input used to measure investment in debt security measured at fair value with change in fair value recognized in other comprehensive income (available-for-sale)."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r536",
"r537",
"r538",
"r925"

]
},
"us-gaap_DebtSecuritiesAvailableForSaleTable": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "DebtSecuritiesAvailableForSaleTable",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/INVESTMENTSNarrativeDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Debt Securities, Available-for-Sale [Table]",
"label": "Debt Securities, Available-for-Sale [Table]",
"documentation": "Disclosure of information about investment in debt security measured at fair value with change in fair value recognized in other comprehensive income (available-for-sale)."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r227",
"r228",
"r229",
"r230",
"r231",
"r232",
"r233",
"r234",
"r235",
"r236",
"r237",
"r238"

]
},
"fliac_DecreaseInSecuritiesReceivedAsCollateral": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fortitude-re.com/20250930",
"localname": "DecreaseInSecuritiesReceivedAsCollateral",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/INVESTMENTSNarrativeDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"negatedTerseLabel": "Decrease in collateral securities held",
"label": "Decrease In Securities Received As Collateral",
"documentation": "Decrease In Securities Received As Collateral"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_DeferredTaxAssetsValuationAllowance": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "DeferredTaxAssetsValuationAllowance",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/INCOMETAXESDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Deferred tax assets, valuation allowance",
"label": "Deferred Tax Assets, Valuation Allowance",
"documentation": "Amount of deferred tax assets for which it is more likely than not that a tax benefit will not be realized."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r422"

]
},
"us-gaap_DepositAccountMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "DepositAccountMember",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESChangesinFairValueofInsuranceContractsDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Deposit asset",
"label": "Deposit Account [Member]",
"documentation": "Bank account at depository institution allowing money to be withdrawn or deposited by account holder."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r857",
"r1133",
"r1134"

]
},
"fliac_DepositAssetMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fortitude-re.com/20250930",
"localname": "DepositAssetMember",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESChangesinLevel3AssetsandLiabilitiesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Deposit asset",
"label": "Deposit Asset [Member]",
"documentation": "Deposit Asset"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_DepositsAssets": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "DepositsAssets",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/SEGMENTINFORMATIONBalanceSheetbySegmentDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Deposit asset",
"label": "Deposits Assets",
"documentation": "Carrying value of amounts transferred to third parties for security purposes that are expected to be returned or applied towards payment in the future."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1070"

]
},
"us-gaap_DepositsAssetsNoncurrent": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "DepositsAssetsNoncurrent",
"crdr": "debit",
"calculation": {
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESAssetsandLiabilitiesbyHierarchyLevelDetails": {
"parentTag": "fliac_FairValueAssetsMeasuredOnRecurringBasisExcludingSeparateAccountAssets",
"weight": 1.0,
"order": 3.0

},
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFFINANCIALPOSITION": {
"parentTag": "us-gaap_Assets",
"weight": 1.0,
"order": 4.0

}
},
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESAssetsandLiabilitiesbyHierarchyLevelDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESQuantitativeInformationRegardingInternallyPricesLevel3AssetsandLiabilitiesDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFFINANCIALPOSITION"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"verboseLabel": "Deposit asset, at fair value",
"terseLabel": "Deposit asset",
"label": "Deposits Assets, Noncurrent",
"documentation": "Carrying value of amounts transferred to third parties for security purposes that are expected to be returned or applied towards payment after one year or beyond the operating cycle, if longer."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1070"

]
},
"us-gaap_DerivativeAssetFairValueGrossLiability": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "DerivativeAssetFairValueGrossLiability",
"crdr": "credit",
"calculation": {
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/DERIVATIVESHEDGINGANDOFFSETTINGOffsettingAssetsandLiabilitiesDetails": {
"parentTag": "us-gaap_DerivativeAssets",
"weight": -1.0,
"order": 1.0

}
},
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/DERIVATIVESHEDGINGANDOFFSETTINGOffsettingAssetsandLiabilitiesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"negatedLabel": "Counterparty Netting",
"label": "Derivative Asset, Subject to Master Netting Arrangement, Liability Offset",
"documentation": "Fair value of liability associated with financial asset or other contract with one or more underlyings, notional amount or payment provision or both, and the contract can be net settled by means outside the contract or delivery of an asset."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r122",
"r513",
"r821",
"r822"

]
},
"us-gaap_DerivativeAssetFairValueGrossLiabilityAndObligationToReturnCashOffset": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "DerivativeAssetFairValueGrossLiabilityAndObligationToReturnCashOffset",
"crdr": "credit",
"calculation": {
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/DERIVATIVESHEDGINGANDOFFSETTINGOffsettingAssetsandLiabilitiesDetails": {
"parentTag": "us-gaap_DerivativeAssets",
"weight": -1.0,
"order": 3.0

}
},
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/DERIVATIVESHEDGINGANDOFFSETTINGOffsettingAssetsandLiabilitiesDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESAssetsandLiabilitiesbyHierarchyLevelDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"negatedTerseLabel": "Other invested assets, Netting",
"label": "Derivative Asset, Subject to Master Netting Arrangement, Gross Liability and Collateral, Obligation to Return Cash, Offset",
"documentation": "Fair value of liability associated with financial asset or other contract with one or more underlyings, notional amount or payment provision or both, and the contract can be net settled by means outside the contract or delivery of an asset, and obligation to return cash collateral under master netting arrangements."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r122",
"r513",
"r849",
"r851",
"r852",
"r853"

]
},
"us-gaap_DerivativeAssets": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "DerivativeAssets",
"crdr": "debit",
"calculation": {
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/DERIVATIVESHEDGINGANDOFFSETTINGOffsettingAssetsandLiabilitiesDetails": {
"parentTag": "us-gaap_DerivativeFairValueOfDerivativeAssetAmountOffsetAgainstCollateral",
"weight": 1.0,
"order": 2.0

}
},
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/DERIVATIVESHEDGINGANDOFFSETTINGOffsettingAssetsandLiabilitiesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"totalLabel": "Net Amounts\u2028Presented\u00a0in\u2028the Statements\u2028of\u00a0Financial\u2028Position",
"label": "Derivative Asset",
"documentation": "Fair value, after the effects of master netting arrangements, of a financial asset or other contract with one or more underlyings, notional amount or payment provision or both, and the contract can be net settled by means outside the contract or delivery of an asset. Includes assets not subject to a master netting arrangement and not elected to be offset."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r123",
"r127",
"r513",
"r534",
"r535",
"r550",
"r562",
"r564",
"r565",
"r734",
"r735",
"r736",
"r738",
"r739",
"r740",
"r741",
"r742",
"r744",
"r745",
"r761",
"r762",
"r816",
"r819",
"r820",
"r821",
"r823",
"r824",
"r846",
"r849",
"r851",
"r852",
"r853",
"r922",
"r925",
"r932",
"r952",
"r1192",
"r1193",
"r1194",
"r1280"

]
},
"us-gaap_DerivativeCollateralObligationToReturnSecurities": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "DerivativeCollateralObligationToReturnSecurities",
"crdr": "credit",
"calculation": {
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/DERIVATIVESHEDGINGANDOFFSETTINGOffsettingAssetsandLiabilitiesDetails": {
"parentTag": "us-gaap_DerivativeFairValueOfDerivativeAssetAmountOffsetAgainstCollateral",
"weight": -1.0,
"order": 1.0

}
},
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/DERIVATIVESHEDGINGANDOFFSETTINGOffsettingAssetsandLiabilitiesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"negatedTerseLabel": "Financial Instruments/Collateral",
"label": "Derivative Asset, Subject to Master Netting Arrangement, Collateral, Obligation to Return Security Not Offset",
"documentation": "Amount of obligation to return securities collateral under master netting arrangements that have not been offset against derivative assets."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r124",
"r128",
"r513",
"r849"

]
},
"us-gaap_DerivativeCollateralRightToReclaimSecurities": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "DerivativeCollateralRightToReclaimSecurities",
"crdr": "debit",
"calculation": {
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/DERIVATIVESHEDGINGANDOFFSETTINGOffsettingAssetsandLiabilitiesDetails": {
"parentTag": "us-gaap_DerivativeFairValueOfDerivativeLiabilityAmountOffsetAgainstCollateral",
"weight": -1.0,
"order": 1.0

}
},
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/DERIVATIVESHEDGINGANDOFFSETTINGOffsettingAssetsandLiabilitiesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"negatedTerseLabel": "Financial Instruments/Collateral",
"label": "Derivative Liability, Subject to Master Netting Arrangement, Collateral, Right to Reclaim Security Not Offset",
"documentation": "Amount of right to receive securities collateral under master netting arrangements that have not been offset against derivative liabilities."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r124",
"r128",
"r513",
"r849"

]
},
"us-gaap_DerivativeContractTypeDomain": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "DerivativeContractTypeDomain",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/DERIVATIVESHEDGINGANDOFFSETTINGImpactofDerivativesbyOperatingSegmentDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/DERIVATIVESHEDGINGANDOFFSETTINGOffsettingAssetsandLiabilitiesDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/DERIVATIVESHEDGINGANDOFFSETTINGPrimaryRisksManagedbyDerivativesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Derivative Contract [Domain]",
"label": "Derivative Contract [Domain]",
"documentation": "Financial instrument or contract with one or more underlyings, notional amount or payment provision or both, and the contract can be net settled by means outside the contract or delivery of an asset."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r143",
"r462",
"r464",
"r465",
"r468",
"r469",
"r470",
"r471",
"r473",
"r474",
"r475",
"r476",
"r477",
"r478",
"r479",
"r480",
"r481",
"r482",
"r483",
"r484",
"r485",
"r486",
"r487",
"r488",
"r489",
"r742",
"r745",
"r760",
"r761",
"r762",
"r764",
"r765",
"r766",
"r767",
"r769",
"r770",
"r771",
"r772",
"r787",
"r788",
"r789",
"r790",
"r793",
"r794",
"r795",
"r796",
"r816",
"r817",
"r820",
"r823",
"r849",
"r850",
"r853",
"r917",
"r918",
"r950",
"r952",
"r1073",
"r1074",
"r1075",
"r1076",
"r1077",
"r1078",
"r1079",
"r1080",
"r1081",
"r1183",
"r1184",
"r1185",
"r1186",
"r1195",
"r1196",
"r1197",
"r1198",
"r1199",
"r1200",
"r1202",
"r1203"

]
},
"us-gaap_DerivativeFairValueOfDerivativeAsset": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "DerivativeFairValueOfDerivativeAsset",
"crdr": "debit",
"calculation": {
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/DERIVATIVESHEDGINGANDOFFSETTINGOffsettingAssetsandLiabilitiesDetails": {
"parentTag": "us-gaap_DerivativeAssets",
"weight": 1.0,
"order": 2.0

}
},
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/DERIVATIVESHEDGINGANDOFFSETTINGOffsettingAssetsandLiabilitiesDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/DERIVATIVESHEDGINGANDOFFSETTINGPrimaryRisksManagedbyDerivativesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Fair value, assets",
"verboseLabel": "Gross Amounts of Recognized Financial Instruments",
"label": "Derivative Asset, Subject to Master Netting Arrangement, before Offset",
"documentation": "Fair value, before effects of master netting arrangements, of a financial asset or other contract with one or more underlyings, notional amount or payment provision or both, and the contract can be net settled by means outside the contract or delivery of an asset. Includes assets elected not to be offset. Excludes assets not subject to a master netting arrangement."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r9",
"r121",
"r513",
"r849",
"r851",
"r852",
"r853"

]
},
"us-gaap_DerivativeFairValueOfDerivativeAssetAmountOffsetAgainstCollateral": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "DerivativeFairValueOfDerivativeAssetAmountOffsetAgainstCollateral",
"crdr": "debit",
"calculation": {
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/DERIVATIVESHEDGINGANDOFFSETTINGOffsettingAssetsandLiabilitiesDetails": {
"parentTag": null,
"weight": null,
"order": null,
"root": true

}
},
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/DERIVATIVESHEDGINGANDOFFSETTINGOffsettingAssetsandLiabilitiesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"totalLabel": "Net Amount",
"label": "Derivative Asset, Including Not Subject to Master Netting Arrangement, after Offset and Deduction",
"documentation": "Fair value, after effect of master netting arrangement and deduction of obligation to return financial collateral not offset and financial instrument subject to master netting arrangement not offset, of financial asset or other contract with one or more underlyings, notional amount or payment provision or both, and contract can be net settled by means outside contract or delivery of asset. Includes derivative not subject to master netting arrangement or similar agreement."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r125",
"r513",
"r849"

]
},
"us-gaap_DerivativeFairValueOfDerivativeLiability": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "DerivativeFairValueOfDerivativeLiability",
"crdr": "credit",
"calculation": {
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/DERIVATIVESHEDGINGANDOFFSETTINGOffsettingAssetsandLiabilitiesDetails": {
"parentTag": "us-gaap_DerivativeLiabilities",
"weight": 1.0,
"order": 2.0

}
},
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/DERIVATIVESHEDGINGANDOFFSETTINGOffsettingAssetsandLiabilitiesDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/DERIVATIVESHEDGINGANDOFFSETTINGPrimaryRisksManagedbyDerivativesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"negatedTerseLabel": "Fair value, liabilities",
"verboseLabel": "Gross Amounts of Recognized Financial Instruments",
"label": "Derivative Liability, Subject to Master Netting Arrangement, before Offset",
"documentation": "Fair value, before effects of master netting arrangements, of a financial liability or contract with one or more underlyings, notional amount or payment provision or both, and the contract can be net settled by means outside the contract or delivery of an asset. Includes liabilities elected not to be offset. Excludes liabilities not subject to a master netting arrangement."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r9",
"r121",
"r513",
"r849",
"r851",
"r852",
"r853"

]
},
"us-gaap_DerivativeFairValueOfDerivativeLiabilityAmountOffsetAgainstCollateral": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "DerivativeFairValueOfDerivativeLiabilityAmountOffsetAgainstCollateral",
"crdr": "credit",
"calculation": {
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/DERIVATIVESHEDGINGANDOFFSETTINGOffsettingAssetsandLiabilitiesDetails": {
"parentTag": null,
"weight": null,
"order": null,
"root": true

}
},
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/DERIVATIVESHEDGINGANDOFFSETTINGOffsettingAssetsandLiabilitiesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"totalLabel": "Net Amount",
"label": "Derivative Liability, Including Not Subject to Master Netting Arrangement, after Offset and Deduction",
"documentation": "Fair value, after effect of master netting arrangement and deduction of obligation to return financial collateral not offset and financial instrument subject to master netting arrangement not offset, of financial liability or contract with one or more underlyings, notional amount or payment provision or both, and contract can be net settled by means outside contract or delivery of asset. Includes derivative not subject to master netting arrangement or similar agreement."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r125",
"r513",
"r849"

]
},
"us-gaap_DerivativeGainLossOnDerivativeNet": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "DerivativeGainLossOnDerivativeNet",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/DERIVATIVESHEDGINGANDOFFSETTINGImpactofDerivativesbyOperatingSegmentDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Derivative, gain (loss)",
"label": "Derivative, Gain (Loss) on Derivative, Net",
"documentation": "Amount of increase (decrease) in the fair value of derivatives recognized in the income statement."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r846",
"r1174"

]
},
"us-gaap_DerivativeGainLossStatementOfIncomeOrComprehensiveIncomeExtensibleEnumeration": {
"xbrltype": "enumerationSetItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "DerivativeGainLossStatementOfIncomeOrComprehensiveIncomeExtensibleEnumeration",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/DERIVATIVESHEDGINGANDOFFSETTINGImpactofDerivativesbyOperatingSegmentDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Derivative, Gain (Loss), Statement of Income or Comprehensive Income [Extensible Enumeration]",
"label": "Derivative, Gain (Loss), Statement of Income or Comprehensive Income [Extensible Enumeration]",
"documentation": "Indicates line item in statement of income or comprehensive income that includes gain (loss) from derivative."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1174"

]
},
"us-gaap_DerivativeInstrumentRiskAxis": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "DerivativeInstrumentRiskAxis",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/DERIVATIVESHEDGINGANDOFFSETTINGImpactofDerivativesbyOperatingSegmentDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/DERIVATIVESHEDGINGANDOFFSETTINGOffsettingAssetsandLiabilitiesDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/DERIVATIVESHEDGINGANDOFFSETTINGPrimaryRisksManagedbyDerivativesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Derivative Instrument [Axis]",
"label": "Derivative Instrument [Axis]",
"documentation": "Information by type of derivative contract."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r143",
"r462",
"r464",
"r465",
"r468",
"r469",
"r470",
"r471",
"r473",
"r474",
"r475",
"r476",
"r477",
"r478",
"r479",
"r480",
"r481",
"r482",
"r483",
"r484",
"r485",
"r486",
"r487",
"r488",
"r489",
"r742",
"r745",
"r760",
"r761",
"r762",
"r764",
"r765",
"r766",
"r767",
"r769",
"r770",
"r771",
"r772",
"r787",
"r788",
"r789",
"r790",
"r793",
"r794",
"r795",
"r796",
"r816",
"r817",
"r820",
"r823",
"r849",
"r850",
"r853",
"r917",
"r918",
"r950",
"r952",
"r1073",
"r1074",
"r1075",
"r1076",
"r1077",
"r1078",
"r1079",
"r1080",
"r1081",
"r1183",
"r1184",
"r1185",
"r1186",
"r1195",
"r1196",
"r1197",
"r1198",
"r1199",
"r1200",
"r1202",
"r1203"

]
},
"us-gaap_DerivativeInstrumentsAndHedgingActivitiesDisclosureAbstract": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "DerivativeInstrumentsAndHedgingActivitiesDisclosureAbstract",
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Derivative Instruments and Hedging Activities Disclosure [Abstract]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_DerivativeInstrumentsAndHedgingActivitiesDisclosureTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "DerivativeInstrumentsAndHedgingActivitiesDisclosureTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/DERIVATIVESHEDGINGANDOFFSETTING"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "DERIVATIVES, HEDGING AND OFFSETTING",
"label": "Derivative Instruments and Hedging Activities Disclosure [Text Block]",
"documentation": "The entire disclosure for derivative instruments and hedging activities including, but not limited to, risk management strategies, non-hedging derivative instruments, assets, liabilities, revenue and expenses, and methodologies and assumptions used in determining the amounts."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r451",
"r452",
"r453",
"r454",
"r455",
"r456",
"r457",
"r458",
"r459",
"r460",
"r461",
"r500",
"r501",
"r502",
"r503",
"r504",
"r505",
"r506",
"r507",
"r508",
"r509",
"r510",
"r511",
"r512",
"r516",
"r527",
"r917",
"r918",
"r919",
"r920",
"r921"

]
},
"us-gaap_DerivativeInstrumentsAndHedgingActivitiesDisclosuresLineItems": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "DerivativeInstrumentsAndHedgingActivitiesDisclosuresLineItems",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/DERIVATIVESHEDGINGANDOFFSETTINGImpactofDerivativesbyOperatingSegmentDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/DERIVATIVESHEDGINGANDOFFSETTINGOffsettingAssetsandLiabilitiesDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/DERIVATIVESHEDGINGANDOFFSETTINGPrimaryRisksManagedbyDerivativesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Derivative Instruments and Hedging Activities Disclosures [Line Items]",
"label": "Derivative Instruments and Hedging Activities Disclosures [Line Items]",
"documentation": "Line items represent financial concepts included in a table. These concepts are used to disclose reportable information associated with domain members defined in one or many axes to the table."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r492",
"r493",
"r495",
"r496",
"r497",
"r498",
"r917"

]
},
"us-gaap_DerivativeInstrumentsAndHedgingActivitiesDisclosuresTable": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "DerivativeInstrumentsAndHedgingActivitiesDisclosuresTable",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/DERIVATIVESHEDGINGANDOFFSETTINGImpactofDerivativesbyOperatingSegmentDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/DERIVATIVESHEDGINGANDOFFSETTINGOffsettingAssetsandLiabilitiesDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/DERIVATIVESHEDGINGANDOFFSETTINGPrimaryRisksManagedbyDerivativesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Derivative Instruments and Hedging Activities Disclosures [Table]",
"label": "Derivative Instruments and Hedging Activities Disclosures [Table]",
"documentation": "Disclosure of information about derivatives and hedging activities."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r492",
"r493",
"r494",
"r495",
"r496",
"r497",
"r498",
"r917"

]
},
"us-gaap_DerivativeLiabilities": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "DerivativeLiabilities",
"crdr": "credit",
"calculation": {
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/DERIVATIVESHEDGINGANDOFFSETTINGOffsettingAssetsandLiabilitiesDetails": {
"parentTag": "us-gaap_DerivativeFairValueOfDerivativeLiabilityAmountOffsetAgainstCollateral",
"weight": 1.0,
"order": 2.0

}
},
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/DERIVATIVESHEDGINGANDOFFSETTINGOffsettingAssetsandLiabilitiesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"totalLabel": "Net Amounts\u2028Presented\u00a0in\u2028the Statements\u2028of\u00a0Financial\u2028Position",
"label": "Derivative Liability",
"documentation": "Fair value, after the effects of master netting arrangements, of a financial liability or contract with one or more underlyings, notional amount or payment provision or both, and the contract can be net settled by means outside the contract or delivery of an asset. Includes liabilities not subject to a master netting arrangement and not elected to be offset."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r123",
"r127",
"r513",
"r534",
"r535",
"r550",
"r562",
"r564",
"r565",
"r734",
"r735",
"r736",
"r738",
"r740",
"r741",
"r742",
"r744",
"r745",
"r769",
"r771",
"r772",
"r817",
"r818",
"r819",
"r820",
"r821",
"r823",
"r824",
"r849",
"r851",
"r852",
"r853",
"r1192",
"r1193",
"r1194",
"r1280"

]
},
"us-gaap_DerivativeLiabilityCollateralRightToReclaimCashOffset": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "DerivativeLiabilityCollateralRightToReclaimCashOffset",
"crdr": "debit",
"calculation": {
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/DERIVATIVESHEDGINGANDOFFSETTINGOffsettingAssetsandLiabilitiesDetails": {
"parentTag": "us-gaap_DerivativeLiabilities",
"weight": -1.0,
"order": 3.0

}
},
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/DERIVATIVESHEDGINGANDOFFSETTINGOffsettingAssetsandLiabilitiesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"negatedTerseLabel": "Cash Collateral",
"label": "Derivative Liability, Subject to Master Netting Arrangement, Collateral, Right to Reclaim Cash Offset",
"documentation": "Amount of right to receive cash collateral under master netting arrangements offset against derivative liabilities."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r514",
"r1074",
"r1183"

]
},
"us-gaap_DerivativeLiabilityFairValueGrossAsset": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "DerivativeLiabilityFairValueGrossAsset",
"crdr": "debit",
"calculation": {
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/DERIVATIVESHEDGINGANDOFFSETTINGOffsettingAssetsandLiabilitiesDetails": {
"parentTag": "us-gaap_DerivativeLiabilities",
"weight": -1.0,
"order": 1.0

}
},
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/DERIVATIVESHEDGINGANDOFFSETTINGOffsettingAssetsandLiabilitiesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"negatedLabel": "Counterparty Netting",
"label": "Derivative Liability, Subject to Master Netting Arrangement, Asset Offset",
"documentation": "Fair value of asset associated with financial liability or contract with one or more underlyings, notional amount or payment provision or both, and the contract can be net settled by means outside the contract or delivery of an asset."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r122",
"r513",
"r821",
"r822",
"r851",
"r852"

]
},
"us-gaap_DerivativeLiabilityFairValueGrossAssetAndRightToReclaimCashOffset": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "DerivativeLiabilityFairValueGrossAssetAndRightToReclaimCashOffset",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESAssetsandLiabilitiesbyHierarchyLevelDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"negatedTerseLabel": "Liabilities, Netting",
"label": "Derivative Liability, Subject to Master Netting Arrangement, Gross Asset and Collateral, Right to Reclaim Cash, Offset",
"documentation": "Fair value of asset associated with financial liability or contract with one or more underlyings, notional amount or payment provision or both, and the contract can be net settled by means outside the contract or delivery of an asset, and right to receive cash collateral under master netting arrangements."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r122",
"r513",
"r849",
"r853"

]
},
"us-gaap_DerivativeMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "DerivativeMember",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/DERIVATIVESHEDGINGANDOFFSETTINGOffsettingAssetsandLiabilitiesDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/INVESTMENTSOtherInvestedAssetsDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/INVESTMENTSRealizedInvestmentGainsLossesNetDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Derivative instruments",
"label": "Derivative [Member]",
"documentation": "This element represents types of derivative financial instruments which are financial instruments or other contractual arrangements with all three of the following characteristics: (a) it has (1) one or more underlyings and (2) one or more notional amounts or payment provisions or both. Those terms determine the amount of the settlement or settlements, and, in some cases, whether or not a settlement is required; (b) it requires no initial net investment or an initial net investment that is smaller than would be required for other types of contracts that would be expected to have a similar response to changes in market factors; and (c) its terms require or permit net settlement, it can readily be settled net by a means outside the contract, or it provides for delivery of an asset that puts the recipient in a position not substantially different from net settlement. Notwithstanding the above characteristics, loan commitments that relate to the origination of mortgage loans that will be held for sale are accounted for as derivative instruments by the issuer of the loan commitment (that is, the potential lender)."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r923"

]
},
"us-gaap_DerivativeNotionalAmount": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "DerivativeNotionalAmount",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/DERIVATIVESHEDGINGANDOFFSETTINGPrimaryRisksManagedbyDerivativesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Gross Notional Values/Units",
"label": "Derivative, Notional Amount",
"documentation": "Nominal or face amount used to calculate payment on derivative."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r917",
"r1172",
"r1173"

]
},
"us-gaap_Dividends": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "Dividends",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFEQUITY"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"negatedLabel": "Dividend to parent",
"label": "Dividends",
"documentation": "Amount of paid and unpaid cash, stock, and paid-in-kind (PIK) dividends declared, for example, but not limited to, common and preferred stock."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r4",
"r70"

]
},
"us-gaap_DividendsCommonStock": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "DividendsCommonStock",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/EQUITYNarrativeDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Dividend",
"label": "Dividends, Common Stock",
"documentation": "Amount of paid and unpaid common stock dividends declared with the form of settlement in cash, stock and payment-in-kind (PIK)."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r4",
"r70"

]
},
"us-gaap_DividendsPayableCurrentAndNoncurrent": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "DividendsPayableCurrentAndNoncurrent",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/EQUITYNarrativeDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Dividends payable",
"label": "Dividends Payable",
"documentation": "Carrying value as of the balance sheet date of dividends declared but unpaid on equity securities issued by the entity and outstanding."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r39",
"r43",
"r76",
"r963",
"r1231"

]
},
"dei_DocumentFiscalPeriodFocus": {
"xbrltype": "fiscalPeriodItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2025",
"localname": "DocumentFiscalPeriodFocus",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/Cover"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Document Fiscal Period Focus",
"label": "Document Fiscal Period Focus",
"documentation": "Fiscal period values are FY, Q1, Q2, and Q3. 1st, 2nd and 3rd quarter 10-Q or 10-QT statements have value Q1, Q2, and Q3 respectively, with 10-K, 10-KT or other fiscal year statements having FY."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"dei_DocumentFiscalYearFocus": {
"xbrltype": "gYearItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2025",
"localname": "DocumentFiscalYearFocus",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/Cover"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
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"role": {
"terseLabel": "Document Fiscal Year Focus",
"label": "Document Fiscal Year Focus",
"documentation": "This is focus fiscal year of the document report in YYYY format. For a 2006 annual report, which may also provide financial information from prior periods, fiscal 2006 should be given as the fiscal year focus. Example: 2006."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"dei_DocumentPeriodEndDate": {
"xbrltype": "dateItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2025",
"localname": "DocumentPeriodEndDate",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/Cover"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Document Period End Date",
"label": "Document Period End Date",
"documentation": "For the EDGAR submission types of Form 8-K: the date of the report, the date of the earliest event reported; for the EDGAR submission types of Form N-1A: the filing date; for all other submission types: the end of the reporting or transition period. The format of the date is YYYY-MM-DD."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"dei_DocumentQuarterlyReport": {
"xbrltype": "booleanItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2025",
"localname": "DocumentQuarterlyReport",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/Cover"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Document Quarterly Report",
"label": "Document Quarterly Report",
"documentation": "Boolean flag that is true only for a form used as an quarterly report."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r968"

]
},
"dei_DocumentTransitionReport": {
"xbrltype": "booleanItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2025",
"localname": "DocumentTransitionReport",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/Cover"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Document Transition Report",
"label": "Document Transition Report",
"documentation": "Boolean flag that is true only for a form used as a transition report."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1000"

]
},
"dei_DocumentType": {
"xbrltype": "submissionTypeItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2025",
"localname": "DocumentType",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/Cover"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Document Type",
"label": "Document Type",
"documentation": "The type of document being provided (such as 10-K, 10-Q, 485BPOS, etc). The document type is limited to the same value as the supporting SEC submission type, or the word 'Other'."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_DomesticCorporateDebtSecuritiesMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "DomesticCorporateDebtSecuritiesMember",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESAssetsandLiabilitiesbyHierarchyLevelDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/INVESTMENTSNarrativeDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/INVESTMENTSRepurchaseAgreementsandSecuritiesLendingDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "U.S. corporate public securities",
"label": "Debt Security, Corporate, US [Member]",
"documentation": "Debt security issued by corporation domiciled in United States of America (US)."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r890",
"r1110",
"r1112",
"r1135",
"r1138"

]
},
"ecd_DvddsOrOthrErngsPdOnEqtyAwrdsNtOthrwsRflctdInTtlCompForCvrdYrMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2025",
"localname": "DvddsOrOthrErngsPdOnEqtyAwrdsNtOthrwsRflctdInTtlCompForCvrdYrMember",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/PvpDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Dividends or Other Earnings Paid on Equity Awards not Otherwise Reflected in Total Compensation for Covered Year",
"label": "Dividends or Other Earnings Paid on Equity Awards not Otherwise Reflected in Total Compensation for Covered Year [Member]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1011"

]
},
"us-gaap_EffectiveIncomeTaxRateContinuingOperations": {
"xbrltype": "percentItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "EffectiveIncomeTaxRateContinuingOperations",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/INCOMETAXESDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Effective income tax rate reconciliation",
"label": "Effective Income Tax Rate Reconciliation, Percent",
"documentation": "Percentage of current income tax expense (benefit) and deferred income tax expense (benefit) pertaining to continuing operations."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r417",
"r892"

]
},
"us-gaap_EmployeeStockOptionMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "EmployeeStockOptionMember",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/AwardTimingDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Employee Stock Option",
"label": "Share-Based Payment Arrangement, Option [Member]",
"documentation": "Share-based payment arrangement granting right, subject to vesting and other restrictions, to purchase or sell certain number of shares at predetermined price for specified period of time."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1140",
"r1141",
"r1142",
"r1143",
"r1144",
"r1145",
"r1146",
"r1147",
"r1148",
"r1149",
"r1150",
"r1151",
"r1152",
"r1153",
"r1154",
"r1155",
"r1156",
"r1157",
"r1158",
"r1159",
"r1160",
"r1161",
"r1162",
"r1163",
"r1164",
"r1165"

]
},
"dei_EntityAddressAddressLine1": {
"xbrltype": "normalizedStringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2025",
"localname": "EntityAddressAddressLine1",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/Cover"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Entity Address, Address Line One",
"label": "Entity Address, Address Line One",
"documentation": "Address Line 1 such as Attn, Building Name, Street Name"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"dei_EntityAddressAddressLine2": {
"xbrltype": "normalizedStringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2025",
"localname": "EntityAddressAddressLine2",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/Cover"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Entity Address, Address Line Two",
"label": "Entity Address, Address Line Two",
"documentation": "Address Line 2 such as Street or Suite number"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"dei_EntityAddressCityOrTown": {
"xbrltype": "normalizedStringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2025",
"localname": "EntityAddressCityOrTown",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/Cover"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Entity Address, City or Town",
"label": "Entity Address, City or Town",
"documentation": "Name of the City or Town"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"dei_EntityAddressPostalZipCode": {
"xbrltype": "normalizedStringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2025",
"localname": "EntityAddressPostalZipCode",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/Cover"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Entity Address, Postal Zip Code",
"label": "Entity Address, Postal Zip Code",
"documentation": "Code for the postal or zip code"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"dei_EntityAddressStateOrProvince": {
"xbrltype": "stateOrProvinceItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2025",
"localname": "EntityAddressStateOrProvince",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/Cover"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Entity Address, State or Province",
"label": "Entity Address, State or Province",
"documentation": "Name of the state or province."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"dei_EntityCentralIndexKey": {
"xbrltype": "centralIndexKeyItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2025",
"localname": "EntityCentralIndexKey",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/Cover"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Entity Central Index Key",
"label": "Entity Central Index Key",
"documentation": "A unique 10-digit SEC-issued value to identify entities that have filed disclosures with the SEC. It is commonly abbreviated as CIK."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r967"

]
},
"dei_EntityCommonStockSharesOutstanding": {
"xbrltype": "sharesItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2025",
"localname": "EntityCommonStockSharesOutstanding",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/Cover"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Entity Common Stock, Shares Outstanding",
"label": "Entity Common Stock, Shares Outstanding",
"documentation": "Indicate number of shares or other units outstanding of each of registrant's classes of capital or common stock or other ownership interests, if and as stated on cover of related periodic report. Where multiple classes or units exist define each class/interest by adding class of stock items such as Common Class A [Member], Common Class B [Member] or Partnership Interest [Member] onto the Instrument [Domain] of the Entity Listings, Instrument."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"dei_EntityCurrentReportingStatus": {
"xbrltype": "yesNoItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2025",
"localname": "EntityCurrentReportingStatus",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/Cover"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Entity Current Reporting Status",
"label": "Entity Current Reporting Status",
"documentation": "Indicate 'Yes' or 'No' whether registrants (1) have filed all reports required to be filed by Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 during the preceding 12 months (or for such shorter period that registrants were required to file such reports), and (2) have been subject to such filing requirements for the past 90 days. This information should be based on the registrant's current or most recent filing containing the related disclosure."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"dei_EntityDomain": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2025",
"localname": "EntityDomain",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/RELATEDPARTYTRANSACTIONSNarrativeDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Entity [Domain]",
"label": "Entity [Domain]",
"documentation": "All the names of the entities being reported upon in a document. Any legal structure used to conduct activities or to hold assets. Some examples of such structures are corporations, partnerships, limited liability companies, grantor trusts, and other trusts. This item does not include business and geographical segments which are included in the geographical or business segments domains."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"dei_EntityEmergingGrowthCompany": {
"xbrltype": "booleanItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2025",
"localname": "EntityEmergingGrowthCompany",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/Cover"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Entity Emerging Growth Company",
"label": "Entity Emerging Growth Company",
"documentation": "Indicate if registrant meets the emerging growth company criteria."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r967"

]
},
"dei_EntityFileNumber": {
"xbrltype": "fileNumberItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2025",
"localname": "EntityFileNumber",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/Cover"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Entity File Number",
"label": "Entity File Number",
"documentation": "Commission file number. The field allows up to 17 characters. The prefix may contain 1-3 digits, the sequence number may contain 1-8 digits, the optional suffix may contain 1-4 characters, and the fields are separated with a hyphen."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"dei_EntityFilerCategory": {
"xbrltype": "filerCategoryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2025",
"localname": "EntityFilerCategory",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/Cover"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Entity Filer Category",
"label": "Entity Filer Category",
"documentation": "Indicate whether the registrant is one of the following: Large Accelerated Filer, Accelerated Filer, Non-accelerated Filer. Definitions of these categories are stated in Rule 12b-2 of the Exchange Act. This information should be based on the registrant's current or most recent filing containing the related disclosure."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r967"

]
},
"dei_EntityIncorporationStateCountryCode": {
"xbrltype": "edgarStateCountryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2025",
"localname": "EntityIncorporationStateCountryCode",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/Cover"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Entity Incorporation, State or Country Code",
"label": "Entity Incorporation, State or Country Code",
"documentation": "Two-character EDGAR code representing the state or country of incorporation."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"dei_EntityInteractiveDataCurrent": {
"xbrltype": "yesNoItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2025",
"localname": "EntityInteractiveDataCurrent",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/Cover"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Entity Interactive Data Current",
"label": "Entity Interactive Data Current",
"documentation": "Boolean flag that is true when the registrant has submitted electronically every Interactive Data File required to be submitted pursuant to Rule 405 of Regulation S-T during the preceding 12 months (or for such shorter period that the registrant was required to submit such files)."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1050"

]
},
"dei_EntityRegistrantName": {
"xbrltype": "normalizedStringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2025",
"localname": "EntityRegistrantName",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/Cover"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Entity Registrant Name",
"label": "Entity Registrant Name",
"documentation": "The exact name of the entity filing the report as specified in its charter, which is required by forms filed with the SEC."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r967"

]
},
"dei_EntityShellCompany": {
"xbrltype": "booleanItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2025",
"localname": "EntityShellCompany",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/Cover"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Entity Shell Company",
"label": "Entity Shell Company",
"documentation": "Boolean flag that is true when the registrant is a shell company as defined in Rule 12b-2 of the Exchange Act."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r967"

]
},
"dei_EntitySmallBusiness": {
"xbrltype": "booleanItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2025",
"localname": "EntitySmallBusiness",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/Cover"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Entity Small Business",
"label": "Entity Small Business",
"documentation": "Indicates that the company is a Smaller Reporting Company (SRC)."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r967"

]
},
"dei_EntityTaxIdentificationNumber": {
"xbrltype": "employerIdItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2025",
"localname": "EntityTaxIdentificationNumber",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/Cover"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Entity Tax Identification Number",
"label": "Entity Tax Identification Number",
"documentation": "The Tax Identification Number (TIN), also known as an Employer Identification Number (EIN), is a unique 9-digit value assigned by the IRS."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r967"

]
},
"ecd_EqtyAwrdsAdjFnTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2025",
"localname": "EqtyAwrdsAdjFnTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/PvpDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Equity Awards Adjustments, Footnote",
"label": "Equity Awards Adjustments, Footnote [Text Block]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1005"

]
},
"ecd_EqtyAwrdsAdjsExclgValRprtdInSummryCompstnTblMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2025",
"localname": "EqtyAwrdsAdjsExclgValRprtdInSummryCompstnTblMember",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/PvpDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Equity Awards Adjustments, Excluding Value Reported in Compensation Table",
"label": "Equity Awards Adjustments, Excluding Value Reported in the Compensation Table [Member]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1046"

]
},
"ecd_EqtyAwrdsAdjsMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2025",
"localname": "EqtyAwrdsAdjsMember",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/PvpDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Equity Awards Adjustments",
"label": "Equity Awards Adjustments [Member]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1046"

]
},
"ecd_EqtyAwrdsInSummryCompstnTblForAplblYrMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2025",
"localname": "EqtyAwrdsInSummryCompstnTblForAplblYrMember",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/PvpDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Aggregate Grant Date Fair Value of Equity Award Amounts Reported in Summary Compensation Table",
"label": "Aggregate Grant Date Fair Value of Equity Award Amounts Reported in Summary Compensation Table [Member]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1046"

]
},
"us-gaap_EquityAbstract": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "EquityAbstract",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFFINANCIALPOSITION"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "EQUITY",
"label": "Equity [Abstract]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_EquityComponentDomain": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "EquityComponentDomain",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFEQUITY"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Equity Component [Domain]",
"label": "Equity Component [Domain]",
"documentation": "Components of equity are the parts of the total Equity balance including that which is allocated to common, preferred, treasury stock, retained earnings, etc."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r8",
"r106",
"r108",
"r109",
"r136",
"r137",
"r138",
"r166",
"r167",
"r168",
"r170",
"r176",
"r179",
"r181",
"r186",
"r261",
"r264",
"r286",
"r346",
"r370",
"r413",
"r424",
"r425",
"r434",
"r435",
"r436",
"r438",
"r441",
"r442",
"r517",
"r518",
"r519",
"r520",
"r521",
"r522",
"r523",
"r524",
"r525",
"r526",
"r530",
"r574",
"r576",
"r577",
"r578",
"r579",
"r580",
"r583",
"r585",
"r587",
"r668",
"r698",
"r699",
"r700",
"r731",
"r799"

]
},
"us-gaap_EquityContractMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "EquityContractMember",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/DERIVATIVESHEDGINGANDOFFSETTINGImpactofDerivativesbyOperatingSegmentDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Equity",
"label": "Equity Contract [Member]",
"documentation": "Derivative instrument whose primary underlying risk is tied to share prices."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r853",
"r886",
"r888",
"r899",
"r900",
"r901",
"r903",
"r904",
"r905",
"r906",
"r907",
"r908",
"r909",
"r910",
"r911",
"r912",
"r913",
"r914",
"r1073",
"r1074",
"r1075",
"r1076",
"r1077",
"r1078",
"r1079",
"r1080",
"r1081",
"r1082",
"r1083",
"r1183"

]
},
"fliac_EquityFutureMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fortitude-re.com/20250930",
"localname": "EquityFutureMember",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/DERIVATIVESHEDGINGANDOFFSETTINGPrimaryRisksManagedbyDerivativesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Equity futures",
"label": "Equity Future [Member]",
"documentation": "Equity Future"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"srt_EquityMethodInvesteeNameDomain": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/srt/2025",
"localname": "EquityMethodInvesteeNameDomain",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/RELATEDPARTYTRANSACTIONSNarrativeDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Investment, Name [Domain]",
"label": "Investment, Name [Domain]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r257",
"r258",
"r259",
"r433",
"r570",
"r1051",
"r1052",
"r1053",
"r1166",
"r1167",
"r1168",
"r1169"

]
},
"us-gaap_EquityMethodInvestmentOwnershipPercentage": {
"xbrltype": "percentItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "EquityMethodInvestmentOwnershipPercentage",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/RELATEDPARTYTRANSACTIONSNarrativeDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Ownership",
"label": "Equity Method Investment, Ownership Percentage",
"documentation": "The percentage of ownership of common stock or equity participation in the investee accounted for under the equity method of accounting."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r257",
"r570"

]
},
"us-gaap_EquityMethodInvestmentsMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "EquityMethodInvestmentsMember",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/INVESTMENTSOtherInvestedAssetsDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Equity Method Investments",
"label": "Equity Method Investments [Member]",
"documentation": "Investment in the stock of an investee which is adjusted for the investor's share of the earnings or losses of the investee after the date of acquisition."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r846",
"r932"

]
},
"us-gaap_EquitySecuritiesMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "EquitySecuritiesMember",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESChangesinLevel3AssetsandLiabilitiesDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/SEPARATEACCOUNTSSeparateAccountAssetsDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Mortgage loans",
"verboseLabel": "Equity",
"label": "Equity Securities [Member]",
"documentation": "Ownership interest or right to acquire or dispose of ownership interest in corporations and other legal entities for which ownership interest is represented by shares of common or preferred stock, convertible securities, stock rights, or stock warrants."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r29",
"r935",
"r960",
"r961",
"r962",
"r1286"

]
},
"ecd_EquityValuationAssumptionDifferenceFnTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2025",
"localname": "EquityValuationAssumptionDifferenceFnTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/PvpDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Equity Valuation Assumption Difference, Footnote",
"label": "Equity Valuation Assumption Difference, Footnote [Text Block]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1015"

]
},
"ecd_ErrCompAnalysisTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2025",
"localname": "ErrCompAnalysisTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/ErrCompDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Erroneous Compensation Analysis",
"label": "Erroneous Compensation Analysis [Text Block]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r973",
"r983",
"r993",
"r1025"

]
},
"ecd_ErrCompRecoveryTable": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2025",
"localname": "ErrCompRecoveryTable",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/ErrCompDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Erroneously Awarded Compensation Recovery",
"label": "Erroneously Awarded Compensation Recovery [Table]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r970",
"r980",
"r990",
"r1022"

]
},
"us-gaap_ErrorCorrectionsAndPriorPeriodAdjustmentsRestatementLineItems": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "ErrorCorrectionsAndPriorPeriodAdjustmentsRestatementLineItems",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/BUSINESSANDBASISOFPRESENTATIONNarrativeDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Error Corrections and Prior Period Adjustments Restatement [Line Items]",
"label": "Error Corrections and Prior Period Adjustments Restatement [Line Items]",
"documentation": "Line items represent financial concepts included in a table. These concepts are used to disclose reportable information associated with domain members defined in one or many axes to the table."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r171",
"r172",
"r173",
"r178",
"r179",
"r180",
"r181",
"r184"

]
},
"us-gaap_EstimateOfFairValueFairValueDisclosureMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "EstimateOfFairValueFairValueDisclosureMember",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESFairValueofFinancialInstrumentsDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/INVESTMENTSNarrativeDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/INVESTMENTSOtherInvestedAssetsDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Fair Value",
"label": "Estimate of Fair Value Measurement [Member]",
"documentation": "Measured as an estimate of fair value."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r333",
"r562",
"r564",
"r567",
"r846",
"r880",
"r881"

]
},
"ecd_ExecutiveCategoryAxis": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2025",
"localname": "ExecutiveCategoryAxis",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/PvpDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Executive Category:",
"label": "Executive Category [Axis]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1021"

]
},
"us-gaap_FairValueAssetsAndLiabilitiesMeasuredOnRecurringAndNonrecurringBasisValuationTechniquesLineItems": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "FairValueAssetsAndLiabilitiesMeasuredOnRecurringAndNonrecurringBasisValuationTechniquesLineItems",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESQuantitativeInformationRegardingInternallyPricesLevel3AssetsandLiabilitiesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Fair Value Measurement Inputs and Valuation Techniques [Line Items]",
"label": "Fair Value Measurement Inputs and Valuation Techniques [Line Items]",
"documentation": "Line items represent financial concepts included in a table. These concepts are used to disclose reportable information associated with domain members defined in one or many axes to the table."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r536",
"r537",
"r538",
"r893",
"r895",
"r925"

]
},
"us-gaap_FairValueAssetsAndLiabilitiesMeasuredOnRecurringAndNonrecurringBasisValuationTechniquesTable": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "FairValueAssetsAndLiabilitiesMeasuredOnRecurringAndNonrecurringBasisValuationTechniquesTable",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESQuantitativeInformationRegardingInternallyPricesLevel3AssetsandLiabilitiesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Fair Value Measurement Inputs and Valuation Techniques [Table]",
"label": "Fair Value Measurement Inputs and Valuation Techniques [Table]",
"documentation": "Disclosure of information about input and valuation technique used to measure fair value and change in valuation approach and technique for each separate class of asset and liability measured on recurring and nonrecurring basis."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r536",
"r537",
"r538",
"r893",
"r895",
"r925"

]
},
"us-gaap_FairValueAssetsMeasuredOnRecurringBasisChangeInUnrealizedGainLoss": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "FairValueAssetsMeasuredOnRecurringBasisChangeInUnrealizedGainLoss",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESChangesinLevel3AssetsandLiabilitiesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Unrealized gains (losses) for assets still held",
"label": "Fair Value, Asset, Recurring Basis, Still Held, Unrealized Gain (Loss)",
"documentation": "Amount of unrealized gain (loss) recognized in income from asset measured at fair value on recurring basis using unobservable input (level 3) and still held."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r544",
"r551",
"r923",
"r924"

]
},
"fliac_FairValueAssetsMeasuredOnRecurringBasisExcludingSeparateAccountAssets": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fortitude-re.com/20250930",
"localname": "FairValueAssetsMeasuredOnRecurringBasisExcludingSeparateAccountAssets",
"crdr": "debit",
"calculation": {
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESAssetsandLiabilitiesbyHierarchyLevelDetails": {
"parentTag": "us-gaap_AssetsFairValueDisclosure",
"weight": 1.0,
"order": 1.0

}
},
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESAssetsandLiabilitiesbyHierarchyLevelDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"totalLabel": "Subtotal excluding separate account assets",
"label": "Fair Value Assets Measured On Recurring Basis Excluding Separate Account Assets",
"documentation": "Fair Value Assets Measured On Recurring Basis Excluding Separate Account Assets"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_FairValueAssetsMeasuredOnRecurringBasisUnobservableInputReconciliationByAssetClassDomain": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "FairValueAssetsMeasuredOnRecurringBasisUnobservableInputReconciliationByAssetClassDomain",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESChangesinFairValueofInsuranceContractsDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESChangesinLevel3AssetsandLiabilitiesDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/INVESTMENTSOtherInvestedAssetsDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Asset Class [Domain]",
"label": "Asset Class [Domain]",
"documentation": "Class of asset."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r539",
"r540",
"r541",
"r542",
"r543",
"r544",
"r551",
"r846",
"r923",
"r932"

]
},
"us-gaap_FairValueAssetsMeasuredOnRecurringBasisUnobservableInputReconciliationCalculationRollForward": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "FairValueAssetsMeasuredOnRecurringBasisUnobservableInputReconciliationCalculationRollForward",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESChangesinLevel3AssetsandLiabilitiesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Fair Value, Assets Measured on Recurring Basis, Unobservable Input Reconciliation, Calculation [Roll Forward]",
"label": "Fair Value, Assets Measured on Recurring Basis, Unobservable Input Reconciliation, Calculation [Roll Forward]",
"documentation": "A roll forward is a reconciliation of a concept from the beginning of a period to the end of a period."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_FairValueAssetsMeasuredOnRecurringBasisUnobservableInputReconciliationLineItems": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "FairValueAssetsMeasuredOnRecurringBasisUnobservableInputReconciliationLineItems",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/INVESTMENTSOtherInvestedAssetsDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Fair Value, Assets Measured on Recurring Basis, Unobservable Input Reconciliation [Line Items]",
"label": "Fair Value, Assets Measured on Recurring Basis, Unobservable Input Reconciliation [Line Items]",
"documentation": "Line items represent financial concepts included in a table. These concepts are used to disclose reportable information associated with domain members defined in one or many axes to the table."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r539",
"r540",
"r541",
"r542",
"r543",
"r544",
"r551",
"r923"

]
},
"us-gaap_FairValueAssetsMeasuredOnRecurringBasisUnobservableInputReconciliationTable": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "FairValueAssetsMeasuredOnRecurringBasisUnobservableInputReconciliationTable",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/INVESTMENTSOtherInvestedAssetsDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Fair Value, Assets Measured on Recurring Basis, Unobservable Input Reconciliation [Table]",
"label": "Fair Value, Assets Measured on Recurring Basis, Unobservable Input Reconciliation [Table]",
"documentation": "Disclosure of information about financial instrument asset measured at fair value on recurring basis using unobservable input."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r539",
"r540",
"r541",
"r542",
"r543",
"r544",
"r551",
"r923"

]
},
"us-gaap_FairValueBalanceSheetGroupingFinancialStatementCaptionsLineItems": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "FairValueBalanceSheetGroupingFinancialStatementCaptionsLineItems",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESAssetsandLiabilitiesbyHierarchyLevelDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESChangesinFairValueofInsuranceContractsDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Fair Value, Balance Sheet Grouping, Financial Statement Captions [Line Items]",
"label": "Fair Value, Balance Sheet Grouping, Financial Statement Captions [Line Items]",
"documentation": "Line items represent financial concepts included in a table. These concepts are used to disclose reportable information associated with domain members defined in one or many axes to the table."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r562",
"r564",
"r565",
"r846",
"r932",
"r1208"

]
},
"us-gaap_FairValueByAssetClassAxis": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "FairValueByAssetClassAxis",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESChangesinFairValueofInsuranceContractsDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESChangesinLevel3AssetsandLiabilitiesDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/INVESTMENTSOtherInvestedAssetsDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Asset Class [Axis]",
"label": "Asset Class [Axis]",
"documentation": "Information by class of asset."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r539",
"r540",
"r541",
"r542",
"r543",
"r544",
"r551",
"r846",
"r923",
"r932"

]
},
"us-gaap_FairValueByBalanceSheetGroupingTable": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "FairValueByBalanceSheetGroupingTable",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESAssetsandLiabilitiesbyHierarchyLevelDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESChangesinFairValueofInsuranceContractsDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Fair Value, by Balance Sheet Grouping [Table]",
"label": "Fair Value, by Balance Sheet Grouping [Table]",
"documentation": "Disclosure of information about the fair value of financial instruments, including financial assets and financial liabilities, and the measurements of those instruments, assets, and liabilities."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r562",
"r565",
"r846",
"r932",
"r1206",
"r1208"

]
},
"us-gaap_FairValueByBalanceSheetGroupingTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
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"localname": "FairValueByBalanceSheetGroupingTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESTables"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Fair Value, by Balance Sheet Grouping",
"label": "Fair Value, by Balance Sheet Grouping [Table Text Block]",
"documentation": "Tabular disclosure of the fair value of financial instruments, including financial assets and financial liabilities, and the measurements of those instruments, assets, and liabilities."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r563",
"r566",
"r846",
"r932",
"r1208"

]
},
"us-gaap_FairValueByFairValueHierarchyLevelAxis": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "FairValueByFairValueHierarchyLevelAxis",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESAssetsandLiabilitiesbyHierarchyLevelDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESFairValueofFinancialInstrumentsDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESQuantitativeInformationRegardingInternallyPricesLevel3AssetsandLiabilitiesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Fair Value Hierarchy and NAV [Axis]",
"label": "Fair Value Hierarchy and NAV [Axis]",
"documentation": "Information by level within fair value hierarchy and fair value measured at net asset value per share as practical expedient."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r333",
"r372",
"r373",
"r374",
"r375",
"r376",
"r377",
"r379",
"r380",
"r533",
"r535",
"r536",
"r537",
"r538",
"r547",
"r550",
"r552",
"r562",
"r600",
"r601",
"r602",
"r846",
"r880",
"r881",
"r886",
"r887",
"r888",
"r889",
"r890",
"r922",
"r925",
"r932"

]
},
"us-gaap_FairValueByLiabilityClassAxis": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "FairValueByLiabilityClassAxis",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESChangesinFairValueofInsuranceContractsDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESChangesinLevel3AssetsandLiabilitiesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Liability Class [Axis]",
"label": "Liability Class [Axis]",
"documentation": "Information by class of liability."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r539",
"r540",
"r541",
"r542",
"r543",
"r544",
"r551"

]
},
"us-gaap_FairValueByMeasurementBasisAxis": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "FairValueByMeasurementBasisAxis",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESFairValueofFinancialInstrumentsDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/INVESTMENTSNarrativeDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/INVESTMENTSOtherInvestedAssetsDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Measurement Basis [Axis]",
"label": "Measurement Basis [Axis]",
"documentation": "Information by measurement basis."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r333",
"r562",
"r564",
"r565",
"r567",
"r570",
"r571",
"r846",
"r880",
"r881",
"r1208"

]
},
"us-gaap_FairValueByMeasurementFrequencyAxis": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "FairValueByMeasurementFrequencyAxis",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESAssetsandLiabilitiesbyHierarchyLevelDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESQuantitativeInformationRegardingInternallyPricesLevel3AssetsandLiabilitiesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Measurement Frequency [Axis]",
"label": "Measurement Frequency [Axis]",
"documentation": "Information by measurement frequency."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r534",
"r535",
"r536",
"r538",
"r922",
"r1193",
"r1204"

]
},
"us-gaap_FairValueDisclosureItemAmountsDomain": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "FairValueDisclosureItemAmountsDomain",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESFairValueofFinancialInstrumentsDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/INVESTMENTSNarrativeDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/INVESTMENTSOtherInvestedAssetsDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Fair Value Measurement [Domain]",
"label": "Fair Value Measurement [Domain]",
"documentation": "Measurement basis, for example, but not limited to, reported value, fair value, portion at fair value, portion at other than fair value."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r333",
"r880",
"r881"

]
},
"us-gaap_FairValueDisclosuresAbstract": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "FairValueDisclosuresAbstract",
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Fair Value Disclosures [Abstract]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_FairValueDisclosuresTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "FairValueDisclosuresTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIES"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "FAIR VALUE OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES",
"label": "Fair Value Disclosures [Text Block]",
"documentation": "The entire disclosure for the fair value of financial instruments (as defined), including financial assets and financial liabilities (collectively, as defined), and the measurements of those instruments as well as disclosures related to the fair value of non-financial assets and liabilities. Such disclosures about the financial instruments, assets, and liabilities would include: (1) the fair value of the required items together with their carrying amounts (as appropriate); (2) for items for which it is not practicable to estimate fair value, disclosure would include: (a) information pertinent to estimating fair value (including, carrying amount, effective interest rate, and maturity, and (b) the reasons why it is not practicable to estimate fair value; (3) significant concentrations of credit risk including: (a) information about the activity, region, or economic characteristics identifying a concentration, (b) the maximum amount of loss the entity is exposed to based on the gross fair value of the related item, (c) policy for requiring collateral or other security and information as to accessing such collateral or security, and (d) the nature and brief description of such collateral or security; (4) quantitative information about market risks and how such risks are managed; (5) for items measured on both a recurring and nonrecurring basis information regarding the inputs used to develop the fair value measurement; and (6) for items presented in the financial statement for which fair value measurement is elected: (a) information necessary to understand the reasons for the election, (b) discussion of the effect of fair value changes on earnings, (c) a description of [similar groups] items for which the election is made and the relation thereof to the balance sheet, the aggregate carrying value of items included in the balance sheet that are not eligible for the election; (7) all other required (as defined) and desired information."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r536",
"r543",
"r545",
"r546",
"r547",
"r552",
"r553",
"r554",
"r555",
"r556",
"r633",
"r922",
"r926"

]
},
"us-gaap_FairValueInputsLevel12And3Member": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "FairValueInputsLevel12And3Member",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESFairValueofFinancialInstrumentsDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Fair Value, Inputs, Level 1, Level 2, and Level 3",
"label": "Fair Value, Inputs, Level 1, Level 2, and Level 3 [Member]",
"documentation": "Fair value measurement input including quoted price in active market for identical asset or liability reporting entity can access at measurement date (level 1), input other than quoted price included within level 1 either directly or indirectly observable for asset or liability (level 2) and unobservable input reflecting entity's own assumption (level 3)."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r922",
"r1136",
"r1139",
"r1191",
"r1202",
"r1205"

]
},
"us-gaap_FairValueInputsLevel1Member": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "FairValueInputsLevel1Member",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESAssetsandLiabilitiesbyHierarchyLevelDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESFairValueofFinancialInstrumentsDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Level\u00a01",
"label": "Fair Value, Inputs, Level 1 [Member]",
"documentation": "Quoted prices in active markets for identical assets or liabilities that the reporting entity can access at the measurement date."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r333",
"r372",
"r377",
"r379",
"r535",
"r550",
"r562",
"r600",
"r846",
"r886",
"r887",
"r888",
"r889",
"r890",
"r922",
"r932"

]
},
"us-gaap_FairValueInputsLevel2Member": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "FairValueInputsLevel2Member",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESAssetsandLiabilitiesbyHierarchyLevelDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESFairValueofFinancialInstrumentsDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Level 2",
"label": "Fair Value, Inputs, Level 2 [Member]",
"documentation": "Inputs other than quoted prices included within level 1 that are observable for an asset or liability, either directly or indirectly, including, but not limited to, quoted prices for similar assets or liabilities in active markets, or quoted prices for identical or similar assets or liabilities in inactive markets."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r333",
"r372",
"r377",
"r379",
"r381",
"r535",
"r536",
"r550",
"r562",
"r601",
"r846",
"r880",
"r881",
"r886",
"r887",
"r888",
"r889",
"r890",
"r922",
"r932"

]
},
"us-gaap_FairValueInputsLevel3Member": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "FairValueInputsLevel3Member",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESAssetsandLiabilitiesbyHierarchyLevelDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESFairValueofFinancialInstrumentsDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESQuantitativeInformationRegardingInternallyPricesLevel3AssetsandLiabilitiesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Level 3",
"label": "Fair Value, Inputs, Level 3 [Member]",
"documentation": "Unobservable inputs that reflect the entity's own assumption about the assumptions market participants would use in pricing."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r333",
"r372",
"r373",
"r374",
"r375",
"r376",
"r377",
"r379",
"r380",
"r535",
"r536",
"r537",
"r538",
"r550",
"r562",
"r602",
"r846",
"r880",
"r881",
"r886",
"r887",
"r888",
"r889",
"r890",
"r922",
"r925",
"r932"

]
},
"fliac_FairValueInputsPolicyholderAge": {
"xbrltype": "durationItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fortitude-re.com/20250930",
"localname": "FairValueInputsPolicyholderAge",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESQuantitativeInformationRegardingInternallyPricesLevel3AssetsandLiabilitiesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Policyholder age",
"label": "Fair Value Inputs Policyholder Age",
"documentation": "Fair Value Inputs Policyholder Age"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_FairValueLiabilitiesMeasuredOnRecurringBasisUnobservableInputReconciliationByLiabilityClassDomain": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "FairValueLiabilitiesMeasuredOnRecurringBasisUnobservableInputReconciliationByLiabilityClassDomain",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESChangesinFairValueofInsuranceContractsDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESChangesinLevel3AssetsandLiabilitiesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Fair Value by Liability Class [Domain]",
"label": "Fair Value by Liability Class [Domain]",
"documentation": "Represents classes of liabilities measured and disclosed at fair value."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r539",
"r540",
"r541",
"r542",
"r543",
"r544",
"r551"

]
},
"us-gaap_FairValueLiabilitiesMeasuredOnRecurringBasisUnobservableInputReconciliationCalculationRollForward": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "FairValueLiabilitiesMeasuredOnRecurringBasisUnobservableInputReconciliationCalculationRollForward",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESChangesinLevel3AssetsandLiabilitiesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Fair Value, Liabilities Measured on Recurring Basis, Unobservable Input Reconciliation, Calculation [Roll Forward]",
"label": "Fair Value, Liabilities Measured on Recurring Basis, Unobservable Input Reconciliation, Calculation [Roll Forward]",
"documentation": "A roll forward is a reconciliation of a concept from the beginning of a period to the end of a period."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_FairValueLiabilitiesMeasuredOnRecurringBasisUnobservableInputReconciliationTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "FairValueLiabilitiesMeasuredOnRecurringBasisUnobservableInputReconciliationTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESTables"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Fair Value, Liabilities Measured on Recurring Basis, Unobservable Input Reconciliation",
"label": "Fair Value, Liabilities Measured on Recurring Basis, Unobservable Input Reconciliation [Table Text Block]",
"documentation": "Tabular disclosure of the fair value measurement of liabilities using significant unobservable inputs (Level 3), a reconciliation of the beginning and ending balances, separately presenting changes attributable to the following: (1) total gains or losses for the period (realized and unrealized), segregating those gains or losses included in earnings (or changes in net assets), and gains or losses recognized in other comprehensive income (loss) and a description of where those gains or losses included in earnings (or changes in net assets) are reported in the statement of income (or activities); (2) purchases, sales, issues, and settlements (each type disclosed separately); and (3) transfers in and transfers out of Level 3 (for example, transfers due to changes in the observability of significant inputs) by class of liability."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r539",
"r544",
"r551"

]
},
"us-gaap_FairValueMeasuredAtNetAssetValuePerShareMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "FairValueMeasuredAtNetAssetValuePerShareMember",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESAssetsandLiabilitiesbyHierarchyLevelDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Fair Value Measured at Net Asset Value Per Share",
"label": "Fair Value Measured at Net Asset Value Per Share [Member]",
"documentation": "Fair value measured at net asset value per share as practical expedient."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r372",
"r379",
"r533",
"r552",
"r922"

]
},
"us-gaap_FairValueMeasurementFrequencyDomain": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "FairValueMeasurementFrequencyDomain",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESAssetsandLiabilitiesbyHierarchyLevelDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESQuantitativeInformationRegardingInternallyPricesLevel3AssetsandLiabilitiesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Measurement Frequency [Domain]",
"label": "Measurement Frequency [Domain]",
"documentation": "Measurement frequency."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r534",
"r535",
"r536",
"r538",
"r922",
"r1193",
"r1204"

]
},
"us-gaap_FairValueMeasurementPolicyPolicyTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "FairValueMeasurementPolicyPolicyTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/SIGNIFICANTACCOUNTINGPOLICIESANDPRONOUNCEMENTSPolicies"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Fair Value Option",
"label": "Fair Value Measurement, Policy [Policy Text Block]",
"documentation": "Disclosure of accounting policy for fair value measurements of financial and non-financial assets, liabilities and instruments classified in shareholders' equity. Disclosures include, but are not limited to, how an entity that manages a group of financial assets and liabilities on the basis of its net exposure measures the fair value of those assets and liabilities."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_FairValueMeasurementWithUnobservableInputsReconciliationRecurringBasisAssetGainLossIncludedInEarnings1": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "FairValueMeasurementWithUnobservableInputsReconciliationRecurringBasisAssetGainLossIncludedInEarnings1",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESChangesinFairValueofInsuranceContractsDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESChangesinLevel3AssetsandLiabilitiesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Total realized and unrealized gains (losses)",
"verboseLabel": "Fair value of insurance contracts, assets",
"label": "Fair Value, Measurement with Unobservable Inputs Reconciliation, Recurring Basis, Asset, Gain (Loss) Included in Earnings",
"documentation": "Amount of gain (loss) recognized in income from asset measured at fair value on recurring basis using unobservable input (level 3)."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r540",
"r551",
"r923",
"r924"

]
},
"us-gaap_FairValueMeasurementWithUnobservableInputsReconciliationRecurringBasisAssetIssues": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "FairValueMeasurementWithUnobservableInputsReconciliationRecurringBasisAssetIssues",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESChangesinLevel3AssetsandLiabilitiesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"negatedTerseLabel": "Issuances",
"label": "Fair Value, Measurement with Unobservable Inputs Reconciliation, Recurring Basis, Asset, Issuances",
"documentation": "Amount of issuances of financial instrument classified as an asset measured using unobservable inputs that reflect the entity's own assumption about the assumptions market participants would use in pricing."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r542",
"r548",
"r551",
"r923"

]
},
"fliac_FairValueMeasurementWithUnobservableInputsReconciliationRecurringBasisAssetOther": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fortitude-re.com/20250930",
"localname": "FairValueMeasurementWithUnobservableInputsReconciliationRecurringBasisAssetOther",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESChangesinLevel3AssetsandLiabilitiesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Other",
"label": "Fair Value Measurement With Unobservable Inputs Reconciliation Recurring Basis Asset Other",
"documentation": "Fair Value Measurement With Unobservable Inputs Reconciliation Recurring Basis Asset Other"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_FairValueMeasurementWithUnobservableInputsReconciliationRecurringBasisAssetPurchases": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "FairValueMeasurementWithUnobservableInputsReconciliationRecurringBasisAssetPurchases",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESChangesinLevel3AssetsandLiabilitiesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Purchases",
"label": "Fair Value, Measurement with Unobservable Inputs Reconciliation, Recurring Basis, Asset, Purchases",
"documentation": "Amount of purchases of financial instrument classified as an asset measured using unobservable inputs that reflect the entity's own assumption about the assumptions market participants would use in pricing."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r542",
"r548",
"r551",
"r923"

]
},
"us-gaap_FairValueMeasurementWithUnobservableInputsReconciliationRecurringBasisAssetSales": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "FairValueMeasurementWithUnobservableInputsReconciliationRecurringBasisAssetSales",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESChangesinLevel3AssetsandLiabilitiesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"negatedTerseLabel": "Sales",
"label": "Fair Value, Measurement with Unobservable Inputs Reconciliation, Recurring Basis, Asset, Sales",
"documentation": "Amount of sale of financial instrument classified as an asset measured using unobservable inputs that reflect the entity's own assumption about the assumptions market participants would use in pricing."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r542",
"r551",
"r923"

]
},
"us-gaap_FairValueMeasurementWithUnobservableInputsReconciliationRecurringBasisAssetSettlements": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "FairValueMeasurementWithUnobservableInputsReconciliationRecurringBasisAssetSettlements",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESChangesinLevel3AssetsandLiabilitiesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"negatedTerseLabel": "Settlements",
"label": "Fair Value, Measurement with Unobservable Inputs Reconciliation, Recurring Basis, Asset, Settlements",
"documentation": "Amount of settlement of financial instrument classified as an asset measured using unobservable inputs that reflect the entity's own assumption about the assumptions market participants would use in pricing."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r542",
"r551",
"r923"

]
},
"us-gaap_FairValueMeasurementWithUnobservableInputsReconciliationRecurringBasisAssetTransfersIntoLevel3": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "FairValueMeasurementWithUnobservableInputsReconciliationRecurringBasisAssetTransfersIntoLevel3",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESChangesinLevel3AssetsandLiabilitiesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Transfers into Level 3",
"label": "Fair Value, Measurement with Unobservable Inputs Reconciliation, Recurring Basis, Asset Transfers Into Level 3",
"documentation": "Amount of transfer of financial instrument classified as an asset into level 3 of the fair value hierarchy."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r543",
"r549",
"r551",
"r923"

]
},
"us-gaap_FairValueMeasurementWithUnobservableInputsReconciliationRecurringBasisAssetTransfersOutOfLevel3": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "FairValueMeasurementWithUnobservableInputsReconciliationRecurringBasisAssetTransfersOutOfLevel3",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESChangesinLevel3AssetsandLiabilitiesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"negatedTerseLabel": "Transfers out of Level 3",
"label": "Fair Value, Measurement with Unobservable Inputs Reconciliation, Recurring Basis, Asset, Transfers out of Level 3",
"documentation": "Amount of transfers of financial instrument classified as an asset out of level 3 of the fair value hierarchy."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r543",
"r549",
"r551",
"r923"

]
},
"us-gaap_FairValueMeasurementWithUnobservableInputsReconciliationRecurringBasisAssetValue": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "FairValueMeasurementWithUnobservableInputsReconciliationRecurringBasisAssetValue",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESChangesinLevel3AssetsandLiabilitiesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"periodStartLabel": "Fair Value, beginning of period",
"periodEndLabel": "Fair Value, end of period",
"label": "Fair Value, Measurement with Unobservable Inputs Reconciliation, Recurring Basis, Asset Value",
"documentation": "Fair value of financial instrument classified as an asset measured using unobservable inputs that reflect the entity's own assumption about the assumptions market participants would use in pricing."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r539",
"r551",
"r923"

]
},
"fliac_FairValueMeasurementWithUnobservableInputsReconciliationRecurringBasisChangeInFairValue": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fortitude-re.com/20250930",
"localname": "FairValueMeasurementWithUnobservableInputsReconciliationRecurringBasisChangeInFairValue",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESChangesinLevel3AssetsandLiabilitiesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Change in fair value (discount rate)",
"label": "Fair Value Measurement With Unobservable Inputs Reconciliation Recurring Basis Change in Fair Value",
"documentation": "Fair Value Measurement With Unobservable Inputs Reconciliation Recurring Basis Change in Fair Value"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"fliac_FairValueMeasurementWithUnobservableInputsReconciliationRecurringBasisIncreaseInLosses": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fortitude-re.com/20250930",
"localname": "FairValueMeasurementWithUnobservableInputsReconciliationRecurringBasisIncreaseInLosses",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESChangesinLevel3AssetsandLiabilitiesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Increase in estimates of ultimate losses",
"label": "Fair Value Measurement With Unobservable Inputs Reconciliation Recurring Basis Increase in Losses",
"documentation": "Fair Value Measurement With Unobservable Inputs Reconciliation Recurring Basis Increase in Losses"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_FairValueMeasurementWithUnobservableInputsReconciliationRecurringBasisLiabilityGainLossIncludedInEarnings": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "FairValueMeasurementWithUnobservableInputsReconciliationRecurringBasisLiabilityGainLossIncludedInEarnings",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESChangesinFairValueofInsuranceContractsDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"verboseLabel": "Fair value of insurance contracts, liabilities",
"label": "Fair Value, Measurement with Unobservable Inputs Reconciliation, Recurring Basis, Liability, Gain (Loss) Included in Earnings",
"documentation": "Amount of gain (loss) recognized in income from liability measured at fair value on recurring basis using unobservable input (level 3)."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r540",
"r551"

]
},
"fliac_FairValueMeasurementWithUnobservableInputsReconciliationRecurringBasisLiabilityOther": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fortitude-re.com/20250930",
"localname": "FairValueMeasurementWithUnobservableInputsReconciliationRecurringBasisLiabilityOther",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESChangesinLevel3AssetsandLiabilitiesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Other",
"label": "Fair Value Measurement With Unobservable Inputs Reconciliation Recurring Basis Liability Other",
"documentation": "Fair Value Measurement With Unobservable Inputs Reconciliation Recurring Basis Liability Other"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"fliac_FairValueMeasurementWithUnobservableInputsReconciliationRecurringBasisReductionInLosses": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fortitude-re.com/20250930",
"localname": "FairValueMeasurementWithUnobservableInputsReconciliationRecurringBasisReductionInLosses",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESChangesinLevel3AssetsandLiabilitiesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"negatedTerseLabel": "Reduction in estimates of ultimate losses",
"label": "Fair Value Measurement With Unobservable Inputs Reconciliation Recurring Basis Reduction in Losses",
"documentation": "Fair Value Measurement With Unobservable Inputs Reconciliation Recurring Basis Reduction in Losses"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_FairValueMeasurementWithUnobservableInputsReconciliationsRecurringBasisLiabilityValue": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "FairValueMeasurementWithUnobservableInputsReconciliationsRecurringBasisLiabilityValue",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESChangesinLevel3AssetsandLiabilitiesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"periodStartLabel": "Fair Value, beginning of period",
"periodEndLabel": "Fair Value, end of period",
"label": "Fair Value, Measurement with Unobservable Inputs Reconciliation, Recurring Basis, Liability Value",
"documentation": "Fair value of financial instrument classified as a liability measured using unobservable inputs that reflect the entity's own assumption about the assumptions market participants would use in pricing."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r539",
"r551"

]
},
"us-gaap_FairValueMeasurementsFairValueHierarchyDomain": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "FairValueMeasurementsFairValueHierarchyDomain",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESAssetsandLiabilitiesbyHierarchyLevelDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESFairValueofFinancialInstrumentsDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESQuantitativeInformationRegardingInternallyPricesLevel3AssetsandLiabilitiesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Fair Value Hierarchy and NAV [Domain]",
"label": "Fair Value Hierarchy and NAV [Domain]",
"documentation": "Categories used to prioritize the inputs to valuation techniques to measure fair value."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r333",
"r372",
"r373",
"r374",
"r375",
"r376",
"r377",
"r379",
"r380",
"r533",
"r535",
"r536",
"r537",
"r538",
"r547",
"r550",
"r552",
"r562",
"r600",
"r601",
"r602",
"r846",
"r880",
"r881",
"r886",
"r887",
"r888",
"r889",
"r890",
"r922",
"r925",
"r932"

]
},
"us-gaap_FairValueMeasurementsRecurringMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "FairValueMeasurementsRecurringMember",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESAssetsandLiabilitiesbyHierarchyLevelDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESQuantitativeInformationRegardingInternallyPricesLevel3AssetsandLiabilitiesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Recurring",
"label": "Fair Value, Recurring [Member]",
"documentation": "Frequent fair value measurement. Includes, but is not limited to, fair value adjustment for impairment of asset, liability or equity, frequently measured at fair value."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r922",
"r1190",
"r1191",
"r1192",
"r1193",
"r1194",
"r1204"

]
},
"us-gaap_FairValueNetDerivativeAssetLiabilityMeasuredOnRecurringBasisUnobservableInputReconciliationLineItems": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "FairValueNetDerivativeAssetLiabilityMeasuredOnRecurringBasisUnobservableInputReconciliationLineItems",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESChangesinLevel3AssetsandLiabilitiesDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESFairValueofFinancialInstrumentsDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Fair Value, Net Derivative Asset (Liability) Measured on Recurring Basis, Unobservable Input Reconciliation [Line Items]",
"label": "Fair Value, Net Derivative Asset (Liability) Measured on Recurring Basis, Unobservable Input Reconciliation [Line Items]",
"documentation": "Line items represent financial concepts included in a table. These concepts are used to disclose reportable information associated with domain members defined in one or many axes to the table."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r539",
"r540",
"r542",
"r543",
"r544",
"r551"

]
},
"us-gaap_FairValueNetDerivativeAssetLiabilityMeasuredOnRecurringBasisUnobservableInputReconciliationTable": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "FairValueNetDerivativeAssetLiabilityMeasuredOnRecurringBasisUnobservableInputReconciliationTable",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESChangesinLevel3AssetsandLiabilitiesDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESFairValueofFinancialInstrumentsDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Fair Value, Net Derivative Asset (Liability) Measured on Recurring Basis, Unobservable Input Reconciliation [Table]",
"label": "Fair Value, Net Derivative Asset (Liability) Measured on Recurring Basis, Unobservable Input Reconciliation [Table]",
"documentation": "Disclosure of information about financial instrument classified as a derivative asset (liability) after deduction of derivative liability (asset) using recurring unobservable inputs that reflect the entity's own assumption about the assumptions market participants would use in pricing."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r539",
"r540",
"r541",
"r542",
"r543",
"r544",
"r551"

]
},
"us-gaap_FairValueOptionAggregateDifferencesLoansAndLongTermReceivables": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "FairValueOptionAggregateDifferencesLoansAndLongTermReceivables",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESAssetsandLiabilitiesbyHierarchyLevelDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Mortgage loans fair value in excess of unpaid principal",
"label": "Fair Value, Option, Aggregate Differences, Loans and Long-Term Receivables",
"documentation": "This item represents the difference between the aggregate fair value and the aggregate unpaid principal balance of loans and long-term receivables (other than securities categorized as trading, available-for-sale or held-to-maturity) that have contractual principal amounts and for which the fair value option has been elected."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r569"

]
},
"us-gaap_FinancialInstrumentAxis": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "FinancialInstrumentAxis",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/COMMITMENTSANDCONTINGENTLIABILITIESDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESAssetsandLiabilitiesbyHierarchyLevelDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESChangesinLevel3AssetsandLiabilitiesDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESQuantitativeInformationRegardingInternallyPricesLevel3AssetsandLiabilitiesDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/INVESTMENTSNarrativeDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/INVESTMENTSRepurchaseAgreementsandSecuritiesLendingDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/SEPARATEACCOUNTSSeparateAccountAssetsDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Financial Instrument [Axis]",
"label": "Financial Instrument [Axis]",
"documentation": "Information by type of financial instrument."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r227",
"r228",
"r229",
"r230",
"r231",
"r232",
"r233",
"r234",
"r235",
"r236",
"r237",
"r238",
"r239",
"r240",
"r241",
"r242",
"r243",
"r244",
"r245",
"r246",
"r247",
"r248",
"r249",
"r250",
"r251",
"r252",
"r253",
"r254",
"r255",
"r256",
"r265",
"r266",
"r267",
"r268",
"r270",
"r273",
"r274",
"r275",
"r344",
"r368",
"r515",
"r527",
"r557",
"r568",
"r572",
"r597",
"r598",
"r599",
"r600",
"r601",
"r602",
"r603",
"r604",
"r605",
"r606",
"r607",
"r608",
"r609",
"r610",
"r612",
"r616",
"r617",
"r618",
"r619",
"r620",
"r621",
"r622",
"r623",
"r624",
"r625",
"r626",
"r627",
"r628",
"r629",
"r630",
"r644",
"r669",
"r876",
"r922",
"r923",
"r925",
"r926",
"r927",
"r928",
"r929",
"r930",
"r931",
"r935",
"r1062",
"r1063",
"r1064",
"r1065",
"r1066",
"r1067",
"r1068",
"r1115",
"r1116",
"r1117",
"r1118",
"r1189",
"r1192",
"r1193",
"r1194",
"r1201",
"r1204",
"r1205",
"r1206"

]
},
"us-gaap_FinancialInstrumentOtherMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "FinancialInstrumentOtherMember",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/SEPARATEACCOUNTSSeparateAccountAssetsDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Other",
"label": "Financial Instrument, Other [Member]",
"documentation": "Financial instrument, classified as other."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r935"

]
},
"us-gaap_FinancingReceivableRecordedInvestmentNonaccrualStatus": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "FinancingReceivableRecordedInvestmentNonaccrualStatus",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/INVESTMENTSNarrativeDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Non-accrual status",
"label": "Financing Receivable, Nonaccrual",
"documentation": "Amortized cost of financing receivable on nonaccrual status. Excludes net investment in lease."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r91",
"r104",
"r105",
"r269"

]
},
"us-gaap_FixedIncomeSecuritiesMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "FixedIncomeSecuritiesMember",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/INVESTMENTSAccruedInvestmentIncomeDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/INVESTMENTSNetInvestmentIncomeDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/INVESTMENTSRealizedInvestmentGainsLossesNetDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/SEPARATEACCOUNTSSeparateAccountAssetsDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Fixed maturity securities",
"verboseLabel": "Fixed income",
"label": "Fixed Income Securities [Member]",
"documentation": "Investment that provides a return in the form of fixed periodic payments and eventual return of principal at maturity."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r890",
"r950",
"r951",
"r1135",
"r1138"

]
},
"us-gaap_FixedMaturitiesMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "FixedMaturitiesMember",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESAssetsandLiabilitiesbyHierarchyLevelDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Fixed Maturities",
"label": "Fixed Maturities [Member]",
"documentation": "This element provides types of investments that may be contained within the fixed maturity category which are securities having a stated final repayment date. Examples of items within this category may include bonds, including convertibles and bonds with warrants, and redeemable preferred stocks."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1273"

]
},
"fliac_FixedMaturityAvailableForSaleMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fortitude-re.com/20250930",
"localname": "FixedMaturityAvailableForSaleMember",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESChangesinLevel3AssetsandLiabilitiesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Fixed maturity securities",
"label": "Fixed Maturity, Available-For Sale [Member]",
"documentation": "Fixed Maturity, Available-For Sale"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_ForeignCorporateDebtSecuritiesMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "ForeignCorporateDebtSecuritiesMember",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESAssetsandLiabilitiesbyHierarchyLevelDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/INVESTMENTSNarrativeDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Foreign corporate public securities",
"label": "Debt Security, Corporate, Non-US [Member]",
"documentation": "Debt security issued by corporation not domiciled in United States of America (US)."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1110",
"r1112",
"r1135",
"r1138"

]
},
"fliac_ForeignDebtSecuritiesMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fortitude-re.com/20250930",
"localname": "ForeignDebtSecuritiesMember",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESChangesinLevel3AssetsandLiabilitiesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Foreign corporate private securities",
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"label": "Foreign Debt Securities [Member]",
"documentation": "Foreign Debt Securities"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_ForeignGovernmentDebtMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "ForeignGovernmentDebtMember",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESAssetsandLiabilitiesbyHierarchyLevelDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Foreign government bonds",
"label": "Foreign Government Debt [Member]",
"documentation": "Debt securities (such as bonds) issued by a national, local, or municipal government not within the country of domicile of the entity."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1110",
"r1112"

]
},
"ecd_ForgoneRecoveryDueToDisqualificationOfTaxBenefitsAmt": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2025",
"localname": "ForgoneRecoveryDueToDisqualificationOfTaxBenefitsAmt",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/ErrCompDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Forgone Recovery due to Disqualification of Tax Benefits, Amount",
"label": "Forgone Recovery due to Disqualification of Tax Benefits, Amount"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r977",
"r987",
"r997",
"r1029"

]
},
"ecd_ForgoneRecoveryDueToExpenseOfEnforcementAmt": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2025",
"localname": "ForgoneRecoveryDueToExpenseOfEnforcementAmt",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/ErrCompDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Forgone Recovery due to Expense of Enforcement, Amount",
"label": "Forgone Recovery due to Expense of Enforcement, Amount"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r977",
"r987",
"r997",
"r1029"

]
},
"ecd_ForgoneRecoveryDueToViolationOfHomeCountryLawAmt": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2025",
"localname": "ForgoneRecoveryDueToViolationOfHomeCountryLawAmt",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/ErrCompDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Forgone Recovery due to Violation of Home Country Law, Amount",
"label": "Forgone Recovery due to Violation of Home Country Law, Amount"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r977",
"r987",
"r997",
"r1029"

]
},
"ecd_ForgoneRecoveryExplanationOfImpracticabilityTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2025",
"localname": "ForgoneRecoveryExplanationOfImpracticabilityTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/ErrCompDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Forgone Recovery, Explanation of Impracticability",
"label": "Forgone Recovery, Explanation of Impracticability [Text Block]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r977",
"r987",
"r997",
"r1029"

]
},
"ecd_ForgoneRecoveryIndName": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2025",
"localname": "ForgoneRecoveryIndName",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/ErrCompDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Name",
"label": "Forgone Recovery, Individual Name"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r977",
"r987",
"r997",
"r1029"

]
},
"fliac_FortitudeGroupHoldingsMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fortitude-re.com/20250930",
"localname": "FortitudeGroupHoldingsMember",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/CREDITANDLIQUIDITYAGREEMENTSDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/RELATEDPARTYTRANSACTIONSNarrativeDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Fortitude Group Holdings",
"label": "Fortitude Group Holdings [Member]",
"documentation": "Fortitude Group Holdings"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"fliac_FortitudeReInvestmentsLLC1Member": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fortitude-re.com/20250930",
"localname": "FortitudeReInvestmentsLLC1Member",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/RELATEDPARTYTRANSACTIONSScheduleofAffiliatedAssetTransfersDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Fortitude Re Investments, LLC",
"label": "Fortitude Re Investments, LLC (1) [Member]",
"documentation": "Fortitude Re Investments, LLC (1)"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"ecd_FrValAsOfPrrYrEndOfEqtyAwrdsGrntdInPrrYrsFldVstngCondsDrngCvrdYrMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2025",
"localname": "FrValAsOfPrrYrEndOfEqtyAwrdsGrntdInPrrYrsFldVstngCondsDrngCvrdYrMember",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/PvpDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Prior Year End Fair Value of Equity Awards Granted in Any Prior Year that Fail to Meet Applicable Vesting Conditions During Covered Year",
"label": "Prior Year End Fair Value of Equity Awards Granted in Any Prior Year that Fail to Meet Applicable Vesting Conditions During Covered Year [Member]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1010"

]
},
"us-gaap_GeneralAndAdministrativeExpense": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "GeneralAndAdministrativeExpense",
"crdr": "debit",
"calculation": {
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFOPERATIONSANDCOMPREHENSIVEINCOMELOSS": {
"parentTag": "fliac_BenefitsLossesAndExpensesNet",
"weight": 1.0,
"order": 2.0

}
},
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/SEGMENTINFORMATIONScheduleofComprehensiveIncomeDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFOPERATIONSANDCOMPREHENSIVEINCOMELOSS"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "General, administrative and other expenses",
"label": "General and Administrative Expense",
"documentation": "The aggregate total of expenses of managing and administering the affairs of an entity, including affiliates of the reporting entity, which are not directly or indirectly associated with the manufacture, sale or creation of a product or product line."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r55",
"r778"

]
},
"us-gaap_GrossInvestmentIncomeOperating": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "GrossInvestmentIncomeOperating",
"crdr": "credit",
"calculation": {
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/INVESTMENTSNetInvestmentIncomeDetails": {
"parentTag": "us-gaap_NetInvestmentIncome",
"weight": 1.0,
"order": 2.0

}
},
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/INVESTMENTSNetInvestmentIncomeDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Gross investment income",
"label": "Gross Investment Income, Operating",
"documentation": "Amount, before investment expense, of income earned from investments in securities and real estate. Includes, but is not limited to, real estate investment, policy loans, dividends, and interest. Excludes realized gain (loss) on investments."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r670",
"r964",
"r1283"

]
},
"us-gaap_GuaranteeObligationsByNatureAxis": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "GuaranteeObligationsByNatureAxis",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/COMMITMENTSANDCONTINGENTLIABILITIESDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Guarantor Obligations, Nature [Axis]",
"label": "Guarantor Obligations, Nature [Axis]",
"documentation": "Information by nature of guarantee."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r302",
"r303",
"r304",
"r305"

]
},
"us-gaap_GuaranteeObligationsNatureDomain": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "GuaranteeObligationsNatureDomain",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/COMMITMENTSANDCONTINGENTLIABILITIESDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Guarantor Obligations, Nature [Domain]",
"label": "Guarantor Obligations, Nature [Domain]",
"documentation": "Represents a description of the nature of the guarantee or each group of similar guarantees."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r302",
"r303",
"r304",
"r305"

]
},
"us-gaap_HedgingDesignationAxis": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "HedgingDesignationAxis",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/DERIVATIVESHEDGINGANDOFFSETTINGPrimaryRisksManagedbyDerivativesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Hedging Designation [Axis]",
"label": "Hedging Designation [Axis]",
"documentation": "Information by designation of purpose of derivative instrument."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1174",
"r1175"

]
},
"us-gaap_HedgingDesignationDomain": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "HedgingDesignationDomain",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/DERIVATIVESHEDGINGANDOFFSETTINGPrimaryRisksManagedbyDerivativesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Hedging Designation [Domain]",
"label": "Hedging Designation [Domain]",
"documentation": "Designation of purpose of derivative instrument."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1174",
"r1175"

]
},
"us-gaap_IncomeLossFromContinuingOperationsBeforeIncomeTaxesExtraordinaryItemsNoncontrollingInterest": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "IncomeLossFromContinuingOperationsBeforeIncomeTaxesExtraordinaryItemsNoncontrollingInterest",
"crdr": "credit",
"calculation": {
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFOPERATIONSANDCOMPREHENSIVEINCOMELOSS": {
"parentTag": "us-gaap_NetIncomeLoss",
"weight": 1.0,
"order": 2.0

}
},
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/SEGMENTINFORMATIONScheduleofComprehensiveIncomeDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFOPERATIONSANDCOMPREHENSIVEINCOMELOSS"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"totalLabel": "INCOME (LOSS) FROM OPERATIONS BEFORE INCOME TAXES",
"label": "Income (Loss) from Continuing Operations before Income Taxes, Noncontrolling Interest",
"documentation": "Amount of income (loss) from continuing operations, including income (loss) from equity method investments, before deduction of income tax expense (benefit), and income (loss) attributable to noncontrolling interest."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r53",
"r84",
"r89",
"r638",
"r640",
"r665",
"r855",
"r857",
"r858",
"r864",
"r869",
"r1101",
"r1103",
"r1104",
"r1105",
"r1106"

]
},
"us-gaap_IncomeStatementLocationAxis": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "IncomeStatementLocationAxis",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/DERIVATIVESHEDGINGANDOFFSETTINGImpactofDerivativesbyOperatingSegmentDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Income Statement Location [Axis]",
"label": "Statement of Income Location, Balance [Axis]",
"documentation": "Information by location in statement of income where disaggregated amount is reported."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r287",
"r294",
"r295",
"r464",
"r473",
"r490",
"r499",
"r540",
"r544",
"r551",
"r571",
"r572",
"r573",
"r695",
"r697",
"r783",
"r844",
"r846",
"r893",
"r894",
"r918",
"r920",
"r924",
"r932",
"r1170",
"r1171",
"r1244"

]
},
"us-gaap_IncomeStatementLocationDomain": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "IncomeStatementLocationDomain",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/DERIVATIVESHEDGINGANDOFFSETTINGImpactofDerivativesbyOperatingSegmentDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Income Statement Location [Domain]",
"label": "Statement of Income Location, Balance [Domain]",
"documentation": "Location in statement of income where disaggregated amount is reported."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r294",
"r295",
"r464",
"r473",
"r490",
"r499",
"r540",
"r544",
"r551",
"r571",
"r572",
"r573",
"r695",
"r697",
"r783",
"r844",
"r846",
"r893",
"r894",
"r918",
"r920",
"r924",
"r932",
"r1170",
"r1171",
"r1244"

]
},
"us-gaap_IncomeTaxDisclosureAbstract": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "IncomeTaxDisclosureAbstract",
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Income Tax Disclosure [Abstract]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_IncomeTaxDisclosureTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "IncomeTaxDisclosureTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/INCOMETAXES"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "INCOME TAXES",
"label": "Income Tax Disclosure [Text Block]",
"documentation": "The entire disclosure for income tax."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r151",
"r156",
"r415",
"r417",
"r418",
"r419",
"r420",
"r421",
"r423",
"r426",
"r428",
"r431",
"r432",
"r643",
"r710",
"r725",
"r892"

]
},
"us-gaap_IncomeTaxExpenseBenefit": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "IncomeTaxExpenseBenefit",
"crdr": "debit",
"calculation": {
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFOPERATIONSANDCOMPREHENSIVEINCOMELOSS": {
"parentTag": "us-gaap_NetIncomeLoss",
"weight": -1.0,
"order": 1.0

}
},
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/INCOMETAXESDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/SEGMENTINFORMATIONScheduleofComprehensiveIncomeDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFOPERATIONSANDCOMPREHENSIVEINCOMELOSS"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Less: Income tax expense (benefit)",
"verboseLabel": "Income tax expense (benefit)",
"label": "Income Tax Expense (Benefit)",
"documentation": "Amount of current income tax expense (benefit) and deferred income tax expense (benefit) pertaining to continuing operations."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r95",
"r99",
"r151",
"r180",
"r181",
"r185",
"r203",
"r217",
"r416",
"r417",
"r427",
"r678",
"r855",
"r857",
"r858",
"r892"

]
},
"us-gaap_IncomeTaxReceivable": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "IncomeTaxReceivable",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/SEGMENTINFORMATIONBalanceSheetbySegmentDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Income taxes",
"label": "Income Taxes Receivable",
"documentation": "Carrying amount as of the balance sheet date of income taxes previously overpaid to tax authorities (such as U.S. Federal, state and local tax authorities) representing refunds of overpayments or recoveries based on agreed-upon resolutions of disputes. Also called income tax refund receivable."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1071"

]
},
"us-gaap_IncomeTaxesReceivableNoncurrent": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "IncomeTaxesReceivableNoncurrent",
"crdr": "debit",
"calculation": {
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFFINANCIALPOSITION": {
"parentTag": "us-gaap_Assets",
"weight": 1.0,
"order": 2.0

}
},
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFFINANCIALPOSITION"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Income taxes",
"label": "Income Taxes Receivable, Noncurrent",
"documentation": "Carrying amount due after one year of the balance sheet date (or one operating cycle, if longer) from tax authorities as of the balance sheet date representing refunds of overpayments or recoveries based on agreed-upon resolutions of disputes."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1070"

]
},
"us-gaap_IncreaseDecreaseInAccruedInvestmentIncomeReceivable": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "IncreaseDecreaseInAccruedInvestmentIncomeReceivable",
"crdr": "credit",
"calculation": {
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFCASHFLOWS": {
"parentTag": "us-gaap_NetCashProvidedByUsedInOperatingActivities",
"weight": -1.0,
"order": 3.0

}
},
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFCASHFLOWS"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"negatedTerseLabel": "Accrued investment income",
"label": "Increase (Decrease) in Accrued Investment Income Receivable",
"documentation": "The increase (decrease) during the reporting period in investment income that has been earned but not yet received in cash."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r5"

]
},
"us-gaap_IncreaseDecreaseInDepositOtherAssets": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "IncreaseDecreaseInDepositOtherAssets",
"crdr": "credit",
"calculation": {
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFCASHFLOWS": {
"parentTag": "us-gaap_NetCashProvidedByUsedInOperatingActivities",
"weight": -1.0,
"order": 2.0

}
},
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFCASHFLOWS"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"negatedTerseLabel": "Deposit asset, at fair value",
"label": "Increase (Decrease) in Deposit Assets",
"documentation": "The increase (decrease) during the reporting period in moneys or securities given as security including, but not limited to, contract, escrow, or earnest money deposits, retainage (if applicable), deposits with clearing organizations and others, collateral, or margin deposits."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r5"

]
},
"us-gaap_IncreaseDecreaseInDerivativeAssetsAndLiabilities": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "IncreaseDecreaseInDerivativeAssetsAndLiabilities",
"crdr": "credit",
"calculation": {
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFCASHFLOWS": {
"parentTag": "us-gaap_NetCashProvidedByUsedInOperatingActivities",
"weight": -1.0,
"order": 11.0

}
},
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFCASHFLOWS"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"negatedTerseLabel": "Derivatives, net",
"label": "Increase (Decrease) in Derivative Assets and Liabilities",
"documentation": "The increase (decrease) during the period in the net carrying value of derivative instruments reported as assets and liabilities that are due to be disposed of within one year (or the normal operating cycle, if longer)."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1089"

]
},
"us-gaap_IncreaseDecreaseInIncomeTaxes": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "IncreaseDecreaseInIncomeTaxes",
"crdr": "debit",
"calculation": {
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFCASHFLOWS": {
"parentTag": "us-gaap_NetCashProvidedByUsedInOperatingActivities",
"weight": 1.0,
"order": 8.0

}
},
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFCASHFLOWS"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Income taxes",
"label": "Increase (Decrease) in Income Taxes",
"documentation": "The increase (decrease) during the reporting period in the amounts payable to taxing authorities for taxes that are based on the reporting entity's earnings, net of amounts receivable from taxing authorities for refunds of overpayments or recoveries of income taxes, and in deferred and other tax liabilities and assets."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1089"

]
},
"fliac_IncreaseDecreaseInInsuranceLiabilitiesAtFairValue": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fortitude-re.com/20250930",
"localname": "IncreaseDecreaseInInsuranceLiabilitiesAtFairValue",
"crdr": "credit",
"calculation": {
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFCASHFLOWS": {
"parentTag": "us-gaap_NetCashProvidedByUsedInOperatingActivities",
"weight": -1.0,
"order": 7.0

}
},
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFCASHFLOWS"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"negatedTerseLabel": "Insurance liabilities, at fair value",
"label": "Increase (Decrease) In Insurance Liabilities, At Fair Value",
"documentation": "Increase (Decrease) In Insurance Liabilities, At Fair Value"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_IncreaseDecreaseInOperatingCapitalAbstract": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "IncreaseDecreaseInOperatingCapitalAbstract",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFCASHFLOWS"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Change in:",
"label": "Adjustment to Reconcile Net Income to Cash Provided by (Used in) Operating Activity, Increase (Decrease) in Operating Capital [Abstract]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_IncreaseDecreaseInOtherOperatingCapitalNet": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "IncreaseDecreaseInOtherOperatingCapitalNet",
"crdr": "credit",
"calculation": {
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFCASHFLOWS": {
"parentTag": "us-gaap_NetCashProvidedByUsedInOperatingActivities",
"weight": -1.0,
"order": 1.0

}
},
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFCASHFLOWS"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"negatedTerseLabel": "Other, net",
"label": "Increase (Decrease) in Other Operating Assets and Liabilities, Net",
"documentation": "Amount of increase (decrease) in operating assets after deduction of operating liabilities classified as other."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r5"

]
},
"us-gaap_IncreaseDecreaseInReinsuranceRecoverable": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "IncreaseDecreaseInReinsuranceRecoverable",
"crdr": "credit",
"calculation": {
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFCASHFLOWS": {
"parentTag": "us-gaap_NetCashProvidedByUsedInOperatingActivities",
"weight": -1.0,
"order": 4.0

}
},
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFCASHFLOWS"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"negatedTerseLabel": "Reinsurance recoverables, net",
"label": "Increase (Decrease) in Reinsurance Recoverable",
"documentation": "The increase (decrease) during the reporting period in the amount of benefits the ceding insurer expects to recover on insurance policies ceded to other insurance entities as of the balance sheet date for all guaranteed benefit types."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r5"

]
},
"us-gaap_IncreaseDecreaseInStockholdersEquityRollForward": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "IncreaseDecreaseInStockholdersEquityRollForward",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFEQUITY"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Increase (Decrease) in Stockholders' Equity [Roll Forward]",
"label": "Increase (Decrease) in Stockholders' Equity [Roll Forward]",
"documentation": "A roll forward is a reconciliation of a concept from the beginning of a period to the end of a period."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"fliac_IncreaseInSecuritiesReceivedAsCollateral": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fortitude-re.com/20250930",
"localname": "IncreaseInSecuritiesReceivedAsCollateral",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/INVESTMENTSNarrativeDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Increase in securities received as collateral",
"label": "Increase In Securities Received As Collateral",
"documentation": "Increase In Securities Received As Collateral"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"ecd_IndividualAxis": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2025",
"localname": "IndividualAxis",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/AwardTimingDisclosure",
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/ErrCompDisclosure",
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/InsiderTradingArrangements",
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/PvpDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Individual:",
"label": "Individual [Axis]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r977",
"r987",
"r997",
"r1021",
"r1029",
"r1033",
"r1041"

]
},
"ecd_InsiderTradingArrLineItems": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2025",
"localname": "InsiderTradingArrLineItems",
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Insider Trading Arrangements [Line Items]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1039"

]
},
"ecd_InsiderTradingPoliciesProcLineItems": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2025",
"localname": "InsiderTradingPoliciesProcLineItems",
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Insider Trading Policies and Procedures [Line Items]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r969",
"r1045"

]
},
"ecd_InsiderTrdPoliciesProcAdoptedFlag": {
"xbrltype": "booleanItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2025",
"localname": "InsiderTrdPoliciesProcAdoptedFlag",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/InsiderTradingPoliciesProc"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Insider Trading Policies and Procedures Adopted",
"label": "Insider Trading Policies and Procedures Adopted [Flag]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r969",
"r1045"

]
},
"ecd_InsiderTrdPoliciesProcNotAdoptedTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2025",
"localname": "InsiderTrdPoliciesProcNotAdoptedTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/InsiderTradingPoliciesProc"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Insider Trading Policies and Procedures Not Adopted",
"label": "Insider Trading Policies and Procedures Not Adopted [Text Block]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r969",
"r1045"

]
},
"us-gaap_InsuranceAbstract": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "InsuranceAbstract",
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Insurance [Abstract]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_InsuranceAgencyManagementFee": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "InsuranceAgencyManagementFee",
"crdr": "credit",
"calculation": {
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFOPERATIONSANDCOMPREHENSIVEINCOMELOSS": {
"parentTag": "us-gaap_Revenues",
"weight": 1.0,
"order": 4.0

},
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/SEGMENTINFORMATIONScheduleofComprehensiveIncomeDetails": {
"parentTag": "us-gaap_Revenues",
"weight": 1.0,
"order": 4.0

}
},
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/SEGMENTINFORMATIONScheduleofComprehensiveIncomeDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFOPERATIONSANDCOMPREHENSIVEINCOMELOSS"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Asset management and service fees",
"label": "Insurance Agency Management Fee",
"documentation": "Fees earned during the period for providing management services."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_InsuranceCommissions": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "InsuranceCommissions",
"crdr": "debit",
"calculation": {
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFOPERATIONSANDCOMPREHENSIVEINCOMELOSS": {
"parentTag": "fliac_BenefitsLossesAndExpensesNet",
"weight": 1.0,
"order": 1.0

}
},
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/SEGMENTINFORMATIONScheduleofComprehensiveIncomeDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFOPERATIONSANDCOMPREHENSIVEINCOMELOSS"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Commission expense",
"label": "Insurance Commissions",
"documentation": "The expense incurred by an insurance company to persons or entities for generating or placing insurance or investment contracts with the company, usually determined as a percentage of policy or contract premiums. Excludes advances or draws to be applied against commissions earned."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1238"

]
},
"us-gaap_InsuranceCommissionsAndFees": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "InsuranceCommissionsAndFees",
"crdr": "credit",
"calculation": {
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFOPERATIONSANDCOMPREHENSIVEINCOMELOSS": {
"parentTag": "us-gaap_Revenues",
"weight": 1.0,
"order": 5.0

},
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/SEGMENTINFORMATIONScheduleofComprehensiveIncomeDetails": {
"parentTag": "us-gaap_Revenues",
"weight": 1.0,
"order": 5.0

}
},
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/SEGMENTINFORMATIONScheduleofComprehensiveIncomeDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFOPERATIONSANDCOMPREHENSIVEINCOMELOSS"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Policy charges and fee income",
"label": "Insurance Commissions and Fees",
"documentation": "Income from agency and brokerage operations (includes sales of annuities and supplemental contracts); service charges, commissions, and fees from the sale of insurance and related services; and management fees from separate accounts, deferred annuities, and universal life products."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r82",
"r83"

]
},
"fliac_InsuranceLiabilitiesFairValueMeasurementWithUnobservableInputsReconciliationRecurringBasisPaidLosses": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fortitude-re.com/20250930",
"localname": "InsuranceLiabilitiesFairValueMeasurementWithUnobservableInputsReconciliationRecurringBasisPaidLosses",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESChangesinLevel3AssetsandLiabilitiesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Fee income and paid losses",
"label": "Insurance Liabilities, Fair Value Measurement With Unobservable Inputs Reconciliation Recurring Basis Paid Losses",
"documentation": "Insurance Liabilities, Fair Value Measurement With Unobservable Inputs Reconciliation Recurring Basis Paid Losses"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"fliac_InsuranceLiabilitiesMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fortitude-re.com/20250930",
"localname": "InsuranceLiabilitiesMember",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESChangesinFairValueofInsuranceContractsDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESChangesinLevel3AssetsandLiabilitiesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Insurance Liabilities",
"label": "Insurance Liabilities [Member]",
"documentation": "Insurance Liabilities"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"fliac_InsuranceLiabilityMeasurementInput": {
"xbrltype": "decimalItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fortitude-re.com/20250930",
"localname": "InsuranceLiabilityMeasurementInput",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESQuantitativeInformationRegardingInternallyPricesLevel3AssetsandLiabilitiesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Insurance liability, measurement input",
"label": "Insurance Liability, Measurement Input",
"documentation": "Insurance Liability, Measurement Input"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"fliac_IntercompanyLiquidityAgreementBorrowed": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fortitude-re.com/20250930",
"localname": "IntercompanyLiquidityAgreementBorrowed",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/CREDITANDLIQUIDITYAGREEMENTSDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Intercompany liquidity agreement, amount borrowed",
"label": "Intercompany Liquidity Agreement, Borrowed",
"documentation": "Intercompany Liquidity Agreement, Borrowed"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"fliac_IntercompanyLiquidityAgreementMaximumBorrowingCapacity": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fortitude-re.com/20250930",
"localname": "IntercompanyLiquidityAgreementMaximumBorrowingCapacity",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/CREDITANDLIQUIDITYAGREEMENTSDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Intercompany liquidity agreement, maximum borrowing capacity",
"label": "Intercompany Liquidity Agreement, Maximum Borrowing Capacity",
"documentation": "Intercompany Liquidity Agreement, Maximum Borrowing Capacity"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_InterestRateContractMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "InterestRateContractMember",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/DERIVATIVESHEDGINGANDOFFSETTINGImpactofDerivativesbyOperatingSegmentDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Interest Rate",
"label": "Interest Rate Contract [Member]",
"documentation": "Derivative instrument whose primary underlying risk is tied to the right to receive or pay a sum of money at a given interest rate."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r845",
"r853",
"r886",
"r888",
"r899",
"r900",
"r901",
"r903",
"r904",
"r905",
"r906",
"r907",
"r908",
"r909",
"r910",
"r911",
"r912",
"r913",
"r918",
"r922",
"r1073",
"r1074",
"r1075",
"r1076",
"r1077",
"r1078",
"r1079",
"r1080",
"r1081",
"r1082",
"r1083",
"r1183"

]
},
"fliac_InterestRateOptionsMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fortitude-re.com/20250930",
"localname": "InterestRateOptionsMember",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/DERIVATIVESHEDGINGANDOFFSETTINGPrimaryRisksManagedbyDerivativesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Interest rate options",
"label": "Interest Rate Options [Member]",
"documentation": "Interest Rate Options"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_InterestRateSwapMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "InterestRateSwapMember",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/DERIVATIVESHEDGINGANDOFFSETTINGPrimaryRisksManagedbyDerivativesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Interest rate swaps",
"label": "Interest Rate Swap [Member]",
"documentation": "Forward based contracts in which two parties agree to swap periodic payments that are fixed at the outset of the swap contract with variable payments based on a market interest rate (index rate) over a specified period."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r917",
"r957",
"r958",
"r1180"

]
},
"us-gaap_InvestmentIncomeInvestmentExpense": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "InvestmentIncomeInvestmentExpense",
"crdr": "debit",
"calculation": {
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/INVESTMENTSNetInvestmentIncomeDetails": {
"parentTag": "us-gaap_NetInvestmentIncome",
"weight": -1.0,
"order": 1.0

}
},
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/INVESTMENTSNetInvestmentIncomeDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/SEGMENTINFORMATIONScheduleofComprehensiveIncomeDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Investment management expenses",
"negatedTerseLabel": "Less: investment expenses",
"label": "Investment Income, Investment Expense",
"documentation": "Amount of expenses related to the generation of investment income."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r59",
"r964",
"r1236"

]
},

Copyright © 2025 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

https://www.secdatabase.com


"us-gaap_InvestmentIncomeTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "InvestmentIncomeTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/INVESTMENTSTables"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Net Investment Income",
"label": "Investment Income [Table Text Block]",
"documentation": "Tabular disclosure of investment income, including, but not limited to, interest and dividend income and amortization of discount (premium) derived from debt and equity securities. Excludes realized and unrealized gain (loss) on investments."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r56",
"r57",
"r58",
"r59",
"r1237"

]
},
"fliac_InvestmentManagementAgreementFundingCommitment": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fortitude-re.com/20250930",
"localname": "InvestmentManagementAgreementFundingCommitment",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/RELATEDPARTYTRANSACTIONSNarrativeDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Funding commitment",
"label": "Investment Management Agreement, Funding Commitment",
"documentation": "Investment Management Agreement, Funding Commitment"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_InvestmentTypeAxis": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "InvestmentTypeAxis",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/INVESTMENTSAccruedInvestmentIncomeDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/INVESTMENTSNetInvestmentIncomeDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/INVESTMENTSOtherInvestedAssetsDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/INVESTMENTSRealizedInvestmentGainsLossesNetDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/SEGMENTINFORMATIONScheduleofComprehensiveIncomeDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Investment Type [Axis]",
"label": "Investment Type [Axis]",
"documentation": "Information by type of investments."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r735",
"r737",
"r738",
"r740",
"r743",
"r807",
"r809",
"r811",
"r814",
"r815",
"r825",
"r830",
"r831",
"r832",
"r833",
"r834",
"r952"

]
},
"us-gaap_InvestmentTypeCategorizationMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "InvestmentTypeCategorizationMember",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/INVESTMENTSAccruedInvestmentIncomeDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/INVESTMENTSNetInvestmentIncomeDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/INVESTMENTSOtherInvestedAssetsDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/INVESTMENTSRealizedInvestmentGainsLossesNetDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/SEGMENTINFORMATIONScheduleofComprehensiveIncomeDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Investments [Domain]",
"label": "Investments [Domain]",
"documentation": "Asset obtained to generate income or appreciate in value."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r735",
"r737",
"r738",
"r740",
"r743",
"r807",
"r809",
"r811",
"r814",
"r815",
"r825",
"r830",
"r831",
"r832",
"r833",
"r834",
"r952"

]
},
"us-gaap_Investments": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "Investments",
"crdr": "debit",
"calculation": {
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFFINANCIALPOSITION": {
"parentTag": "us-gaap_Assets",
"weight": 1.0,
"order": 6.0

}
},
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/SEGMENTINFORMATIONBalanceSheetbySegmentDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFFINANCIALPOSITION"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"totalLabel": "Total investments",
"terseLabel": "Total investments",
"label": "Investments",
"documentation": "Sum of the carrying amounts as of the balance sheet date of all investments."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r647",
"r649",
"r941",
"r944",
"r946",
"r949"

]
},
"us-gaap_InvestmentsDebtAndEquitySecuritiesAbstract": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "InvestmentsDebtAndEquitySecuritiesAbstract",
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Investments, Debt and Equity Securities [Abstract]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_InvestmentsInDebtAndMarketableEquitySecuritiesAndCertainTradingAssetsDisclosureTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "InvestmentsInDebtAndMarketableEquitySecuritiesAndCertainTradingAssetsDisclosureTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/INVESTMENTS"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "INVESTMENTS",
"label": "Investments in Debt and Marketable Equity Securities (and Certain Trading Assets) Disclosure [Text Block]",
"documentation": "The entire disclosure for investments in certain debt and equity securities."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r86",
"r103",
"r225",
"r226",
"r558",
"r559",
"r1226"

]
},
"us-gaap_InvestmentsMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "InvestmentsMember",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/COMMITMENTSANDCONTINGENTLIABILITIESDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Investments",
"label": "Investments [Member]",
"documentation": "Assets held for their financial return, rather than for the entity's operations."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"dei_LegalEntityAxis": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2025",
"localname": "LegalEntityAxis",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/RELATEDPARTYTRANSACTIONSNarrativeDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Legal Entity [Axis]",
"label": "Legal Entity [Axis]",
"documentation": "The set of legal entities associated with a report."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"fliac_LetterOfCreditNumberOfAgreements": {
"xbrltype": "integerItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fortitude-re.com/20250930",
"localname": "LetterOfCreditNumberOfAgreements",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/CREDITANDLIQUIDITYAGREEMENTSDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Number of agreements",
"label": "Letter Of Credit, Number Of Agreements",
"documentation": "Letter Of Credit, Number Of Agreements"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_LettersOfCreditOutstandingAmount": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "LettersOfCreditOutstandingAmount",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/CREDITANDLIQUIDITYAGREEMENTSDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Amounts borrowed",
"label": "Letters of Credit Outstanding, Amount",
"documentation": "The total amount of the contingent obligation under letters of credit outstanding as of the reporting date."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r943",
"r945"

]
},
"us-gaap_Liabilities": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "Liabilities",
"crdr": "credit",
"calculation": {
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFFINANCIALPOSITION": {
"parentTag": "us-gaap_LiabilitiesAndStockholdersEquity",
"weight": 1.0,
"order": 1.0

}
},
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/SEGMENTINFORMATIONBalanceSheetbySegmentDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFFINANCIALPOSITION"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"totalLabel": "Total liabilities",
"label": "Liabilities",
"documentation": "Amount of liability recognized for present obligation requiring transfer or otherwise providing economic benefit to others."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r12",
"r38",
"r39",
"r40",
"r42",
"r43",
"r44",
"r45",
"r151",
"r154",
"r155",
"r260",
"r308",
"r309",
"r311",
"r312",
"r313",
"r314",
"r315",
"r317",
"r318",
"r445",
"r449",
"r450",
"r570",
"r753",
"r863",
"r884",
"r966",
"r1128",
"r1216",
"r1217"

]
},
"us-gaap_LiabilitiesAbstract": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "LiabilitiesAbstract",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESAssetsandLiabilitiesbyHierarchyLevelDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESFairValueofFinancialInstrumentsDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESQuantitativeInformationRegardingInternallyPricesLevel3AssetsandLiabilitiesDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/SEGMENTINFORMATIONBalanceSheetbySegmentDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFFINANCIALPOSITION"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Liabilities:",
"label": "Liabilities [Abstract]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_LiabilitiesAndStockholdersEquity": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "LiabilitiesAndStockholdersEquity",
"crdr": "credit",
"calculation": {
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFFINANCIALPOSITION": {
"parentTag": null,
"weight": null,
"order": null,
"root": true

}
},
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/SEGMENTINFORMATIONBalanceSheetbySegmentDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFFINANCIALPOSITION"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"totalLabel": "TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY",
"label": "Liabilities and Equity",
"documentation": "Amount of liabilities and equity items, including the portion of equity attributable to noncontrolling interests, if any."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r51",
"r80",
"r660",
"r934",
"r941",
"r944",
"r1090",
"r1094",
"r1119",
"r1210"

]
},
"us-gaap_LiabilitiesAndStockholdersEquityAbstract": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "LiabilitiesAndStockholdersEquityAbstract",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/SEGMENTINFORMATIONBalanceSheetbySegmentDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFFINANCIALPOSITION"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "LIABILITIES AND EQUITY",
"label": "Liabilities and Equity [Abstract]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_LiabilitiesFairValueDisclosure": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "LiabilitiesFairValueDisclosure",
"crdr": "credit",
"calculation": {
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESAssetsandLiabilitiesbyHierarchyLevelDetails": {
"parentTag": null,
"weight": null,
"order": null,
"root": true

}
},
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESAssetsandLiabilitiesbyHierarchyLevelDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"totalLabel": "Total liabilities",
"label": "Liabilities, Fair Value Disclosure",
"documentation": "Fair value of financial and nonfinancial obligations."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r535",
"r1190"

]
},
"us-gaap_LiabilityForClaimsAndClaimsAdjustmentExpense": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "LiabilityForClaimsAndClaimsAdjustmentExpense",
"crdr": "credit",
"calculation": {
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESAssetsandLiabilitiesbyHierarchyLevelDetails": {
"parentTag": "us-gaap_LiabilitiesFairValueDisclosure",
"weight": 1.0,
"order": 4.0

},
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFFINANCIALPOSITION": {
"parentTag": "us-gaap_Liabilities",
"weight": 1.0,
"order": 5.0

}
},
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESAssetsandLiabilitiesbyHierarchyLevelDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESQuantitativeInformationRegardingInternallyPricesLevel3AssetsandLiabilitiesDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/SEGMENTINFORMATIONBalanceSheetbySegmentDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFFINANCIALPOSITION"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Insurance liabilities, at fair value",
"verboseLabel": "Insurance liabilities",
"label": "Liability for Claims and Claims Adjustment Expense",
"documentation": "The amount needed to reflect the estimated ultimate cost of settling claims relating to insured events that have occurred on or before the balance sheet date, whether or not reported to the insurer at that date."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r938",
"r940",
"r941",
"r1230",
"r1246"

]
},
"us-gaap_LiabilityForFuturePolicyBenefitsPeriodExpense": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "LiabilityForFuturePolicyBenefitsPeriodExpense",
"crdr": "debit",
"calculation": {
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFOPERATIONSANDCOMPREHENSIVEINCOMELOSS": {
"parentTag": "fliac_BenefitsLossesAndExpensesNet",
"weight": 1.0,
"order": 3.0

}
},
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/SEGMENTINFORMATIONScheduleofComprehensiveIncomeDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFOPERATIONSANDCOMPREHENSIVEINCOMELOSS"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Policyholder benefits and changes in fair value of insurance liabilities",
"label": "Liability for Future Policy Benefits, Period Expense (Income)",
"documentation": "Amount of expense (income) recognized due to changes in the accrued obligation to policyholders that relates to insured events."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_LiabilityForUnpaidClaimsAndClaimsAdjustmentExpenseOpeningBalanceAdjustments": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "LiabilityForUnpaidClaimsAndClaimsAdjustmentExpenseOpeningBalanceAdjustments",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/BUSINESSANDBASISOFPRESENTATIONNarrativeDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Increase (decrease) in fair value of insurance liability",
"label": "Liability for Unpaid Claims and Claims Adjustment Expense, Adjustments",
"documentation": "Sum of adjustments to the estimated reserve for unpaid claims and claims adjustment expense."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1245"

]
},
"fliac_LineOfCreditFacilityCovenantTermsCompanyActionLevelRiskBasedCapitalRatioMinimum": {
"xbrltype": "percentItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fortitude-re.com/20250930",
"localname": "LineOfCreditFacilityCovenantTermsCompanyActionLevelRiskBasedCapitalRatioMinimum",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/CREDITANDLIQUIDITYAGREEMENTSDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Minimum CAL RBC ratio",
"label": "Line Of Credit Facility, Covenant Terms, Company Action Level Risk-Based Capital Ratio, Minimum",
"documentation": "Line Of Credit Facility, Covenant Terms, Company Action Level Risk-Based Capital Ratio, Minimum"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_LineOfCreditFacilityLineItems": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "LineOfCreditFacilityLineItems",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/CREDITANDLIQUIDITYAGREEMENTSDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Line of Credit Facility [Line Items]",
"label": "Line of Credit Facility [Line Items]",
"documentation": "Line items represent financial concepts included in a table. These concepts are used to disclose reportable information associated with domain members defined in one or many axes to the table."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r307",
"r1090",
"r1092",
"r1126"

]
},
"us-gaap_LineOfCreditFacilityMaximumBorrowingCapacity": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "LineOfCreditFacilityMaximumBorrowingCapacity",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/CREDITANDLIQUIDITYAGREEMENTSDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Funds borrowed",
"label": "Line of Credit Facility, Maximum Borrowing Capacity",
"documentation": "Maximum borrowing capacity under the credit facility without consideration of any current restrictions on the amount that could be borrowed or the amounts currently outstanding under the facility."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r37",
"r41"

]
},
"us-gaap_LineOfCreditFacilityTable": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "LineOfCreditFacilityTable",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/CREDITANDLIQUIDITYAGREEMENTSDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Line of Credit Facility [Table]",
"label": "Line of Credit Facility [Table]",
"documentation": "Disclosure of information about short-term and long-term contractual arrangements with lender under which borrowing can occur up to maximum amount. Includes, but is not limited to, letter of credit, standby letter of credit, and revolving credit arrangement."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r37",
"r41",
"r307",
"r1090",
"r1092",
"r1126"

]
},
"us-gaap_LineOfCreditMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "LineOfCreditMember",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/CREDITANDLIQUIDITYAGREEMENTSDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Line of Credit",
"label": "Line of Credit [Member]",
"documentation": "A contractual arrangement with a lender under which borrowings can be made up to a specific amount at any point in time, and under which borrowings outstanding may be either short-term or long-term, depending upon the particulars."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_LoansMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "LoansMember",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/INVESTMENTSAccruedInvestmentIncomeDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/INVESTMENTSNetInvestmentIncomeDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/INVESTMENTSRealizedInvestmentGainsLossesNetDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Mortgage loans",
"label": "Loans [Member]",
"documentation": "When a lender gives money or property over other debt securities sold by the issuer. In the event the issuer goes bankrupt, senior debt holders receive priority for [must receive] repayment [prior] relative to junior and unsecured (general) creditors."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r860",
"r861",
"r935"

]
},
"us-gaap_LoansReceivableFairValueDisclosure": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "LoansReceivableFairValueDisclosure",
"crdr": "debit",
"calculation": {
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESAssetsandLiabilitiesbyHierarchyLevelDetails": {
"parentTag": "fliac_FairValueAssetsMeasuredOnRecurringBasisExcludingSeparateAccountAssets",
"weight": 1.0,
"order": 7.0

}
},
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESAssetsandLiabilitiesbyHierarchyLevelDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESQuantitativeInformationRegardingInternallyPricesLevel3AssetsandLiabilitiesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Mortgage loans",
"label": "Loans Receivable, Fair Value Disclosure",
"documentation": "Fair value portion of loan receivable, including, but not limited to, mortgage loans held for investment, finance receivables held for investment, policy loans on insurance contracts."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r846",
"r932",
"r1205",
"r1206",
"r1207",
"r1209"

]
},
"fliac_LoansReceivableMeasurementInput": {
"xbrltype": "decimalItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fortitude-re.com/20250930",
"localname": "LoansReceivableMeasurementInput",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESQuantitativeInformationRegardingInternallyPricesLevel3AssetsandLiabilitiesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Loans receivable, measurement input",
"label": "Loans Receivable, Measurement Input",
"documentation": "Loans Receivable, Measurement Input"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"dei_LocalPhoneNumber": {
"xbrltype": "normalizedStringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2025",
"localname": "LocalPhoneNumber",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/Cover"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Local Phone Number",
"label": "Local Phone Number",
"documentation": "Local phone number for entity."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_LongtermDebtTypeAxis": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "LongtermDebtTypeAxis",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/CREDITANDLIQUIDITYAGREEMENTSDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Long-Term Debt, Type [Axis]",
"label": "Long-Term Debt, Type [Axis]",
"documentation": "Information by type of long-term debt."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r12",
"r1120",
"r1121",
"r1122"

]
},
"us-gaap_LongtermDebtTypeDomain": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "LongtermDebtTypeDomain",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/CREDITANDLIQUIDITYAGREEMENTSDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Long-Term Debt, Type [Domain]",
"label": "Long-Term Debt, Type [Domain]",
"documentation": "Type of long-term debt arrangement, such as notes, line of credit, commercial paper, asset-based financing, project financing, letter of credit financing. These are debt arrangements that originally required repayment more than twelve months after issuance or greater than the normal operating cycle of the company, if longer."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r12",
"r30",
"r1120",
"r1121",
"r1122"

]
},
"us-gaap_Maturity30To90DaysMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "Maturity30To90DaysMember",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/INVESTMENTSRepurchaseAgreementsandSecuritiesLendingDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "30-90 days",
"label": "Maturity 30 to 90 Days [Member]",
"documentation": "Maturity period that is more than 29 days but fewer than 91 days from the reporting date for repurchase agreements and similar transactions, for example, but not limited to, securities lending arrangements."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r151",
"r160",
"r935"

]
},
"us-gaap_MaturityOver90DaysMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "MaturityOver90DaysMember",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/INVESTMENTSRepurchaseAgreementsandSecuritiesLendingDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Greater than 90 days",
"label": "Maturity Greater than 90 Days [Member]",
"documentation": "Maturity period of over 90 days from the reporting date for repurchase agreements and similar transactions, for example, but not limited to, securities lending arrangements."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r151",
"r161",
"r935"

]
},
"us-gaap_MaturityUpTo30DaysMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "MaturityUpTo30DaysMember",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/INVESTMENTSRepurchaseAgreementsandSecuritiesLendingDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Up to 30 days",
"label": "Maturity Less than 30 Days [Member]",
"documentation": "Maturity period of up to 30 days from the reporting date for repurchase agreements and similar transactions, for example, but not limited to, securities lending arrangements."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r151",
"r159",
"r935"

]
},
"srt_MaximumMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/srt/2025",
"localname": "MaximumMember",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESQuantitativeInformationRegardingInternallyPricesLevel3AssetsandLiabilitiesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Maximum",
"label": "Maximum [Member]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r190",
"r298",
"r299",
"r300",
"r301",
"r384",
"r408",
"r409",
"r410",
"r414",
"r538",
"r631",
"r694",
"r696",
"r708",
"r744",
"r745",
"r808",
"r810",
"r812",
"r813",
"r826",
"r837",
"r838",
"r839",
"r840",
"r842",
"r843",
"r874",
"r885",
"r891",
"r893",
"r895",
"r896",
"r925",
"r926",
"r930",
"r931",
"r937",
"r1132",
"r1218",
"r1219",
"r1220",
"r1222",
"r1223",
"r1224"

]
},
"ecd_MeasureAxis": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2025",
"localname": "MeasureAxis",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/PvpDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Measure:",
"label": "Measure [Axis]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1013"

]
},
"ecd_MeasureName": {
"xbrltype": "normalizedStringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2025",
"localname": "MeasureName",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/PvpDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Name",
"label": "Measure Name"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1013"

]
},
"us-gaap_MeasurementInputDiscountRateMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "MeasurementInputDiscountRateMember",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESQuantitativeInformationRegardingInternallyPricesLevel3AssetsandLiabilitiesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Discount rate",
"label": "Measurement Input, Discount Rate [Member]",
"documentation": "Measurement input using interest rate to determine present value of future cash flows."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r893",
"r895",
"r896",
"r1192",
"r1193",
"r1194"

]
},
"fliac_MeasurementInputEqualityVolatilityCurveMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fortitude-re.com/20250930",
"localname": "MeasurementInputEqualityVolatilityCurveMember",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESQuantitativeInformationRegardingInternallyPricesLevel3AssetsandLiabilitiesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Equality volatility curve",
"label": "Measurement Input, Equality Volatility Curve [Member]",
"documentation": "Measurement Input, Equality Volatility Curve"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_MeasurementInputLapseRateMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "MeasurementInputLapseRateMember",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESQuantitativeInformationRegardingInternallyPricesLevel3AssetsandLiabilitiesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Lapse rate",
"label": "Measurement Input, Lapse Rate [Member]",
"documentation": "Measurement input using rate insurance policy terminates due to non-payment of premium."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1192",
"r1193",
"r1194"

]
},
"us-gaap_MeasurementInputMortalityRateMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "MeasurementInputMortalityRateMember",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESQuantitativeInformationRegardingInternallyPricesLevel3AssetsandLiabilitiesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Mortality rate",
"label": "Measurement Input, Mortality Rate [Member]",
"documentation": "Measurement input using likelihood of death in specific group to population."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1192",
"r1193",
"r1194"

]
},
"fliac_MeasurementInputSpreadOverRiskFreeMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fortitude-re.com/20250930",
"localname": "MeasurementInputSpreadOverRiskFreeMember",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESQuantitativeInformationRegardingInternallyPricesLevel3AssetsandLiabilitiesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Spread over risk free",
"label": "Measurement Input, Spread Over Risk Free [Member]",
"documentation": "Measurement Input, Spread Over Risk Free"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_MeasurementInputTypeAxis": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "MeasurementInputTypeAxis",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESQuantitativeInformationRegardingInternallyPricesLevel3AssetsandLiabilitiesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Measurement Input Type [Axis]",
"label": "Measurement Input Type [Axis]",
"documentation": "Information by type of measurement input used to determine value of asset and liability."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r406",
"r407",
"r408",
"r409",
"r410",
"r411",
"r536",
"r537",
"r538",
"r893",
"r895",
"r896",
"r925"

]
},
"us-gaap_MeasurementInputTypeDomain": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "MeasurementInputTypeDomain",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESQuantitativeInformationRegardingInternallyPricesLevel3AssetsandLiabilitiesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Measurement Input Type [Domain]",
"label": "Measurement Input Type [Domain]",
"documentation": "Measurement input used to determine value of asset and liability."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r536",
"r537",
"r538",
"r893",
"r895",
"r896",
"r925"

]
},
"us-gaap_MeasurementInputUtilizationRateMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "MeasurementInputUtilizationRateMember",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESQuantitativeInformationRegardingInternallyPricesLevel3AssetsandLiabilitiesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Utilization rate",
"label": "Measurement Input, Utilization Rate [Member]",
"documentation": "Measurement input using rate at which policyholder exercises optional benefit upon eligibility under insurance contract."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1192",
"r1193",
"r1194"

]
},
"us-gaap_MeasurementInputWithdrawalRateMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "MeasurementInputWithdrawalRateMember",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESQuantitativeInformationRegardingInternallyPricesLevel3AssetsandLiabilitiesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Measurement Input, Withdrawal Rate",
"label": "Measurement Input, Withdrawal Rate [Member]",
"documentation": "Measurement input using rate at which policyholder begins withdrawal of benefit relative to maximum allowable under insurance contract."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1192",
"r1193",
"r1194"

]
},
"srt_MinimumMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/srt/2025",
"localname": "MinimumMember",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESQuantitativeInformationRegardingInternallyPricesLevel3AssetsandLiabilitiesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Minimum",
"label": "Minimum [Member]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r190",
"r298",
"r299",
"r300",
"r301",
"r384",
"r408",
"r409",
"r410",
"r414",
"r538",
"r631",
"r694",
"r696",
"r708",
"r744",
"r745",
"r808",
"r810",
"r812",
"r813",
"r826",
"r837",
"r838",
"r839",
"r840",
"r842",
"r843",
"r874",
"r885",
"r891",
"r893",
"r895",
"r896",
"r925",
"r926",
"r930",
"r937",
"r1132",
"r1218",
"r1219",
"r1220",
"r1222",
"r1223",
"r1224"

]
},
"ecd_MnpiDiscTimedForCompValFlag": {
"xbrltype": "booleanItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2025",
"localname": "MnpiDiscTimedForCompValFlag",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/AwardTimingDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "MNPI Disclosure Timed for Compensation Value",
"label": "MNPI Disclosure Timed for Compensation Value [Flag]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1032"

]
},
"fliac_ModcoPayable": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fortitude-re.com/20250930",
"localname": "ModcoPayable",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/SEGMENTINFORMATIONNarrativeDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Modco payable",
"label": "Modco Payable",
"documentation": "Modco Payable"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"ecd_MtrlTermsOfTrdArrTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2025",
"localname": "MtrlTermsOfTrdArrTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/InsiderTradingArrangements"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Material Terms of Trading Arrangement",
"label": "Material Terms of Trading Arrangement [Text Block]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1040"

]
},
"ecd_NamedExecutiveOfficersFnTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2025",
"localname": "NamedExecutiveOfficersFnTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/PvpDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Named Executive Officers, Footnote",
"label": "Named Executive Officers, Footnote [Text Block]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1014"

]
},
"us-gaap_NetCashProvidedByUsedInFinancingActivities": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "NetCashProvidedByUsedInFinancingActivities",
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"crdr": "debit",
"calculation": {
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFCASHFLOWS": {
"parentTag": "us-gaap_CashCashEquivalentsRestrictedCashAndRestrictedCashEquivalentsPeriodIncreaseDecreaseIncludingExchangeRateEffect",
"weight": 1.0,
"order": 2.0

}
},
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFCASHFLOWS"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"totalLabel": "Cash flows from (used) in financing activities",
"label": "Cash Provided by (Used in) Financing Activity, Including Discontinued Operation",
"documentation": "Amount of cash inflow (outflow) from financing activity, including, but not limited to, discontinued operation. Financing activity includes, but is not limited to, obtaining resource from owner and providing return on, and return of, their investment; borrowing money and repaying amount borrowed, or settling obligation; and obtaining and paying for other resource obtained from creditor on long-term credit."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r147"

]
},
"us-gaap_NetCashProvidedByUsedInFinancingActivitiesAbstract": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "NetCashProvidedByUsedInFinancingActivitiesAbstract",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFCASHFLOWS"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "CASH FLOWS FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES:",
"label": "Cash Provided by (Used in) Financing Activity, Including Discontinued Operation [Abstract]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_NetCashProvidedByUsedInInvestingActivities": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "NetCashProvidedByUsedInInvestingActivities",
"crdr": "debit",
"calculation": {
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFCASHFLOWS": {
"parentTag": "us-gaap_CashCashEquivalentsRestrictedCashAndRestrictedCashEquivalentsPeriodIncreaseDecreaseIncludingExchangeRateEffect",
"weight": 1.0,
"order": 3.0

}
},
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFCASHFLOWS"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"totalLabel": "Cash flows used in investing activities",
"label": "Cash Provided by (Used in) Investing Activity, Including Discontinued Operation",
"documentation": "Amount of cash inflow (outflow) from investing activity, including, but not limited to, discontinued operation. Investing activity includes, but is not limited to, making and collecting loan, acquiring and disposing of debt and equity instruments, property, plant, and equipment, and other productive assets."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r147"

]
},
"us-gaap_NetCashProvidedByUsedInInvestingActivitiesAbstract": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "NetCashProvidedByUsedInInvestingActivitiesAbstract",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFCASHFLOWS"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "CASH FLOWS FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES:",
"label": "Cash Provided by (Used in) Investing Activity, Including Discontinued Operation [Abstract]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_NetCashProvidedByUsedInOperatingActivities": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "NetCashProvidedByUsedInOperatingActivities",
"calculation": {
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFCASHFLOWS": {
"parentTag": "us-gaap_CashCashEquivalentsRestrictedCashAndRestrictedCashEquivalentsPeriodIncreaseDecreaseIncludingExchangeRateEffect",
"weight": 1.0,
"order": 1.0

}
},
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFCASHFLOWS"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"totalLabel": "Cash flows from (used in) operating activities",
"label": "Cash Provided by (Used in) Operating Activity, Including Discontinued Operation",
"documentation": "Amount of cash inflow (outflow) from operating activity, including, but not limited to, discontinued operation. Operating activity includes, but is not limited to, transaction, adjustment, and change in value not defined as investing or financing activity."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r62",
"r63",
"r64"

]
},
"us-gaap_NetCashProvidedByUsedInOperatingActivitiesAbstract": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "NetCashProvidedByUsedInOperatingActivitiesAbstract",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFCASHFLOWS"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES:",
"label": "Cash Provided by (Used in) Operating Activity, Including Discontinued Operation [Abstract]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"fliac_NetChangeCashCollateralForLoanedSecurities": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fortitude-re.com/20250930",
"localname": "NetChangeCashCollateralForLoanedSecurities",
"crdr": "debit",
"calculation": {
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFCASHFLOWS": {
"parentTag": "us-gaap_NetCashProvidedByUsedInFinancingActivities",
"weight": 1.0,
"order": 2.0

}
},
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFCASHFLOWS"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Net proceeds related to securities lending with maturities three months or less",
"label": "Net Change Cash Collateral For Loaned Securities",
"documentation": "Net Change Cash Collateral For Loaned Securities"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_NetChangeContractHoldersFunds": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "NetChangeContractHoldersFunds",
"crdr": "debit",
"calculation": {
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFCASHFLOWS": {
"parentTag": "us-gaap_NetCashProvidedByUsedInFinancingActivities",
"weight": 1.0,
"order": 4.0

}
},
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFCASHFLOWS"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Net policyholder's account withdrawals",
"label": "Net Change Contract Holders Funds",
"documentation": "The cash inflow or outflow for a segregated fund account during the period."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_NetIncomeLoss": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "NetIncomeLoss",
"crdr": "credit",
"calculation": {
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFOPERATIONSANDCOMPREHENSIVEINCOMELOSS": {
"parentTag": "us-gaap_ComprehensiveIncomeNetOfTax",
"weight": 1.0,
"order": 2.0

}
},
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/SEGMENTINFORMATIONScheduleofComprehensiveIncomeDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFOPERATIONSANDCOMPREHENSIVEINCOMELOSS"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"totalLabel": "NET INCOME (LOSS)",
"label": "Net Income (Loss) Attributable to Parent",
"documentation": "The portion of profit or loss for the period, net of income taxes, which is attributable to the parent."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r54",
"r64",
"r85",
"r109",
"r115",
"r131",
"r134",
"r138",
"r151",
"r154",
"r155",
"r158",
"r169",
"r171",
"r172",
"r174",
"r175",
"r176",
"r180",
"r181",
"r183",
"r260",
"r308",
"r309",
"r311",
"r312",
"r313",
"r314",
"r315",
"r317",
"r318",
"r347",
"r350",
"r352",
"r355",
"r413",
"r437",
"r442",
"r532",
"r570",
"r667",
"r775",
"r797",
"r798",
"r855",
"r857",
"r858",
"r964",
"r1128"

]
},
"us-gaap_NetIncomeLossAttributableToReportingEntityAbstract": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "NetIncomeLossAttributableToReportingEntityAbstract",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFEQUITY"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Comprehensive income (loss):",
"label": "Net Income (Loss), Including Portion Attributable to Noncontrolling Interest [Abstract]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_NetInvestmentIncome": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "NetInvestmentIncome",
"crdr": "credit",
"calculation": {
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/SEGMENTINFORMATIONScheduleofComprehensiveIncomeDetails": {
"parentTag": "us-gaap_Revenues",
"weight": 1.0,
"order": 1.0

},
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFOPERATIONSANDCOMPREHENSIVEINCOMELOSS": {
"parentTag": "us-gaap_Revenues",
"weight": 1.0,
"order": 3.0

},
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/INVESTMENTSNetInvestmentIncomeDetails": {
"parentTag": null,
"weight": null,
"order": null,
"root": true

}
},
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/INVESTMENTSNetInvestmentIncomeDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/RELATEDPARTYTRANSACTIONSNarrativeDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/SEGMENTINFORMATIONScheduleofComprehensiveIncomeDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFOPERATIONSANDCOMPREHENSIVEINCOMELOSS"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Net investment income",
"totalLabel": "Net investment income",
"label": "Net Investment Income",
"documentation": "Amount, after investment expense, of income earned from investments in securities and real estate. Includes, but is not limited to, real estate investment, policy loans, dividends, and interest. Excludes realized gain (loss) on investments."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r96",
"r671",
"r672",
"r784",
"r941",
"r944",
"r964"

]
},
"fliac_NetModifiedCoinsurancePayable": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fortitude-re.com/20250930",
"localname": "NetModifiedCoinsurancePayable",
"crdr": "credit",
"calculation": {
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFFINANCIALPOSITION": {
"parentTag": "us-gaap_Liabilities",
"weight": 1.0,
"order": 3.0

},
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESAssetsandLiabilitiesbyHierarchyLevelDetails": {
"parentTag": "us-gaap_LiabilitiesFairValueDisclosure",
"weight": 1.0,
"order": 3.0

}
},
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESAssetsandLiabilitiesbyHierarchyLevelDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESQuantitativeInformationRegardingInternallyPricesLevel3AssetsandLiabilitiesDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/SEGMENTINFORMATIONBalanceSheetbySegmentDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFFINANCIALPOSITION"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"verboseLabel": "Net modified coinsurance payable, at fair value",
"terseLabel": "Net modified coinsurance payable",
"label": "Net Modified Coinsurance Payable",
"documentation": "Net Modified Coinsurance Payable"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"fliac_NetModifiedCoinsurancePayableIncreaseDecrease": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fortitude-re.com/20250930",
"localname": "NetModifiedCoinsurancePayableIncreaseDecrease",
"crdr": "credit",
"calculation": {
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFCASHFLOWS": {
"parentTag": "us-gaap_NetCashProvidedByUsedInOperatingActivities",
"weight": -1.0,
"order": 5.0

}
},
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFCASHFLOWS"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"negatedTerseLabel": "Net modified coinsurance payable, at fair value",
"label": "Net modified coinsurance payable, Increase (Decrease)",
"documentation": "Net modified coinsurance payable, Increase (Decrease)"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"fliac_NetModifiedCoinsuranceReceivableMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fortitude-re.com/20250930",
"localname": "NetModifiedCoinsuranceReceivableMember",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESChangesinFairValueofInsuranceContractsDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Modified coinsurance receivable",
"label": "Net Modified Coinsurance Receivable [Member]",
"documentation": "Net Modified Coinsurance Receivable"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"fliac_NetModifiedCoinsuranceReceivablePayableMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fortitude-re.com/20250930",
"localname": "NetModifiedCoinsuranceReceivablePayableMember",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESChangesinLevel3AssetsandLiabilitiesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Net modified coinsurance receivable (payable)",
"label": "Net Modified Coinsurance Receivable (Payable) [Member]",
"documentation": "Net Modified Coinsurance Receivable (Payable)"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"fliac_NetRealizedInvestmentGainsLosses": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fortitude-re.com/20250930",
"localname": "NetRealizedInvestmentGainsLosses",
"crdr": "credit",
"calculation": {
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/INVESTMENTSRealizedInvestmentGainsLossesNetDetails": {
"parentTag": "us-gaap_RealizedInvestmentGainsLosses",
"weight": 1.0,
"order": 2.0

}
},
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/INVESTMENTSRealizedInvestmentGainsLossesNetDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Realized gains (losses) on investments",
"label": "Net Realized Investment Gains (Losses)",
"documentation": "Net Realized Investment Gains (Losses)"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"fliac_NetRepaymentsFromRepurchaseAgreementsGreaterThan90Days": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fortitude-re.com/20250930",
"localname": "NetRepaymentsFromRepurchaseAgreementsGreaterThan90Days",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/BUSINESSANDBASISOFPRESENTATIONNarrativeDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"negatedTerseLabel": "Net repayments related to repurchase agreements with maturities greater than three months",
"label": "Net Repayments From Repurchase Agreements, Greater Than 90 Days",
"documentation": "Net Repayments From Repurchase Agreements, Greater Than 90 Days"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"fliac_NetUnrealizedGainsLossesOnInvestments": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fortitude-re.com/20250930",
"localname": "NetUnrealizedGainsLossesOnInvestments",
"crdr": "credit",
"calculation": {
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/INVESTMENTSRealizedInvestmentGainsLossesNetDetails": {
"parentTag": "us-gaap_RealizedInvestmentGainsLosses",
"weight": 1.0,
"order": 1.0

}
},
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/INVESTMENTSRealizedInvestmentGainsLossesNetDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Unrealized gains (losses) on investments",
"label": "Net Unrealized Gains (Losses) on Investments",
"documentation": "Net Unrealized Gains (Losses) on Investments"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_NewAccountingPronouncementsPolicyPolicyTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "NewAccountingPronouncementsPolicyPolicyTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/SIGNIFICANTACCOUNTINGPOLICIESANDPRONOUNCEMENTSPolicies"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Recent Accounting Pronouncements",
"label": "New Accounting Pronouncements, Policy [Policy Text Block]",
"documentation": "Disclosure of accounting policy pertaining to new accounting pronouncements that may impact the entity's financial reporting. Includes, but is not limited to, quantification of the expected or actual impact."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"ecd_NonGaapMeasureDescriptionTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2025",
"localname": "NonGaapMeasureDescriptionTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/PvpDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Non-GAAP Measure Description",
"label": "Non-GAAP Measure Description [Text Block]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1013"

]
},
"ecd_NonNeosMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2025",
"localname": "NonNeosMember",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/ErrCompDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Non-NEOs",
"label": "Non-NEOs [Member]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r977",
"r987",
"r997",
"r1021",
"r1029"

]
},
"ecd_NonPeoNeoAvgCompActuallyPaidAmt": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2025",
"localname": "NonPeoNeoAvgCompActuallyPaidAmt",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/PvpDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Non-PEO NEO Average Compensation Actually Paid Amount",
"label": "Non-PEO NEO Average Compensation Actually Paid Amount"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1004"

]
},
"ecd_NonPeoNeoAvgTotalCompAmt": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2025",
"localname": "NonPeoNeoAvgTotalCompAmt",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/PvpDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Non-PEO NEO Average Total Compensation Amount",
"label": "Non-PEO NEO Average Total Compensation Amount"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1003"

]
},
"ecd_NonPeoNeoMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2025",
"localname": "NonPeoNeoMember",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/PvpDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Non-PEO NEO",
"label": "Non-PEO NEO [Member]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1021"

]
},
"ecd_NonRule10b51ArrAdoptedFlag": {
"xbrltype": "booleanItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2025",
"localname": "NonRule10b51ArrAdoptedFlag",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/InsiderTradingArrangements"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Non-Rule 10b5-1 Arrangement Adopted",
"label": "Non-Rule 10b5-1 Arrangement Adopted [Flag]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1040"

]
},
"ecd_NonRule10b51ArrTrmntdFlag": {
"xbrltype": "booleanItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2025",
"localname": "NonRule10b51ArrTrmntdFlag",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/InsiderTradingArrangements"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Non-Rule 10b5-1 Arrangement Terminated",
"label": "Non-Rule 10b5-1 Arrangement Terminated [Flag]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1040"

]
},
"us-gaap_NondesignatedMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "NondesignatedMember",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/DERIVATIVESHEDGINGANDOFFSETTINGPrimaryRisksManagedbyDerivativesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Not Designated as Hedging Instrument",
"label": "Not Designated as Hedging Instrument [Member]",
"documentation": "Derivative instrument not designated as hedging instrument under Generally Accepted Accounting Principles (GAAP)."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_NotesIssued1": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "NotesIssued1",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/BUSINESSANDBASISOFPRESENTATIONNarrativeDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Notes issued",
"label": "Notes Issued",
"documentation": "The fair value of notes issued in noncash investing and financing activities."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r21",
"r22",
"r23"

]
},
"fliac_NotesIssuedMaximumBorrowingCapacity": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fortitude-re.com/20250930",
"localname": "NotesIssuedMaximumBorrowingCapacity",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/BUSINESSANDBASISOFPRESENTATIONNarrativeDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Board-authorized capacity",
"label": "Notes Issued, Maximum Borrowing Capacity",
"documentation": "Notes Issued, Maximum Borrowing Capacity"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_NotesReceivableNet": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "NotesReceivableNet",
"crdr": "debit",
"calculation": {
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFFINANCIALPOSITION": {
"parentTag": "us-gaap_Investments",
"weight": 1.0,
"order": 3.0

}
},
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFFINANCIALPOSITION"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Mortgage loans, at fair value",
"label": "Financing Receivable, after Allowance for Credit Loss",
"documentation": "Amortized cost, after allowance for credit loss, of financing receivable. Excludes financing receivable covered under loss sharing agreement and net investment in lease."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r271",
"r763",
"r1108",
"r1234"

]
},
"us-gaap_NumberOfReportableSegments": {
"xbrltype": "integerItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "NumberOfReportableSegments",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/SEGMENTINFORMATIONNarrativeDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Number of reportable segments",
"label": "Number of Reportable Segments",
"documentation": "Number of segments reported by the entity. A reportable segment is a component of an entity for which there is an accounting requirement to report separate financial information on that component in the entity's financial statements."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r865",
"r873",
"r1102"

]
},
"us-gaap_OffsettingAssetsTableTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "OffsettingAssetsTableTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/DERIVATIVESHEDGINGANDOFFSETTINGTables"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Offsetting Assets",
"label": "Offsetting Assets [Table Text Block]",
"documentation": "Tabular disclosure of derivative and other financial assets that are subject to offsetting, including master netting arrangements."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r120",
"r126",
"r513",
"r851",
"r852",
"r853",
"r1080"

]
},
"us-gaap_OffsettingDerivativeAssetsAbstract": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "OffsettingDerivativeAssetsAbstract",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/DERIVATIVESHEDGINGANDOFFSETTINGOffsettingAssetsandLiabilitiesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Offsetting of Financial Assets:",
"label": "Offsetting Derivative Assets [Abstract]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_OffsettingDerivativeLiabilitiesAbstract": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "OffsettingDerivativeLiabilitiesAbstract",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/DERIVATIVESHEDGINGANDOFFSETTINGOffsettingAssetsandLiabilitiesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Offsetting of Financial Liabilities:",
"label": "Offsetting Derivative Liabilities [Abstract]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_OffsettingLiabilitiesTableTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "OffsettingLiabilitiesTableTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/DERIVATIVESHEDGINGANDOFFSETTINGTables"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Offsetting Liabilities",
"label": "Offsetting Liabilities [Table Text Block]",
"documentation": "Tabular disclosure of derivative and other financial liabilities that are subject to offsetting, including master netting arrangements."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r120",
"r126",
"r513",
"r851",
"r852",
"r853",
"r1080"

]
},
"us-gaap_OperatingSegmentsMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "OperatingSegmentsMember",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/SEGMENTINFORMATIONBalanceSheetbySegmentDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/SEGMENTINFORMATIONScheduleofComprehensiveIncomeDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Operating Segments",
"label": "Operating Segments [Member]",
"documentation": "Identifies components of an entity that engage in business activities from which they may earn revenue and incur expenses, including transactions with other components of the same entity."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r211",
"r212",
"r213",
"r214",
"r215",
"r218",
"r869",
"r870"

]
},
"us-gaap_OrganizationConsolidationAndPresentationOfFinancialStatementsAbstract": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "OrganizationConsolidationAndPresentationOfFinancialStatementsAbstract",
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Organization, Consolidation and Presentation of Financial Statements [Abstract]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_OrganizationConsolidationAndPresentationOfFinancialStatementsDisclosureTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "OrganizationConsolidationAndPresentationOfFinancialStatementsDisclosureTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/BUSINESSANDBASISOFPRESENTATION"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "BUSINESS AND BASIS OF PRESENTATION",
"label": "Organization, Consolidation and Presentation of Financial Statements Disclosure [Text Block]",
"documentation": "The entire disclosure for organization, consolidation and basis of presentation of financial statements disclosure."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r71",
"r110",
"r112",
"r113",
"r720",
"r721"

]
},
"us-gaap_OtherAssets": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "OtherAssets",
"crdr": "debit",
"calculation": {
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFFINANCIALPOSITION": {
"parentTag": "us-gaap_Assets",
"weight": 1.0,
"order": 7.0

}
},
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/SEGMENTINFORMATIONBalanceSheetbySegmentDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNADUTIEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFFINANCIALPOSITIONParenthetical",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFFINANCIALPOSITION"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Other assets (Receivables from parent and affiliates: September\u00a030, 2025 - $50; December\u00a031, 2024 - $10)",
"verboseLabel": "Other assets",
"label": "Other Assets",
"documentation": "Amount of assets classified as other."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r73",
"r117",
"r650",
"r870",
"r941",
"r944",
"r966"

]
},
"us-gaap_OtherAssetsFairValueDisclosure": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "OtherAssetsFairValueDisclosure",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESFairValueofFinancialInstrumentsDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Mortgage loans",
"label": "Other Assets, Fair Value Disclosure",
"documentation": "Fair value portion of other assets."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1190",
"r1191",
"r1201",
"r1205",
"r1206",
"r1207",
"r1209"

]
},
"us-gaap_OtherCommitmentsLineItems": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "OtherCommitmentsLineItems",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/COMMITMENTSANDCONTINGENTLIABILITIESDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Other Commitments [Line Items]",
"label": "Other Commitments [Line Items]",
"documentation": "Line items represent financial concepts included in a table. These concepts are used to disclose reportable information associated with domain members defined in one or many axes to the table."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_OtherCommitmentsTable": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "OtherCommitmentsTable",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/COMMITMENTSANDCONTINGENTLIABILITIESDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Other Commitments [Table]",
"label": "Other Commitments [Table]",
"documentation": "Disclosure of information about obligations resulting from other commitments."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_OtherComprehensiveIncomeLossBeforeTaxPeriodIncreaseDecreaseAbstract": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "OtherComprehensiveIncomeLossBeforeTaxPeriodIncreaseDecreaseAbstract",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/SEGMENTINFORMATIONScheduleofComprehensiveIncomeDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFOPERATIONSANDCOMPREHENSIVEINCOMELOSS"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Other comprehensive income (loss), before tax:",
"label": "Other Comprehensive Income (Loss), before Tax [Abstract]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_OtherComprehensiveIncomeLossFinancialLiabilityFairValueOptionBeforeTaxAfterReclassificationAdjustment": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "OtherComprehensiveIncomeLossFinancialLiabilityFairValueOptionBeforeTaxAfterReclassificationAdjustment",
"crdr": "credit",
"calculation": {
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFOPERATIONSANDCOMPREHENSIVEINCOMELOSS": {
"parentTag": "us-gaap_OtherComprehensiveIncomeLossNetOfTax",
"weight": 1.0,
"order": 1.0

}
},
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/SEGMENTINFORMATIONScheduleofComprehensiveIncomeDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFOPERATIONSANDCOMPREHENSIVEINCOMELOSS"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Changes in own-credit risk related to insurance liabilities",
"label": "Other Comprehensive Income (Loss), Financial Liability, Fair Value Option, before Tax, after Reclassification Adjustment",
"documentation": "Amount, before tax, after reclassification adjustment, of gain (loss) from increase (decrease) in instrument-specific credit risk of financial liability measured under fair value option."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r129",
"r130",
"r668"

]
},
"us-gaap_OtherComprehensiveIncomeLossNetOfTax": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "OtherComprehensiveIncomeLossNetOfTax",
"crdr": "credit",
"calculation": {
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFOPERATIONSANDCOMPREHENSIVEINCOMELOSS": {
"parentTag": "us-gaap_ComprehensiveIncomeNetOfTax",
"weight": 1.0,
"order": 1.0

},
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFEQUITY": {
"parentTag": "us-gaap_ComprehensiveIncomeNetOfTaxIncludingPortionAttributableToNoncontrollingInterest",
"weight": 1.0,
"order": 2.0

}
},
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/SEGMENTINFORMATIONScheduleofComprehensiveIncomeDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFEQUITY",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFOPERATIONSANDCOMPREHENSIVEINCOMELOSS"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"totalLabel": "Other comprehensive income (loss), net of taxes",
"terseLabel": "Other comprehensive income (loss), net of tax",
"label": "Other Comprehensive Income (Loss), Net of Tax",
"documentation": "Amount after tax and reclassification adjustments of other comprehensive income (loss)."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r8",
"r11",
"r132",
"r135",
"r140",
"r176",
"r574",
"r575",
"r580",
"r635",
"r668",
"r1084",
"r1085"

]
},
"us-gaap_OtherComprehensiveIncomeLossTax": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "OtherComprehensiveIncomeLossTax",
"crdr": "debit",
"calculation": {
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFOPERATIONSANDCOMPREHENSIVEINCOMELOSS": {
"parentTag": "us-gaap_OtherComprehensiveIncomeLossNetOfTax",
"weight": -1.0,
"order": 2.0

}
},
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/SEGMENTINFORMATIONScheduleofComprehensiveIncomeDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFOPERATIONSANDCOMPREHENSIVEINCOMELOSS"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"verboseLabel": "Less: Income tax expense (benefit) related to other comprehensive income (loss)",
"terseLabel": "Other Comprehensive Income (Loss), Tax",
"label": "Other Comprehensive Income (Loss), Tax",
"documentation": "Amount of tax expense (benefit) allocated to other comprehensive income (loss)."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r3",
"r136",
"r140",
"r416",
"r429",
"r430",
"r574",
"r578",
"r580",
"r635",
"r668"

]
},
"us-gaap_OtherIncome": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "OtherIncome",
"crdr": "credit",
"calculation": {
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/SEGMENTINFORMATIONScheduleofComprehensiveIncomeDetails": {
"parentTag": "us-gaap_Revenues",
"weight": 1.0,
"order": 3.0

}
},
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/SEGMENTINFORMATIONScheduleofComprehensiveIncomeDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Other income",
"label": "Other Income",
"documentation": "Amount of revenue and income classified as other."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r677",
"r776",
"r827",
"r828",
"r829",
"r941",
"r944"

]
},
"us-gaap_OtherIncomeMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "OtherIncomeMember",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/DERIVATIVESHEDGINGANDOFFSETTINGImpactofDerivativesbyOperatingSegmentDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Other income (loss)",
"label": "Other Income [Member]",
"documentation": "Primary financial statement caption encompassing other revenue."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r916",
"r920"

]
},
"fliac_OtherInvestedAssetsMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fortitude-re.com/20250930",
"localname": "OtherInvestedAssetsMember",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/INVESTMENTSNetInvestmentIncomeDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Other invested assets",
"label": "Other Invested Assets [Member]",
"documentation": "Other Invested Assets"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_OtherInvestments": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "OtherInvestments",
"crdr": "debit",
"calculation": {
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFFINANCIALPOSITION": {
"parentTag": "us-gaap_Investments",
"weight": 1.0,
"order": 4.0

},
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESAssetsandLiabilitiesbyHierarchyLevelDetails": {
"parentTag": "fliac_FairValueAssetsMeasuredOnRecurringBasisExcludingSeparateAccountAssets",
"weight": 1.0,
"order": 5.0

}
},
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESAssetsandLiabilitiesbyHierarchyLevelDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/INVESTMENTSOtherInvestedAssetsDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFFINANCIALPOSITION"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Other invested assets (includes $489 and $354 of assets measured at fair value at September\u00a030, 2025 and December\u00a031, 2024, respectively)",
"netLabel": "Other invested assets",
"verboseLabel": "Total other invested assets",
"label": "Other Investments",
"documentation": "Amount of investments classified as other."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r661",
"r1069"

]
},
"fliac_OtherInvestmentsFairValue": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fortitude-re.com/20250930",
"localname": "OtherInvestmentsFairValue",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNADUTIEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFFINANCIALPOSITIONParenthetical"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Other invested assets, fair value",
"label": "Other Investments, Fair Value",
"documentation": "Other Investments, Fair Value"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_OtherInvestmentsMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "OtherInvestmentsMember",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESAssetsandLiabilitiesbyHierarchyLevelDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/INVESTMENTSOtherInvestedAssetsDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Other",
"label": "Other Investments [Member]",
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"documentation": "Primary financial statement caption encompassing other investments."
}

}
},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_OtherLiabilities": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "OtherLiabilities",
"crdr": "credit",
"calculation": {
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESAssetsandLiabilitiesbyHierarchyLevelDetails": {
"parentTag": "us-gaap_LiabilitiesFairValueDisclosure",
"weight": 1.0,
"order": 1.0

},
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFFINANCIALPOSITION": {
"parentTag": "us-gaap_Liabilities",
"weight": 1.0,
"order": 2.0

}
},
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESAssetsandLiabilitiesbyHierarchyLevelDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/SEGMENTINFORMATIONBalanceSheetbySegmentDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNADUTIEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFFINANCIALPOSITIONParenthetical",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFFINANCIALPOSITION"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Other liabilities (Payables to parent and affiliates: September\u00a030, 2025 - $5; December\u00a031, 2024 - $4)",
"verboseLabel": "Other liabilities",
"label": "Other Liabilities",
"documentation": "Amount of liabilities classified as other."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r77",
"r653",
"r749",
"r750",
"r884",
"r941",
"r944",
"r966",
"r1233",
"r1281"

]
},
"us-gaap_OtherLiabilitiesMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "OtherLiabilitiesMember",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESAssetsandLiabilitiesbyHierarchyLevelDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Other liabilities - derivatives",
"label": "Other Liabilities [Member]",
"documentation": "Primary financial statement caption encompassing other liabilities."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r918"

]
},
"us-gaap_OtherNoncashIncomeExpense": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "OtherNoncashIncomeExpense",
"crdr": "credit",
"calculation": {
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFCASHFLOWS": {
"parentTag": "us-gaap_NetCashProvidedByUsedInOperatingActivities",
"weight": -1.0,
"order": 6.0

}
},
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFCASHFLOWS"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"negatedTerseLabel": "Other, net",
"label": "Other Noncash Income (Expense)",
"documentation": "Amount of income (expense) included in net income that results in no cash inflow (outflow), classified as other."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r64"

]
},
"us-gaap_OtherOperatingIncomeExpenseNet": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "OtherOperatingIncomeExpenseNet",
"crdr": "credit",
"calculation": {
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFOPERATIONSANDCOMPREHENSIVEINCOMELOSS": {
"parentTag": "us-gaap_Revenues",
"weight": 1.0,
"order": 2.0

}
},
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFOPERATIONSANDCOMPREHENSIVEINCOMELOSS"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Other income (loss)",
"label": "Other Operating Income (Expense), Net",
"documentation": "The net amount of other operating income and expenses, the components of which are not separately disclosed on the income statement, from items that are associated with the entity's normal revenue producing operations."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"ecd_OtherPerfMeasureAmt": {
"xbrltype": "decimalItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2025",
"localname": "OtherPerfMeasureAmt",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/PvpDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Other Performance Measure, Amount",
"label": "Other Performance Measure, Amount"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1013"

]
},
"us-gaap_OtherShortTermInvestments": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "OtherShortTermInvestments",
"crdr": "debit",
"calculation": {
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFFINANCIALPOSITION": {
"parentTag": "us-gaap_Investments",
"weight": 1.0,
"order": 1.0

},
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESAssetsandLiabilitiesbyHierarchyLevelDetails": {
"parentTag": "fliac_FairValueAssetsMeasuredOnRecurringBasisExcludingSeparateAccountAssets",
"weight": 1.0,
"order": 4.0

}
},
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESAssetsandLiabilitiesbyHierarchyLevelDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFFINANCIALPOSITION"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Short-term investments",
"label": "Other Short-Term Investments",
"documentation": "Amount of short-term investments classified as other."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r81",
"r647",
"r648",
"r1072"

]
},
"ecd_OutstandingAggtErrCompAmt": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2025",
"localname": "OutstandingAggtErrCompAmt",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/ErrCompDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Outstanding Aggregate Erroneous Compensation Amount",
"label": "Outstanding Aggregate Erroneous Compensation Amount"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r975",
"r985",
"r995",
"r1027"

]
},
"ecd_OutstandingRecoveryCompAmt": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2025",
"localname": "OutstandingRecoveryCompAmt",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/ErrCompDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Compensation Amount",
"label": "Outstanding Recovery Compensation Amount"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r978",
"r988",
"r998",
"r1030"

]
},
"ecd_OutstandingRecoveryIndName": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2025",
"localname": "OutstandingRecoveryIndName",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/ErrCompDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Name",
"label": "Outstanding Recovery, Individual Name"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r978",
"r988",
"r998",
"r1030"

]
},
"srt_PartnershipInterestMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/srt/2025",
"localname": "PartnershipInterestMember",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/INVESTMENTSOtherInvestedAssetsDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Partnership Interest",
"label": "Partnership Interest [Member]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r952"

]
},
"ecd_PayVsPerformanceDisclosureLineItems": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2025",
"localname": "PayVsPerformanceDisclosureLineItems",
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Pay vs Performance Disclosure [Line Items]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1002"

]
},
"fliac_PaymentForIntercompanyLiquidityAgreement": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fortitude-re.com/20250930",
"localname": "PaymentForIntercompanyLiquidityAgreement",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/CREDITANDLIQUIDITYAGREEMENTSDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Intercompany liquidity agreement, loaned",
"label": "Payment For Intercompany Liquidity Agreement",
"documentation": "Payment For Intercompany Liquidity Agreement"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_PaymentsForProceedsFromLoansReceivable": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "PaymentsForProceedsFromLoansReceivable",
"crdr": "credit",
"calculation": {
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFCASHFLOWS": {
"parentTag": "us-gaap_NetCashProvidedByUsedInInvestingActivities",
"weight": -1.0,
"order": 10.0

}
},
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFCASHFLOWS"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"negatedTerseLabel": "Short-term loan to parent",
"label": "Payments for (Proceeds from) Loans Receivable",
"documentation": "The net amount paid or received by the reporting entity associated with purchase (sale or collection) of loans receivable arising from the financing of goods and services."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r6",
"r20"

]
},
"us-gaap_PaymentsForProceedsFromOtherInvestingActivities": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "PaymentsForProceedsFromOtherInvestingActivities",
"crdr": "credit",
"calculation": {
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFCASHFLOWS": {
"parentTag": "us-gaap_NetCashProvidedByUsedInInvestingActivities",
"weight": -1.0,
"order": 6.0

}
},
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFCASHFLOWS"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"negatedTerseLabel": "Other, net",
"label": "Payment for (Proceeds from) Other Investing Activity",
"documentation": "Amount of cash (inflow) outflow from investing activity, classified as other."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1054",
"r1088"

]
},
"us-gaap_PaymentsOfDividends": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "PaymentsOfDividends",
"crdr": "credit",
"calculation": {
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFCASHFLOWS": {
"parentTag": "us-gaap_NetCashProvidedByUsedInFinancingActivities",
"weight": -1.0,
"order": 1.0

}
},
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/EQUITYNarrativeDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFCASHFLOWS"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"negatedTerseLabel": "Dividend to parent",
"terseLabel": "Dividend to parent",
"label": "Payments of Dividends",
"documentation": "Cash outflow in the form of capital distributions and dividends to common shareholders, preferred shareholders and noncontrolling interests."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r61"

]
},
"us-gaap_PaymentsToAcquireEquitySecuritiesFvNi": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "PaymentsToAcquireEquitySecuritiesFvNi",
"crdr": "credit",
"calculation": {
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFCASHFLOWS": {
"parentTag": "us-gaap_NetCashProvidedByUsedInInvestingActivities",
"weight": -1.0,
"order": 8.0

}
},
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFCASHFLOWS"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"negatedTerseLabel": "Fixed maturity securities, at fair value",
"label": "Payments to Acquire Equity Securities, FV-NI",
"documentation": "Amount of cash outflow to acquire investment in equity security measured at fair value with change in fair value recognized in net income (FV-NI), classified as investing activity."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r94",
"r145"

]
},
"us-gaap_PaymentsToAcquireInvestmentsAbstract": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "PaymentsToAcquireInvestmentsAbstract",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFCASHFLOWS"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Payments for the purchase/origination of:",
"label": "Payments to Acquire Investments [Abstract]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_PaymentsToAcquireMortgageNotesReceivable": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "PaymentsToAcquireMortgageNotesReceivable",
"crdr": "credit",
"calculation": {
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFCASHFLOWS": {
"parentTag": "us-gaap_NetCashProvidedByUsedInInvestingActivities",
"weight": -1.0,
"order": 2.0

}
},
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFCASHFLOWS"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"negatedTerseLabel": "Mortgage loans",
"label": "Payments to Acquire Mortgage Notes Receivable",
"documentation": "The cash outflow from the purchase of receivables arising from the mortgage note on real estate."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r18"

]
},
"us-gaap_PaymentsToAcquireOtherInvestments": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "PaymentsToAcquireOtherInvestments",
"crdr": "credit",
"calculation": {
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFCASHFLOWS": {
"parentTag": "us-gaap_NetCashProvidedByUsedInInvestingActivities",
"weight": -1.0,
"order": 5.0

}
},
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFCASHFLOWS"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"negatedTerseLabel": "Other invested assets",
"label": "Payments to Acquire Other Investments",
"documentation": "Amount of cash outflow to acquire investments classified as other."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r60"

]
},
"us-gaap_PaymentsToAcquireShortTermInvestments": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "PaymentsToAcquireShortTermInvestments",
"crdr": "credit",
"calculation": {
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFCASHFLOWS": {
"parentTag": "us-gaap_NetCashProvidedByUsedInInvestingActivities",
"weight": -1.0,
"order": 4.0

}
},
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFCASHFLOWS"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"negatedTerseLabel": "Short-term investments",
"label": "Payments to Acquire Short-Term Investments",
"documentation": "The cash outflow for securities or other assets acquired, which qualify for treatment as an investing activity and are to be liquidated, if necessary, within the current operating cycle. Includes cash flows from securities classified as trading securities that were acquired for reasons other than sale in the short-term."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r60"

]
},
"ecd_PeerGroupIssuersFnTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2025",
"localname": "PeerGroupIssuersFnTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/PvpDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Peer Group Issuers, Footnote",
"label": "Peer Group Issuers, Footnote [Text Block]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1012"

]
},
"ecd_PeerGroupTotalShareholderRtnAmt": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2025",
"localname": "PeerGroupTotalShareholderRtnAmt",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/PvpDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Peer Group Total Shareholder Return Amount",
"label": "Peer Group Total Shareholder Return Amount"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1012"

]
},
"ecd_PeoActuallyPaidCompAmt": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2025",
"localname": "PeoActuallyPaidCompAmt",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/PvpDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "PEO Actually Paid Compensation Amount",
"label": "PEO Actually Paid Compensation Amount"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1004"

]
},
"ecd_PeoMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2025",
"localname": "PeoMember",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/PvpDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "PEO",
"label": "PEO [Member]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1021"

]
},
"ecd_PeoName": {
"xbrltype": "normalizedStringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2025",
"localname": "PeoName",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/PvpDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "PEO Name",
"label": "PEO Name"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1014"

]
},
"ecd_PeoTotalCompAmt": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2025",
"localname": "PeoTotalCompAmt",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/PvpDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "PEO Total Compensation Amount",
"label": "PEO Total Compensation Amount"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1003"

]
},
"ecd_PnsnAdjsPrrSvcCstMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2025",
"localname": "PnsnAdjsPrrSvcCstMember",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/PvpDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Pension Adjustments Prior Service Cost",
"label": "Pension Adjustments Prior Service Cost [Member]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1005"

]
},
"ecd_PnsnAdjsSvcCstMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2025",
"localname": "PnsnAdjsSvcCstMember",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/PvpDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Pension Adjustments Service Cost",
"label": "Pension Adjustments Service Cost [Member]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1049"

]
},
"ecd_PnsnBnftsAdjFnTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2025",
"localname": "PnsnBnftsAdjFnTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/PvpDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Pension Benefits Adjustments, Footnote",
"label": "Pension Benefits Adjustments, Footnote [Text Block]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1004"

]
},
"fliac_PolicyholderAccountBalancesInvestmentContracts": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fortitude-re.com/20250930",
"localname": "PolicyholderAccountBalancesInvestmentContracts",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESFairValueofFinancialInstrumentsDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Liabilities associated with secured borrowing arrangements",
"label": "Policyholder Account Balances Investment Contracts",
"documentation": "Policyholder Account Balances Investment Contracts"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"fliac_PolicyholdersAccountBalancesMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fortitude-re.com/20250930",
"localname": "PolicyholdersAccountBalancesMember",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESQuantitativeInformationRegardingInternallyPricesLevel3AssetsandLiabilitiesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"verboseLabel": "Policyholders' account balances",
"label": "Policyholders' Account Balances [Member]",
"documentation": "Policyholders' Account Balances"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_PortionAtFairValueFairValueDisclosureMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "PortionAtFairValueFairValueDisclosureMember",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESFairValueofFinancialInstrumentsDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/INVESTMENTSNarrativeDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/INVESTMENTSOtherInvestedAssetsDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Portion at Fair Value Measurement",
"label": "Portion at Fair Value Measurement [Member]",
"documentation": "Measured at fair value for financial reporting purposes."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r561",
"r562",
"r564",
"r565",
"r567",
"r570",
"r571",
"r846",
"r1208"

]
},
"us-gaap_PremiumsEarnedNet": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "PremiumsEarnedNet",
"crdr": "credit",
"calculation": {
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFOPERATIONSANDCOMPREHENSIVEINCOMELOSS": {
"parentTag": "us-gaap_Revenues",
"weight": 1.0,
"order": 1.0

},
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/SEGMENTINFORMATIONScheduleofComprehensiveIncomeDetails": {
"parentTag": "us-gaap_Revenues",
"weight": 1.0,
"order": 2.0

}
},
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/SEGMENTINFORMATIONScheduleofComprehensiveIncomeDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFOPERATIONSANDCOMPREHENSIVEINCOMELOSS"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Premiums",
"label": "Premiums Earned, Net",
"documentation": "Amount, after premiums ceded to other entities and premiums assumed by the entity, of premiums earned."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r100",
"r101",
"r645",
"r690",
"r709",
"r941",
"r942",
"r943",
"r944",
"r945"

]
},
"us-gaap_PrivateEquityFundsDomesticMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "PrivateEquityFundsDomesticMember",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESAssetsandLiabilitiesbyHierarchyLevelDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESChangesinLevel3AssetsandLiabilitiesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "U.S. corporate private securities",
"label": "Private Equity Funds, US [Member]",
"documentation": "Private equity fund investing in company domiciled in United States of America (US)."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1135",
"r1138"

]
},
"us-gaap_PrivateEquityFundsForeignMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "PrivateEquityFundsForeignMember",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESAssetsandLiabilitiesbyHierarchyLevelDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESQuantitativeInformationRegardingInternallyPricesLevel3AssetsandLiabilitiesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Foreign corporate private securities",
"label": "Private Equity Funds, Non-US [Member]",
"documentation": "Private equity fund investing in company not domiciled in United States of America (US)."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1135",
"r1138"

]
},
"us-gaap_PrivateEquityFundsMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "PrivateEquityFundsMember",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESAssetsandLiabilitiesbyHierarchyLevelDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/INVESTMENTSOtherInvestedAssetsDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Private equity",
"label": "Private Equity Funds [Member]",
"documentation": "Investments held in private equity funds."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r922",
"r923",
"r1135",
"r1138"

]
},
"fliac_ProceedsFromPaymentsForDraftsOutstanding": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fortitude-re.com/20250930",
"localname": "ProceedsFromPaymentsForDraftsOutstanding",
"crdr": "debit",
"calculation": {
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFCASHFLOWS": {
"parentTag": "us-gaap_NetCashProvidedByUsedInFinancingActivities",
"weight": 1.0,
"order": 5.0

}
},
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFCASHFLOWS"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Drafts outstanding",
"label": "Proceeds From (Payments For) Drafts Outstanding",
"documentation": "Proceeds From (Payments For) Drafts Outstanding"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"fliac_ProceedsFromRepurchaseAgreementsGreaterThan90Days": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fortitude-re.com/20250930",
"localname": "ProceedsFromRepurchaseAgreementsGreaterThan90Days",
"crdr": "debit",
"calculation": {
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFCASHFLOWS": {
"parentTag": "us-gaap_NetCashProvidedByUsedInFinancingActivities",
"weight": 1.0,
"order": 7.0

}
},
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/BUSINESSANDBASISOFPRESENTATIONNarrativeDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFCASHFLOWS"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Gross proceeds related to repurchase agreements with maturities greater than three months",
"negatedTerseLabel": "Gross proceeds related to repurchase agreements with maturities greater than three months",
"label": "Proceeds From Repurchase Agreements, Greater Than 90 Days",
"documentation": "Proceeds From Repurchase Agreements, Greater Than 90 Days"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"fliac_ProceedsFromRepurchaseAgreementsNet": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fortitude-re.com/20250930",
"localname": "ProceedsFromRepurchaseAgreementsNet",
"crdr": "debit",
"calculation": {
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFCASHFLOWS": {
"parentTag": "us-gaap_NetCashProvidedByUsedInFinancingActivities",
"weight": 1.0,
"order": 3.0

}
},
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFCASHFLOWS"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Net repayments related to repurchase agreements with maturities three months or less",
"label": "Proceeds From Repurchase Agreements, Net",
"documentation": "Proceeds From Repurchase Agreements, Net"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_ProceedsFromSaleAndCollectionOfMortgageNotesReceivable": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "ProceedsFromSaleAndCollectionOfMortgageNotesReceivable",
"crdr": "debit",
"calculation": {
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFCASHFLOWS": {
"parentTag": "us-gaap_NetCashProvidedByUsedInInvestingActivities",
"weight": 1.0,
"order": 3.0

}
},
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFCASHFLOWS"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Mortgage loans",
"label": "Proceeds from Sale and Collection of Mortgage Notes Receivable",
"documentation": "The cash inflow from proceeds from sale of receivables arising from the mortgage note on real estate; includes collections on mortgage notes receivable that are not classified as operating cash flows."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r17"

]
},
"us-gaap_ProceedsFromSaleAndMaturityOfOtherInvestments": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "ProceedsFromSaleAndMaturityOfOtherInvestments",
"crdr": "debit",
"calculation": {
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFCASHFLOWS": {
"parentTag": "us-gaap_NetCashProvidedByUsedInInvestingActivities",
"weight": 1.0,
"order": 7.0

}
},
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFCASHFLOWS"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Other invested assets",
"label": "Proceeds from Sale and Maturity of Other Investments",
"documentation": "The cash inflow associated with the sale and maturity (principal being due) of other investments, prepayment and call (request of early payment) of other investments not otherwise defined in the taxonomy."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r16"

]
},
"us-gaap_ProceedsFromSaleMaturityAndCollectionOfShorttermInvestments": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "ProceedsFromSaleMaturityAndCollectionOfShorttermInvestments",
"crdr": "debit",
"calculation": {
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFCASHFLOWS": {
"parentTag": "us-gaap_NetCashProvidedByUsedInInvestingActivities",
"weight": 1.0,
"order": 1.0

}
},
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFCASHFLOWS"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Short-term investments",
"label": "Proceeds from Sale, Maturity and Collection of Short-Term Investments",
"documentation": "The cash inflow from sales, maturities, prepayments, calls and collections of all investments, including securities and other assets, having ready marketability and intended by management to be liquidated, if necessary, within the current operating cycle. Includes cash flows from securities classified as trading securities that were acquired for reasons other than sale in the short-term."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r16"

]
},
"us-gaap_ProceedsFromSaleMaturityAndCollectionsOfInvestmentsAbstract": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "ProceedsFromSaleMaturityAndCollectionsOfInvestmentsAbstract",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFCASHFLOWS"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Proceeds from the sale/maturity/prepayment of:",
"label": "Proceeds from Sale, Maturity and Collection of Investments [Abstract]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_ProceedsFromSaleOfEquitySecuritiesFvNi": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "ProceedsFromSaleOfEquitySecuritiesFvNi",
"crdr": "debit",
"calculation": {
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFCASHFLOWS": {
"parentTag": "us-gaap_NetCashProvidedByUsedInInvestingActivities",
"weight": 1.0,
"order": 9.0

}
},
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFCASHFLOWS"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Fixed maturity securities, at fair value",
"label": "Proceeds from Sale of Equity Securities, FV-NI",
"documentation": "Amount of cash inflow from sale of investment in equity security measured at fair value with change in fair value recognized in net income (FV-NI), classified as investing activity."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r94",
"r145"

]
},
"us-gaap_ProfitLoss": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "ProfitLoss",
"crdr": "credit",
"calculation": {
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFEQUITY": {
"parentTag": "us-gaap_ComprehensiveIncomeNetOfTaxIncludingPortionAttributableToNoncontrollingInterest",
"weight": 1.0,
"order": 1.0

},
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFCASHFLOWS": {
"parentTag": "us-gaap_NetCashProvidedByUsedInOperatingActivities",
"weight": 1.0,
"order": 9.0

}
},
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFCASHFLOWS",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFEQUITY"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"verboseLabel": "Net income (loss)",
"terseLabel": "Net income",
"label": "Net Income (Loss), Including Portion Attributable to Noncontrolling Interest",
"documentation": "The consolidated profit or loss for the period, net of income taxes, including the portion attributable to the noncontrolling interest."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r109",
"r115",
"r131",
"r134",
"r146",
"r151",
"r154",
"r155",
"r158",
"r169",
"r176",
"r180",
"r181",
"r260",
"r308",
"r309",
"r311",
"r312",
"r313",
"r314",
"r315",
"r317",
"r318",
"r347",
"r413",
"r437",
"r442",
"r443",
"r446",
"r447",
"r532",
"r570",
"r638",
"r640",
"r666",
"r730",
"r775",
"r797",
"r798",
"r897",
"r898",
"r965",
"r1086",
"r1128"

]
},
"us-gaap_PurchaseObligation": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "PurchaseObligation",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/COMMITMENTSANDCONTINGENTLIABILITIESDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Purchase obligation",
"label": "Purchase Obligation",
"documentation": "Minimum amount of purchase arrangement in which the entity has agreed to expend funds to procure goods or services from a supplier."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1091",
"r1095",
"r1227"

]
},
"ecd_PvpTable": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2025",
"localname": "PvpTable",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/PvpDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Pay vs Performance Disclosure",
"label": "Pay vs Performance Disclosure [Table]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1002"

]
},
"ecd_PvpTableTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2025",
"localname": "PvpTableTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/PvpDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Pay vs Performance Disclosure, Table",
"label": "Pay vs Performance [Table Text Block]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1002"

]
},
"fliac_QuantitativeInfoReinsuranceRecoverables": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fortitude-re.com/20250930",
"localname": "QuantitativeInfoReinsuranceRecoverables",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESQuantitativeInformationRegardingInternallyPricesLevel3AssetsandLiabilitiesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Reinsurance recoverables",
"label": "Quantitative Info Reinsurance Recoverables",
"documentation": "Quantitative Info Reinsurance Recoverables"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"srt_RangeAxis": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/srt/2025",
"localname": "RangeAxis",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESQuantitativeInformationRegardingInternallyPricesLevel3AssetsandLiabilitiesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Statistical Measurement [Axis]",
"label": "Statistical Measurement [Axis]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r190",
"r298",
"r299",
"r300",
"r301",
"r371",
"r384",
"r408",
"r409",
"r410",
"r412",
"r414",
"r538",
"r603",
"r614",
"r631",
"r694",
"r696",
"r708",
"r744",
"r745",
"r808",
"r810",
"r812",
"r813",
"r826",
"r837",
"r838",
"r839",
"r840",
"r842",
"r843",
"r874",
"r885",
"r891",
"r893",
"r895",
"r896",
"r925",
"r926",
"r930",
"r931",
"r937",
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"r952",
"r1123",
"r1132",
"r1193",
"r1219",
"r1220",
"r1222",
"r1223",
"r1224"

]
},
"srt_RangeMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/srt/2025",
"localname": "RangeMember",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESQuantitativeInformationRegardingInternallyPricesLevel3AssetsandLiabilitiesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Statistical Measurement [Domain]",
"label": "Statistical Measurement [Domain]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r190",
"r298",
"r299",
"r300",
"r301",
"r371",
"r384",
"r408",
"r409",
"r410",
"r412",
"r414",
"r538",
"r603",
"r614",
"r631",
"r694",
"r696",
"r708",
"r744",
"r745",
"r808",
"r810",
"r812",
"r813",
"r826",
"r837",
"r838",
"r839",
"r840",
"r842",
"r843",
"r874",
"r885",
"r891",
"r893",
"r895",
"r896",
"r925",
"r926",
"r930",
"r931",
"r937",
"r952",
"r1123",
"r1132",
"r1193",
"r1219",
"r1220",
"r1222",
"r1223",
"r1224"

]
},
"us-gaap_RealEstateInvestmentMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "RealEstateInvestmentMember",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/INVESTMENTSOtherInvestedAssetsDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Real estate-related",
"label": "Real Estate Investment [Member]",
"documentation": "This element represents direct equity investments in real estate projects (Land, buildings and improvements owned for income production and capital accretion potential) and certain loans accounted for as real estate investments. For loans accounted for as real estate investments, the entity (lender) has virtually the same risks and rewards as those of owners or joint venture participants. Such arrangements are treated as if the entity actually has an ownership interest in the property. In such arrangements, the entity (lender) participates in expected residual profits, which may be in the form of an equity kicker or a higher than usual effective interest rate. At the outset and during the construction and development of the property, the borrower generally has little or no equity in the property and the entity's (lender's) only source of repayment is the property. The entity (lender) generally (a) agrees to provide substantially all funds to acquire, develop, and construct the property, (b) funds the commitment or origination fees or both, and (c) funds interest during the development and construction of the property."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r832",
"r833",
"r834",
"r847"

]
},
"us-gaap_RealizedInvestmentGainsLosses": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "RealizedInvestmentGainsLosses",
"crdr": "credit",
"calculation": {
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFOPERATIONSANDCOMPREHENSIVEINCOMELOSS": {
"parentTag": "us-gaap_Revenues",
"weight": 1.0,
"order": 6.0

},
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/SEGMENTINFORMATIONScheduleofComprehensiveIncomeDetails": {
"parentTag": "us-gaap_Revenues",
"weight": 1.0,
"order": 6.0

},
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFCASHFLOWS": {
"parentTag": "us-gaap_NetCashProvidedByUsedInOperatingActivities",
"weight": -1.0,
"order": 10.0

},
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/INVESTMENTSRealizedInvestmentGainsLossesNetDetails": {
"parentTag": null,
"weight": null,
"order": null,
"root": true

}
},
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/INVESTMENTSRealizedInvestmentGainsLossesNetDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/RELATEDPARTYTRANSACTIONSScheduleofAffiliatedAssetTransfersDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/SEGMENTINFORMATIONScheduleofComprehensiveIncomeDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFCASHFLOWS",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFOPERATIONSANDCOMPREHENSIVEINCOMELOSS"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Investment gains (losses), net",
"negatedTerseLabel": "Investment losses, net",
"totalLabel": "Investment gains (losses), net",
"label": "Realized Investment Gains (Losses)",
"documentation": "Amount of realized gain (loss) on investment."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r675"

]
},
"fliac_RealizedInvestmentGainsLossesMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fortitude-re.com/20250930",
"localname": "RealizedInvestmentGainsLossesMember",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/DERIVATIVESHEDGINGANDOFFSETTINGImpactofDerivativesbyOperatingSegmentDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Investment gains (losses), net",
"label": "Realized Investment Gains (Losses) [Member]",
"documentation": "Realized Investment Gains (Losses)"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_ReconciliationOfAssetsFromSegmentToConsolidatedTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "ReconciliationOfAssetsFromSegmentToConsolidatedTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/SEGMENTINFORMATIONTables"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Reconciliation of Assets from Segment to Consolidated",
"label": "Reconciliation of Assets from Segment to Consolidated [Table Text Block]",
"documentation": "Tabular disclosure of all significant reconciling items in the reconciliation of total assets from reportable segments to the entity's consolidated assets."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r27",
"r28"

]
},
"ecd_RecoveryOfErrCompDisclosureLineItems": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2025",
"localname": "RecoveryOfErrCompDisclosureLineItems",
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Recovery of Erroneously Awarded Compensation Disclosure [Line Items]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r970",
"r980",
"r990",
"r1022"

]
},
"us-gaap_ReinsuranceRecoverableMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "ReinsuranceRecoverableMember",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESChangesinLevel3AssetsandLiabilitiesDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESQuantitativeInformationRegardingInternallyPricesLevel3AssetsandLiabilitiesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Reinsurance recoverables",
"label": "Reinsurance Recoverable Including Reinsurance Premium Paid [Member]",
"documentation": "Reinsurance recoverable, after valuation allowance, under reinsurance contracts. Examples include, but are not limited to, settled and unsettled claims, incurred but not reported losses, loss adjustment expense, premium paid, policy benefits and policy reserves."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r719"

]
},
"us-gaap_ReinsuranceRecoverables": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "ReinsuranceRecoverables",
"crdr": "debit",
"calculation": {
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFFINANCIALPOSITION": {
"parentTag": "us-gaap_Assets",
"weight": 1.0,
"order": 1.0

}
},
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/SEGMENTINFORMATIONBalanceSheetbySegmentDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFFINANCIALPOSITION"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Reinsurance recoverables, at fair value",
"verboseLabel": "Reinsurance recoverables",
"label": "Reinsurance Recoverables, Including Reinsurance Premium Paid",
"documentation": "Amount, after valuation allowance, recoverable under reinsurance contracts including premium paid under reinsurance contracts. Examples include, but are not limited to, settled and unsettled claims, incurred but not reported losses, loss adjustment expense, premium paid, policy benefits and policy reserves."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1229",
"r1235",
"r1240",
"r1241",
"r1242"

]
},
"us-gaap_ReinsuranceRecoverablesGross": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "ReinsuranceRecoverablesGross",
"crdr": "debit",
"calculation": {
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESAssetsandLiabilitiesbyHierarchyLevelDetails": {
"parentTag": "fliac_FairValueAssetsMeasuredOnRecurringBasisExcludingSeparateAccountAssets",
"weight": 1.0,
"order": 6.0

}
},
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESAssetsandLiabilitiesbyHierarchyLevelDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Reinsurance recoverables",
"label": "Reinsurance Recoverables, Gross",
"documentation": "Amount before valuation allowance recoverable under reinsurance contracts. Examples include, but are not limited to, settled and unsettled claims, incurred but not reported losses, loss adjustment expense, premium paid, policy benefits and policy reserves."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r92",
"r267",
"r646",
"r664",
"r691",
"r692",
"r693",
"r943",
"r944"

]
},
"fliac_ReinsuranceRecoverablesMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fortitude-re.com/20250930",
"localname": "ReinsuranceRecoverablesMember",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESChangesinFairValueofInsuranceContractsDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Reinsurance recoverables",
"label": "Reinsurance Recoverables [Member]",
"documentation": "Reinsurance Recoverables"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_ReinsuranceRetentionPolicyReinsuredRiskPercentage": {
"xbrltype": "percentItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "ReinsuranceRetentionPolicyReinsuredRiskPercentage",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/BUSINESSANDBASISOFPRESENTATIONNarrativeDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Reinsurance, percent ceded",
"label": "Reinsurance, Reinsured Risk, Percentage",
"documentation": "Percentage of risk undertaken originally by insurer ceded to reinsurer."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1228"

]
},
"us-gaap_RelatedPartyDomain": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "RelatedPartyDomain",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/CREDITANDLIQUIDITYAGREEMENTSDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/RELATEDPARTYTRANSACTIONSNarrativeDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/RELATEDPARTYTRANSACTIONSScheduleofAffiliatedAssetTransfersDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNADUTIEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFFINANCIALPOSITIONParenthetical"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Related Party [Domain]",
"label": "Related and Nonrelated Parties [Domain]",
"documentation": "Related and nonrelated parties. Related party includes, but is not limited to, affiliate, other entity for which investment is accounted for under equity method, trust for benefit of employee, principal owner, management, and member of immediate family, and other party that may be prevented from pursuing separate interests because of control, significant influence, or ownership interest."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r151",
"r157",
"r158",
"r224",
"r378",
"r383",
"r591",
"r592",
"r654",
"r662",
"r748",
"r749",
"r750",
"r751",
"r752",
"r773",
"r806",
"r1282"

]
},
"us-gaap_RelatedPartyTransactionAxis": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "RelatedPartyTransactionAxis",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/RELATEDPARTYTRANSACTIONSScheduleofAffiliatedAssetTransfersDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Related Party Transaction [Axis]",
"label": "Related Party Transaction [Axis]",
"documentation": "Information by type of related party transaction."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r151",
"r157",
"r158",
"r591",
"r592",
"r1215"

]
},
"us-gaap_RelatedPartyTransactionDomain": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "RelatedPartyTransactionDomain",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/RELATEDPARTYTRANSACTIONSScheduleofAffiliatedAssetTransfersDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Related Party Transaction [Domain]",
"label": "Related Party Transaction [Domain]",
"documentation": "Transaction between related party."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r151",
"r157",
"r158",
"r1215"

]
},
"us-gaap_RelatedPartyTransactionLineItems": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "RelatedPartyTransactionLineItems",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/RELATEDPARTYTRANSACTIONSNarrativeDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/RELATEDPARTYTRANSACTIONSScheduleofAffiliatedAssetTransfersDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Related Party Transaction [Line Items]",
"label": "Related Party Transaction [Line Items]",
"documentation": "Line items represent financial concepts included in a table. These concepts are used to disclose reportable information associated with domain members defined in one or many axes to the table."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r151",
"r157",
"r158",
"r224",
"r591",
"r592",
"r593",
"r779",
"r780",
"r783"

]
},
"us-gaap_RelatedPartyTransactionsAbstract": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "RelatedPartyTransactionsAbstract",
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Related Party Transactions [Abstract]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_RelatedPartyTransactionsByRelatedPartyAxis": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "RelatedPartyTransactionsByRelatedPartyAxis",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/CREDITANDLIQUIDITYAGREEMENTSDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/RELATEDPARTYTRANSACTIONSNarrativeDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/RELATEDPARTYTRANSACTIONSScheduleofAffiliatedAssetTransfersDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNADUTIEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFFINANCIALPOSITIONParenthetical"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Related Party [Axis]",
"label": "Related and Nonrelated Parties [Axis]",
"documentation": "Information by related and nonrelated parties. Related party includes, but is not limited to, affiliate, other entity for which investment is accounted for under equity method, trust for benefit of employee, principal owner, management, and member of immediate family, and other party that may be prevented from pursuing separate interests because of control, significant influence, or ownership interest."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r151",
"r157",
"r158",
"r224",
"r378",
"r383",
"r591",
"r592",
"r654",
"r662",
"r748",
"r749",
"r750",
"r751",
"r752",
"r773",
"r806",
"r1215",
"r1282"

]
},
"us-gaap_RelatedPartyTransactionsDisclosureTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "RelatedPartyTransactionsDisclosureTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/RELATEDPARTYTRANSACTIONS"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS",
"label": "Related Party Transactions Disclosure [Text Block]",
"documentation": "The entire disclosure for related party transactions. Examples of related party transactions include transactions between (a) a parent company and its subsidiary; (b) subsidiaries of a common parent; (c) and entity and its principal owners; and (d) affiliates."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r588",
"r589",
"r590",
"r592",
"r594",
"r726",
"r727",
"r728",
"r781",
"r782",
"r783",
"r803",
"r805"

]
},
"fliac_RepaymentsFromRepurchaseAgreementsGreaterThan90Days": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fortitude-re.com/20250930",
"localname": "RepaymentsFromRepurchaseAgreementsGreaterThan90Days",
"crdr": "credit",
"calculation": {
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFCASHFLOWS": {
"parentTag": "us-gaap_NetCashProvidedByUsedInFinancingActivities",
"weight": -1.0,
"order": 6.0

}
},
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/BUSINESSANDBASISOFPRESENTATIONNarrativeDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFCASHFLOWS"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"negatedTerseLabel": "Gross repayments related to repurchase agreements with maturities greater than three months",
"label": "Repayments From Repurchase Agreements, Greater Than 90 Days",
"documentation": "Repayments From Repurchase Agreements, Greater Than 90 Days"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"srt_RepurchaseAgreementCounterpartyNameDomain": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/srt/2025",
"localname": "RepurchaseAgreementCounterpartyNameDomain",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/RELATEDPARTYTRANSACTIONSNarrativeDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Counterparty Name [Domain]",
"label": "Counterparty Name [Domain]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r151",
"r163",
"r164",
"r323",
"r358",
"r593",
"r615",
"r647",
"r850",
"r852",
"r853",
"r1073",
"r1074",
"r1075",
"r1076",
"r1077",
"r1078",
"r1079",
"r1080",
"r1081",
"r1183",
"r1184",
"r1185",
"r1186"

]
},
"us-gaap_RepurchaseAgreementsMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "RepurchaseAgreementsMember",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/DERIVATIVESHEDGINGANDOFFSETTINGOffsettingAssetsandLiabilitiesDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/INVESTMENTSNetInvestmentIncomeDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/SEGMENTINFORMATIONScheduleofComprehensiveIncomeDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Repurchase agreements",
"label": "Repurchase Agreements [Member]",
"documentation": "Investments represented by an agreement between the entity and another party for the sale and repurchase of identical or substantially the same securities at a date certain for a specified price. Such agreements are generally short-term in nature."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_ResidentialMortgageBackedSecuritiesMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "ResidentialMortgageBackedSecuritiesMember",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESAssetsandLiabilitiesbyHierarchyLevelDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESChangesinLevel3AssetsandLiabilitiesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Residential mortgage-backed securities",
"label": "Residential Mortgage-Backed Securities [Member]",
"documentation": "Securities collateralized by residential real estate mortgage loans."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r922",
"r923",
"r925",
"r1110",
"r1111",
"r1112",
"r1113",
"r1114",
"r1135",
"r1138"

]
},
"us-gaap_ResidentialMortgageMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "ResidentialMortgageMember",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESChangesinLevel3AssetsandLiabilitiesDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESQuantitativeInformationRegardingInternallyPricesLevel3AssetsandLiabilitiesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Residential mortgage loans",
"label": "Residential Mortgage [Member]",
"documentation": "Loan to purchase or refinance residential real estate for example, but not limited to, a home, in which the real estate itself serves as collateral for the loan."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r875"

]
},
"srt_RestatementAdjustmentMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/srt/2025",
"localname": "RestatementAdjustmentMember",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/BUSINESSANDBASISOFPRESENTATIONNarrativeDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Revision of Prior Period, Adjustment",
"label": "Revision of Prior Period, Adjustment [Member]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r166",
"r167",
"r168",
"r178",
"r179",
"r184",
"r530",
"r531",
"r584",
"r1055",
"r1056",
"r1057",
"r1058",
"r1060",
"r1061",
"r1099",
"r1107"

]
},
"srt_RestatementAxis": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/srt/2025",
"localname": "RestatementAxis",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/BUSINESSANDBASISOFPRESENTATIONNarrativeDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Revision of Prior Period [Axis]",
"label": "Revision of Prior Period [Axis]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r107",
"r108",
"r109",
"r111",
"r144",
"r166",
"r167",
"r168",
"r169",
"r170",
"r171",
"r172",
"r173",
"r174",
"r177",
"r178",
"r179",
"r180",
"r181",
"r182",
"r184",
"r262",
"r263",
"r346",
"r347",
"r413",
"r435",
"r436",
"r437",
"r438",
"r441",
"r442",
"r529",
"r530",
"r531",
"r532",
"r584",
"r586",
"r587",
"r698",
"r699",
"r700",
"r701",
"r702",
"r703",
"r704",
"r705",
"r706",
"r707",
"r722",
"r1107"

]
},
"ecd_RestatementDateAxis": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2025",
"localname": "RestatementDateAxis",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/ErrCompDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Restatement Determination Date:",
"label": "Restatement Determination Date [Axis]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r971",
"r981",
"r991",
"r1023"

]
},
"ecd_RestatementDeterminationDate": {
"xbrltype": "dateItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2025",
"localname": "RestatementDeterminationDate",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/ErrCompDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Restatement Determination Date",
"label": "Restatement Determination Date"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r972",
"r982",
"r992",
"r1024"

]
},
"ecd_RestatementDoesNotRequireRecoveryTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2025",
"localname": "RestatementDoesNotRequireRecoveryTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/ErrCompDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Restatement does not require Recovery",
"label": "Restatement Does Not Require Recovery [Text Block]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r979",
"r989",
"r999",
"r1031"

]
},
"srt_RestatementDomain": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/srt/2025",
"localname": "RestatementDomain",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/BUSINESSANDBASISOFPRESENTATIONNarrativeDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Revision of Prior Period [Domain]",
"label": "Revision of Prior Period [Domain]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r107",
"r108",
"r109",
"r111",
"r144",
"r166",
"r167",
"r168",
"r169",
"r170",
"r171",
"r172",
"r173",
"r174",
"r177",
"r178",
"r179",
"r180",
"r181",
"r182",
"r184",
"r262",
"r263",
"r346",
"r347",
"r413",
"r435",
"r436",
"r437",
"r438",
"r441",
"r442",
"r529",
"r530",
"r531",
"r532",
"r584",
"r586",
"r587",
"r698",
"r699",
"r700",
"r701",
"r702",
"r703",
"r704",
"r705",
"r706",
"r707",
"r722",
"r1107"

]
},
"fliac_RetainedBusinessMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fortitude-re.com/20250930",
"localname": "RetainedBusinessMember",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/DERIVATIVESHEDGINGANDOFFSETTINGImpactofDerivativesbyOperatingSegmentDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/DERIVATIVESHEDGINGANDOFFSETTINGOffsettingAssetsandLiabilitiesDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/DERIVATIVESHEDGINGANDOFFSETTINGPrimaryRisksManagedbyDerivativesDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESAssetsandLiabilitiesbyHierarchyLevelDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESChangesinFairValueofInsuranceContractsDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESChangesinLevel3AssetsandLiabilitiesDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESQuantitativeInformationRegardingInternallyPricesLevel3AssetsandLiabilitiesDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/INVESTMENTSAccruedInvestmentIncomeDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/INVESTMENTSNetInvestmentIncomeDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/INVESTMENTSOtherInvestedAssetsDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/INVESTMENTSRealizedInvestmentGainsLossesNetDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/SEGMENTINFORMATIONBalanceSheetbySegmentDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/SEGMENTINFORMATIONScheduleofComprehensiveIncomeDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/SEPARATEACCOUNTSSeparateAccountAssetsDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/SEPARATEACCOUNTSSeparateAccountLiabilitiesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Retained Business",
"label": "Retained Business [Member]",
"documentation": "Retained Business"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_RetainedEarningsAccumulatedDeficit": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "RetainedEarningsAccumulatedDeficit",
"crdr": "credit",
"calculation": {
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFFINANCIALPOSITION": {
"parentTag": "us-gaap_StockholdersEquity",
"weight": 1.0,
"order": 4.0

}
},
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFFINANCIALPOSITION"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"verboseLabel": "Retained deficit",
"label": "Retained Earnings (Accumulated Deficit)",
"documentation": "Amount of accumulated undistributed earnings (deficit)."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r48",
"r70",
"r659",
"r702",
"r707",
"r724",
"r756",
"r934"

]
},
"us-gaap_RetainedEarningsMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "RetainedEarningsMember",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFEQUITY"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Retained Deficit",
"label": "Retained Earnings [Member]",
"documentation": "Accumulated undistributed earnings (deficit)."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r106",
"r108",
"r109",
"r166",
"r167",
"r168",
"r170",
"r176",
"r179",
"r181",
"r261",
"r264",
"r286",
"r346",
"r413",
"r424",
"r425",
"r434",
"r435",
"r436",
"r438",
"r441",
"r442",
"r517",
"r519",
"r520",
"r522",
"r530",
"r583",
"r585",
"r698",
"r700",
"r731",
"r1284"

]
},
"us-gaap_Revenues": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "Revenues",
"crdr": "credit",
"calculation": {
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFOPERATIONSANDCOMPREHENSIVEINCOMELOSS": {
"parentTag": "us-gaap_IncomeLossFromContinuingOperationsBeforeIncomeTaxesExtraordinaryItemsNoncontrollingInterest",
"weight": 1.0,
"order": 2.0

},
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/SEGMENTINFORMATIONScheduleofComprehensiveIncomeDetails": {
"parentTag": null,
"weight": null,
"order": null,
"root": true

}
},
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/SEGMENTINFORMATIONScheduleofComprehensiveIncomeDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFOPERATIONSANDCOMPREHENSIVEINCOMELOSS"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"totalLabel": "TOTAL REVENUES",
"label": "Revenues",
"documentation": "Amount of revenue recognized from goods sold, services rendered, insurance premiums, or other activities that constitute an earning process. Includes, but is not limited to, investment and interest income before deduction of interest expense when recognized as a component of revenue, and sales and trading gain (loss)."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r87",
"r88",
"r139",
"r151",
"r154",
"r155",
"r185",
"r196",
"r197",
"r211",
"r217",
"r220",
"r222",
"r223",
"r260",
"r308",
"r309",
"r311",
"r312",
"r313",
"r314",
"r315",
"r317",
"r318",
"r570",
"r638",
"r640",
"r869",
"r902",
"r941",
"r944",
"r1128"

]
},
"us-gaap_RevenuesAbstract": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "RevenuesAbstract",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/SEGMENTINFORMATIONScheduleofComprehensiveIncomeDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFOPERATIONSANDCOMPREHENSIVEINCOMELOSS"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "REVENUES",
"label": "Revenues [Abstract]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"ecd_Rule10b51ArrAdoptedFlag": {
"xbrltype": "booleanItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2025",
"localname": "Rule10b51ArrAdoptedFlag",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/InsiderTradingArrangements"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Rule 10b5-1 Arrangement Adopted",
"label": "Rule 10b5-1 Arrangement Adopted [Flag]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1040"

]
},
"ecd_Rule10b51ArrTrmntdFlag": {
"xbrltype": "booleanItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2025",
"localname": "Rule10b51ArrTrmntdFlag",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/InsiderTradingArrangements"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Rule 10b5-1 Arrangement Terminated",
"label": "Rule 10b5-1 Arrangement Terminated [Flag]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1040"

]
},
"us-gaap_ScheduleOfAssetsSoldUnderAgreementsToRepurchaseTable": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "ScheduleOfAssetsSoldUnderAgreementsToRepurchaseTable",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/INVESTMENTSRepurchaseAgreementsandSecuritiesLendingDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Schedule of Assets Sold under Agreements to Repurchase [Table]",
"label": "Asset Sold under Agreement to Repurchase [Table]",
"documentation": "Disclosure of information about security and other asset sold under repurchase agreement that exceeds 10 percent of stockholders' equity by counterparty or group of counterparties by maturity of overnight, up to 30, 30 to 90, and over 90 days, and demand. Includes, but is not limited to, type of security and asset sold under repurchase agreement, carrying amount and market value of asset sold under repurchase agreement, repurchase liability, and interest rate."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r151",
"r162",
"r614"

]
},
"us-gaap_ScheduleOfAssumptionsForFairValueAsOfBalanceSheetDateOfInterestsContinuedToBeHeldByTransferorServicingAssetsOrServicingLiabilitiesTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "ScheduleOfAssumptionsForFairValueAsOfBalanceSheetDateOfInterestsContinuedToBeHeldByTransferorServicingAssetsOrServicingLiabilitiesTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESTables"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Schedule of Assumptions for Fair Value as of Balance Sheet Date of Assets or Liabilities that relate to Transferor's Continuing Involvement",
"label": "Schedule of Assumptions for Fair Value as of Balance Sheet Date of Assets or Liabilities that relate to Transferor's Continuing Involvement [Table Text Block]",
"documentation": "Tabular disclosure of all information related to the key inputs and assumptions (including, at a minimum, but not limited to, and if applicable, quantitative information about discount rates, expected prepayments including the expected weighted-average life of prepayable financial assets, and anticipated credit losses) used in measuring the fair value of assets or liabilities that relate to the transferor's continuing involvement with transferred financial assets, as of the balance sheet date."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1221"

]
},
"us-gaap_ScheduleOfAvailableForSaleSecuritiesLineItems": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "ScheduleOfAvailableForSaleSecuritiesLineItems",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/INVESTMENTSNarrativeDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Debt Securities, Available-for-Sale [Line Items]",
"label": "Debt Securities, Available-for-Sale [Line Items]",
"documentation": "Line items represent financial concepts included in a table. These concepts are used to disclose reportable information associated with domain members defined in one or many axes to the table."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r227",
"r228",
"r229",
"r230",
"r231",
"r232",
"r233",
"r234",
"r235",
"r236",
"r237",
"r238"

]
},
"us-gaap_ScheduleOfDerivativeInstrumentsGainLossInStatementOfFinancialPerformanceTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "ScheduleOfDerivativeInstrumentsGainLossInStatementOfFinancialPerformanceTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/DERIVATIVESHEDGINGANDOFFSETTINGTables"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Derivative Instruments, Gain (Loss)",
"label": "Derivative Instruments, Gain (Loss) [Table Text Block]",
"documentation": "Tabular disclosure of the location and amount of derivative instruments and nonderivative instruments designated as hedging instruments reported before netting adjustments, and the amount of gain (loss) on derivative instruments and nonderivative instruments designated and qualified as hedging instruments."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r463",
"r466",
"r472",
"r480",
"r491"

]
},
"us-gaap_ScheduleOfDerivativeInstrumentsInStatementOfFinancialPositionFairValueTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "ScheduleOfDerivativeInstrumentsInStatementOfFinancialPositionFairValueTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/DERIVATIVESHEDGINGANDOFFSETTINGTables"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Schedule of Derivative Instruments in Statement of Financial Position, Fair Value",
"label": "Schedule of Derivative Instruments in Statement of Financial Position, Fair Value [Table Text Block]",
"documentation": "Tabular disclosure of the location and fair value amounts of derivative instruments (and nonderivative instruments that are designated and qualify as hedging instruments) reported in the statement of financial position."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r462",
"r467",
"r491",
"r918"

]
},
"srt_ScheduleOfEquityMethodInvestmentEquityMethodInvesteeNameAxis": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/srt/2025",
"localname": "ScheduleOfEquityMethodInvestmentEquityMethodInvesteeNameAxis",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/RELATEDPARTYTRANSACTIONSNarrativeDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
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"terseLabel": "Investment, Name [Axis]",
"label": "Investment, Name [Axis]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r257",
"r258",
"r259",
"r433",
"r570",
"r1051",
"r1052",
"r1053",
"r1166",
"r1167",
"r1168",
"r1169"

]
},
"us-gaap_ScheduleOfErrorCorrectionsAndPriorPeriodAdjustmentRestatementTable": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "ScheduleOfErrorCorrectionsAndPriorPeriodAdjustmentRestatementTable",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/BUSINESSANDBASISOFPRESENTATIONNarrativeDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Error Correction [Table]",
"label": "Error Correction [Table]",
"documentation": "Disclosure of information about prior period adjustment to correct error in previously issued financial statement. Includes, but is not limited to, effect of correction on financial statement line item, affected per-share amount, cumulative effect of change on retained earnings and other appropriate component of equity or net assets in statement of financial position, and effect of prior period adjustment on net income of each prior period presented."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r171",
"r172",
"r173",
"r178",
"r179",
"r180",
"r181",
"r184"

]
},
"us-gaap_ScheduleOfFairValueAssetsAndLiabilitiesMeasuredOnRecurringBasisTableTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "ScheduleOfFairValueAssetsAndLiabilitiesMeasuredOnRecurringBasisTableTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESTables"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Schedule of Fair Value, Assets and Liabilities Measured on Recurring Basis",
"label": "Schedule of Fair Value, Assets and Liabilities Measured on Recurring Basis [Table Text Block]",
"documentation": "Tabular disclosure of assets and liabilities, including [financial] instruments measured at fair value that are classified in stockholders' equity, if any, that are measured at fair value on a recurring basis. The disclosures contemplated herein include the fair value measurements at the reporting date by the level within the fair value hierarchy in which the fair value measurements in their entirety fall, segregating fair value measurements using quoted prices in active markets for identical assets (Level 1), significant other observable inputs (Level 2), and significant unobservable inputs (Level 3)."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1190",
"r1191"

]
},
"us-gaap_ScheduleOfFairValueOfSeparateAccountsByMajorCategoryOfInvestmentLineItems": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "ScheduleOfFairValueOfSeparateAccountsByMajorCategoryOfInvestmentLineItems",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/SEPARATEACCOUNTSSeparateAccountAssetsDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/SEPARATEACCOUNTSSeparateAccountLiabilitiesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Fair Value, Separate Account Investment [Line Items]",
"label": "Fair Value, Separate Account Investment [Line Items]",
"documentation": "Line items represent financial concepts included in a table. These concepts are used to disclose reportable information associated with domain members defined in one or many axes to the table."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r93",
"r714",
"r947"

]
},
"us-gaap_ScheduleOfFairValueOfSeparateAccountsByMajorCategoryOfInvestmentTable": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "ScheduleOfFairValueOfSeparateAccountsByMajorCategoryOfInvestmentTable",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/SEPARATEACCOUNTSSeparateAccountAssetsDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/SEPARATEACCOUNTSSeparateAccountLiabilitiesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Fair Value, Separate Account Investment [Table]",
"label": "Fair Value, Separate Account Investment [Table]",
"documentation": "Disclosure of information about fair value of asset supporting separate account."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r93",
"r714",
"r947"

]
},
"us-gaap_ScheduleOfFairValueOfSeparateAccountsByMajorCategoryOfInvestmentTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "ScheduleOfFairValueOfSeparateAccountsByMajorCategoryOfInvestmentTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/SEPARATEACCOUNTSTables"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Schedule of Separate Account Assets",
"label": "Fair Value, Separate Account Investment [Table Text Block]",
"documentation": "Tabular disclosure of fair value of asset supporting separate account."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r93",
"r947",
"r1273"

]
},
"us-gaap_ScheduleOfInvestmentIncomeReportedAmountsByCategoryLineItems": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "ScheduleOfInvestmentIncomeReportedAmountsByCategoryLineItems",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/INVESTMENTSAccruedInvestmentIncomeDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/INVESTMENTSNetInvestmentIncomeDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/INVESTMENTSRealizedInvestmentGainsLossesNetDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Net Investment Income [Line Items]",
"label": "Net Investment Income [Line Items]",
"documentation": "Line items represent financial concepts included in a table. These concepts are used to disclose reportable information associated with domain members defined in one or many axes to the table."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r669"

]
},
"us-gaap_ScheduleOfInvestmentIncomeReportedAmountsByCategoryTable": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "ScheduleOfInvestmentIncomeReportedAmountsByCategoryTable",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/INVESTMENTSAccruedInvestmentIncomeDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/INVESTMENTSNetInvestmentIncomeDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/INVESTMENTSRealizedInvestmentGainsLossesNetDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Investment Income [Table]",
"label": "Investment Income [Table]",
"documentation": "Disclosure of information about investment income, including, but not limited to, interest and dividend income and amortization of discount (premium) derived from debt and equity securities. Excludes realized and unrealized gain (loss) on investments."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r56",
"r57",
"r58",
"r669"

]
},
"us-gaap_ScheduleOfOtherAssetsTableTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "ScheduleOfOtherAssetsTableTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/INVESTMENTSTables"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Other Invested Assets",
"label": "Schedule of Other Assets [Table Text Block]",
"documentation": "Tabular disclosure of the carrying amounts of other assets. This disclosure includes other current assets and other noncurrent assets."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_ScheduleOfRealizedGainLossTableTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "ScheduleOfRealizedGainLossTableTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/INVESTMENTSTables"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Schedule of Realized Gain (Loss)",
"label": "Schedule of Realized Gain (Loss) [Table Text Block]",
"documentation": "Tabular disclosure of the proceeds from sales of available-for-sale securities and the gross realized gains and gross realized losses that have been included in earnings as a result of those sales."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1115"

]
},
"us-gaap_ScheduleOfRelatedPartyTransactionsByRelatedPartyTable": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "ScheduleOfRelatedPartyTransactionsByRelatedPartyTable",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/RELATEDPARTYTRANSACTIONSNarrativeDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/RELATEDPARTYTRANSACTIONSScheduleofAffiliatedAssetTransfersDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Schedule of Related Party Transactions, by Related Party [Table]",
"label": "Related Party Transaction [Table]",
"documentation": "Disclosure of information about related party transaction."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r151",
"r157",
"r158",
"r591",
"r592",
"r593",
"r779",
"r780",
"r783"

]
},
"us-gaap_ScheduleOfSegmentReportingInformationBySegmentTable": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "ScheduleOfSegmentReportingInformationBySegmentTable",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/SEGMENTINFORMATIONBalanceSheetbySegmentDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/SEGMENTINFORMATIONScheduleofComprehensiveIncomeDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Schedule of Segment Reporting Information, by Segment [Table]",
"label": "Schedule of Segment Reporting Information, by Segment [Table]",
"documentation": "Disclosure of information about profit (loss) and total assets by reportable segment."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r24",
"r25",
"r26"

]
},
"us-gaap_ScheduleOfSegmentReportingInformationBySegmentTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "ScheduleOfSegmentReportingInformationBySegmentTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/SEGMENTINFORMATIONTables"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Schedule of Segment Reporting Information, by Segment",
"label": "Schedule of Segment Reporting Information, by Segment [Table Text Block]",
"documentation": "Tabular disclosure of the profit or loss and total assets for each reportable segment. An entity discloses certain information on each reportable segment if the amounts (a) are included in the measure of segment profit or loss reviewed by the chief operating decision maker or (b) are otherwise regularly provided to the chief operating decision maker, even if not included in that measure of segment profit or loss."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r24",
"r25",
"r26"

]
},
"us-gaap_SecuredDebt": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "SecuredDebt",
"crdr": "credit",
"calculation": {
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFFINANCIALPOSITION": {
"parentTag": "us-gaap_Liabilities",
"weight": 1.0,
"order": 4.0

}
},
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/SEGMENTINFORMATIONBalanceSheetbySegmentDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFFINANCIALPOSITION"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Liabilities associated with secured borrowing arrangements",
"label": "Secured Debt",
"documentation": "Carrying value as of the balance sheet date, including the current and noncurrent portions, of collateralized debt obligations (with maturities initially due after one year or beyond the operating cycle, if longer). Such obligations include mortgage loans, chattel loans, and any other borrowings secured by assets of the borrower."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r12",
"r78",
"r1232"

]
},
"us-gaap_SecuritiesBorrowedAbstract": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "SecuritiesBorrowedAbstract",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFCASHFLOWS"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Secured borrowing arrangements:",
"label": "Securities Borrowed [Abstract]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"fliac_SecuritiesLendingTransactionMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fortitude-re.com/20250930",
"localname": "SecuritiesLendingTransactionMember",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/DERIVATIVESHEDGINGANDOFFSETTINGOffsettingAssetsandLiabilitiesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Securities lending transactions",
"label": "Securities Lending Transaction [Member]",
"documentation": "Securities Lending Transaction"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_SecuritiesLoaned": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "SecuritiesLoaned",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESFairValueofFinancialInstrumentsDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/INVESTMENTSNarrativeDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Securities lending transactions",
"label": "Securities Loaned",
"documentation": "Amount, after the effects of master netting arrangements, of securities loaned to entities in exchange for collateral. Includes liabilities not subject to a master netting arrangement and not elected to be offset."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r36",
"r123",
"r127",
"r611",
"r747",
"r849",
"r963"

]
},
"us-gaap_SecuritiesLoanedIncludingNotSubjectToMasterNettingArrangementAndAssetsOtherThanSecuritiesTransferred": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "SecuritiesLoanedIncludingNotSubjectToMasterNettingArrangementAndAssetsOtherThanSecuritiesTransferred",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/INVESTMENTSNarrativeDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/INVESTMENTSRepurchaseAgreementsandSecuritiesLendingDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Securities",
"label": "Securities Loaned, Including Not Subject to Master Netting Arrangement and Assets other than Securities Transferred",
"documentation": "Amount, before effects of master netting arrangements, of financial assets loaned to entities in exchange for collateral. Includes liabilities not subject to a master netting arrangement and financial assets transferred other than securities that qualify as secured borrowings."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r10",
"r613",
"r935"

]
},
"us-gaap_SegmentDomain": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "SegmentDomain",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/DERIVATIVESHEDGINGANDOFFSETTINGImpactofDerivativesbyOperatingSegmentDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/DERIVATIVESHEDGINGANDOFFSETTINGOffsettingAssetsandLiabilitiesDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/DERIVATIVESHEDGINGANDOFFSETTINGPrimaryRisksManagedbyDerivativesDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESAssetsandLiabilitiesbyHierarchyLevelDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESChangesinFairValueofInsuranceContractsDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESChangesinLevel3AssetsandLiabilitiesDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESQuantitativeInformationRegardingInternallyPricesLevel3AssetsandLiabilitiesDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/INVESTMENTSAccruedInvestmentIncomeDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/INVESTMENTSNetInvestmentIncomeDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/INVESTMENTSOtherInvestedAssetsDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/INVESTMENTSRealizedInvestmentGainsLossesNetDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/SEGMENTINFORMATIONBalanceSheetbySegmentDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/SEGMENTINFORMATIONScheduleofComprehensiveIncomeDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/SEPARATEACCOUNTSSeparateAccountAssetsDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/SEPARATEACCOUNTSSeparateAccountLiabilitiesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Segments [Domain]",
"label": "Segments [Domain]",
"documentation": "Components of an entity that engage in business activities from which they may earn revenue and incur expenses, including transactions with other components of the same entity."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r87",
"r88",
"r89",
"r90",
"r185",
"r192",
"r195",
"r196",
"r197",
"r198",
"r199",
"r200",
"r201",
"r202",
"r203",
"r204",
"r205",
"r206",
"r208",
"r209",
"r210",
"r211",
"r212",
"r213",
"r214",
"r215",
"r217",
"r218",
"r219",
"r223",
"r276",
"r277",
"r278",
"r279",
"r280",
"r281",
"r282",
"r283",
"r284",
"r285",
"r296",
"r297",
"r439",
"r440",
"r679",
"r680",
"r681",
"r682",
"r683",
"r684",
"r685",
"r686",
"r687",
"r688",
"r689",
"r866",
"r869",
"r870",
"r878",
"r939",
"r1239",
"r1247",
"r1248",
"r1249",
"r1250",
"r1251",
"r1252",
"r1253",
"r1254",
"r1255",
"r1256",
"r1257",
"r1258",
"r1259",
"r1260",
"r1261",
"r1262",
"r1263",
"r1264",
"r1265",
"r1266",
"r1267",
"r1268",
"r1269",
"r1270",
"r1271",
"r1272",
"r1275",
"r1276"

]
},
"us-gaap_SegmentReportingAbstract": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "SegmentReportingAbstract",
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Segment Reporting [Abstract]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"fliac_SegmentReportingAmountOfAssetsAndLiabilitiesFullyCededPercent": {
"xbrltype": "pureItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fortitude-re.com/20250930",
"localname": "SegmentReportingAmountOfAssetsAndLiabilitiesFullyCededPercent",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/SEGMENTINFORMATIONNarrativeDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Amount of assets and labilities fully ceded",
"label": "Segment Reporting, Amount of Assets and Liabilities Fully Ceded, Percent",
"documentation": "Segment Reporting, Amount of Assets and Liabilities Fully Ceded, Percent"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_SegmentReportingDisclosureTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "SegmentReportingDisclosureTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/SEGMENTINFORMATION"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "SEGMENT INFORMATION",
"label": "Segment Reporting Disclosure [Text Block]",
"documentation": "The entire disclosure for reporting segments including data and tables. Reportable segments include those that meet any of the following quantitative thresholds a) it's reported revenue, including sales to external customers and intersegment sales or transfers is 10 percent or more of the combined revenue, internal and external, of all operating segments b) the absolute amount of its reported profit or loss is 10 percent or more of the greater, in absolute amount of 1) the combined reported profit of all operating segments that did not report a loss or 2) the combined reported loss of all operating segments that did report a loss c) its assets are 10 percent or more of the combined assets of all operating segments."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r90",
"r185",
"r191",
"r192",
"r193",
"r194",
"r195",
"r207",
"r209",
"r210",
"r215",
"r216",
"r217",
"r218",
"r219",
"r220",
"r221",
"r223",
"r865",
"r867",
"r868",
"r869",
"r871",
"r872",
"r873"

]
},
"us-gaap_SegmentReportingInformationLineItems": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "SegmentReportingInformationLineItems",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/SEGMENTINFORMATIONBalanceSheetbySegmentDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/SEGMENTINFORMATIONScheduleofComprehensiveIncomeDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Segment Reporting Information [Line Items]",
"label": "Segment Reporting Information [Line Items]",
"documentation": "Line items represent financial concepts included in a table. These concepts are used to disclose reportable information associated with domain members defined in one or many axes to the table."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_SellingGeneralAndAdministrativeExpense": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "SellingGeneralAndAdministrativeExpense",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/RELATEDPARTYTRANSACTIONSNarrativeDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "General and administrative expenses",
"label": "Selling, General and Administrative Expense",
"documentation": "The aggregate total costs related to selling a firm's product and services, as well as all other general and administrative expenses. Direct selling expenses (for example, credit, warranty, and advertising) are expenses that can be directly linked to the sale of specific products. Indirect selling expenses are expenses that cannot be directly linked to the sale of specific products, for example telephone expenses, Internet, and postal charges. General and administrative expenses include salaries of non-sales personnel, rent, utilities, communication, etc."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r55",
"r854",
"r855",
"r856",
"r858",
"r1087"

]
},
"us-gaap_SeparateAccountAssetCategoryAxis": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "SeparateAccountAssetCategoryAxis",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/SEPARATEACCOUNTSSeparateAccountAssetsDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Separate Account Asset Category [Axis]",
"label": "Separate Account Asset Category [Axis]",
"documentation": "Information by separate account asset investment."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r714",
"r947"

]
},
"us-gaap_SeparateAccountAssetCategoryDomain": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "SeparateAccountAssetCategoryDomain",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/SEPARATEACCOUNTSSeparateAccountAssetsDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Separate Account Asset Category [Domain]",
"label": "Separate Account Asset Category [Domain]",
"documentation": "Separate account asset investment."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r714",
"r947"

]
},
"us-gaap_SeparateAccountAssets": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "SeparateAccountAssets",
"crdr": "debit",
"calculation": {
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESAssetsandLiabilitiesbyHierarchyLevelDetails": {
"parentTag": "us-gaap_AssetsFairValueDisclosure",
"weight": 1.0,
"order": 2.0

},
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFFINANCIALPOSITION": {
"parentTag": "us-gaap_Assets",
"weight": 1.0,
"order": 3.0

}
},
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESAssetsandLiabilitiesbyHierarchyLevelDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/SEGMENTINFORMATIONBalanceSheetbySegmentDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/SEPARATEACCOUNTSSeparateAccountAssetsDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFFINANCIALPOSITION"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Separate account assets, at fair value",
"label": "Separate Account Asset",
"documentation": "Amount of asset at fair value held for benefit of separate account policyholder."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r651",
"r711",
"r712",
"r714",
"r946",
"r947",
"r949"

]
},
"us-gaap_SeparateAccountLiabilityBenefitPayment": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "SeparateAccountLiabilityBenefitPayment",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/SEPARATEACCOUNTSSeparateAccountLiabilitiesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"negatedTerseLabel": "Benefit payments",
"label": "Separate Account, Liability, Benefit Payment",
"documentation": "Amount of cash outflow to separate account policyholder from benefit payment."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r948",
"r1274"

]
},
"us-gaap_SeparateAccountLiabilityCashSurrenderValueAmount": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "SeparateAccountLiabilityCashSurrenderValueAmount",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/SEPARATEACCOUNTSSeparateAccountLiabilitiesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Cash surrender value",
"label": "Separate Account, Liability, Cash Surrender Value, Amount",
"documentation": "Amount of separate account liability payable to policyholder upon surrender of contract before maturity."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r717",
"r948"

]
},
"us-gaap_SeparateAccountLiabilityDeposit": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "SeparateAccountLiabilityDeposit",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/SEPARATEACCOUNTSSeparateAccountLiabilitiesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Deposits",
"label": "Separate Account, Liability, Deposit",
"documentation": "Amount of cash inflow to separate account liability for cash received for deposit."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1274"

]
},
"us-gaap_SeparateAccountLiabilityIncreaseDecreaseFromInvestedPerformance": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "SeparateAccountLiabilityIncreaseDecreaseFromInvestedPerformance",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/SEPARATEACCOUNTSSeparateAccountLiabilitiesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Investment performance",
"label": "Separate Account, Liability, Increase (Decrease) from Invested Performance",
"documentation": "Amount of increase (decrease) in separate account liability from performance of investment."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r676",
"r948",
"r1274"

]
},
"us-gaap_SeparateAccountLiabilityPolicyCharge": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "SeparateAccountLiabilityPolicyCharge",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/SEPARATEACCOUNTSSeparateAccountLiabilitiesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"negatedTerseLabel": "Policy charges",
"label": "Separate Account, Liability, Policy Charge",
"documentation": "Amount of decrease in separate account liability from policy charge."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r948",
"r1274"

]
},
"us-gaap_SeparateAccountLiabilityRollForward": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "SeparateAccountLiabilityRollForward",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/SEPARATEACCOUNTSSeparateAccountLiabilitiesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Separate Account, Liability [Roll Forward]",
"label": "Separate Account, Liability [Roll Forward]",
"documentation": "A roll forward is a reconciliation of a concept from the beginning of a period to the end of a period."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_SeparateAccountLiabilitySurrenderAndWithdrawal": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "SeparateAccountLiabilitySurrenderAndWithdrawal",
"crdr": "debit",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/SEPARATEACCOUNTSSeparateAccountLiabilitiesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"negatedTerseLabel": "Surrenders and withdrawals",
"label": "Separate Account, Liability, Surrender and Withdrawal",
"documentation": "Amount of decrease in separate account liability from contract redemption and withdrawal of funds."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r948",
"r1274"

]
},
"us-gaap_SeparateAccountLiabilityTableTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "SeparateAccountLiabilityTableTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/SEPARATEACCOUNTSTables"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Schedule of Separate Account Liabilities",
"label": "Separate Account, Liability [Table Text Block]",
"documentation": "Tabular disclosure of information about separate account liability, including, but not limited to change in liability and related cash surrender value."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r715",
"r948"

]
},
"fliac_SeparateAccountMutualFundsMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fortitude-re.com/20250930",
"localname": "SeparateAccountMutualFundsMember",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/SEPARATEACCOUNTSSeparateAccountAssetsDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Mutual funds:",
"label": "Separate Account, Mutual Funds [Member]",
"documentation": "Separate Account, Mutual Funds"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_SeparateAccountTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "SeparateAccountTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/SEPARATEACCOUNTS"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "SEPARATE ACCOUNTS",
"label": "Separate Account [Text Block]",
"documentation": "The entire disclosure for separate account. Includes, but is not limited to, extent and terms of minimum guarantee."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r102",
"r713"

]
},
"us-gaap_SeparateAccountsLiability": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "SeparateAccountsLiability",
"crdr": "credit",
"calculation": {
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFFINANCIALPOSITION": {
"parentTag": "us-gaap_Liabilities",
"weight": 1.0,
"order": 1.0

},
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESAssetsandLiabilitiesbyHierarchyLevelDetails": {
"parentTag": "us-gaap_LiabilitiesFairValueDisclosure",
"weight": 1.0,
"order": 2.0

}
},
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESAssetsandLiabilitiesbyHierarchyLevelDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/SEGMENTINFORMATIONBalanceSheetbySegmentDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/SEPARATEACCOUNTSSeparateAccountLiabilitiesDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFFINANCIALPOSITION"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Separate account liabilities, at fair value",
"periodStartLabel": "Balance, beginning of year",
"periodEndLabel": "Balance, end of period",
"label": "Separate Account, Liability",
"documentation": "Amount of liability for variable contract in which all or portion of contract holder's funds is allocated to specific separate account and supported by assets held in separate account."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r655",
"r711",
"r712",
"r716",
"r718",
"r948",
"r949"

]
},
"us-gaap_ShareBasedCompensationArrangementsByShareBasedPaymentAwardAwardTypeAndPlanNameDomain": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "ShareBasedCompensationArrangementsByShareBasedPaymentAwardAwardTypeAndPlanNameDomain",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/AwardTimingDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "All Award Types",
"label": "Award Type [Domain]",
"documentation": "Award under share-based payment arrangement."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r385",
"r386",
"r387",
"r388",
"r389",
"r390",
"r391",
"r392",
"r393",
"r394",
"r395",
"r396",
"r397",
"r398",
"r399",
"r400",
"r401",
"r402",
"r403",
"r404",
"r405",
"r407",
"r408",
"r409",
"r410",
"r411"

]
},
"fliac_ShortTermInvestmentsAndCashEquivalentsMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fortitude-re.com/20250930",
"localname": "ShortTermInvestmentsAndCashEquivalentsMember",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/INVESTMENTSAccruedInvestmentIncomeDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/INVESTMENTSNetInvestmentIncomeDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Short-term investments and cash equivalents",
"label": "Short Term Investments And Cash Equivalents [Member]",
"documentation": "Short Term Investments And Cash Equivalents"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_ShortTermInvestmentsMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "ShortTermInvestmentsMember",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESChangesinLevel3AssetsandLiabilitiesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"verboseLabel": "Short-term investments",
"label": "Short-Term Investments [Member]",
"documentation": "Investments which are not otherwise included in another category or item that the entity has the intent to sell or dispose of within one year from the date of the balance sheet."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r832",
"r833",
"r834",
"r847"

]
},
"us-gaap_SignificantAccountingPoliciesTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "SignificantAccountingPoliciesTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/SIGNIFICANTACCOUNTINGPOLICIESANDPRONOUNCEMENTS"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES AND PRONOUNCEMENTS",
"label": "Significant Accounting Policies [Text Block]",
"documentation": "The entire disclosure for all significant accounting policies of the reporting entity."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r149",
"r150"

]
},
"fliac_StandbyLetterOfCreditExpireDecember2027Member": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fortitude-re.com/20250930",
"localname": "StandbyLetterOfCreditExpireDecember2027Member",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/CREDITANDLIQUIDITYAGREEMENTSDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Standby Letter Of Credit, Expire December 2027",
"label": "Standby Letter Of Credit, Expire December 2027 [Member]",
"documentation": "Standby Letter Of Credit, Expire December 2027"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_StandbyLettersOfCreditMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "StandbyLettersOfCreditMember",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/CREDITANDLIQUIDITYAGREEMENTSDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Standby Letters of Credit",
"label": "Standby Letters of Credit [Member]",
"documentation": "An irrevocable undertaking (typically by a financial institution) to guarantee payment of a specified financial obligation."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r0",
"r1125",
"r1277",
"r1278"

]
},
"us-gaap_StatementBusinessSegmentsAxis": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "StatementBusinessSegmentsAxis",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/DERIVATIVESHEDGINGANDOFFSETTINGImpactofDerivativesbyOperatingSegmentDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/DERIVATIVESHEDGINGANDOFFSETTINGOffsettingAssetsandLiabilitiesDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/DERIVATIVESHEDGINGANDOFFSETTINGPrimaryRisksManagedbyDerivativesDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESAssetsandLiabilitiesbyHierarchyLevelDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESChangesinFairValueofInsuranceContractsDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESChangesinLevel3AssetsandLiabilitiesDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESQuantitativeInformationRegardingInternallyPricesLevel3AssetsandLiabilitiesDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/INVESTMENTSAccruedInvestmentIncomeDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/INVESTMENTSNetInvestmentIncomeDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/INVESTMENTSOtherInvestedAssetsDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/INVESTMENTSRealizedInvestmentGainsLossesNetDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/SEGMENTINFORMATIONBalanceSheetbySegmentDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/SEGMENTINFORMATIONScheduleofComprehensiveIncomeDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/SEPARATEACCOUNTSSeparateAccountAssetsDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/SEPARATEACCOUNTSSeparateAccountLiabilitiesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Segments [Axis]",
"label": "Segments [Axis]",
"documentation": "Information by business segments."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r87",
"r88",
"r89",
"r90",
"r114",
"r185",
"r192",
"r195",
"r196",
"r197",
"r198",
"r199",
"r200",
"r201",
"r202",
"r203",
"r204",
"r205",
"r206",
"r208",
"r209",
"r210",
"r211",
"r212",
"r213",
"r214",
"r215",
"r217",
"r218",
"r219",
"r223",
"r276",
"r277",
"r278",
"r279",
"r280",
"r281",
"r282",
"r283",
"r284",
"r285",
"r288",
"r296",
"r297",
"r439",
"r440",
"r679",
"r680",
"r681",
"r682",
"r683",
"r684",
"r685",
"r686",
"r687",
"r688",
"r689",
"r866",
"r869",
"r870",
"r878",
"r939",
"r1239",
"r1247",
"r1248",
"r1249",
"r1250",
"r1251",
"r1252",
"r1253",
"r1254",
"r1255",
"r1256",
"r1257",
"r1258",
"r1259",
"r1260",
"r1261",
"r1262",
"r1263",
"r1264",
"r1265",
"r1266",
"r1267",
"r1268",
"r1269",
"r1270",
"r1271",
"r1272",
"r1275",
"r1276"

]
},
"us-gaap_StatementEquityComponentsAxis": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "StatementEquityComponentsAxis",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFEQUITY"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Equity Components [Axis]",
"label": "Equity Components [Axis]",
"documentation": "Information by component of equity."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r8",
"r46",
"r49",
"r50",
"r106",
"r108",
"r109",
"r136",
"r137",
"r138",
"r166",
"r167",
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"r168",
"r170",
"r176",
"r179",
"r181",
"r186",
"r261",
"r264",
"r286",
"r346",
"r370",
"r413",
"r424",
"r425",
"r434",
"r435",
"r436",
"r438",
"r441",
"r442",
"r517",
"r518",
"r519",
"r520",
"r521",
"r522",
"r523",
"r524",
"r525",
"r526",
"r530",
"r574",
"r576",
"r577",
"r578",
"r579",
"r580",
"r583",
"r585",
"r587",
"r668",
"r698",
"r699",
"r700",
"r731",
"r799"

]
},
"us-gaap_StatementLineItems": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "StatementLineItems",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNADUTIEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFFINANCIALPOSITIONParenthetical",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFEQUITY"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Statement [Line Items]",
"label": "Statement [Line Items]",
"documentation": "Line items represent financial concepts included in a table. These concepts are used to disclose reportable information associated with domain members defined in one or many axes to the table."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r166",
"r167",
"r168",
"r186",
"r348",
"r349",
"r351",
"r353",
"r585",
"r632",
"r723",
"r732",
"r733",
"r746",
"r748",
"r749",
"r750",
"r751",
"r752",
"r755",
"r758",
"r759",
"r760",
"r761",
"r762",
"r764",
"r765",
"r766",
"r767",
"r769",
"r770",
"r771",
"r772",
"r773",
"r777",
"r778",
"r785",
"r786",
"r787",
"r788",
"r789",
"r790",
"r791",
"r792",
"r793",
"r794",
"r795",
"r796",
"r799",
"r857",
"r858",
"r953",
"r1282"

]
},
"us-gaap_StatementOfCashFlowsAbstract": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "StatementOfCashFlowsAbstract",
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Statement of Cash Flows [Abstract]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_StatementOfFinancialPositionAbstract": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "StatementOfFinancialPositionAbstract",
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Statement of Financial Position [Abstract]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_StatementOfIncomeAndComprehensiveIncomeAbstract": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "StatementOfIncomeAndComprehensiveIncomeAbstract",
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Statement of Comprehensive Income [Abstract]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_StatementOfStockholdersEquityAbstract": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "StatementOfStockholdersEquityAbstract",
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"label": "Statement of Stockholders' Equity [Abstract]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_StatementTable": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "StatementTable",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNADUTIEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFFINANCIALPOSITIONParenthetical",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFEQUITY"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Statement [Table]",
"label": "Statement [Table]",
"documentation": "Presentation of information about comprehensive income, income, other comprehensive income, financial position, cash flows, and shareholders' equity."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r166",
"r167",
"r168",
"r186",
"r224",
"r348",
"r349",
"r351",
"r353",
"r585",
"r632",
"r723",
"r732",
"r733",
"r746",
"r748",
"r749",
"r750",
"r751",
"r752",
"r755",
"r758",
"r759",
"r760",
"r761",
"r762",
"r764",
"r765",
"r766",
"r767",
"r769",
"r770",
"r771",
"r772",
"r773",
"r777",
"r778",
"r785",
"r786",
"r787",
"r788",
"r789",
"r790",
"r791",
"r792",
"r793",
"r794",
"r795",
"r796",
"r799",
"r857",
"r858",
"r953",
"r1282"

]
},
"ecd_StkPrcOrTsrEstimationMethodTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2025",
"localname": "StkPrcOrTsrEstimationMethodTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/ErrCompDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Stock Price or TSR Estimation Method",
"label": "Stock Price or TSR Estimation Method [Text Block]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r974",
"r984",
"r994",
"r1026"

]
},
"us-gaap_StockAppreciationRightsSARSMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "StockAppreciationRightsSARSMember",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/AwardTimingDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Stock Appreciation Rights (SARs)",
"label": "Stock Appreciation Rights (SARs) [Member]",
"documentation": "Right to receive cash or shares equal to appreciation of predetermined number of grantor's shares during predetermined time period."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1140",
"r1141",
"r1142",
"r1143",
"r1144",
"r1145",
"r1146",
"r1147",
"r1148",
"r1149",
"r1150",
"r1151",
"r1152",
"r1153",
"r1154",
"r1155",
"r1156",
"r1157",
"r1158",
"r1159",
"r1160",
"r1161",
"r1162",
"r1163",
"r1164",
"r1165"

]
},
"us-gaap_StockOptionMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "StockOptionMember",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/DERIVATIVESHEDGINGANDOFFSETTINGPrimaryRisksManagedbyDerivativesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Equity options",
"label": "Equity Option [Member]",
"documentation": "Contracts conveying rights, but not obligations, to buy or sell a specific quantity of stock at a specified price during a specified period (an American option) or at a specified date (a European option)."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r952",
"r1182"

]
},
"us-gaap_StockholdersEquity": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "StockholdersEquity",
"crdr": "credit",
"calculation": {
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFFINANCIALPOSITION": {
"parentTag": "us-gaap_LiabilitiesAndStockholdersEquity",
"weight": 1.0,
"order": 3.0

}
},
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/SEGMENTINFORMATIONBalanceSheetbySegmentDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFFINANCIALPOSITION"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"totalLabel": "TOTAL EQUITY",
"label": "Equity, Attributable to Parent",
"documentation": "Amount of equity (deficit) attributable to parent. Excludes temporary equity and equity attributable to noncontrolling interest."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r46",
"r49",
"r50",
"r65",
"r757",
"r774",
"r800",
"r801",
"r934",
"r966",
"r1090",
"r1093",
"r1094",
"r1119",
"r1210",
"r1284"

]
},
"us-gaap_StockholdersEquityIncludingPortionAttributableToNoncontrollingInterest": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "StockholdersEquityIncludingPortionAttributableToNoncontrollingInterest",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/UNAUDITEDINTERIMCONSOLIDATEDSTATEMENTSOFEQUITY"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"periodStartLabel": "Beginning Balance",
"periodEndLabel": "Ending Balance",
"label": "Equity, Including Portion Attributable to Noncontrolling Interest",
"documentation": "Amount of equity (deficit) attributable to parent and noncontrolling interest. Excludes temporary equity."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r31",
"r32",
"r34",
"r106",
"r107",
"r108",
"r109",
"r137",
"r166",
"r167",
"r168",
"r170",
"r176",
"r179",
"r261",
"r264",
"r286",
"r346",
"r370",
"r413",
"r424",
"r425",
"r434",
"r435",
"r436",
"r438",
"r441",
"r442",
"r517",
"r518",
"r519",
"r520",
"r521",
"r522",
"r530",
"r574",
"r576",
"r580",
"r584",
"r587",
"r699",
"r700",
"r729",
"r757",
"r774",
"r800",
"r801",
"r835",
"r941",
"r944",
"r965",
"r1090",
"r1093",
"r1094",
"r1119",
"r1210",
"r1284"

]
},
"us-gaap_StockholdersEquityNoteDisclosureTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "StockholdersEquityNoteDisclosureTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/EQUITY"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "EQUITY",
"label": "Equity [Text Block]",
"documentation": "The entire disclosure for equity."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r69",
"r356",
"r357",
"r359",
"r360",
"r361",
"r362",
"r363",
"r364",
"r365",
"r366",
"r367",
"r369",
"r370",
"r515",
"r528",
"r802",
"r804",
"r836"

]
},
"us-gaap_SubsequentEventMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "SubsequentEventMember",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/BUSINESSANDBASISOFPRESENTATIONNarrativeDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Subsequent Event",
"label": "Subsequent Event [Member]",
"documentation": "Identifies event that occurred after the balance sheet date but before financial statements are issued or available to be issued."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r581",
"r596"

]
},
"us-gaap_SubsequentEventTypeAxis": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "SubsequentEventTypeAxis",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/BUSINESSANDBASISOFPRESENTATIONNarrativeDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Subsequent Event Type [Axis]",
"label": "Subsequent Event Type [Axis]",
"documentation": "Information by event that occurred after the balance sheet date but before financial statements are issued or available to be issued."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r581",
"r596"

]
},
"us-gaap_SubsequentEventTypeDomain": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "SubsequentEventTypeDomain",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/BUSINESSANDBASISOFPRESENTATIONNarrativeDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Subsequent Event Type [Domain]",
"label": "Subsequent Event Type [Domain]",
"documentation": "Event that occurred after the balance sheet date but before financial statements are issued or available to be issued."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r581",
"r596"

]
},
"ecd_TabularListTableTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2025",
"localname": "TabularListTableTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/PvpDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Tabular List, Table",
"label": "Tabular List [Table Text Block]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1020"

]
},
"us-gaap_TotalReturnSwapMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "TotalReturnSwapMember",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/DERIVATIVESHEDGINGANDOFFSETTINGPrimaryRisksManagedbyDerivativesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Total return swaps",
"label": "Total Return Swap [Member]",
"documentation": "Contracts in which one party makes payments at a fixed or variable rate while the counterparty makes payments based on an asset, including the income and capital gains derived therefrom."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r957",
"r958"

]
},
"ecd_TotalShareholderRtnAmt": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2025",
"localname": "TotalShareholderRtnAmt",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/PvpDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Total Shareholder Return Amount",
"label": "Total Shareholder Return Amount"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1012"

]
},
"ecd_TotalShareholderRtnVsPeerGroupTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2025",
"localname": "TotalShareholderRtnVsPeerGroupTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/PvpDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Total Shareholder Return Vs Peer Group",
"label": "Total Shareholder Return Vs Peer Group [Text Block]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1019"

]
},
"ecd_TradingArrAxis": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2025",
"localname": "TradingArrAxis",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/InsiderTradingArrangements"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Trading Arrangement:",
"label": "Trading Arrangement [Axis]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1039"

]
},
"ecd_TradingArrByIndTable": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2025",
"localname": "TradingArrByIndTable",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/InsiderTradingArrangements"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Trading Arrangements, by Individual",
"label": "Trading Arrangements, by Individual [Table]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1041"

]
},
"us-gaap_TransferOfCertainFinancialAssetsAccountedForAsSecuredBorrowingsTableTextBlock": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "TransferOfCertainFinancialAssetsAccountedForAsSecuredBorrowingsTableTextBlock",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/INVESTMENTSTables"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Repurchase Agreements and Securities Lending",
"label": "Transfer of Certain Financial Assets Accounted for as Secured Borrowings [Table Text Block]",
"documentation": "Tabular disclosure of the nature and risks of short-term collateralized financing obtained through repurchase agreements, securities lending transactions and repurchase-to-maturity transactions, accounted for as secured borrowings."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1225"

]
},
"us-gaap_TransferToFromPolicyholderAccountBalanceToFromSeparateAccount": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "TransferToFromPolicyholderAccountBalanceToFromSeparateAccount",
"crdr": "credit",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/SEPARATEACCOUNTSSeparateAccountLiabilitiesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Net transfers from general account",
"label": "Transfer to (from) Policyholder Account Balance (to) from Separate Account",
"documentation": "Amount of transfer to (from) liability for policyholder account balance (to) from liability for separate account."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r936",
"r937",
"r948",
"r1264",
"r1274"

]
},
"us-gaap_TransfersAndServicingOfFinancialInstrumentsTypesOfFinancialInstrumentsDomain": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "TransfersAndServicingOfFinancialInstrumentsTypesOfFinancialInstrumentsDomain",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/COMMITMENTSANDCONTINGENTLIABILITIESDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESAssetsandLiabilitiesbyHierarchyLevelDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESChangesinLevel3AssetsandLiabilitiesDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESQuantitativeInformationRegardingInternallyPricesLevel3AssetsandLiabilitiesDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/INVESTMENTSNarrativeDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/INVESTMENTSRepurchaseAgreementsandSecuritiesLendingDetails",
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/SEPARATEACCOUNTSSeparateAccountAssetsDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Financial Instruments [Domain]",
"label": "Financial Instruments [Domain]",
"documentation": "Instrument or contract that imposes a contractual obligation to deliver cash or another financial instrument or to exchange other financial instruments on potentially unfavorable terms and conveys a contractual right to receive cash or another financial instrument or to exchange other financial instruments on potentially favorable terms."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r227",
"r228",
"r229",
"r230",
"r231",
"r232",
"r233",
"r234",
"r235",
"r236",
"r237",
"r238",
"r239",
"r240",
"r241",
"r242",
"r243",
"r244",
"r245",
"r246",
"r247",
"r248",
"r249",
"r250",
"r251",
"r252",
"r253",
"r254",
"r255",
"r256",
"r344",
"r368",
"r515",
"r527",
"r557",
"r568",
"r572",
"r597",
"r598",
"r599",
"r600",
"r601",
"r602",
"r603",
"r604",
"r605",
"r606",
"r607",
"r608",
"r609",
"r610",
"r612",
"r616",
"r617",
"r618",
"r619",
"r620",
"r621",
"r622",
"r623",
"r624",
"r625",
"r626",
"r627",
"r628",
"r629",
"r630",
"r644",
"r669",
"r922",
"r923",
"r925",
"r926",
"r927",
"r928",
"r929",
"r930",
"r931",
"r935",
"r1062",
"r1063",
"r1064",
"r1065",
"r1066",
"r1067",
"r1068",
"r1115",
"r1116",
"r1117",
"r1118",
"r1189",
"r1192",
"r1193",
"r1194",
"r1201",
"r1204",
"r1205",
"r1206"

]
},
"ecd_TrdArrAdoptionDate": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2025",
"localname": "TrdArrAdoptionDate",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/InsiderTradingArrangements"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Adoption Date",
"label": "Trading Arrangement Adoption Date"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1042"

]
},
"ecd_TrdArrDuration": {
"xbrltype": "durationItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2025",
"localname": "TrdArrDuration",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/InsiderTradingArrangements"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Arrangement Duration",
"label": "Trading Arrangement Duration"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1043"

]
},
"ecd_TrdArrExpirationDate": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2025",
"localname": "TrdArrExpirationDate",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/InsiderTradingArrangements"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Expiration Date",
"label": "Trading Arrangement Expiration Date"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1043"

]
},
"ecd_TrdArrIndName": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2025",
"localname": "TrdArrIndName",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/InsiderTradingArrangements"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Name",
"label": "Trading Arrangement, Individual Name"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1041"

]
},
"ecd_TrdArrIndTitle": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2025",
"localname": "TrdArrIndTitle",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/InsiderTradingArrangements"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Title",
"label": "Trading Arrangement, Individual Title"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1041"

]
},
"ecd_TrdArrSecuritiesAggAvailAmt": {
"xbrltype": "sharesItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2025",
"localname": "TrdArrSecuritiesAggAvailAmt",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/InsiderTradingArrangements"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Aggregate Available",
"label": "Trading Arrangement, Securities Aggregate Available Amount"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1044"

]
},
"ecd_TrdArrTerminationDate": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2025",
"localname": "TrdArrTerminationDate",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/InsiderTradingArrangements"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Termination Date",
"label": "Trading Arrangement Termination Date"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1042"

]
},
"us-gaap_USStatesAndPoliticalSubdivisionsMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "USStatesAndPoliticalSubdivisionsMember",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESAssetsandLiabilitiesbyHierarchyLevelDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Obligations of U.S. states and their political subdivisions",
"label": "US States and Political Subdivisions Debt Securities [Member]",
"documentation": "Bonds or similar securities issued by state, city, or local US governments or the agencies operated by state, city, or local governments. Debt securities issued by state governments may include bond issuances of US state authorities including, for example, but not limited to, housing authorities, dormitory authorities, and general obligations while debt securities issued by political subdivisions of US states would include, for example, debt issuances by county, borough, city, or municipal governments."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r886",
"r888",
"r935",
"r947",
"r1273"

]
},
"us-gaap_USTreasuryAndGovernmentMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "USTreasuryAndGovernmentMember",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESAssetsandLiabilitiesbyHierarchyLevelDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "U.S Treasury securities and obligations of U.S. government authorities and agencies",
"label": "US Treasury and Government [Member]",
"documentation": "This category includes investments in debt securities issued by the United States Department of the Treasury, US Government Agencies and US Government-sponsored Enterprises. Such securities may include treasury bills (short-term maturities - one year or less), treasury notes (intermediate term maturities - two to ten years), and treasury bonds (long-term maturities - ten to thirty years), debt securities issued by the Government National Mortgage Association (Ginnie Mae) and debt securities issued by the Federal National Mortgage Association (Fannie Mae) or the Federal Home Loan Mortgage Corporation (Freddie Mac)."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r642",
"r886",
"r888",
"r935",
"r947",
"r1273"

]
},
"ecd_UndrlygSecurityMktPriceChngPct": {
"xbrltype": "pureItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2025",
"localname": "UndrlygSecurityMktPriceChngPct",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/AwardTimingDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Underlying Security Market Price Change",
"label": "Underlying Security Market Price Change, Percent"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1038"

]
},
"us-gaap_UseOfEstimates": {
"xbrltype": "textBlockItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "UseOfEstimates",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/SIGNIFICANTACCOUNTINGPOLICIESANDPRONOUNCEMENTSPolicies"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Use of Estimates",
"label": "Use of Estimates, Policy [Policy Text Block]",
"documentation": "Disclosure of accounting policy for the use of estimates in the preparation of financial statements in conformity with generally accepted accounting principles."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r97",
"r98",
"r187",
"r188",
"r189",
"r190",
"r638",
"r640",
"r862"

]
},
"fliac_ValuationApproachExternalVendorMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fortitude-re.com/20250930",
"localname": "ValuationApproachExternalVendorMember",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESQuantitativeInformationRegardingInternallyPricesLevel3AssetsandLiabilitiesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Valuation Approach, External Vendor",
"label": "Valuation Approach, External Vendor [Member]",
"documentation": "Valuation Approach, External Vendor"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": []

},
"us-gaap_ValuationTechniqueAxis": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "ValuationTechniqueAxis",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESQuantitativeInformationRegardingInternallyPricesLevel3AssetsandLiabilitiesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Valuation Approach and Technique [Axis]",
"label": "Valuation Approach and Technique [Axis]",
"documentation": "Information by valuation approach and technique."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r536",
"r537",
"r893",
"r896",
"r925",
"r1194"

]
},
"us-gaap_ValuationTechniqueDiscountedCashFlowMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "ValuationTechniqueDiscountedCashFlowMember",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESQuantitativeInformationRegardingInternallyPricesLevel3AssetsandLiabilitiesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Discounted cash flow",
"label": "Valuation Technique, Discounted Cash Flow [Member]",
"documentation": "Valuation technique calculating present value of future cash flows."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r877",
"r878",
"r925",
"r1192",
"r1193",
"r1194"

]
},
"us-gaap_ValuationTechniqueDomain": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2025",
"localname": "ValuationTechniqueDomain",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESQuantitativeInformationRegardingInternallyPricesLevel3AssetsandLiabilitiesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Valuation Approach and Technique [Domain]",
"label": "Valuation Approach and Technique [Domain]",
"documentation": "Valuation approach and technique."

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r536",
"r537",
"r893",
"r896",
"r925",
"r1194"

]
},
"ecd_VstngDtFrValOfEqtyAwrdsGrntdAndVstdInCvrdYrMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2025",
"localname": "VstngDtFrValOfEqtyAwrdsGrntdAndVstdInCvrdYrMember",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/PvpDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Vesting Date Fair Value of Equity Awards Granted and Vested in Covered Year",
"label": "Vesting Date Fair Value of Equity Awards Granted and Vested in Covered Year [Member]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1008"

]
},
"srt_WeightedAverageMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/srt/2025",
"localname": "WeightedAverageMember",
"presentation": [
"http://fortitude-re.com/role/FAIRVALUEOFASSETSANDLIABILITIESQuantitativeInformationRegardingInternallyPricesLevel3AssetsandLiabilitiesDetails"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Weighted Average",
"label": "Weighted Average [Member]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r408",
"r409",
"r538",
"r614",
"r842",
"r843",
"r925",
"r1218",
"r1220",
"r1224"

]
},
"ecd_YrEndFrValOfEqtyAwrdsGrntdInCvrdYrOutsdngAndUnvstdMember": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType",
"nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2025",
"localname": "YrEndFrValOfEqtyAwrdsGrntdInCvrdYrOutsdngAndUnvstdMember",
"presentation": [
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/PvpDisclosure"

],
"lang": {
"en-us": {
"role": {
"terseLabel": "Year-end Fair Value of Equity Awards Granted in Covered Year that are Outstanding and Unvested",
"label": "Year-end Fair Value of Equity Awards Granted in Covered Year that are Outstanding and Unvested [Member]"

}
}

},
"auth_ref": [
"r1006"

]
}

}
}

},
"std_ref": {
"r0": {
"role": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/role/ref/legacyRef",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "15",
"Paragraph": "12",
"Subparagraph": "(f)(2)",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Topic": "810",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147481410/810-10-15-12"

},
"r1": {
"role": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/role/ref/legacyRef",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "45",
"Paragraph": "1",
"SubTopic": "230",
"Topic": "830",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147477401/830-230-45-1"

},
"r2": {
"role": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/role/ref/legacyRef",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "45",
"Paragraph": "10A",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Topic": "220",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147482790/220-10-45-10A"

},
"r3": {
"role": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/role/ref/legacyRef",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "45",
"Paragraph": "12",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Topic": "220",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147482790/220-10-45-12"

},
"r4": {
"role": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/role/ref/legacyRef",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "45",
"Paragraph": "2",
"SubTopic": "405",
"Topic": "942",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147477787/942-405-45-2"

},
"r5": {
"role": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/role/ref/legacyRef",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "45",
"Paragraph": "28",
"Subparagraph": "(a)",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Topic": "230",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147482740/230-10-45-28"

Copyright © 2025 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

https://www.secdatabase.com


},
"r6": {
"role": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/role/ref/legacyRef",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "45",
"Paragraph": "9",
"Subparagraph": "(b)",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Topic": "230",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147482740/230-10-45-9"

},
"r7": {
"role": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/role/ref/legacyRef",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "1A",
"Subparagraph": "(c)(3)",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Topic": "810",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147481203/810-10-50-1A"
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"r8": {
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"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "50",
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"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147481112/505-10-50-2"
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"r9": {
"role": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/role/ref/legacyRef",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "4D",
"Subparagraph": "(c)(2)",
"SubTopic": "20",
"Topic": "860",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147481326/860-20-50-4D"

},
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"role": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/role/ref/legacyRef",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "7",
"Subparagraph": "(a)(1)",
"SubTopic": "30",
"Topic": "860",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147481420/860-30-50-7"
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"SubTopic": "10",
"Topic": "220",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147482739/220-10-55-15"

},
"r12": {
"role": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/role/ref/legacyRef",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "S99",
"Paragraph": "1",
"Subparagraph": "(SX 210.5-02(22))",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Topic": "210",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147480566/210-10-S99-1"
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"role": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/role/ref/legacyRef",
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"Topic": "220",
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"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147482790/220-10-45-14"
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"role": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/role/ref/legacyRef",
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"Topic": "220",
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"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147482790/220-10-45-14A"
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"role": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/role/ref/legacyRef",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Topic": "220",
"SubTopic": "10",
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"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147482790/220-10-45-5"
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"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Topic": "230",
"SubTopic": "10",
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"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147482740/230-10-45-12"
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"Topic": "230",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "3",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147482913/230-10-50-3"

},
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"Topic": "230",
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"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147482913/230-10-50-4"
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"r23": {
"role": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/role/ref/legacyRef",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
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"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Topic": "280",
"SubTopic": "10",
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"r31": {
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},
"r36": {
"role": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/role/ref/legacyRef",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Topic": "860",
"SubTopic": "30",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "1A",
"Subparagraph": "(b)",
"Publisher": "FASB",
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"Topic": "470",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
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"Paragraph": "1B",
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"SubTopic": "10",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
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"SubTopic": "10",
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"SubTopic": "10",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "S99",
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"SubTopic": "20",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
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"Paragraph": "1B",
"Subparagraph": "(b)",
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"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147481139/470-20-50-1B"
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"r322": {
"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2003/role/disclosureRef",
"Topic": "470",
"SubTopic": "20",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
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"Paragraph": "1B",
"Subparagraph": "(c)",
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"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147481139/470-20-50-1B"
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"r323": {
"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2003/role/disclosureRef",
"Topic": "470",
"SubTopic": "20",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
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"Paragraph": "1B",
"Subparagraph": "(e)",
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"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147481139/470-20-50-1B"
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"r324": {
"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2003/role/disclosureRef",
"Topic": "470",
"SubTopic": "20",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
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"Paragraph": "1B",
"Subparagraph": "(f)",
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"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147481139/470-20-50-1B"
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"r325": {
"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2003/role/disclosureRef",
"Topic": "470",
"SubTopic": "20",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "1B",
"Subparagraph": "(g)",
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"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147481139/470-20-50-1B"
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"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2003/role/disclosureRef",
"Topic": "470",
"SubTopic": "20",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
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"Paragraph": "1B",
"Subparagraph": "(h)",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147481139/470-20-50-1B"
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"r327": {
"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2003/role/disclosureRef",
"Topic": "470",
"SubTopic": "20",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "1B",
"Subparagraph": "(i)",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147481139/470-20-50-1B"
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"r328": {
"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2003/role/disclosureRef",
"Topic": "470",
"SubTopic": "20",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
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"Subparagraph": "(a)",
"Publisher": "FASB",
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"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2003/role/disclosureRef",
"Topic": "470",
"SubTopic": "20",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
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"Paragraph": "1C",
"Subparagraph": "(b)",
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"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2003/role/disclosureRef",
"Topic": "470",
"SubTopic": "20",
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"SubTopic": "20",
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"SubTopic": "20",
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"Subparagraph": "(b)",
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"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2003/role/disclosureRef",
"Topic": "470",
"SubTopic": "20",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
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"Paragraph": "1D",
"Subparagraph": "(c)",
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"Topic": "470",
"SubTopic": "20",
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"Topic": "470",
"SubTopic": "20",
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"Subparagraph": "(b)",
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"Topic": "470",
"SubTopic": "20",
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"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "1E",
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"r337": {
"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2003/role/disclosureRef",
"Topic": "470",
"SubTopic": "20",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
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"Paragraph": "1E",
"Subparagraph": "(d)",
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"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147481139/470-20-50-1E"
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"r338": {
"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2003/role/disclosureRef",
"Topic": "470",
"SubTopic": "20",
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},
"r339": {
"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2003/role/disclosureRef",
"Topic": "470",
"SubTopic": "20",
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"Subparagraph": "(b)",
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"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147481139/470-20-50-1F"
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"r340": {
"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2003/role/disclosureRef",
"Topic": "470",
"SubTopic": "20",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
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"Paragraph": "1F",
"Subparagraph": "(b)(1)",
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"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147481139/470-20-50-1F"
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"r341": {
"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2003/role/disclosureRef",
"Topic": "470",
"SubTopic": "20",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
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"Subparagraph": "(b)(2)",
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"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147481139/470-20-50-1F"
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"r342": {
"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2003/role/disclosureRef",
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"SubTopic": "20",
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"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2003/role/disclosureRef",
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"SubTopic": "20",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
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"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2003/role/disclosureRef",
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"SubTopic": "20",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
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"Paragraph": "1I",
"Subparagraph": "(c)",
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"r345": {
"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2003/role/disclosureRef",
"Topic": "470",
"SubTopic": "20",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
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"Paragraph": "1I",
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"r346": {
"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2003/role/disclosureRef",
"Topic": "470",
"SubTopic": "20",
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"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2003/role/disclosureRef",
"Topic": "480",
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"r363": {
"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2003/role/disclosureRef",
"Topic": "505",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
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"Topic": "505",
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"Publisher": "FASB",
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"SubTopic": "10",
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"SubTopic": "10",
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"Paragraph": "4K",
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"SubTopic": "10",
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"r507": {
"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2003/role/disclosureRef",
"Topic": "815",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "4K",
"Subparagraph": "(a)(4)",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147480434/815-10-50-4K"
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"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2003/role/disclosureRef",
"Topic": "815",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "4K",
"Subparagraph": "(a)(5)",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147480434/815-10-50-4K"
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"Topic": "815",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "4K",
"Subparagraph": "(b)(2)",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147480434/815-10-50-4K"
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"Topic": "815",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "4K",
"Subparagraph": "(d)",
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"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147480434/815-10-50-4K"
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"SubTopic": "10",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "4K",
"Subparagraph": "(e)",
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"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147480434/815-10-50-4K"

},
"r512": {
"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2003/role/disclosureRef",
"Topic": "815",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
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"Subparagraph": "(b)",
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"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147480434/815-10-50-5C"
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"Topic": "815",
"SubTopic": "10",
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"SubTopic": "10",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "50",
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"SubTopic": "20",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "65",
"Paragraph": "6",
"Subparagraph": "(e)",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147480528/815-20-65-6"

},
"r518": {
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"Paragraph": "6",
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"Publisher": "FASB",
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"Topic": "815",
"SubTopic": "20",
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"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2003/role/disclosureRef",
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"Topic": "815",
"SubTopic": "30",
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"Paragraph": "2",
"Subparagraph": "(d)",
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"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147480870/815-30-50-2"
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"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2003/role/disclosureRef",
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"SubTopic": "40",
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"Section": "65",
"Paragraph": "1",
"Subparagraph": "(e)(3)",
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"Paragraph": "1",
"Subparagraph": "(f)",
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"SubTopic": "10",
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"Paragraph": "2",
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"Topic": "820",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "2",
"Subparagraph": "(bbb)(2)",
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"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147482106/820-10-50-2"
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"Topic": "820",
"SubTopic": "10",
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"Subparagraph": "(c)(2)",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147482106/820-10-50-2"

},
"r543": {
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"SubTopic": "10",
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},
"r547": {
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"SubTopic": "10",
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"Topic": "326",
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"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2003/role/exampleRef",
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"Paragraph": "24",
"Publisher": "FASB",
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"Paragraph": "231",
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"Topic": "805",
"SubTopic": "10",
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"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147479328/805-10-50-8"

},
"r894": {
"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2003/role/exampleRef",
"Topic": "805",
"SubTopic": "10",
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"Topic": "810",
"SubTopic": "10",
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"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2003/role/exampleRef",
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"SubTopic": "10",
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"Section": "50",
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"r905": {
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"Topic": "815",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "4B",
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"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147480434/815-10-50-4C"
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"Subparagraph": "(b)",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147480434/815-10-50-4C"

},
"r908": {
"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2003/role/exampleRef",
"Topic": "815",
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"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2009/role/commonPracticeRef",
"Topic": "718",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "2",
"Subparagraph": "(e)(1)",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147480429/718-10-50-2"

},
"r1160": {
"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2009/role/commonPracticeRef",
"Topic": "718",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "2",
"Subparagraph": "(e)(2)",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147480429/718-10-50-2"

},
"r1161": {
"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2009/role/commonPracticeRef",
"Topic": "718",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "2",
"Subparagraph": "(f)(2)(i)",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147480429/718-10-50-2"

},
"r1162": {
"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2009/role/commonPracticeRef",
"Topic": "718",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "2",
"Subparagraph": "(f)(2)(ii)",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147480429/718-10-50-2"

},
"r1163": {
"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2009/role/commonPracticeRef",
"Topic": "718",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "2",
"Subparagraph": "(f)(2)(iii)",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147480429/718-10-50-2"

},
"r1164": {
"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2009/role/commonPracticeRef",
"Topic": "718",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "2",
"Subparagraph": "(f)(2)(iv)",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147480429/718-10-50-2"

},
"r1165": {
"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2009/role/commonPracticeRef",
"Topic": "718",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "2",
"Subparagraph": "(f)(2)(v)",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147480429/718-10-50-2"

},
"r1166": {
"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2009/role/commonPracticeRef",
"Topic": "740",
"SubTopic": "323",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "1A",
"Subparagraph": "(a)",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147478156/740-323-50-1A"

},
"r1167": {
"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2009/role/commonPracticeRef",
"Topic": "740",
"SubTopic": "323",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "1A",
"Subparagraph": "(b)",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147478156/740-323-50-1A"

},
"r1168": {
"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2009/role/commonPracticeRef",
"Topic": "740",
"SubTopic": "323",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "1A",
"Subparagraph": "(c)",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147478156/740-323-50-1A"

},
"r1169": {
"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2009/role/commonPracticeRef",
"Topic": "740",
"SubTopic": "323",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "1A",
"Subparagraph": "(d)",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147478156/740-323-50-1A"

},
"r1170": {
"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2009/role/commonPracticeRef",
"Topic": "805",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "2",
"Subparagraph": "(e)(3)",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147479328/805-10-50-2"

},
"r1171": {
"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2009/role/commonPracticeRef",
"Topic": "805",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "3",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147479328/805-10-50-3"

},
"r1172": {
"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2009/role/commonPracticeRef",
"Topic": "815",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "1A",
"Subparagraph": "(d)",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147480434/815-10-50-1A"

},
"r1173": {
"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2009/role/commonPracticeRef",
"Topic": "815",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "1B",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147480434/815-10-50-1B"

},
"r1174": {
"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2009/role/commonPracticeRef",
"Topic": "815",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "4A",
"Subparagraph": "(b)(1)",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147480434/815-10-50-4A"

},
"r1175": {
"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2009/role/commonPracticeRef",
"Topic": "815",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "4CC",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147480434/815-10-50-4CC"

},
"r1176": {
"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2009/role/commonPracticeRef",
"Topic": "815",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "4CCC",
"Subparagraph": "(a)",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147480434/815-10-50-4CCC"

},
"r1177": {
"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2009/role/commonPracticeRef",
"Topic": "815",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "4CCC",
"Subparagraph": "(b)",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147480434/815-10-50-4CCC"

},
"r1178": {
"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2009/role/commonPracticeRef",
"Topic": "815",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "4CCC",
"Subparagraph": "(c)",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147480434/815-10-50-4CCC"

},
"r1179": {
"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2009/role/commonPracticeRef",
"Topic": "815",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "4D",
"Subparagraph": "(a)",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147480434/815-10-50-4D"

},
"r1180": {
"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2009/role/commonPracticeRef",
"Topic": "815",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "4D",
"Subparagraph": "(a)(1)",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147480434/815-10-50-4D"

},
"r1181": {
"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2009/role/commonPracticeRef",
"Topic": "815",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "4D",
"Subparagraph": "(a)(2)",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147480434/815-10-50-4D"

},
"r1182": {
"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2009/role/commonPracticeRef",
"Topic": "815",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "4D",
"Subparagraph": "(a)(3)",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147480434/815-10-50-4D"

},
"r1183": {
"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2009/role/commonPracticeRef",
"Topic": "815",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "7A",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147480434/815-10-50-7A"

},
"r1184": {
"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2009/role/commonPracticeRef",
"Topic": "815",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "8",
"Subparagraph": "(a)",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147480434/815-10-50-8"

},
"r1185": {
"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2009/role/commonPracticeRef",
"Topic": "815",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "8",
"Subparagraph": "(b)",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147480434/815-10-50-8"

},
"r1186": {
"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2009/role/commonPracticeRef",
"Topic": "815",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "8",
"Subparagraph": "(c)",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147480434/815-10-50-8"

},
"r1187": {
"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2009/role/commonPracticeRef",
"Topic": "815",
"SubTopic": "30",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "2",
"Subparagraph": "(a)",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147480870/815-30-50-2"

},
"r1188": {
"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2009/role/commonPracticeRef",
"Topic": "815",
"SubTopic": "40",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "65",
"Paragraph": "1",
"Subparagraph": "(e)(3)",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147480175/815-40-65-1"

},
"r1189": {
"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2009/role/commonPracticeRef",
"Topic": "820",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "35",
"Paragraph": "54B",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147482134/820-10-35-54B"

},
"r1190": {
"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2009/role/commonPracticeRef",
"Topic": "820",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "2",
"Subparagraph": "(a)",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147482106/820-10-50-2"

},
"r1191": {
"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2009/role/commonPracticeRef",
"Topic": "820",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "2",
"Subparagraph": "(b)",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147482106/820-10-50-2"

},
"r1192": {
"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2009/role/commonPracticeRef",
"Topic": "820",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "2",
"Subparagraph": "(bbb)(1)",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147482106/820-10-50-2"

},
"r1193": {
"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2009/role/commonPracticeRef",
"Topic": "820",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "2",
"Subparagraph": "(bbb)(2)",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147482106/820-10-50-2"

},
"r1194": {
"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2009/role/commonPracticeRef",
"Topic": "820",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "2",
"Subparagraph": "(bbb)(2)(i)",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147482106/820-10-50-2"

},
"r1195": {
"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2009/role/commonPracticeRef",
"Topic": "820",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "2",
"Subparagraph": "(c)",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147482106/820-10-50-2"

},
"r1196": {
"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2009/role/commonPracticeRef",
"Topic": "820",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "2",
"Subparagraph": "(c)(1)",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147482106/820-10-50-2"

},
"r1197": {
"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2009/role/commonPracticeRef",
"Topic": "820",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "2",
"Subparagraph": "(c)(1a)",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147482106/820-10-50-2"

},
"r1198": {
"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2009/role/commonPracticeRef",
"Topic": "820",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "2",
"Subparagraph": "(c)(2)",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147482106/820-10-50-2"

},
"r1199": {
"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2009/role/commonPracticeRef",
"Topic": "820",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "2",
"Subparagraph": "(c)(3)",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147482106/820-10-50-2"

},
"r1200": {
"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2009/role/commonPracticeRef",
"Topic": "820",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "2",
"Subparagraph": "(d)",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147482106/820-10-50-2"

},
"r1201": {
"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2009/role/commonPracticeRef",
"Topic": "820",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "2E",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147482106/820-10-50-2E"

},
"r1202": {
"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2009/role/commonPracticeRef",
"Topic": "820",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "3",
"Subparagraph": "(a)",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147482106/820-10-50-3"

},
"r1203": {
"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2009/role/commonPracticeRef",
"Topic": "820",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "3",
"Subparagraph": "(b)",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147482106/820-10-50-3"

},
"r1204": {
"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2009/role/commonPracticeRef",
"Topic": "820",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "6A",
"Subparagraph": "(a)",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147482106/820-10-50-6A"

},
"r1205": {
"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2009/role/commonPracticeRef",
"Topic": "825",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "10",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147482907/825-10-50-10"

},
"r1206": {
"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2009/role/commonPracticeRef",
"Topic": "825",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "11",
"Subparagraph": "(a)",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147482907/825-10-50-11"

},
"r1207": {
"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2009/role/commonPracticeRef",
"Topic": "825",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "11",
"Subparagraph": "(b)",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147482907/825-10-50-11"

},
"r1208": {
"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2009/role/commonPracticeRef",
"Topic": "825",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "13",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147482907/825-10-50-13"

},
"r1209": {
"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2009/role/commonPracticeRef",
"Topic": "825",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "28",
"Subparagraph": "(c)(1)",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147482907/825-10-50-28"

},
"r1210": {
"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2009/role/commonPracticeRef",
"Topic": "825",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "28",
"Subparagraph": "(f)",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147482907/825-10-50-28"

},
"r1211": {
"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2009/role/commonPracticeRef",
"Topic": "835",
"SubTopic": "30",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "45",
"Paragraph": "2",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147482925/835-30-45-2"

},
"r1212": {
"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2009/role/commonPracticeRef",
"Topic": "835",
"SubTopic": "30",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "1",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147482900/835-30-50-1"

},
"r1213": {
"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2009/role/commonPracticeRef",
"Topic": "850",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "1",
"Subparagraph": "(c)",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147483326/850-10-50-1"

},
"r1214": {
"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2009/role/commonPracticeRef",
"Topic": "850",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "1",
"Subparagraph": "(d)",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147483326/850-10-50-1"

},
"r1215": {
"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2009/role/commonPracticeRef",
"Topic": "850",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "3",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147483326/850-10-50-3"

},
"r1216": {
"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2009/role/commonPracticeRef",
"Topic": "852",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "7",
"Subparagraph": "(a)",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147481404/852-10-50-7"

},
"r1217": {
"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2009/role/commonPracticeRef",
"Topic": "852",
"SubTopic": "10",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "7",
"Subparagraph": "(b)",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147481404/852-10-50-7"

},
"r1218": {
"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2009/role/commonPracticeRef",
"Topic": "860",
"SubTopic": "20",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "3",
"Subparagraph": "(c)(1)",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147481326/860-20-50-3"

},
"r1219": {
"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2009/role/commonPracticeRef",
"Topic": "860",
"SubTopic": "20",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "3",
"Subparagraph": "(c)(2)",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147481326/860-20-50-3"

},
"r1220": {
"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2009/role/commonPracticeRef",
"Topic": "860",
"SubTopic": "20",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "3",
"Subparagraph": "(c)(3)",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147481326/860-20-50-3"

},
"r1221": {
"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2009/role/commonPracticeRef",
"Topic": "860",
"SubTopic": "20",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "4",
"Subparagraph": "(b)",
"Publisher": "FASB",
"URI": "https://asc.fasb.org/1943274/2147481326/860-20-50-4"

},
"r1222": {
"role": "http://www.xbrl.org/2009/role/commonPracticeRef",
"Topic": "860",
"SubTopic": "20",
"Name": "Accounting Standards Codification",
"Section": "50",
"Paragraph": "4",
"Subparagraph": "(b)(1)",
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